TM 5-3800-205-23P

TECHNICAL MANUAL

FIELD MAINTENANCE
(UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE)
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL)
ALSO INCLUDES SUSTAINMENT MAINTENANCE
(GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE)

FOR

SCRAPER, TRACTOR
ELEVATING, SELF-PROPELLED, 11 CUBIC YARDS, SECTIONALIZED
MODEL 613CS
(NSN 3805-01-497-0697)

AND

DISTRIBUTOR, WATER, TANK TYPE,
2525 GALLON CAPACITY, SECTIONALIZED
MODEL 613CWD
(NSN 3825-01-497-0690)

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

JULY 2005






TM 5-3800-205-23P

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

NOTE

A vertical line in the outer margins of the page indicates the portion of text affected
by the change. Changes to illustrations are indicated by miniature pointing hands.
Changes to wiring diagrams is indicated by shaded areas.

Dates of issue for original and change pages are:
Original. .. .......... O........... 15 July 2005

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES IN THIS PUBLICATION IS 610 CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:

Page Change
No. No.
Cover (Back Blank) 0

A/(B Blank)

i thru viii

0001 00-1 thru 0001 00-7
Figure 1 thru Figure 171
I-1 thru I-115
Authentication Page

0005 00-1 thru 0005 00-10
0006 00-1 thru 0006 00-4
DA Form 2028

Back Cover 0

O O O O o o

o

A/(B Blank)






TM 5-3800-205-23P

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
TM 5-3800-205-23P DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Washington, D.C., 15 July 2005

FIELD MAINTENANCE
(UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE)
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL)
ALSO INCLUDES SUSTAINMENT MAINTENANCE
(GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE)

FOR

SCRAPER, TRACTOR
ELEVATING, SELF-PROPELLED, 11 CUBIC YARDS, SECTIONALIZED
MODEL 613CS
(NSN 3805-01-497-0697)

AND

DISTRIBUTOR, WATER, TANK TYPE,
2525 GALLON CAPACITY, SECTIONALIZED
MODEL 613CWD

Current as of March 23, 2005

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS

You can help improve this publication. If you find any mistakes or if you know of a way to improve the proce-
dures, please let us know. Submit your DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Equipment Technical
Publications), through the Internet, on the Army Electronic Product Support (AEPS) website. The Internet
address is http://aeps.ria.army.mil. If you need a password, scroll down and click on “ACCESS REQUEST
FORM”. The DA Form 2028 is located in the ONLINE FORMS PROCESSING section of the AEPS. Fill out
the form and click on SUBMIT. Using this form on the AEPS will enable us to respond quicker to your com-
ments and better manage the DA Form 2028 program. You may also mail, fax or e-mail your letter, DA Form
2028 direct to: AMSTA-LC-CI/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI, 1 Rock Island Arsenal, Rock Island, IL 61299-
7630. The e-mail address is: TACOM-TECH-PUBS@ria.army.mil. The fax number is DSN 793-0726 or
Commercial (309) 782-0726.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

llus/
Fig Page

WP 0001 00| Introduction

WP 0002 00 | Repair Parts Lists
ENGINE
ENGINE ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt et ettt en ettt en et ees e e eeneneneeeeeesaeans



0101-

0103-

0105-

ioE A

=
2
"]

0108-

GROUP 0

0301-

0302-

10305- |

0306-

[0308-]

10309- |

TM 5-3800-205-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Con't)

ENGINE ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING HARDWARE..........ccccccviiiiiiieiiici e
CRANKCASE, BLOCK, CYLINDER HEAD .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicci e

CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY ...ttt
CYLINDER BLOGCK ...ttt

CRANKSHARFRT L. e e
CRANKSHAFT SEALS, DAMPER, AND PULLEY ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY ...cuniiiiiiiii ettt
FLYWHEEL AND HOUSING ..ottt
VALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND TIMING SYSTEM.......cccociiiiiiiiiii e,

ROCKER ARMS, LIFTERS, AND VALVE COVER ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiicceee
FRONT HOUSING, COVER, AND IDLER GEAR........c..cccoiiiiiiiiiinciicc

ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e

ENGINE OIL FILTER ..ottt
ENGINE OIL PUMP .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiic s
ENGINE OIL PAN, DIPSTICK, AND SAMPLING VALVE...........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiniiees
BREATHER AND RELATED PARTS .....oiiiiiiiiii i

MANIFOLDS ...t
INLET AND EXHAUST MANIFOLDS ...ttt
FUEL SYSTEM

CARBURETOR, FUEL INJECTOR ...ttt
FUEL INJECTOR CONTROL AND FUEL INJECTOR .......ccociiiiiiiiiiiie e
FUEL PUMP ...

FUEL INJECTOR PUMP AND LINES ......ccoiiiiiiiiiici e
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP, SCRAPER AND WATER DISTRIBUTOR............ccoeevuns

AIR CLEANER ... s

AIR CLEANER AND ELEMENTS
AIRINLET LINES ....ooiiiii s

SUPERCHARGER, BLOWER TURBOCHARGER, OR ALTITUDE COMPENSATOR

TURBOCHARGER OIL LINES ...
TURBOCHARGER ......oociiiiiiiii i

TANKS, LINES, FITTINGS, HEADERS........c.ccociiiiiiiiiin s

FUEL LINES, TRACTOR ...ttt
FUEL SHUTOFF SOLENOID .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee s
FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS, ENGINE ........coociiiiiiiiiiii e
FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS, SCRAPER.................. .
FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS, WATER DISTRIBUTOR........cccoiiiiiiiiieie s

ENGINE SPEED GOVERNOR AND CONTROLS ......cccocoiiiiiiiiii s
GOVERNOR CONTROLS ...ttt e

FUEL FILTERS ...t

Hus/
Fig Page
11
2-1
2
&1
4
5-1
51
(6
[a [7-1]
(811
3l [8-1]
(8l
[10-1]
12-1
14-1
15 151
[16-1]
71
181
18 181
20-1
21-1
22-1
23 (231
24 241
251
[26-1]



TM 5-3800-205-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Con't)

FUEL FILTERS.......ccooiiiiiiiiiee
WATER SEPARATOR, SCRAPER AN

ENGINE STARTING AIDS ..................

ETHER STARTING AID ......ccccocvveiennns
AIR INLET HEATER ..o

D WATER DISTRIBUTOR .......cceeeiiiieie.

[0312-] ACCELERATOR, THROTTLE, OR CHOKE CONTROLS.......cocottirinirinirincceieineeens

[GROUP04]
[0401-]

GROUP 05

ACCELERATOR CONTROLS.............

EXHAUST SYSTEM

MUFFLER AND PIPES.........ccccccoeueeee

MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPES......

COOLING SYSTEM

0501-] RADIATOR, EVAPORATIVE COOLER, OR HEAT EXCHANGER...........cccviiiiiiene

HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER.................
RADIATOR AND RELATED PARTS...

0503-] WATER MANIFOLD, HEATERS, THERMOSTATS, AND HOUSING GASKET ........

0504-

0505

GROUP 06

gk

0605-

0607-

0609-

WATER LINES AND AFTERCOOLER
WATER PUMP ...
WATER PUMP ...
FAN ASSEMBLY ....coocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins

FAN DRIVE PULLEY AND BELTS......
FAN AND GUARD ........cccoeiiiiiinins

WATER PUMP DRIVE AND IDLER.
FAN DRIVE ASSEMBLY ........cccceeveenee

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

GENERATOR, ALTERNATOR............

ALTERNATOR AND RELATED PARTS ....oiiiiieii e

STARTING MOTOR .......cocciiiiiiee.
STARTER ASSEMBLY .....ccoooviiiiinnne

AUXILIARY SLAVE RECEPTACLE AND CABLES..........ccooiiiiiii e,

IGNITION COMPONENTS. ..................

STARTER SWITCH......coociiiiiiin,
BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH ....

INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE CONTRO

L PANEL. ..ot

TURN SIGNAL AND BRAKE SWITCHES. .......cccciiiiiiiiiiicii e
ELECTRONIC MONITORING SYSTEM.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

INSTRUMENT PANEL AND GAUGES
LIGHTS ..o

HEADLIGHTS ..ot
WORKLIGHT, TRACTOR...........
BLACKOUT LIGHTS, FRONT

Hus/
i

il
Q

Jel  HB

=
d

=
=

4 [EK
B w

&
&
w)
o
P

EEEE
(o] | SN} (=]

E

E[E

BIZ

S8E
| | (o2 | [€2]

gl
&6
-

Page

130-1]

i

31-

=)

w| [
HH
= =

w
o
P

)
)
A

W)
Nk
[uy

w
!
i

[
AN
KK

N
AN
N

NN
af
==

NININ
x| |k
i | A | 1

D
@ (@
= =



0610-

10611-]

TM 5-3800-205-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Con't)

WORKLIGHT, SCRAPER. ..ottt
REAR SIGNAL LIGHTS, SCRAPER ........

WORKLIGHT, WATER DISTRIBUTOR.................
REAR SIGNAL LIGHT, WATER DISTRIBUTOR.........ccciiiiiiiiiniiiee s

SENDING UNITS AND WARNING SWITCHES, ETC.........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiee i

TEMPERATURE SENDER ASSEMBLY, TORQUE CONVERTER .........ccccoociiiies
TEMPERATURE SENDER AND SWITCH ASSEMBLIES ....
SPEED SENSOR, ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION...........
FUEL LEVEL SENDER ASSEMBLY .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiii it
OVERSTROKE INDICATOR SWITCH .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiici s

HORN, SIREN ....oiiiiii e e

HORN AND RELATED PARTS
BACKUP ALARM..........ccveeiinnn.
FAULT ALARM ...ooiiiii s

BATTERIES, STORAGE (WET OR DRY) ...cciiiiiiiiiieiieeiie et
BATTERIES AND CABLES .......co i
HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING HARNESS. ..ot

CABLE AND SWITCH FOR AIR INLET HEATER ..o
TRACTOR WIRING HARNESSES ...ttt
SEAT WIRING HARNESS.......c..ooiiiii s
SCRAPER WIRING HARNESSES
WATER DISTRIBUTOR WIRING HARNESSES. ..o,

GROUP 07| TRANSMISSION

0705-

0710-

]

TRANSMISSION SHIFTING COMPONENTS ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC CONTROLS.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
TRANSMISSION SHIFTING CONTROL AND CABLE........c..ccoiiiiiiiiiicciciecs

TORQUE CONVERTER OR FLUID COUPLING ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiin e
TORQUE CONVERTER AND FLUID LINES.......cccoooiiiiiiiiinii i
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiicieeees

TRANSMISSION EXTERIOR COVERS, FLANGES, AND BREATHER....................
TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER ASSEMBLY MOUNTING HARDWARE ...
TRANSMISSION OIL FILLER CAP ASSEMBLY ...coooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e

COOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS ... ..ottt

TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC PUMP ......coiiiiiiiiii i
TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER ......ociiiiiiiiiiici e
TRANSMISSION OIL LINES .....ooiiii e

TRANSFER, FINAL DRIVE, PLANETARY, AND DROP GEARBOX ASSEMBLIES

POWER TRANSFER, FINAL DRIVE, PLANETARY, OR DROP
GEARBOX ASSEMBLIES .......ciiiiiiiiii s

TRANSFER CASE DRAIN AND ACCESS COVER .......cccociiiiiiiiiiiniicci s
LUBRICATION, COOLING, OR HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND SERVO UNITS

TRANSFER CASE FILTER ...cooiiiiiiiii e
TRANSFER/TRANSMISSION OIL LEVEL GAUGE ........ccoociiiiiiiiiiicccees

I =
o <
(7]
-~

bl

giglalg
o} (s4] | N1 | {2}

7 EEE
W) S]] [l § (&)

o
AN
AN

EREER

g
o

=
[
NN
N
==

NN
EN| (LS

SJEE

EE
©

Page

51-1

HRE

54-1

55-

[
K
[ [

o1
N
AN

1
<
=

0707" |~

o)
@
AN

oo |o
==l =

o)
@
Pl

o
K
K

o)
©
AN

\,
@
AN

-
=
iR

3
o
AN

3
AN
AN

\,
AN
N

e B

77-

N N N[N
O (9] |19 |9
o = T

o)
<)
A



TM 5-3800-205-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Con’t)

Mus/
Fig Page
GROUP 09] PROPELLER, PROPELLER SHAFTS, UNIVERSAL JOINTS, COUPLER,
AND CLAMP ASSEMBLY
0900- | PROPELLER SHAFTS ... oottt ettt ettt
DRIVE SHAFTS . ..ottt ettt ettt e ettt et ettt e et e e en et et eeseeeaeas 81-1
GROUP 10] FRONT AXLE
1000-] FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY ...ttt ieeeeeeeeeet et ee et et et e ee s s e e eese e eeeses et ee e 82-1
AXLE SHAFTS AND AXLE HOUSING PLUGS........oooieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e
T002-] DIFFERENTIAL ...ttt ettt et ettt s st ee et e st eee e s et es e 83-1
DIFFERENTIAL COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt ettt
1003-] PLANETARY OR FINAL DRIVE .....cocuiuiiiitoeeeeeeeeee ettt s s s 84-1
FINAL DRIVE COMPONENTS ... oottt ettt ee ettt en s s en e
GROUP 12] BRAKES
1201-] HANDBRAKES ... .ottt ettt et ettt ettt et een s
BRAKE FLANGE AND RELATED PARTS .....oioiieieeeeeiet oot eeeeeeeee oot se s en e 85-1
PARKING BRAKE CONTROL AND ACTUATOR. ...covmeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesennen 86-1
PARKING BRAKE COMPONENTS ......ocuiiitieeeeeeeeee et ee s s st et senen e e E7 B7-1
PARKING BRAKE DRUM AND SHOES .......c.oooiiiiiieieiiseeieeie s
1202-] SERVICE BRAKES ......ovieieieeee ettt ettt en et n s s
BRAKE PADS AND RELATED PARTS ....utteteeieeeteeteeeteeeeeeetee et eeeeeeeses oo eesesneas 89-1
T204-] HYDRAULIC BRAKE SYSTEM ...ttt et ee et ee et n s en e
AIR/HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER ........cucuiiteteeeeeeeeeee et et e et 90-1
BRAKE PADS, DISK, CALIPER, AND RELATED PARTS .....ccccooviietieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 91-1
1208-] AIRBRAKE SYSTEM ...oeeeeeeieee oottt e e e ettt ee et e st ee et ee et eee s s et eeesneseas 92-1
REAR BRAKE LINES, RESERVOIR, AND RELATED PARTS, SCRAPER...............
REAR BRAKE LINES, RESERVOIR AND RELATED PARTS,
WATER DISTRIBUTOR ..ottt
BRAKE LINES AND RELATED PARTS ....ooiiiiiieee ettt es ettt @4 [©41]
PARKING BRAKE ACTUATOR LINE ......itieteeeeeeeeeteteeeeeeeee st e s eene e e e [95]
[1209-]1 AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY ....ooiiitieieeeieet et et eeseeeeete et et s et o6
AIR COMPRESSOR, GOVERNOR, AND RELATED PARTS... ..
AIR COMPRESSOR LINES, TRACTOR ....cocviiiiieeieeeeee et
GROUP 13] WHEELS AND TRACKS
T3TT] WHEEL ASSEMBLY ..ottt e st n et n s s e
WHEEL ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS ...oitiieteeeeeee oo 98-1
REAR WHEEL, HUB, AND RELATED PARTS .....ciiitieeeeeeeeieeee ettt [99-1]
1313-] TIRES, TUBES, TIRE CHAINS ....cooiiiiee ettt s s s 100-1
TIRES ..ottt sttt en st n et st en et en et tnes 100-1
GROUP 14| STEERING
1401-] MECHANICAL STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY ....coiviviiiieieeieeieeeee e 101-1



G) H

O O
i% |§ ﬁg EHH
O - = -
= o > P

0 n

GROUP 22

TM 5-3800-205-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Con't)

STEERING COLUMN AND RELATED PARTS ......ooiiiiiiiiii e
STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING HARDWARE AND HORN BUTTON ..................

HOSES, LINES, FITTINGS ......cooiiiii s
STEERING LINES, TRACTOR.....ccceiiiiiiiiiiic e
HYDRAULIC OR AIR CYLINDERS ..ot
STEERING CYLINDER ......oooiiiiiiiiii s
STEERING SYSTEM VALVES ..ottt

STEERING VALVE ... oottt
STEERING CONTROL VALVE AND LINES, TRACTOR

FRAME, TOWING ATTACHMENTS, DRAWBARS, AND ARTICULATION
SYSTEMS

FRAME ASSEMBLY ...ttt
DRAFT FRAME ASSEMBLY ...cooiiiiiiiiii it
PINTLES AND TOWING ATTACHMENTS.........ooiiiiii s
HITCH, NONCUSHION AND RELATED PARTS ....cccoiiiiiiiiiici s
BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND HULL

BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND HULL ASSEMBLIES. ..........cccciiiiiiiiini s

GREASE LINES ...t
TRACTOR FRAME AND RELATED PARTS ..ot
ENGINE HOOD, ACCESS DOOR, GRILL, AND RELATED PARTS..
BOTTOM FRAME GUARDS ... .
VANDALISM GUARDS ...ttt
ROLLOVER PROTECTION GROUP .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie it
FRONT COVER, LEFT ..o
MUD FLAPS, WATER DISTRIBUTOR .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et

FENDERS, RUNNING BOARDS WITH MOUNTING AND ATTACHING PARTS,
OUTRIGGERS, WINDSHIELD, GLASS, ETC.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiecice e

FENDERS, TRACTOR .....oiiiiiiiiiii i
WINDSHIELD AND RELATED PARTS .....ooiiii e

UPHOLSTERY, SEATS, AND CARPETS ..o

SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY ..ottt s
SEAT ASSEMBLY

STOWAGE RACKS, BOXES, STRAPS, CARRYING CASES, CABLE REELS,
HOSE REELS, ETC.....oiiiiiiii e

REAR TOOLBOX ASSEMBLY .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicii e

BODY, CHASSIS, AND HULL ACCESSORY ITEMS

2202- | ACCESSORY ITEMS .....ooiiiiiiiiic i

2210-

SIDE REARVIEW MIRROR.......ciiiiiiiiiii e
CAB REARVIEW MIRROR........coiiiiiiiiiiiici i
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND RELATED PARTS .....ooiiiiiiiiee e

DATA PLATES AND INSTRUCTION HOLDERS..........ccciiiiiiii s

\Y;

n=
c
»
~

ig

52

—
é
e =
ol 1O (@]
PP N
=] = [

=
H
=
)
AR
N

HB

8

2

EEEIEEER

ii
[~
0

HE

12

Page

H
)
AN
a

Hie

= =
N =
= ©
= =

= -
N N
H H
[ =

=)
N
o
[y



TM 5-3800-205-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Con't)

Hus/
Fig Page
DATA PLATES AND FILMS, TRACTOR ..o 125-1
DATA PLATES AND FILMS, SCRAPER ........ccociiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 178 [1z6-11
DATA PLATES AND FILMS, WATER DISTRIBUTOR .......ccccoiiiieeeeeieteceeeeeeeeienn [127 1271
[GROUP 24 HYDRAULIC AND FLUID SYSTEMS
[2401-] PUMP AND MOTOR .....coouiuiuiaieeieeeieeeeeceeee ettt es et es s en s s et ass s enesenenana
HYDRAULIC/STEERING AND ELEVATOR PUMPS. [128
ELEVATOR HYDRAULIC MOTOR .....ccccevevviinines
HYDRAULIC MOTOR, WATER DISTRIBUTOR .... 130-1
2402-] MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL VALVES......coovitiiieeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e 131-1
ELEVATOR AND MAIN CONTROL VALVES ....coovivivieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [131-1]
EJECTOR CHECK VALVE, SCRAPER ......coveieeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneseenene e esennnn [132-1]
BOWL CARRY CHECK VALVE, SCRAPER ........cccoiviiieeieeeeieeererenessiesees s 1331
2403-] HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND/OR MANUAL CONTROLS ......ccooeveveverceceeieeeinaes 134-1]
HAND CONTROLS AND CABLES .......ccovieeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeese e eeeeee s 134-1
[2406-] STRAINERS, FILTERS, LINES, AND FITTINGS, ETC...ccoceceveveeeeeereereieieeee e 1351
HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED PARTS, TRACTOR ......cocovvvivieesreseersrssninnns 135-1]
HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED PARTS, HITCH.....cccoceevitevereceeeeeeeeer e [136 [136-1]
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER ...ocvtivitiiciieieisssets ettt [137-1
HYDRAULIC LINES, TRACTOR ....ceiiuiiieeieieee ettt [138-1]
EJECTOR LINES, SCRAPER ..ottt [139-1]
HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED PARTS, SCRAPER ....coevveteeeeeeeerereeeeesennnn 140-1]
HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED PARTS ON HITCH ....ccoiiieiiieiecccceeeeaa [121 1211
HYDRAULIC LINES, ELEVATOR ..ooovvivieeceeecteie e eeeesee e es st anees s enesenaes 142-1
REAR HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED PARTS, WATER DISTRIBUTOR.......... 143-1]
2407-] HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS ....o.uimiuiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 144-1
FLOOR CYLINDER, SCRAPER ........ccceitititeteeeeeeeeseeeeseeee s nensenen s 144 [1241]
EJECTOR CYLINDER, SCRAPER .....cooviteieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [145-1
BOWL LIFT CYLINDER, SCRAPER .......coovveeeieeeeeeeeeseeee s 176 [1Z6-11
TANK LIFT CYLINDER, WATER DISTRIBUTOR ......ccoiiiieieieieteece e [147 1271
[2408-] LIQUID TANKS OR RESERVOIRS .......cumiuiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen e 17511
HYDRAULIC TANK AND RELATED PARTS ....oooiuiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [145-1]
[GROUP 33] SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS
[3307-1 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS ....ooueieieit oo [1Z9-1]
CONTAINER BOX AND COMPONENTS .......ciiiiiiiieieteeetete ettt [149 [T49-1]
CUTTING EDGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY ...vouiiiiririieieieieieesisises et [150-1
LOAD TRANSFER AXLE ASSEMBLY ......ooiiiiiiiiieinieeeiseesieiseisiseseee e [151-1]
LOAD TRANSFER HOSE ASSEMBLY ....ouoeieieeeeoeeeeeeee e [152-1
TURNBUCKLE, LADDER, AND EXHAUST EXTENSION........cccovevieeieeeeieieenennns 1531
TRANSPORT STABILITY COMPONENTS .....ooviiitceiecee ettt [154 15411
TRANSPORT TOOLS ....oovivetieteeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeees et sen st s st seeanen e 155-1
CUTTING EDGE TEETH (SCRAPER), CUTTING EDGE ASSEMBLY AND
CULTIVATOR (WATER DISTRIBUTOR) ......cuvierieieeeieecee e sesee e 156-1
GROUP 55| PUMPS
5500- | PUMP ASSEMBLY ......ooouiuiuieieieeieeeeeeeeeeeee et se s eesteees s ene s aesenne s eesnansnans 157-1

Vii



TM 5-3800-205-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Con't)

SPRAY SYSTEM, WATER DISTRIBUTOR........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiec e
5505-| SUCTION AND/OR DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY .....ccoiiiiiiiieieneee e

EXTENSION PIPE ASSEMBLY, WATER DISTRIBUTOR .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e
TANK BODY, MANHOLE, HOSES, AND RELATED PARTS.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiieiies

FLUID LINES ...t e

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS AND RELATED PARTS ...................
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY AND AIR LINES, WATER DISTRIBUTOR.................

CRANES, SHOVELS AND EARTHMOVING EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

BOWL AND DISCHARGE COMPONENTS.........ooiiiiiiiii s

1K

FLOOR COMPONENTS AND RELATED PARTS.......ccciiiiiiiiiiii s
EJECTOR BOARD RELATED PARTS. ...t
BOWL COMPONENTS ...ttt
ELEVATOR DRIVE, CHAIN, FLIGHTS, AND RELATED PARTS ...
ELEVATOR GUARD. ... ..ottt
ELEVATOR FRAME ASSEMBLY ....ooiiiiiiiiiii e
ELEVATOR LINKAGE .......coiiiiiii e
CUTTING EDGES ...ttt s

GROUP 94 REPAIR KITS
9401- | REPAIR KITS ..o e

GROUP 95| GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED PARTS

9501-] HARDWARE SUPPLIES AND BULK MATERIEL COMMON.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciis

WP 0003 00 |Special Tools Lists

GROUP 26| TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT

2604- | SPECIAL TOOLS ...ttt

SPECIAL TOOLS UNIT SUPPORT ......oiiiiiiii i
SPECIAL TOOLS DIRECT SUPPPORT

WP 0004 00 |Cross-Reference Indexes

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX]......c.oiuiveiiiereiiiieeseieieseieisses e
PART NUMBER INDEX]

WP 0005 00| Warranty Information (Caterpillar, Inc.) ............................
WP 0006 00| Warranty Information (All Except Caterpillar, Inc.)....................

viii

n=
c
»
~

ig Page

=
H
i~
o
>
AN

158-1
[158-1
59-1
(161

[ - =
o||o) o) o
== = -

[163

166-1
[167 [L67-1]
[168-T
[169-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INCLUDING SUSTAINMENT
MAINTENANCE (GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE) INTRODUCTION 0001 00

SCOPE

This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; specia test, measurement, and diagnostic equip-
ment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of Field and Sustainment level maintenance of
the 613CS Scraper and 613CWD Water Distributor. It authorizes the requisitioning, issue, and disposition of spares, repair
parts, and special tools as indicated by the source, maintenance, and recoverability (SMR) codes.

GENERAL
In addition to the Introduction work package, this RPSTL is divided into the following work packages:

a

Repair Parts L ists Work Package. Work package containing lists of spares and repair parts authorized by this
RPSTL for use in the performance of maintenance. This work package al so includes parts which must be removed
for replacement of the authorized parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending a phanumeric
seguence, with the partsin each group listed in ascending figure and item number sequence. Sending units, brack-
ets, filters, and bolts are listed with the component they mount on. Bulk materials are listed by item namein FIG
BULK at the end of the work package. Repair parts kits are listed separately in their own functiona group. Items
listed are shown on the associated illustrations.

Special Tools List Work Package. Work package containing lists of specia tools, special TMDE, and special
support equipment authorized by this RPSTL [as indicated by Basis of I1ssue (BOI) information in the DESCRIP-
TION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column]. Tools that are components of common tool sets and/or Class
VIl arelisted.

Cross-Reference | ndexes Wor k Package. There are two cross-reference indexes in this RPSTL: National Stock
Number Index and Part Number Index.

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES

a  ltem No. (Column 1). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in theillustration.

b. SMR Code(Column 2). The SMR code containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance level authori-
zation criteria, and disposition instruction, as shown in the following breakout:

SOURCE CODE MAINTENANCE CODE RECOVERABILITY CODE
XXXXX XXX XX XXXXX

1st two positions 3rd position 4th position 5th position

How you get an item. Who caninstall, replaceor Who can do complete Who determines disposition
use theitem. repair* on theitem. action on an unserviceable item.

* Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective maintenance tasks of the “Repair” function in a
use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

0001 00-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INCLUDING SUSTAINMENT

MAINTENANCE (GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE) - CONTINUED

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

Q Source Code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul of
an end item/equipment. Explanations of source codes follow:

Code

PA
PB
PC
PD
PE
PF
PG

KD
KF
KB

MO - Made at Unit/
AVUM level

MF - Made at DS/AVIM level

MH - Made at GS Level
ML - Made at SRA
MD - Made at Depot

AO-Assembled by Unit/
AVUM level
AF-Assembled by DS/
AVIM level
AH-Assembled by
GSleve
AL-Assembled by SRA
AD-Assembled by Depot

XA

XB

XC

XD

Application/Explanation

Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items with these
source codes. They are authorized to the maintenance category indicated by the
code entered in the third position of the SMR code.

Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individualy. They are
part of a kit which is authorized to the maintenance level indicated in the third posi-
tion of the SMR code. The complete kit must be requisitioned and applied.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They must
be made from bulk materiel which is identified by the part number in the
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column and listed in the bulk
materiel group work package of the RPSTL. If the item is authorized to you by the
third position of the SMR code, but the source code indicates it is made at a higher
level, order the item from the higher level of maintenance.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. The parts
that make up the assembled item must be requisitioned or fabricated and assembled
at the level of maintenance indicated by the source code. If the third position of the
SMR code authorizes you to replace the item, but the source code indicates the item
is assembled at a higher level, order the item from the higher level of maintenance.

Do not requisition an “XA” coded item. Order the next higher assembly. (Refer to
NOTE below).

If anitemis not available from salvage, order it using the CAGEC and P/N.

Installation drawings, diagrams, instruction sheets, field service drawings; identi-
fied by manufacturer’s P/N.

Item is not stocked. Order an SD-coded item through normal supply channels using
the CAGEC and P/N given, if no NSN isavailable.

NOTE

Cannibalization of controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply for items with
the above source codes, except for those source coded “XA” or those aircraft support items restricted by

requirements of AR 750-1.

0001 00-2

0001 00



TM 5-3800-205-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR

PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS

LISTS (RPSTL) INCLUDING SUSTAINMENT

MAINTENANCE (GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE) - CONTINUED

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS

IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL

TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tell you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to use and repair
support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as fol-

lows:

(@) Third Position. The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance
level authorized to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third posi-

tion will indicate authorization to one of the following levels of maintenance:

(b) Fourth Position. The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells you whether or not the item
isto be repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair

Application/Explanation

Crew or Operator maintenance done within Unit/AV UM maintenance.
Unit Level/AVUM maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.
Direct Support/AVIM maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.
General Support maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.
Speciaized Repair Activity (SRA) can remove, replace, and use the item.

Depot Maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.

(perform @l authorized repair functions).

NOTE

Some limited repair may be done on the item at alower level of maintenance, if authorized by the Mainte-
nance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.

Application/Explanation

Unit/AVUM isthe lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
Direct Support/AVIM isthe lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
General Support isthe lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

Speciaized Repair Activity (SRA) isthe lowest level that can do complete repair
of the item.

Depot isthe lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

No repair is authorized. No parts or special tools are authorized for the mainte-
nance of a “B”-coded item. However, the item may be reconditioned by adjust-
ing, lubricating, etc., at the user level.

0001 00-3



TM 5-3800-205-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) ALSO INCLUDED SUSTAINMENT
MAINTENANCE (GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE) - CONTINUED 0001 00

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

3)

Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR code as follows:

Code Application/Explanation

Zoo Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the
level of maintenance shown in the third position of the SMR code.

O . i Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
item at the Unit level maintenance.

Foor Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
item at Direct Support level.

H.. oo Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
item at General Support level.

D .. Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair capability, return to depot. Con-
demnation and disposal of item are not authorized below depot level.

Lo Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal of item not authorized below Spe-
cialized Repair Activity (SRA).

A Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific

reasons (e.g., precious metal content, high dollar value, critical material, or haz-
ardous material). Refer to appropriate manuals/directives for specific instruc-
tions.

c. NSN - (Column 3). The NSN for theitemislisted in this column.

d. CAGEC (Column 4). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) isafive-digit code which is used

to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency/activity that supplies the item.
e. PART NUMBER (Column 5). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, company,

firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of
its engineering drawings, specifications, standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of

items.
NOTE
When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part number from
the part ordered.
f. DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column 6). This column includes the following informa-
tion:
Q) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item. Remanufactured
or dealer exchange items are included as part of the extended description of an item.
2 P/Ns of bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line entry to be manufactured or fabricated.
3 Hardness Critical Item (HCI). A support item that provides the equipment with special protection from
electromagnetic pulse (EMP) damage during a nuclear attack.
4 The statement END OF FIGURE appears just below the last item description in column (6) for agiven fig-

ure in both the repair parts list and special tools list work packages.

0001 00-4



TM 5-3800-205-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INCLUDING SUSTAINMENT
MAINTENANCE (GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE) - CONTINUED 0001 00

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

0. QTY (Column 7). The QTY (quantity per figure) column indicates the quantity of the item used in the breakout

shown on theillustration/figure, which is prepared for afunctional group, subfunctional group, group or an assem-
bly. A “V” appearing in this column in lieu of aquantity indicates that the quantity is variable and the quantity may
vary from application to application.

EXPLANATION OF CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES WORK PACKAGE FORMAT AND COLUMNS

a. National Sock Number (NSN) Index Work Package.

oy

@)

3)

STOCK NUMBER Column. This column lists the NSN by National Item Identification Number (NI1IN)
sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN (i.e., NSN 5305-01-674-1467). When using
this column to locate an item, ignore the first four digits of the NSN. However, the complete NSN should
be used when ordering items by stock number.

FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The figures
are in numerical order in WP 0002 00 and WP 0003 00l

ITEM Column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column. Thisitem isaso identified by the NSN listed on the sameline.

b. Part Number (P/N) Index Work Package. Part numbers in this index are listed in ascending aphanumeric

sequence (i.e., vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each
group in order A through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9 and each following letter or digit in like order).

D
(2

3)

PART NUMBER Column. Indicates the P/N assigned to the item.

FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in the repair
parts list and special tools list work packages.

ITEM Column. The item number is the number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced
in the adjacent figure number column.

SPECIAL INFORMATION

a. Remanufactured Parts, Core Values and Dealer Exchange Items.

1)

2

3

Remanufactured parts and/or direct dealer parts exchange are available for select Caterpillar supported
items. The user has the option to:

(& Procure anew part through the normal ordering channels.
(b) Exchange apart through alocal Caterpillar dealer and receive a core value credit towards a new part.

(c) Exchange a part through alocal Caterpillar dealer and receive a core value credit towards a remanu-
factured part.

Extended nomenclature in the DESCRIPTION column identifies those items that are dealer exchange/re-
man parts (i.e., DEALER EXCHANGE ITEM, PN OR-9608 or DEALER EXCHANGE). If a part is not
listed as a dealer exchange item, order it through traditional supply channels.

The core value/exchange is a unit-to-Caterpillar dealer direct transaction. To receive the core value, you
must return the part to the local Caterpillar dealer. You will receive a core value (credit) for the returned
item. When you buy a new or remanufactured part, the core value credit is automatically calculated for
your transaction and deducted from the total price. You can complete this transaction using your IMPAC
card.

0001 00-5



TM 5-3800-205-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INCLUDING SUSTAINMENT
MAINTENANCE (GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE) - CONTINUED 0001 00

SPECIAL INFORMATION - CONTINUED

b. Cancelled and Replaced By Part Numbers. Caterpillar implements a Moder nization through Spares program for
its equipment through the use of cancelled and replaced by part numbers. If the part number you ordered has been
cancelled and replaced by a new part, the new part will be automatically shipped to you. Install this new part; DO
NOT return it.

c. Usable On Code (UOC). The UOC appears in the lower left corner of the DESCRIPTION column heading.
Usable on codes are shown as “UOC:” in the Description Column (justified left) on the first line under the applica
ble item/nomenclature. Uncoded items are applicable to al models. | dentification of the UOC's used in the RPSTL

are:;
Code Used On
S3C 613CS Scraper
W3C 613CWD Water Distributor

d. Fabrication Instructions. Bulk materiels required to manufacture items are listed in the Bulk Materiel functional
group of thisRPSTL. Part numbersfor bulk materiel are also referenced in the Description Column of thelineitem
entry for the item to be manufactured/fabricated. Detailed fabrication instructions for items source coded to be
manufactured or fabricated are found in TM 5-3800-205-23.

e. Index Numbers. Items which have the word BULK in the figure column will have an index number shown in the
item number column. This index number is a cross-reference between the NSN/P/N Index work package and the
bulk materiel list in the repair parts list work package.

f.  Associated Publications. The publication(s) listed below pertain to the 613CS Scraper and 613CWD Water Dis-
tributor and their components:

Publication Short Title
TM 5-3800-205-10-1 Operator’s Manual for Scraper, Tractor Elevating, Self-pro-
pelled, 11 Cubic Yards, Sectionalized, Model 613CS
TM 5-3800-205-10-2 Operator’'s Manual for Distributor, Water, Tank Type, 2525
Gallon Capacity, Sectionalized, Model 613CWD
TM 5-3800-205-23-1 Field Maintenance Manual (Includes Unit and Direct Sup-

port Maintenance) for Scraper, Tractor Elevating, Self-pro-
pelled, 11 Cubic Yards, Sectionalized, Model 613CS and
Water, Tank Type, 2525 Gallon Capacity, Sectionalized, Model
613CWD, Tractor and Common Components

TM 5-3800-205-23-2 Field Maintenance Manual (Includes Unit and Direct Sup-
port Maintenance) for Scraper, Tractor Elevating, Self-pro-
pelled, 11 Cubic Yards, Sectionalized, Model 613CS, Scraper
Unique Components

TM 5-3800-205-23-3 Field Maintenance Manual (Includes Unit and Direct Sup-
port Maintenance) for Water, Tank Type, 2525 Gallon
Capacity, Sectionalized, Model 613CWD, Water Distributor
Unique Components

HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS

a  When National Sock Number _is Known:

1) First. If you have the NSN, look in the STOCK NUMBER column of the NSN index work package. The
NSN isarranged in NIIN sequence. Note the figure and item number next to the NSN.

0001 00-6



TM 5-3800-205-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INCLUDING SUSTAINMENT
MAINTENANCE (GENERAL SUPPORT AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE) - CONTINUED 0001 00

HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS - CONTINUED

2 Second. Turn to the figure and locate the item number. Verify that the item is the one you are looking
for.
b. When Part Number is Known.

@ First. If you have the P/N and not the NSN, look in the PART NUMBER column of the P/N index
work package. |dentify the figure and item number.

2 Second. Look up the item on the figure in the applicable repair parts list work package.
ABBREVIATIONS
For standard abbreviations see ASME Y 14-38-1999, Abbreviations and Acronyms.

Abbreviations Explanation

NIIN National Item Identification Number (consists of the last 9
digits of the NSN)

RPSTL Repair Parts and Special Tools Lists

SMR Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability Code

TMDE Test, Measurement, and Diagnostic Equipment

0001 00-7



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

12 13

\ SN
N

390-1093

Figure 1. Engine Assembly and Mounting Hardware



WP 0002 00 TMb- 3800- 205- 23P

() (2 (3) (4) (5) (6) (7
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NsN CAGEC NUVBER DESCRI PTI ON AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 ENG NE
GROUP 0100 ENG NE ASSEMBLY

[(EI G111 ENG NE ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTI NG

HARDVWARE

1 PFFZZ 5310014150234 11083 6V8182 NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON LH REAR ONLY (3/ 1
4-10 THD) . .o oo

2 PFFZZ 5310012983199 11083 8T4994 WASHER, FLAT ONE USED ON LOWER LH 5
MOUNT. © o oot e

3 PFFZZ 5340014300122 11083 9W 9930 MOUNT, RESI LIENT. .. ..ot 4

4 PFFZZ 5365014310860 11083 9W6582 SPACER SLEEVE. ... .....covvveinnnn... 4

5 PFFZZ 5305014287617 11083 7X- 2553 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H (ML6 X 2 X 8
AOMM) . oo

6 PFFZZ 5310014255472 11083 9X- 8257 WASHER, FLAT (17.5 X 30 X 3.5MM THK) 8

7 PFFZZ 5340015086934 11083 2T- 3267 BRACKET ASSEMBLY. . .......o.oououen... 2

8 PFFZZ 5310014310898 11083 9Wb584 WASHER, FLAT (20.5 X 114 X 10MM THK) 4

9 PFFZZ 5305015081261 11083 7X- 0375 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H LH REAR ONLY 1
(3/4-10 X 5 IN) e .vveeeaeen .

9 PFFZZ 5305015081263 11083 8T- 9311 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H (3/4 - 10 X 3
450 IN) oo

10 PFFZZ 5310013600983 11083 6V5839 WASHER, LOCK (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK).. 8

11 PFFZZ 5305013601994 11083 6V4248 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H (MLO X 1.50 X 8
25MV) . e

12 PFFZZ 2510013982007 11083 4W.682 BRACKET, ENG NE MOUN REAR. .......... 1

13 PAFHH 2815015170223 11083 1187663 ENG NE BLOCK ASSEMB. . ............... 1

14 PFFZZ 5340014295255 11083 4W.683 ANCHOR PLATE, STEEL FRONT........... 1

15 PFFZZ 5310014381793 11083 6V8178 .WASHER, FLAT (13 X 24 X 2.5MM THK). 6

16 PFFZZ 5306014381750 11083 6V5696 .BOLT, MACHINE (ML2 X 1.75 X 80MW).. 5

17 PFFZZ 5305013601001 11083 6V8336 . SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H (M2 X 1.75 X 1
TOMM . oo

18 PFFZZ 5340014381979 11083 7C- 2271 . BRACKET, MOUNTING. . ... ooeeeee e 1

END OF FI GURE



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1094

Figure 2. Cylinder Head Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0101 CRANKCASE,BLOCK,CYLINDER
HEAD

[EXGC__P CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

1 PFFzZ 11083 1407371 CYLINDER HEAD DIESE DEALER 1
EXCHANGE ITEM, PN OR-9608...........
2 PFFZZ 5305013601989 11083 8T5030 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.5 X 6
(220111 Y
3 PFFZZ 5306014734959 11083 1274836 BOLT,SHOULDER (M20 X 2.5 X 160MM).. 14
4 PFFZZ 5365013601034 11083 8T3282 SPACER,RING (22 X 35 X 3.5MM THK).. 14
5 PFFZZ 5330006136500 11083 1J9671 PACKING,PREFORMED  (10.52MM ID). . ... 2
6 PFFZZ 5365010354899 11083 958003 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (1/2 X 20 THD). 2
7 PFFZZ 5340004106762 11083 2M6471 PLUG,EXPANSION. . . oo oe oo eeen s 2
8 PFFZZ 5330013607172 11083 107-7832 GASKET - - - e e e e e e e e 1
9 PFFZZ 5365000786248 11083 9S8002 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (7/16 X 20 THD) 1
10 PFFZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING (8.92MM ID) - oo 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1095

Figure 3. Cylinder Block



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0101 CRANKCASE,BLOCK,CYLINDER
HEAD

[EXTG_—B CYLINDER BLOCK

1 PFFZZ 5305013981281 11083 8T1159 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (M10 X 1.5 X 2
25MM) - - e e e e e e
2 PFFZZ 5340013974267 11083 7E7515 COVER,ACCESS. - -« e eee e eeeee e 1
3 PFFZZ 5331000384327 11083 4F9653 O-RING (46.99MM ID) ... .ccoeenneo... 1
4 PFFZZ 5306013600931 11083 6V5217 BOLT ,MACHINE . -« oo e e 11
5 PFFZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 17
6 PFFZZ 5315011881865 11083 6V-3538 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . ..o e oo ean o 2
U0C:S3C
7 PFFZZ 3120013506845 11083 1W8407 BUSHING, SLEEVE . - - - v v ee e eeee e e 2
8 PFHHZ 2815014770718 11083 149-5403 ENGINE BLOCK,DIESEL. ... coeeeeenno. 1
9 PFFZZ 5306014709579 11083 1107618 BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 16MM).... 4
10 PFFZZ 5340013601220 11083 2W6544 COVER,ACCESS. - -« e eeoeeeee e 1
11 PFFZZ 5315013606728 11083 7N-5683 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . .. oo 2
12 PFFZZ 4710013610817 11083 4P5651 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - e eeeene .. 6
13 PFFZZ 5305013601009 11083 6V3940 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 6
151117 J
14 PFFZZ 5330013605928 11083 4Y9652 GASKET - - - o e e e e e e 3
15 PFFZZ 2815013607980 11083 7W3871 COVER,ENGINE POPPET - - oeeeaeen. 3
16 PFFZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 8
17 PFFZZ 5307013981279 11083 9X2099 STUD,PLAIN. - - e e e e e e e 6
18 PFFZZ 5306013600929 11083 6V2317 BOLT ,MACHINE - - - o ceeee e 6
19 PFFZZ 4730000892515 11083 5M6213 PLUG,PIPE (1/4-18 NPTF THD)........ 3
20 PFFZZ 5306013600930 11083 7X0818 BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 45MM).... 2
21 PFFZZ 4730013604242 11083 4P5153 MANTFOLD,HYDRAULIC . - - . o e eee oo™ 1
22 PFFZZ 5331001186559 11083 4F9029 O-RING (29.74MM ID) ... .ooeueoo... 1
23 PFFZZ 5340013601885 11083 7W3872 SHIELD,EXPANSION . . - e oo oo 6

END OF FIGURE



99999999



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0102 CRANKSHAFT

[EIG# CRANKSHAFT SEALS, DAMPER, AND

PULLEY
1 PFOZZ 5305013601997 11083 6V5230 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.5 X 8
10) () Y
2 PFOZZ 5310013600983 11083 6V5839 WASHER,LOCK (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK).. 8
3 PFOZZ 3040015070608 11083 1678121 DAMPER, INERTHA . - -« e cee e e eee e 1
4 PFOZZ 3020014437225 11083 1077750 PULLEY ,GROOVE . - - - e e eeeeeeeeee e e e 1
5 PFOZZ 3040013612508 11083 2W7381 PLATE,RETAINING,SHA - - -« e oo ee e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 3020013846236 11083 7W3773 PULLEY ,GROOVE . - - -« e ceeee e e eee e 1
7 PFFZZ 5330014697592 11083 4R9999 SEAL,PLAIN. . . oo e e e 1
8 PFFZZ 5330014318196 11083 119-2921 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. . - - eeeeeann . 1
9 PFOZZ 5305013600999 11083 8T3666 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M14 X 2 X 4
BOMM - - - - e e ece e e e e e e e
10 PFFZZ 5330014321218 11083 115-4120 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. . - - eeeeeann . 1
11 PFFZZ 2520013988317 11083 2W6546 COVER, TRANSMISSION. . - oo oeee oo .. 1
12 PFFZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 8
13 PFFZZ 5305013601009 11083 6V3940 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 8
1017 S
14 PFFZZ 5330014071618 11083 8C3091 GASKET - -« e e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 PFFZZ 5315011881865 11083 6V3538 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE ~(20MM OAL).. ... 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1097

Figure 5. Flywheel and Housing



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

AP WNPEP

RPOWOWO~NO O

e

)
SMR
CODE

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PFFzZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFFzZ

PFFZZ

00
©)

NSN

5306014381755
5310010980624
2815015085605
5305013981280

5340013974268
2805014290916
5340013601691
5331010491292
5331009448281
5365004782920
5305013981283

5305015081266

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

)
PART
NUMBER

6vV8197
5P8245
160-8195
870226

2P1294
100-6550
954182
337354
302824
954183
6V5842

9Y-8795

C) Q)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0103 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
[EIGB FLYWHEEL AND HOUSING

BOLT,MACHINE (M12 X 1.75 X 40MM)... 8
WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 8
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY . . o eeeeanns 1
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M14 X 2 X 10
45MM)
CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST (5/8-18 THD)... 1
HOUSING , FLYWHEEL - - « « e e e e e e e e ee e e 1
PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS (7/16-20 THD).. 1
O-RING (8.92MM D)« coeee e 1

1

1

2

O-RING (23.47MM ID) - vceeeeeen..
PLUG,ASSEMBLY (1-1716 - 12 THD)...
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.50 X

AOMMY - - e e e e e e e e e
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8 - 16 THD). 4

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

8 n 19 25 2
| 1 | |
4/.@ [9-12]]12]]20]|26-29]] 27|

‘i \\< -
N
A
Ny
ST
R
3,
)
R\ 3
W Al
AARa g\
X»_

390-1098

Figure 6. Rocker Arms, Lifters, and Valve Cover



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0105 VALVES,CAMSHAFTS,AND
TIMING SYSTEM

[ETGC__©® ROCKER ARMS, LIFTERS, AND
VALVE COVER

1 PFOZZ 5306014334753 11083 6V2315 BOLT,MACHINE (M6 X 1 X 35MM)....... 14
2 PFOZZ 5310010512360 11083 5P0537 WASHER (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK)...... 14
3 PFOZZ 2815015085610 11083 119-2961 COVER - - - e e eee e e e e e 1
4 PFOZZ 2590012860133 11083 2W6225 CAP,FILLER OPENING. - - oooeeeeennn. 1
5 PFOZZ 5330014247905 11083 1192940 GASKET - - - e e e e e e e e 1
6 PFFZZ 5305013601010 11083 9X6005 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 1
K001 V1Y) YN
7 PFFZZ 5340013601793 11083 7E5984 COVER,ACCESS. - -« e ee o oeeee e e 1
8 PFFZZ 3040013992415 11083 4P7790 SHAFT ASSEMBLY,STRA. -« e e e ceeeeeee . 1
9 PFFZZ 3110009921048 11083 2D6642 SBALL,BEARING. « o ceeeee e eeeeees 1
10 PFFZZ 5315011033917 11083 7M5130 PIN,SPRING. - - e eeceee e e 1
11 PFFZZ 3040014303428 11083 7W4137 _AXLE, SHOULDERED. - - -« s o ceeee e 1
12 PFFZZ 5340002299287 11083 0L1026 - PLUG,EXPANSION. - - e e eeeeeee e 1
13 PFFZZ 5310013599329 11083 2Y5829 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (M10 X 1.5 THD).. 2
14 PFFZZ 5305015221089 11083 1834365 SETSCREW (M10 X 1.5)...cceeunnon-.. 2
15 PFFZZ 2815013625763 11083 9Y4973 SCREW,ADJUSTING,VAL ~(M12 X 1.25-6G) 1
16 PFFZZ 2815014345168 11083 105-1776 ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P. ... ceueuuoeenan.- 1
17 PFFZZ 5310013599328 11083 7W4117 NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON - - - - o oo 1
18 PFFZZ 2815014075718 11083 9Y8534 BRACKET ,ROCKER ARM. - - cceeee e 1
19 PFFZZ 2815013612394 11083 610924 ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P....oooeunmeenan.. 2
20 XAFZZ 11083 100-6291 -GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . oo oo eean o 1
21 PFFZZ 5325013600955 11083 7W3983 RING,RETAINING . - - - e e eee e eeee e 1
22 PFFZZ 2815013604711 11083 9Y1582 BUTTON,ROCKER ARM A. ... ooooeeeean. 1
23 PFFZZ 2815013884658 11083 611241 PUSH ROD,ENGINE POP. . ... ooouuoeenn.. 12
24 PFFZZ 2815013605538 11083 4P8577 PUSH ROD,ENGINE POP. . ..o ceeeeenne. 6
25 PFFZZ 5120014297887 11083 7C-6078 LIFTER,VALVE SPRING. .o cooeeenn.. 3
26 PFFZZ 3040014290821 11083 4P-7738 CAXLE,STRAIGHT . - . oo 1
27 PFFZZ 3110009921048 11083 2D6642 - BALL,BEARING. -« - e eeee et 2
28 PFFZZ 2815013606352 11083 1468147 -ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P. ... ooouuoeenan.. 4
29 PFFZZ 2815013604450 11083 7E6794 _ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P................ 2
30 PFFZZ 5305013600990 11083 878442 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (M6 X 1 X 30MM) 12
31 PFFZZ 5307014290778 11083 3E9412 STUD,PLAIN. -« oo e e e e e 6
32 PFFZZ 5305013601007 11083 6V5223 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 23
1010171 Y

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

13

[14-15]

390-1099

Figure 7. Front Housing, Cover, and Idler Gear



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0105 VALVES,CAMSHAFTS,AND
TIMING SYSTEM

[EXTG__T FRONT HOUSING, COVER, AND

IDLER GEAR
1 PFFZZ 5305013601000 11083 8T0100 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 2
0117 F
2 PFFZZ 5340014715668 11083 106-7920 ACCESS COVER TRUCK. . .- wvoeeeane.. 1
3 PFFZZ 5306013600929 11083 6V2317 BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 30MM).... 12
4 PFFZZ 5330013605929 11083 7W6552 GASKET - - - e e et e e 1
5 PFFZZ 5305013601002 11083 6V3918 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 4
1017 Y
6 PFFZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 12
7 PFFZZ 5305013601001 11083 6V8336 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M12 X 1.75 X 6
TOMMY - - o e e e e e e e e e
8 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 6
9 PFFZZ 5340014741871 11083 107-7611 BUTTON,PLUG. - -« e o eee e e 2
10 PFFZZ 5306013600931 11083 6V5217 BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 20MM).... 8
11 PFFZZ 2910014737073 11083 1325242 HOUSING SECTION,GOV. . .- v ceeeeeane 1
12 PFFZZ 3040014705811 11083 1013207 IDLER, SHAFT -« - o oo 1
13 PFFZZ 3020013612409 11083 2W8476 GEAR,SPUR (50 TEETH) .« vceeenenn.. 1
14 PFFZZ 3020015087051 11083 2W-7563 LGEAR, HELICAL. ... 1
15 PFFZZ 3120013605285 11083 2W7566 _BEARING,SLEEVE. . - v eoe e 1
16 PFFZZ 3040014705814 11083 1013208 PLATE,RETAINING,SHA . - . o e 1
17 PFFZZ 5306014709584 11083 6V5843 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.5 X 45MM).... 2
18 PFFZZ 5305013601990 11083 6V3822 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.5 X 1
111 T

END OF FIGURE



. 70 -
N
N
~ N\
NN 3w
e A //vvwnll/ h\/»,u/u,u.w& IRV
FrT T TR TNl e ~ A
fi,=y 11 NI AR
Pals pat . T AN
o ] /P\//@W ST,
[T 1] FRESTTNS S P Y N
=y [V e N N V\Y\\Pl J \
! o My ___=__\ \K.hl O L=
i) dRER Y IS s e e
e i = \\N ?:. 17! [OAN !
-——=M NS @u\m.lllllﬁ\ﬂi\:\ Wl ’
Ao \@ ~3 === /3 /L Il ===
DA 2y iy kAT =t /
T\ i\h\.\\ l\ === \M.)“ 2O~y \
(Rl @ \:\h B1 \\\

390-1154

TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 8. Engine Oil Filter



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM

[(EIG—8 ENGINE OIL FILTER

1 PFOZZ 5305013601008 11083 8T0276 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 5
ASMMY - e e e e e e
2 PFOZZ 5306013600929 11083 6V2317 BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 30MM).... 10
3 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 15
4 PFOZZ 5340014292098 11083 4P-8182 BASE ASSEMBLY ,FILTE. .. cceeeeaeennn 1
5 PFOZZ 5307010691419 11083 2P2537 SSTUD,PLAIN. - oot e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 4820012845435 11083 7C1493 VALVE ,CHECK . « - - o e e e e e eee e 2
7 PFOZZ 5360015193769 11083 242-3864 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP - - . . . oo .. 2
8 PFOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 PACKING,PREFORMED (19.18 MM ID).... 2
9 PFOZZ 5340013436678 11083 5P8196 PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. . . e eeeee e 2
10 PAOZZ 2910015193768 11083 1R1807 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN. ... oo 1
11 PFOZZ 5330013605938 11083 233-7654 GASKET - - - o e et e e e e 1
12 PFFZZ 2815015085614 11083 187-8595 CORE ASSEMBLY,O0L - - - o e eee e eeeeee e 1
13 PFFZA 5330003857587 11083 3P1156 PACKING,PREFORMED (21.82MM ID).. ... 2
14 PFFZZ 5330013605937 11083 233-7655 GASKET - - - e e e e e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

12

390-1185

Figure 9. Engine Oil Pump



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM

[(EIGP ENGINE OIL PUMP

1 PFOZZ 5305013601009 11083 6V3940 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 4
25MM) - oo e e e e e e
2 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 2
3 PFOZZ 4730013612266 11083 4W2232 ELBOW,PIPE . - - oo e e e ee e e e 1
4 PFOZZ 5330013607173 11083 7W5340 GASKET - - - e e e e e e e 1
5 PFFZZ 2815015085620 11083 189-8777 PUMP ASSEMBLY,O0L. .o eeeenns 1
6 PFFZZ 3020013612410 11083 7W9740 GEAR,SPUR (43 TEETH) ..o .. 1
7 PFFZZ 3120013605286 11083 7W9930 _BEARING,SLEEVE . - ..o oe e n 1
8 PFFZZ 5365013601035 11083 7W9737 SPACER,RING . - e eeeeeeeeeeee e 1
9 PFFZZ 5310013598807 11083 7W9738 WASHER,FLAT (10.5 X 38 X 1.6MM THK) 1
10 PFFZZ 5305013601991 11083 9X2305 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.5 X 1
1017 Y
11 PFFZZ 5310013600983 11083 6V5839 WASHER,LOCK (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK).. 2
12 PFFZZ 5305013601995 11083 6V5815 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.5 X 2
241110 Y
13 PFOZA 5330003857587 11083 3P1156 PACKING,PREFORMED  (21.82MM D). .. .. 2
14 PFOZZ 4710014381987 11083 7C-5403 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - ... 1

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3800-205-23P

=
<« -
1\o§%§//9‘
\K <

Figure 10. Engine Oil Pan, Dipstick, and Sampling Valve

=y 2
2@y, S
~e TS BT,

NN =)

%\1,///
DB
-~ 3
DA [Ad SN
R4, > -
s

o>

J

N [
=\

390-1187



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

OCO~NOOOARWNE

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
M00zZz

PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

4820012029608
5331010491292
4730000089818
5331013336444

4730014751288
5310001869550
5331008558059

4730014714074
4730015081776
5330006136500
5306013600931
5310004324064
2590015111753
6680015082759
5340015089734
5310014297239
5340015089753
4730002889391
5331009486482
5365014544698

4730011223338
4820013436277
2815015085623
5305013601002

5310004324064
5330014247906
5340011486673

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

)
PART
NUMBER

5R6801
337354
5P9617
3J1907
243-1019
7X7945
2P1279
43-5477
135-7193
8T-0164
5P-1318
1J9671
6Vv5217
oM1974
134-9519
107-2990
134-9632
5P7970
™M-6425
8F8997
3K0360
118-3619
5P0743-17

5D1026
6V7238
115-4206
6v3918

oM1974

1154202
152563

10-1

C)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM

[(EIG__T0 ENGINE OIL PAN, DIPSTICK,
AND SAMPLING VALVE

VALVE , SAMPLING ,HYDR - - - « e« e e e oo -
O-RING (8.92MM D)o oeeeeeeen ..
REDUCER , BOSS . - - -« e v e eeeeeee e eeee e
O-RING (11.89MM ID) - eeeeoeen .
BRACKET . - - e e e e e e e

ELBOW,FLANGE TO HOS. ... ... ... ......
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU. .. .. oo o
PACKING,PREFORMED (10.52MM ID).....
BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 20MM).. ..
WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK). ..
FILLER NECK VEHICUL. ... ... ... ......
GAGE,OIL LEVEL. .. ... .. .. ... ....
BRANKET,ANGLE . . . . oo oot
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (M8 X 1.25 THD)..
CLAMP,LOOP. . . i
INVERTED NUT,TUBE C. ... ... .. ...
O-RING (16.36MM ID) ..o
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (3/4-16 THD)...
HOSE 17 CM, MAKE FROM HOSE PN:

CLAMP ,HOSE . - - - o e e ee e e e
COCK,POPPET DRAIN. - - - e eeeeeeeeeee e
PAN ASSEMBLY ,O0L - -« e v eeeeee e e
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X

10117 W
WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK). ..
GASKET - - - o e e e e e e
PLUG (9716 X 20 THD) «uccveweeeeane

END OF FIGURE

a
QTY

RPRNRRRPRRPRRPRNRRPRRRENRRRRRRR



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

(o=
quJﬂ
\\ \
~ 0N
~ \ /
\ Y
er|
S
O o OO

\. zlﬂlxl

.\4/A..é\

- g
e \\\
S\ %

/7 @ IJ///&A

N g

390-1209

Figure 11. Breather and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM

[(EIG. 11 BREATHER AND RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 5330002328818 11083 8H-2046 SEAL,OML - - e e e e e e e 1
2 PAOZZ 2815012985347 11083 2W9162 BREATHER. - - - oo e oo e 1
3 PAOZZ 5310011475110 11083 9NO869 WASHER (8.8 X 25.5 X 2MM THK)...... 1
4 PAOZZ 5305013601992 11083 6V3821 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 1
0] V1Y) Y
5 PFOZZ 5342011655721 11083 9M2904 CLAMP .« - oot e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 4720013612539 11083 7C0952 HOSE,PREFORMED. - - - -« e e e eeee e e 1
7 PFOZZ 5365014376117 11083 0392281 SPACER,SLEEVE . - - oo e eee e 1
8 PFOZZ 5340013601316 11083 4D7388 CLAMP,LOOP  (34.92MM ID)............ 1
9 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 1
10 PFOZZ 5305013601002 11083 6V3918 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 1
10117 S

END OF FIGURE

11-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

EXHAUST

390-1210

Figure 12. Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0108 MANIFOLDS

[(EXIG_—T2 INLET AND EXHAUST MANIFOLDS

1 PFFZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 20
2 PFFZzZ 5305013601005 11083 5P8347 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8X1.25X70MM). 15
3 PFFZZ 2805014295235 11083 4W8661 MANIFOLD, INTAKE. - - oo e e e s 1
4 PFFZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM THK)............... 3
5 PFFZZ 5365010318183 11083 9S8005 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (3/4-16 THD)... 3
6 PFFZZ 5305013601007 11083 6V5223 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (M8X1.25X100MM) 5
7 PFFZZ 5305013601006 11083 6V5218 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (M8X1.25X35MM). 1
8 PFFZZ 5330013605933 11083 1136250 GASKET - - o i e a o 1
9 PFFZZ 2815013602468 11083 115-4144 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST RIGHT............. 1
10 PFFZZ 2815014607048 11083 61-1099 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST CENTER............ 1
11 PFFZZ 5307013600988 11083 877044 STUD,PLAIN. . ... 4
12 PFFZzZ 5325013600954 11083 613033 RING,RETAINING. - . ..o 1
13 PFFZZ 5306014734065 11083 1416348 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.5 X 65MM).... 12
14 PFFZZ 5340014607052 11083 156-0235 BOLT,LOCK. - o oo 5
15 PFFZZ 2815013613963 11083 610915 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST LEFT. ... ... ...... 1
16 PFFZZ 5330014243523 11083 1136200 GASKET - - i e e e 3

END OF FIGURE

12-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1224

Figure 13. Fuel Injector Control and Fuel Injector



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 03 FUEL SYSTEM
GROUP 0301 CARBURETOR, FUEL INJECTOR

[(EXGIB FUEL INJECTOR CONTROL AND
FUEL INJECTOR

1 PFFZZ 2815014741799 11083 162-8756 GUIDE,ENGINE POPPET. ... ... 1

2 PFFZzZ 5305013601696 11083 6V5683 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (M6 X 1 X 16MM) 4

3 PFFZZ 2910014741834 11083 127-8216 INJECTOR ASSEMBLY,F DEALER 1
EXCHANGE ITEM, PN OR-8682...........

4 PFFZZ 5330013482720 11083 114-8718 PACKING,PREFORMED (26.64MM ID)..... 1

5 PFFZZ 5305014741620 11083 139-5925 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (M6 X 1 X 30MM) 1

6 PFFZZ 5310014390845 11083 9X8267 WASHER,FLAT (6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK)... 1

END OF FIGURE

13-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1225

Figure 14. Fuel Injector Pump and Lines



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0302 FUEL PUMP

[(EIG_—TW FUEL INJECTOR PUMP AND LINES

1 PFFZZ 5331008650404 11083 6F6673 O-RING (31.34MM D). .o .. 1
2 PFFZZ 4730013602372 11083 9Y5295 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT , TU_ ..o o .. 1
3 PFFZZ 5330013605942 11083 7E0844 GASKET - - - e e e e e e e 1
4 PFFZZ 5340013601725 11083 7C3839 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... .. 1
5 PFOZZ 4710014741931 11083 107-7680 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - ... 1
6 PFOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING (12.83MM OD) .. ovweeecen. 1
7 PFOZZ 4730014299750 11083 6V8723 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - ceeeeeeeee e e e 1
8 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM D). ... 1
9 PFFZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 4
10 PFOZZ 5340004264803 11083 8M2772 CLAMP,LOOP . - . e e 1
11 PFOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 O-RING (8.6IMM ID) ... .. 3
12 PFOZZ 4730013609109 11083 6V8647 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT , TU._ - -« oo eee e .. 1
13 PFOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING (8.92MM D). oooeeeen. .. 3
14 PFOZZ 4730013609206 11083 6V8628 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS (9/16-18 THD)... 1
15 PFOZZ 4710013612534 11083 7W0367 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - o oeeeeeeen .. 1
16 PFOZZ 4730013609109 11083 6V8647 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT ,TU._ - -« oo ee e e .. 1
17 PFFZZ 5305013601006 11083 6V5218 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 3
<111(1) Y
18 PFFZZ 5340013601885 11083 7W3872 SHIELD,EXPANSION . - - oo vvoeeee e 1
19 PFFZZ 5331013368776 11083 1T1068 O-RING  (107.62MM ID). ... .. 1
20 XDFHH 11083 1333062 INJECTOR/GOVERNOR. . - - o oo oo eee e e 1

END OF FIGURE

14-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

SCRAPER

WATER DISTRIBUTOR

390-1226-1

Figure 15. Fuel Transfer Pump, Scraper and Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0302 FUEL PUMP

[(EIG—T1b FUEL TRANSFER PUMP, SCRAPER
AND WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOZZ 5340015082894 11083 172-7835 CLAMP . - - o o e e e e e e 1

2 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 1
L0 T

3 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)............ 1

4 PFOZZ 2910015114607 11083 172-4388 FUEL ELECTRICAL. ..o, 1

END OF FIGURE

15-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

| 2-4 |]13-16][18]

390-1230

Figure 16. Air Cleaner and Elements



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0304 AIR CLEANER

[EIG—T6 AIR CLEANER AND ELEMENTS

1 PFOZZ 2940015139613 11083 124-3237 HOUSING, AIR INTAKE. ... cceeeeean. 1
2 PFOZA 2990011030811 11083 9M5201 _COVER ASSEMBLY . - - - v e eeomeeeeceeaes 1
3 PFOZZ 2940010274484 11083 6H8021 _CAP,AIR CLEANER INT... . ............ 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015082904 11083 5P-0599 CCLAMP=BAND - - -+« e eee et 1
5 PFOZZ 2815015111724 11083 142-3000 PIPE EXHAUST - -« e oeeee e e s 1
6 PFOZZ 5340010588097 11083 6F8814 CLAMP .« - oot e e e e 1
7 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 9
8 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 15
R0 T
9 PFOZZ 5306004550462 11083 419337 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.50IN).. ... 1
10 PFOZZ 5330004044964 11083 951274 GASKET - - - o e e e e e 2
11 PFOZZ 2520015112103 11083 2T-3458 UNIVERSAL JOINT COM. - wvceeee e 1
12 PFOZZ 2940015136918 11083 61-2577 CLEANER GROUP-AIR-B. ... uceeene. .. 1
13 PFOZZ 2940014384901 11083 612504 _FILTER ELEMENT,INTA. .. oeeunmenn. 1
14 PFOZZ 2940014384900 11083 612503 _FILTER ELEMENT,INTA. . .o ceeeeenne. 1
15 PFOZZ 5331014392546 11083 4P5524 _O-RING (313MM D). . cceeeaeannn. 1
16 PFOZZ 2940014381772 11083 614464 _CAP ASSEMBLY,AIR CL. ... ooouuomean.. 1
17 PFOZZ 4730013792138 11083 8N4617 CLAMP KIT,HOSE . -« e eee e e e 2
18 PFOZZ 5340014735815 11083 1N4403 LCLIP,RETAINING. - - - e oot 1
19 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 2
20 PFOZZ 5340015082912 11083 2T-3456 STRAP ASSEMBLY - - - cceeee e eeee e e 1
21 PFOZZ 5365015075057 11083 2T-3938 SPACER (12.70 X 19.05 X 32.00MM 2
L2120 T
22 PFOZZ 5340015082908 11083 2T-3455 PLATE ASSEMBLY - -« - ceeeeeeee e eeees 1
23 PFOZZ 5306014294063 11083 8T9377 BOLT,CLOSE TOLERANC (3/8-16 X 2.25 2
(1) Y

END OF FIGURE

16-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1232

Figure 17. Air Inlet Lines



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0304 AIR CLEANER

[EXTGC_—IT AIR INLET LINES

1 PFOZZ 5340010538025 11083 6D4636 o 1= 1
2 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 1
BMM THKD - o e e e e e e e e e e
3 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 1
4 PFOZZ 4720015077566 11083 8W-4343 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - -« e v eeeeee e e eee e 1
5 PFOZZ 5330011244370 11083 7J9108 SEAL - - cce e e e e e e 3
6 PFOZZ 4730015081740 11083 6V-8732 UNBON=FACE SEAL. - e eeee e eeean s 1
7 PFOZZ 4730014736287 11083 8T4986 CLAMP,HOSE « - - e e e e e e 2
8 PFOZZ 4720015077476 11083 81-1310 HOSE,ATR . - e e e e e e e e e 1
9 PFOZZ 5340014390980 11083 9X2201 CLAMP,LOOP . - e e e e e e e 2
10 PFOZZ 4730002315605 11083 3B6552 ELBOW,PIPE « - - - ccee e e e e e e e e e e e e 3
11 PFOZZ 4730010554021 79470 C3069X2 NIPPLE,PIPE - - - ccee e e e ee e e eeee e 2
12 PFOZZ 2940011666834 11083 1W0613 INDICATOR, FILTER WA« o ceeeeeen e 1
13 PFOZZ 4730011792902 11083 2V4868 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,P1  (1/8-27 PTF)... 2
14 PFOZZ 5342010630674 11083 1P4278 CLAMP - - - e e e e e e e e e e 2
15 M0O0ZZ 11083 5P-0738-50CM HOSE ,NONMATALLIC 50CM MAKE FROM 1
BULK PN 5P-0738 - - -« e eeeeee e eeen e
16 PFOZZ 4730015081743 11083 8T-2530 ELBOW=45 (DEG) - c e v v v eeeee e eeee e 1
17 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING  (16.36MM THK) . .o oo .. 1

END OF FIGURE

17-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

—

390-1236

Figure 18. Turbocharger Oil Lines



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0305 SUPERCHARGER,BLOWER,
TURBOCHARGER,OR ALTITUDE COMPENSATOR

[EXIG__IB TURBOCHARGER OIL LINES

1 PFFZZ 5305013601009 11083 63940 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 4
4111 Y
2 PFFZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 4
3 PFFZZ 4710013612530 11083 7C3760 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - -« e eeeee e e - 1
4 PFFZZ 5330013605935 11083 7W2398 N = 1
5 PFFZZ 4710013982016 11083 7E5196 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - v v v eeeeeeeee e 1
6 PFFZA 5330001050339 11083 1S7057 N = 1
7 PFFZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING - - - e e e e e 1
8 PFFZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 ELBOW,PIPE « - - e cce et e e e e e e eee e 1
9 PFFZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING - -« e e e e et e e e 1
10 PFFZZ 5331005621073 11083 4F7391 O-RING - -« e e e e e e e e e e 1
11 PFFZZ 5305013601006 11083 6V5218 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. - v veeeee e 2
12 PFFZZ 4730014710577 11083 1192942 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl -« oo oo ee e ee .. 1
13 PFFZZ 5330008474351 11083 9M4849 SEAL,RING . « « e e e e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

18-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

L — - NS
<

N ~TT a\\\
AR

N

O\\ ~

RVt /
/

\

390-1237

Figure 19. Turbocharger



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0305 SUPERCHARGER,BLOWER,
TURBOCHARGER,OR ALTITUDE COMPENSATOR

[EXIG__IP TURBOCHARGER

1 PFOZZ 5340014293148 11083 8T6703 CLAMP,LOOP . . i 2

2 PFOZZ 4720015077436 11083 7C-2873 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. oo a e 1

3 PFFZZ 5330013605940 11083 7C7431 L] 4 1

4 PFFHZ 11083 127-2924 CARTRIDGE, TURBO CH DEALER 1
EXCHANGE ITEM, PN OR-7049...........

5 PFFZZ 5310014594164 11083 3E8017 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE (M10 X 1.5).... 4

END OF FIGURE

19-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

wrasmes

I
H

390-1238

Figure 20. Fuel Lines, Tractor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0306 TANKS,LINES,FITTINGS,
HEADERS

FUEL LINES, TRACTOR

1 PFOZZ 5340011845460 11083 4K8864 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - o e e ee e e 10
2 PFOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . - - o et e 6
3 PFOZZ 5342004982946 11083 8M2773 ol 13 9
4 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM D)oo 3
5 PFOZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 ELBOW,PIPE . . o e oot eee e e 1
6 PFOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING (12.83MM OD) - ceeeeeeen s 4
7 PFOZZ 4730014380756 11083 6V8627 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - e eeemeee e 1
8 PFOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 O-RING (8.6IMM ID).-'uuceeenenn.. 1
9 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 557379 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 5

0.875IN) - - e e e e e e
10 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 10
L0

11 PFOZZ 4720015079354 11083 8W-4984 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - - cceeeee e e 1

12 PFOZZ 4730015082043 11083 8T-0379 TEE,BULKHEAD - - - - o e eee e e ee e e 1

13 PFOZZ 5340015082929 11083 214-1447 CAP,DUST - - e e e e e e e e 1

14 PFOZZ 3010015080875 11083 204-5098 COUPLER . - - e e e e eee e e e 1

15 PFOZZ 4730015083456 11083 41-6287 COUPLING ASSEMBLY. - - - ceeeeeeeeeen s 1

16 PFOZZ 5310014380768 11083 6V9168 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (11/16-16 THD)... 1

17 PFOZZ 5310011812505 11083 6V8367 WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH......... 1

18 PFOZZ 4720015077518 11083 2T-3574 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. - - - -« e e eeeeans 1

19 PFOZZ 4720015079355 11083 8Y-7430 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - - cceveeoeeae e e 1

20 PFOZZ 5340010589143 11083 5K8451 CLUP . e et 1

END OF FIGURE

20-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1239

Figure 21. Fuel Shutoff Solenoid



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0306 TANKS,LINES,FITTINGS,
HEADERS

[(EXIGC_—ZIl FUEL SHUTOFF SOLENOID

1 PFOZZ 5330009333305 11083 4K1388 SEAL,CONNECTOR TUBE. ... ... ... ... _.... 1
2 PFOZZ 5945014241750 11083 1554652 SOLENOID,ELECTRICAL . . oo i oo 1

END OF FIGURE

21-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1242

Figure 22. Fuel Lines and Fittings, Engine



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

RPOWOVWWO~NO® A WNE

R

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFFzZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
M00zz

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

4720015079356
5306013600928
5310014309036
5340015091923
5305013601006

5310004324064
2540014736433
5330013605941
4720015079358
2920010589099
5305013981284

5310013522753
5340015082934
5306015082367
4820014741801
5331014741785
2910014741800
2940014737048
4330014741917
5331013336444
5365004114584
4730013604146
5331005796495
4820014742105
4730012299689

4720015082453
5365014376112
4730014117545
4730013604197
5331003396224
4820013602394
4720013610505
5310004705567
5305013601704
5360012807446
5331013350042
4820013602395
5306013600929

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

)
PART
NUMBER

2303614
8T4137
7X7729
002-9372
6V5218

oM1974
4P9936
7C1159
2303615
352093
8T4195

8T4121
160-6635
085-8091
129-1101
033-6033
129-1142
1126523
139-3531
3J1907
954191
6vV8724
6vV8397
141-8275
5P4961
5P1442-40CM

4R-9086
1P1670
6Vv9850
7X2459
5F7054
8T0151
2004504
8M9024
6V6317
3N3252
5P7813
7E5189
6vV2317

22-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0306 TANKS,LINES,FITTINGS,
HEADERS

[(EXTG_—22 FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS,
ENGINE

HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. . . . oo vooeenne
BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.50 X 20MM). ..
WASHER,FLAT (11 X 25 X 3MM THK). ...
CLAMP, LOOP. . . e ee e eeeeeen
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X

35MM)
WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)...
BASE PLATE,BODY - - - cceeeoeeaecenns

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.50 X
30MM)
WASHER,FLAT (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK)..
BRACKET ASSEMBLY . ... eeeeennns
BOLT (M10 X 1.5 X 55MM) .- - oowwnn ..
VALVE,CHECK . « - e e oo e
_O-RING (19.18MM ID). ... oeooen...
HOLDER,VALVE,FUEL S. .. ..cooeeeenn..
_FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN. ... .oooeeeen...
_PARTS KIT,FLUID PRE.....cceeuunn..
O-RING (11.89MM ID). .o coeeeeeen ..
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (9/16-18 THD)..
ELBOW,PIPE . - - oo e e e e e
O-RING (12.83MM OD) .o coeeeceeen ..
COCK,POPPET DRAIN. - - o oo
CLAMP ,HOSE . - e e e
HOSE ,NONMETALLIC 40CM, MAKE FROM

BULK PN B5P-1442_ ... ... ..ooeeee...
HOSE ASSEMBLY-ORFS. .. ...ccoeeeeenn..
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (9/16-18 THD)..
ELBOW, TUBE - - - - cce e e eeeee e e

(18.64MM ID) ..o oeeeee e
VALVE ,REGULATING ,FL - - o e oo eeee ..
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . ..o cvoneeenne.
WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 22.5 X 5MM THK)
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 20MM). ..
SPRING,HELICAL,COMP . . . . ..o e
O-RING (7.65MM ID) - e
VALVE ,REGULATING ,FL. - - - v oo ..
BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 30MM). ...

END OF FIGURE

N

ANRRREPA

PNONNNANNRRPRRPRPAR®

NRPRRNNRRRRPRRERNER






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1245-1

Figure 23. Fuel Lines and Fittings, Scraper (Sheet 1 of 2)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

\om\:
\

@VS

390-1245-2

Figure 23. Fuel Lines and Fittings, Scraper (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0306 TANKS,LINES,FITTINGS,
HEADERS
[(EXIG_—Z3 FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS,
SCRAPER
1 PFOZZ 4720015257727 11083 2T-2385 HOSE AS. . i e e e e e 1
UOC:S3C
2 PFOZzZ 4720015077615 11083 2T-1760 HOSE AS. . .. 1
UOC:S3C
3 PFOZZ 4710015077865 11083 2448887 TUBE AS. i 1
Uo0C:S3C
4 PFOZZ 4710015077859 11083 2448890 TUBE AS. . e e e 1
UOC:S3C
5 PFOZZ 4710015077847 11083 2448892 TUBE AS. .o 1
UOC:S3C
6 PFOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 O-RING (8.61MM ID). ... ... ........ 5
Uo0C:S3C
7 PFOZZ 4730015080519 11083 6V-9806 UNION-90 DEGREE. . ... .. .. .o ... 1
UOC:S3C
8 PFOZZ 4710015077852 11083 2448891 TUBE AS. .o 1
UOC:S3C
9 PFOZZ 5340015089877 11083 2T-1397 CLAMP . < e a s 16
UOC:S3C
10 PFOZZ 5310010980634 11083 5P4115 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 10
UOC:S3C
11 PFOZZ 5305012869786 11083 8T8908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/4-20 X 1 IN) 8
UOC:S3C
12 PFOZZ 5340015089863 11083 2T-1394 PLATE-COVER. . . oo 4
Uo0C:S3C
13 PFOZZ 5306002093217 11083 6D2928 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 1.125 IN)... 4
UOC:S3C
14 PFOZz 5325015077297 11083 2T-1395 INSERT . . oo 4
UOC:S3C
15 PFOZZ 5340015089871 11083 2T-1396 CLAMP - - e 8
UOC:S3C
16 PFOZZ 5340015089884 11083 161-2561 CAP , DUST . i e e e 1
UO0C:S3C
17 PFOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING (12.83MM OD) . ce i i i i e - - 13
UOC:S3C
18 PFOZzZ 5935014379075 11083 6V8634 CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ..o oo 1
UOC:S3C
19 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM ID). ... .. ... ..... 1
UOC:S3C
20 PFOZZ 4730015077882 11083 153-2997 COUPLING. - o i e e e e e 1
UOC:S3C
21 PFOZZ 3010015080875 11083 204-5098 COUPLER. - . oo i 1
UOC:S3C
22 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM ID) .- cici i i i o - 1
UOC:S3C
23 PFOZZ 4730014135916 11083 6V8641 UNION,PIPE. .. .. 1
UOC:S3C

23-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
24 PFOZZ 5340015082929 11083 214-1447 CAP,DUST - - e e e e e e e 1
UoC:S3C
25 PFOZZ 4820015077386 11083 7P-2130 VALVE-NEEDLE . - - - o e eee e e 2
UoC:S3C
26 PFOZZ 4720015077875 11083 2T-2252 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ..o ceeeeennn 1
UOC:S3C
27 PFOZZ 5331011222466 11083 2D-1692 O-RING. - - o e e e e e e 1
UoC:S3C
28 PF0ZZ 11083 2496364 FILLER ASSEMBLY . . - ccvceeaeeeanns 1
UoC:S3C
29 PFOZZ 5310009998288 11083 9M-6527 WASHER, FLAT . - oo e e e e e e 4
UOC:S3C
30 PFOZZ 5306012102303 11083 5S-7379 BOLT ,MACHINE - -« oo e eee e ee e e 4
UoC:S3C
31 PFOZZ 2910011647906 11083 9P7121 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN. ... oo 1
UoC:S3C
32 PFOZZ 2590013773892 11083 7T-2036 CAP,FILLER OPENING. - - e e oeeeeaeee . 1
UOC:S3C
33 PFOZZ 5330012098731 11083 772037 SGASKET - - e e e e e 1
U0C:S3C
34 PFOZZ 11083 6V0682 COCK,DRAIN . & oo e e 1
UoC:S3C
35 PFOZZ 4730015077840 11083 8S-7169 COUPLING=PIPE . -« e e e e e 1
UOC:S3C
36 PFOZZ 4730014735637 11083 272305 ELBOW, TUBE - - -« v e e e ee e eeee e e 2
UOC:S3C
37 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 1
UOC:S3C
38 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4
L0 T,
UOC:S3C
39 PFOZZ 5340011612682 11083 5P9297 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - o e e ee e e e 1
UoC:S3C
40 PFOZZ 5306014389852 11083 7X2501 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 1.25 IN).... 2
UoC:S3C
41 PFOZZ 5340010538024 11083 6D4246 CLUP . e e 3
UoC:S3C
42 PF0ZZ 5340015089879 11083 2T-1398 CLAMP . - - oo e e e e e e e 4
UOC:S3C
43 PF0ZZ 4710015079386 11083 2448889 TUBE AS. - - ceee e e e 1
UoC:S3C
44 PFOZZ 4710015077862 11083 2448888 TUBE AS. - - ce e e e e 1
UoC:S3C
45 PFOZZ 4320014713646 11083 8C-6865 CONNECTOR, FLUID,PUM. -« - oo e eee e . 1
UOC:S3C
46 PFOZZ 4730015080518 11083 6V-9807 UNION=90 DEGREE. . - - e v e oeeae e 1
UoC:S3C
47 PFOZZ 4720015077870 11083 2T-2253 HOSE AS. e ceee e e e e 1
UoC:S3C
48 PFOZZ 4730005807417 11083 6B5072 BUSHING ,PIPE - -« o oeeee e e s 1
UOC:S3C
49 PFOZZ 4730015081741 11083 2F-3360 BUSHING=REDUCING . - - -« s e cceeee e eees 1

23-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UOC:S3C
50 PFOZZ 5935014398528 11083 8T5043 CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... o oo 2
Uo0C:S3C
51 PFOZZ 5331001651980 82328 714085 O-RING (10.52MM ID) ..o 2
UOC:S3C
52 PFOZZ 4720015077843 11083 81-2349 HOSE AS. . L. 1
UOC:S3C
53 PFOZZ 4730014380764 11083 6V9836 TEE,TUBE. . i a 1
UOC:S3C
54 PFOZZ 5340004264819 11083 1S1015 CLAMP,LOOP. - - e e e e e e 2
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

23-3






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

7oA
s

—

/

pommeee

\

/N
/

/

fmmdmmnbo

/
/

Vi A AN
/

/
/

—
(S ]
(S ]

20

390-1251-1

Figure 24. Fuel Lines and Fittings, Water Distributor (Sheet 1 of 2)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 24. Fuel Lines and Fittings, Water Distributor (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

5331005796495
5331008558059
2910011647906
2590013773892

5330012098731

5331005806583
5310014135903

5935014384245

4730012023362

4820015077386
4720015077843
5331001651980
5935014398528
4730014380764
4720015077870

4720015077875

4720015092739

4320014713646

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

82328

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

)
PART
NUMBER

6vV8397
435477
9P7121
772036
7T2037
1228905

68398
6v8185

1185125
2432747
8C6868
3F2779
6v0682
7P-2130
81-2349
714085
8T5043
6V9836
2T-2253
2T-2252
2607576
213-5675
271925

2624771

24-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0306 TANKS,LINES,FITTINGS,
HEADERS

[(EIG_—24 FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS,
WATER DISTRIBUTOR

O-RING (12.83MM OD) . v e eeeeeeee .. 11
UoC:W3C
O-RING (8.6IMM ID) - ceeeeaeen. 3
UOC:-W3C
FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN e e eeen e 1
UoC:S3C
CAP,FILLER OPENING. -« v ceaeeeeeen .. 1
UoC:W3C
SGASKET - - e e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
ELBOW, TUBE « - - - cceee e e e ee e e e ee e 1
UoC:W3C
O=RING -« « e e e e e e e e 1
NUT , PLAIN, HEXAGON . - « < e e e e e eeee e e 1
UoC:W3C
CLAMP,LOOP . « e e e e e e 1
UOC:W3C
TUBE ASSEMBLY - - -« cceeeeeeeeee e 1
UoC:W3C
CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC . « « « e e e e e e e - 1
UoC:W3C
COUPLING ,PIPE -« e e e e e e e ee e 1
UOC:W3C
COCK,DRAIN . - e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
COCK, SHUTOFF ,SCREW. - -« < o e e eeee e - 2
UoC:W3C
HOSE AS. - e e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
O-RING - -« e e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC . « « « e e e e e eeee - 1
UoC:W3C
TEE, TUBE - -« e e e et e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
HOSE AS. - - e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. . .. uccceeeeenn-. 1
UoC:W3C
HOSE ASSEMBLY - - - e v v eeeee e e eeee e 1
UoC:W3C
HOSE AS. - - e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
CONNECTOR, FLUID,PUM. « . « e e e e oo e - 1
UoC:W3C
STRAP - - e e e e e e e e e e 1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UoC:W3C
25 PFOZZ 4720015257727 11083 2T-2385 HOSE AS. i e e aea s 1
uoC:-w3C
26 PFOZZ 4720015077615 11083 2T-1760 HOSE AS. . i e e e e e s 1
uoC:W3C
27 PFOZZ 5340015089884 11083 161-2561 CAP,DUST . oo 1
UoC:W3C
28 PFOZZ 5935014379075 11083 6V-8634 CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... o oo oo 1
uoC:-w3C
29 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING. i e e 1
uoC:W3C
30 PFOZZ 4730015077882 11083 153-2997 COUPLING. - oo e e e o 1
UoC:Ww3C
31 PFOZZ 5340015082929 11083 214-1447 CAP,DUST . - i 1
uoC:-w3C
32 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING. .ot e e 1
UoC:W3C
33 PFOZZ 4730014135916 11083 6V8641 UNION,PIPE. . .. oo... 1
UoC:W3C
34 PFOZZ 3010015080875 11083 204-5098 COUPLER. i i e - 1
uoC:-w3C
35 PFOZZ 4710015092397 11083 213-5673 TUBE AS. . i 1
UoC:W3C
36 PFOZZ 4710015092388 11083 213-5672 TUBE AS. .o 1
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

24-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1253

Figure 25. Governor Controls



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0308 ENGINE SPEED GOVERNOR AND
CONTROLS

GOVERNOR CONTROLS

1 PAFZZ 5310013600978 11083 872228 WASHER,FLAT (6.5 X 17 X 2MM THK). .. 1
2 PAFZZ 5305013601705 11083 8C8451 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (M6 X 1 X 40MM) 1
3 PAFZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE (M6 X 1 X 16MM)....... 1
4 PAFZZ 5310013599369 11083 6V7646 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 25 X 2MM THK). .. 1
5 PAFZZ 5360013598768 11083 610483 SPRING,HELICAL,TORS. . . ..o - 2
6 PAFZZ 3040013610360 11083 610482 LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO. ... ... oaoo.n 1
7 PAFZZ 3040013610618 11083 610484 LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO. ... ... ... _...... 1

END OF FIGURE

25-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

: I
7\ -7 N \
F7 AN / 4/ J\\ v/m/\ y huhllvx\ -
Ias \S g oo '/,
7 L\A B === / / /
quipatpubpuipbpuip s S/ S S/
-5 3\ A
/o by 7 LS
I,I\\,III«\N\ \\\\ !/ (A ] \\ /
\\\\ 7/ \ / /
7 [ f— ;S
VA vl
/ '/ / i
7
a4 ﬁﬁww e o
||||| < ¥ i
IIIIII by / // \
/ / /7 —3
3 \\\\ \\ \\ \\
VA O e S S/
\Ia”“”” llll / /
\./\ \\aWu.\_S IIIII . I.\.lll\l\ \\
NN \\ A\ r\VV\\V i /
h A\ \\ /WV 172 _ / /
/ N2 / / / \.@XV\I/ /
S/ / <~ //n.,nM /7
/ /7 / \//l Y
/ o“ﬂ. / \\ / 7 n\ Y
Z
\\\n. V/ / \\ \ \\ \\
/ o \ﬂA V«\u\\ /7
/ / N /
/ = /7

390-1254

Figure 26. Fuel Filters



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0309 FUEL FILTERS
FUEL FILTERS
1 PFOZZ 2910014247315 11083 1R0751 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN ... ... ... ...... 2

END OF FIGURE

26-1






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

2-1

390-1255-1

Figure 27. Water Separator, Scraper and Water Distributor (Sheet 1 of 2)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

2-1

/

(

N ~N
\q/lﬂh1111v1

NI

(VRN AN

N 0N
/ﬂ|vH|v| N\

T
% ////

390-1255-2

Figure 27. Water Separator, Scraper and Water Distributor (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0309 FUEL FILTERS

[(EIG—2¥ WATER SEPARATOR, SCRAPER &
WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOZZ 4330015089746 11083 118-1467 SEPARATOR,WATER,LIQ. -« e oo eeeeeee . 1

2 PFOZZ 4730011033727 11083 3K8460 .PLUG,PIPE (1/2-20 THD) PART OF KIT 2
P/N 1214480, - .o mea e

3 PFOZZ 5331013521088 11083 5P7814 _0-RING PART OF KIT P/N 1214480..... 2

4 PFOZZ 5310014736357 11083 1188119 -NUT,PLAIN,ROUND PART OF KIT P/N 1
1214480 . - oo e e

5 PFOZZ 4330015089749 11083 118-1461 "HEAD,FLUID FILTER. . eeeeeaeean. 1

6 PFOZZ 5325014736372 11083 1188118 -RING,RETAINING PART OF KIT P/N 1
1214480 - o oo e e

7 PFOZZ 2910014436227 11083 117-4089 _FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN. .. oo, 1

8 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 2
L0

9 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)............ 2

END OF FIGURE

27-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

15

[ 9-1] [16-19]

SWITCH PANEL

.......

390-1256

Figure 28. Ether Starting Aid



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0311 ENGINE STARTING AIDS

ETHER STARTING AID

1 PFOZZ 2910006469727 11083 7N0296 CYLINDER,ENGINE STA- - cceeeeaeenn. 1
2 PFOZZ 5340003650195 11083 6V2686 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - o e eee e e 2
3 M00ZzZ 11083 5P-5630-1500CM  TUBING,NONMETALLIC 1.5 M, MAKE 1

FROM BULK PN 5P5630. . . .- coeuuceenn-
4 PFOZZ 2915015089647 11083 7J-5606 NOZZLE, FUEL INJECT....oceeuuceenan-. 1
5 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM ID)........oooo.o... 2
6 PFOZA 2520010523926 11083 8J7844 FITTING . - o o oe e e 1
7 PFOZZ 5999012620436 11083 373048 CLIP,ELECTRICAL . - e eee e 1
8 PFOZZ 6685014294735 11083 8C3569 SENSOR,AMBIENT TEMP (ETHER AID 1
ARMING) - - - o eee e e e e e e
9 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 _CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . - o o o eeeee e 1

10 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 _CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . - ceeeee e 1

11 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N9737 _CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. - - - ceeeeeeane 1

12 PFOZZ 5930015146164 11083 3E9045 SWITCH ASSEMBLY . e eee e eeeee e 1

13 PF0ZZ 11083 3E8798 ACTUATOR . - - e e e e ee e 1

14 PFOZZ 4730015077838 11083 7J-6596 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . -« - o e eeeoeeee e eeees 1

15 PFOZZ 4820014296098 11083 964365 VALVE,CHECK (24 VOLT) - vceeenn-.. 1

16 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N9737 _CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. - - - e e eeeeeans 1

17 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 _CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . -« eeeeee e 1

18 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 _PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES . . . ..o eeano. 1

19 PFOZZ 5330013029890 11083 7N9801 SGASKET - - e e e e e e 1

20 PFOZZ 5340011519964 11083 9G9150 STRAP,RETAINING . - ceeeee e e 1

21 PFOZZ 5306004550468 11083 1H3337 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 0.875 IN)... 4

22 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 8

23 PFOZZ 5340010882385 11083 7N2059 CLAMP,LOOP. - & - - e eee e e e e 1

24 PFOZZ 5310014135903 11083 6V8185 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/4-20 THD)..... 4

END OF FIGURE

28-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

Iy
N A

,\\\v,\
S

390-1262

Figure 29. Air Inlet Heater



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0311 ENGINE STARTING AIDS

AIR INLET HEATER

1 PFFZZ 2990015114583 11083 107-9652 HEATER COOLANT ENG. e e eeee e 1
2 PFFZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (M6 X 1 THD).... 2
3 PFFZZ 5340015086594 11083 108-5747 STRAP,GROUND - - - - e eeeee e 1
4 PFFZZ 5310014297239 11083 5P7970 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (M8 X 1.25 THD).. 1
5 PFFZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 24
6 PFFZZ 5307015081265 11083 129-3179 STUD,BOLT (M8 X 1.25 X 130MM OAL).. 1
7 PFFZZ 5330014243521 11083 7C1152 GASKET - - e e e e e e e e e e e
8 PFFZZ 5305013601005 11083 5P8347 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 22
40117 Y

END OF FIGURE

29-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

a-1 1

390-1263

Figure 30. Accelerator Controls



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0312 ACCELERATOR,THROTTLE,OR
CHOKE CONTROLS

ACCELERATOR CONTROLS

1 PFOZZ 3040001190612 11083 9L2685 BALL JOINT . - oo oo e 1
2 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 3
3 PFOZZ 5310014389640 11083 6F0612 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/4-28 THD)..... 2
4 PFOZZ 2990012004384 11083 3G2076 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,PU. - ceeeeen.. 1
5 PFOZZ 5310009137020 11083 6V8187 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/4-28 THD).... 2
6 PFOZZ 5310004043786 11083 951354 -NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE (5/8-18 THD).. 4
7 PFOZZ 5310010660499 11083 6F0253 _LOCKWASHER  (5/8") - < s e oo eeeeaae. 2
8 PFOZZ 5340015087038 11083 81-2148 BRACKET - -« e e e eeee e eee e 1
9 PFOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . - - o e e et e e e 1

10 PFOZZ 5306014135287 11083 8T4138 BOLT,SHOULDER (M6 X 1 X 20MM). .. ... 2

11 PFOZZ 2540010646691 11083 8D7539 PEDAL, CONTROL - « -« ceeeeeeeeeee e 1

12 PFOZZ 5306012858875 11083 872502 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.125 IN)... 2

13 PFOZZ 5340015087020 11083 7D-0001 BRACKET - - - e ceeee e ee e 1

14 PFOZZ 3120004469863 11083 4D2619 BEARING ,PLAIN,SELF=. - oo eeeee e eeens 1

15 PFOZZ 5340011838706 11083 3G2073 BRACKET ,ANGLE - - - o e ee e 1

16 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25 IN)........... 1

17 PFOZZ 3110015085616 11083 5P-9083 ROD END,BEARING. - - - e e eemeeee e eeeas 1

18 PFOZZ 3120015085621 11083 5T-8919 BEARING ,ALIGNING . - -« oo oo oo 1

19 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 2

20 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4M0061 BOLT (5/16-18 X .750 IN)...ooonn.. 2

21 PFOZZ 5306011767828 11083 557383 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.75 IN).... 1

22 PFOZZ 3040012615112 11083 362139 PLATE,RETAINING,SHA. . . ..o 1

23 PFOZZ 5340015086880 11083 5H-6933 B = 1

24 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4

L0 T,

25 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 1

26 PFOZZ 5315000124547 11083 1B8706 KEY ,WOODRUFF - - - - e eee e 2

27 PFOZZ 5315015082980 11083 2T-3760 SHAFT - - oo e 1

28 PFOZZ 5310013533401 11083 352713 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-24 THD)..... 1

29 PFOZZ 5360011673644 11083 1H2320 SPRING . - - - e e e e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

30-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

KX
W ﬁ*
WA A

b
Rk |
R
&'-#" Gl

f"!"
i S
Wil
i b
it
S
Kb
ey
Wil 1
A
EA

390-1269

Figure 31. Muffler and Exhaust Pipes



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 04 EXHAUST SYSTEM
GROUP 0401 MUFFLER AND PIPES

[(EIG—31 MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPES

1 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 1
2 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 2
BMM THKD - - e e e e e e e e e
3 PFOZZ 4730015083002 11083 8F-5714 CLAMP . . - e e 1
4 PFOZZ 5306014138763 11083 8T2501 BOLT,SHOULDER (3/8-16 X 2IN)....... 1
5 PFOZZ 2990012941697 11083 1N3706 PIPE,EXHAUST - -« o eoeeee e 1
6 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 8
L0
7 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 4
8 PFOZZ 5340015154267 11083 811715 CLAMP, LOOP. . - e e e 2
9 PFOZZ 2990015150047 11083 811714 GUARD ,MUFFLER - - - - s e e eee e eee e e 1
10 PFOZZ 4730015083029 11083 2T-3436 ELBOW. - - o e e cee e e e 1
11 PFOZZ 5340014741739 11083 9Y8315 BOLT ASSEMBLY,CLAMP. ... oooeoeenn.. 3
12 PFOZZ 4730015090400 11083 1W-4624 SWIVEL ,EXHAUST - - < e e e eee e eee e e 1
13 PFOZZ 4730015085477 11083 2T-3437 I = 1
14 PFOZZ 4730015087679 11083 7C-0752 CLAMP . - - o e e e e e e e e 1
15 PFOZZ 5306004550462 11083 4L9337 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.5 IN)..... 4
16 PFOZZ 5340013933483 11083 7N8039 STRAP,RETAINING . - o eeee e 2
17 PFOZZ 2990012950030 11083 1W4623 MUFFLER, EXHAUST - - - - e e oo ee e eee e 1
18 PF0OZZ 5340015093466 11083 2W-3497 BRACKET ASSEMBLY . - - v eeaeee e 1
19 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 5S7379 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 4
0.875 IN) -« e e e e e e e

END OF FIGURE

31-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1289

Figure 32. Hydraulic Oil Cooler



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 05 COOLING SYSTEM

GROUP 0501 RADIATOR,EVAPORATIVE
COOLER, OR HEAT EXCHANGER

[(EXG_—3P HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER

1 PFOZZ 4720015087376 11083 2T-2428 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - -« cceeee e eeee e eeees 1
2 PFOZZ 5325015056912 11083 8T-7529 FASTENER,POSITIVE L..ouooeeaeeenno. 2
3 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 18

THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
4 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT ,MACHINE - -« o eee oo 9
5 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 8
6 PFOZZ 5340015087249 11083 2T-3608 BRACKET  (LH)c e eeoceeee oo 1
7 PFOZZ 2930015114493 11083 217-0311 COOLER LUBRICATING. - - vooeeeeeen. 1
8 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN).-c.ueo.... 1
9 PFOZZ 4730014714407 11083 6V-9853 ELBOW,SWIVEL FLANGE. .. .- woeuuoeenan.. 1

10 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50MM OD) . vceeenenn.. 3

11 PFOZZ 4720015087382 11083 2T-2429 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - - v eeeeeeee e eeee s 1

12 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID) - vceeeeenn .. 2

13 PFOZZ 4730012918498 11083 6V9007 ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS. - ucceeeeannn 2

14 PFOZZ 5340010614018 11083 3P2404 CLAMP,LOOP . -« - e e e ee e e e e e 3

15 PFOZZ 5975015085704 11083 5P-5148 STRAP,CABLE - « - - e e ee e e 3

16 PFOZZ 5340015087244 11083 2T-3607 BRACKET  (RH) - e e eeeee e 1

END OF FIGURE

32-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1311

Figure 33. Radiator and Related Parts



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

OCO~NOOOARWNE

[y
o

11
12

13

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFFZZ
PFFzZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
M00zZz

M00zZz

PAFFF
PFOZZ

PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
M00ZZ

PFFZZ
M00ZZ

PFFzZ
PFFzZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFFzZ
PFFzZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

5340014384644
4720015087668
4720015083042
2930015114541

2910011154901
5342010630674
2920010589099

2930015258990
5305007175460

5310010948810

2590015132517
5340004264793
5310012866079

5310010980624
5305000712069

2510015111855
5306012858875
5310002696341
5310014135911
5310013598806
5306003119307
5340015087269
5310014297859
2510015111863

5330014143215

5340015087308
5340015087301
3120015085625
4820000268473
4730015088492

4730002782523

5340011494428

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

)
PART
NUMBER

7X7958
2T-3679
27-0141
126-5027
2310864
160-5945
1P4278
352093
5P1420-210CM

5P1420-29CM

231-0506
587379

5P1075

2T-3670
8M2770
8T4896

8T4223
5P2566

2T-0390
872502
1K6872
6v8189
8T4224
4M6425
2T7-1099
6V-8801
2T7-0281
5P-0799-30CM

5P5921
5P-3239-90CM

81-2001
2T-3852
162-6207
8F8151
212-6934
2420964
9M7958
2372562
5P7854

33-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0501 RADIATOR,EVAPORATIVE
COOLER, OR HEAT EXCHANGER

[ETG__3B RADIATOR AND RELATED PARTS

HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. - . .. .o ..
CAP FILLER OPENING. .. ... .. ... ... ....

HOSE,NONMETALLIC 210CM, MAKE FROM
BULK PN B5P1420. . . oo
HOSE,NONMETALLIC 29CM, MAKE FROM
BULK PN 5P1420. . - - coweeeaaeeeanns
RADIATOR, ENGINE CO. . ..ovveneenno.
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X
0.875 IN) -« e e e e e
WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X
MM THKD - - e e e ee e e e e e e
PLATE ASSEMBLY . - - - o e eeeioeeee e eeees
CLAMP,LOOP. - . - o e e e e e e
WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM
L0
WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK)
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5
1) T
FRAME SECTION SCRUC. . ... ceouuceenn..
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.125 IN)...
NUT, SELF-LOCKING ,HE . -« o o e oo oo e o™
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-18 THD).. ..
WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK). ..
BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1 IN)......
MOUNT ,NONMETALLIC . - - - oo oeeeee oo
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).....
FRAME SECTION STRUC. . .. ocecuueeenn-.
SEAL 30CM, MAKE FROM BULK P/N

SEAL ,NONMETALLIC SP. ... ... ... ...
SEAL 90CM, MAKE FROM BULK PN 5P-

CLAMP,HOSE . . .. o . ...
HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. .. ... .. oo,
CLAMP,LOOP . . o e e e e

RPRNNRRRPRREW®

=Y

'_\
PRPEPNOOONIME

= W

RPRRRPRARRRR



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
40 MO0ZZ 11083 5P1259-10CM HOSE ,NONMETALLIC 10CM, MAKE FROM 1
BULK PN 5P1259. .. .. .. . ... . o.....
41 MO0zZzZ 11083 81-1362-100CM HOSE ,NONMETALLIC 94 CM, MAKE FROM 1
BULK PN 81-1362. .. ... i iaaaaa
42 PFOZZ 4710015087506 11083 2T-3475 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... . .. .o ... 1
43 PFFZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
44 PFOZZ 4730015085420 11083 212-6933 CLAMP,T"BOLT - - e e e e e - 2
45 PFOZZ 4720015083154 11083 8S-9379 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. - . .. .o .. 1

END OF FIGURE

33-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1318

Figure 34. Water Lines and Aftercooler



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0503 WATER MANIFOLD,HEATERS,
THERMOSTATS,AND HOUSING GASKET
[EIG_—34 WATER LINES AND AFTERCOOLER
1 PFOZZ 4720014242622 11083 7C3615 HOSE,PREFORMED. - - - -« e e eoeeeee e e 1
2 PFOZZ 5340013601691 11083 954182 PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS (7/16-20 THD).. 1
3 PFOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING (8.92MM ID) - cceeeeee-. 1
4 PFOZZ 4730015085457 11083 8T-9402 CLAMP ,HOSE . - - - o e ee e e e e 4
5 PFFZZ 2815015085632 11083 61-1221 WATER JACKET ,EXHAUS. . .. ocoeenno. .. 1
6 PFOZZ 5365010318183 11083 9S8005 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (3/4-16 THD)... 3
7 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM ID) ... ..ooounno-... 3
8 PFOZZ 4710014491721 11083 4P2685 PIPE,METALLIC. o v e e 1
9 PFOZZ 5305013601009 11083 6V3940 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 2
151117 J
10 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 2
11 PFOZA 5330015082775 11083 195-7339 GASKET - - - oo et e e 1
12 PFOZZ 6685014742254 11083 126-5869 REGULATOR, TEMPERATU.. - . . o e oo 1
13 PFOZZ 5365010360010 11083 958004 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (9/16-18 THD).. 2
14 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM D). vceeeen .. 2
15 PFOZZ 5330013473206 11083 2W7212 GASKET - - - o e e e e e e e 1
16 PFOZZ 2930014741599 11083 126-0447 HOUSING,, COOLANT PUM. - o ceeee e eeen s 1
17 PFOZZ 4730015089221 11083 8T-4983 CLAMP, HOSE. . - o e e 2
18 M0O0ZZ 11083 5P0763-7.62CM  HOSE,NONMETALLIC 7.62CM,MAKE FROM 1
HOSE P/N 5PO763. . - - e eeeeeeeee e
19 PFOZZ 5305013601997 11083 6V5230 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.5 X 2
10117
20 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID) e e 2
21 PFOZZ 4730015085436 11083 3E-4075 NEPPLE - - o e e e ee e e 1
22 PFOZZ 4720015083055 11083 108-5746 HOSE ,NONMATALLIC . - - oo oo 1
23 PFOZZ 4730015085466 11083 033-6783 NIPPLE ,HOSE - - -« e e ceeee e 1

END OF FIGURE

34-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

33333333

Figure 35. Water Pump



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0504 WATER PUMP

[(EIG.—3b WATER PUMP

1 PFOZZ 5365010318183 11083 9S8005 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (3/4-16 THD)... 3
2 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM ID) ... .cooennen.. 3
3 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID). ..o 1
4 PFOZZ 4730010643790 11083 958008 PLUG (1-1/16 - 12 THD) - woeueeenn- 1
5 PFOZZ 5365010354899 11083 9S8003 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD (1/2-20 THD)... 1
6 PFOZZ 5330006136500 11083 1J9671 PACKING,PREFORMED  (10.52MM ID).. ... 1
7 PFOZZ 5331000743768 11083 2M4453 O-RING  (12.29MM D). vceeeeeen.. 1
8 PFOZZ 5331009145846 11083 4J-0524 O-RING (47.2MM ID)- oo 1
9 PFOZZ 2930014743390 11083 159-3141 PUMP,COOLING SYSTEM DEALER 1
EXCHANGE ITEM, PN OR-8908...........
10 PFOZZ 5305013601708 11083 8T0644 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.50 X 4
OOMM) - - - - e e e e e e e e e e
11 PFOZZ 2910014736732 11083 1193025 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN. ... ooeeeeean. 1
12 PFOZZ 3020014387722 11083 7W3780 PULLEY,GROOVE -« - e eeee e e 1

END OF FIGURE

35-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1323

Figure 36. Fan Drive Pulley and Belts



WP 0002
@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PFOZZ

2 PFOzZ
3 PFOzZ

00 TM5-3800-205-23P

©)) Q) )
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

5305013981282 11083 8T4908

3020015085407 11083 4P-2406
3030014318635 11083 4w8729

36-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0505 FAN ASSEMBLY

[EIG.—36 FAN DRIVE PULLEY AND BELTS

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 6
p151117) W

PULLEY,FAN. - o o oo ee e e 1
BELTS,V,MATCHED SET. ... oceeuueeenan-. 1

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

Q%§\\\\\\ W4

\

[

27
#
»
>
B
2
4
3
s
#
#
A
>
B
B
2

#
Lo
4 B
i #
< 2
"
z
~z

33333333

Figure 37. Fan and Guard



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0505 FAN ASSEMBLY

[(ETG_—3IF FAN AND GUARD

1 PFOZZ 4140015084408 11083 7E-0627 FAN  ASSEMBLY - - ucceeeeeoe e eeees 1
2 PFOZZ 5306014293088 11083 5A3604 BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 25MM).... 6
3 PFOZZ 2930015114527 11083 7C-8371 HUB FAN CLUTCH. ..o oeose e 1
4 PFOZZ 4140015084414 11083 227-5526 GUARD ASSEMBLY-FAN. - - oeeeeeee. 1
5 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2
6 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 14
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
7 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 12
8 PFOZZ 4140015084413 11083 227-5527 GUARD ASSEMBLY-FAN. ... .uceeenennn. 1
9 PFOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK).. 6
10 PFOZZ 5305014195181 11083 8T4172 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.50 X 6
10111 F

END OF FIGURE

37-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1326

Figure 38. Water Pump Drive and Idler



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0505 FAN ASSEMBLY

[(EIG.—3B WATER PUMP DRIVE AND IDLER

1 PFOZZ 3020014338134 11083 115-4204 PULLEY,GROOVE - « e e eeee e eee e e 1

2 PFOZZ 3030014376084 11083 0366775 BELT Ve o e e e e e e e 1

3 PFOZZ 5306013600929 11083 6V2317 BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 30MM). 2

4 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK) 1

5 PFOZZ 5310014335836 11083 3E4352 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 20.5 X 2.5MM 1
THKD - e e e e e e e e e e

6 PFOZZ 5310011639318 11083 4F3714 WASHER,FLAT (3/8 X 1-1/2 X .1345 1
IN THK) - o e e e e e e e e e

7 PFOZZ 5305013601707 11083 6V5215 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 1
1= 17 J

END OF FIGURE

38-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1
[2-1

N
N
9
N
N
N
N

’ A
(A0

Figure 39. Fan Drive Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0505 FAN ASSEMBLY

[EIG.—3P FAN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

1 PFOFZ 2930014304263 11083 7C8365 CLUTCH, FAN,ENGINE - - - v v v e eee e e e 1

2 PFFZZ 5340014297901 11083 7C-8370 .CAP ,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -« o e e e e e e 1

3 PFFZZ 5306014299746 11083 6V8004 _BOLT,MACHINE (M12 X 1.75 X 120MM). 1

4 PFFZZ 5310014297902 11083 7C-8634 _WASHER,FLAT (13 X 46.0 X 9.7MM 1
THKD - - e e eee e e e e e e e e

5 PFFZZ 3110012954077 11083 4W1204 _.CONE AND ROLLERS,TA. .. uccceeeeenn-- 2

6 PFFZZ 3110012949500 11083 4W1203 .CUP,TAPERED ROLLER. -« .« e cceeeeeanns 2

7 PFFZZ 5365014295220 11083 4W2042 .SPACER,SLEEVE (35.3 X 45.5 X 1
38.33IMM THK) - oo e ee e e e e e

8 PFFZZ 2835014297900 11083 7C-8369 -HUB, FAN,NONAIRCRAFT - -« e e eee e 1

9 PFFZZ 5340014297897 11083 7C-8366 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING . « « « s e e e ee e e e e 1

10 PFFZZ 5365004982920 11083 559062 _SPACER (35.032 X 50.8 X 15.88MM 1
THKD - e e eee e e e e e e e e e

11 PFFZZ 5330014243522 11083 6V9748 .SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. - .. ccceeeeenn-. 1

12 PFOZZ 5306014297098 11083 6V4249 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.5 X 50MM).... 4

END OF FIGURE

39-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

/7

%4 VAN B Y S

\\/zMHH/ / \w\(\\mnnnm\\w\HU\ =y \\\\ |||\t\\w\2

/N Y /y \\lllu\,\\u 0>/ b

/ NSV SN L@ LN X o
7 A \@«\ e L, e /7

390-1389

Figure 40. Alternator and Related Parts



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

[

OCO~NOUBAWN

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
XD0zZzZ

00
©)

NSN

5305013601703

5310013598806
5306014391003
5306014294756
5310010980624
5340015146965
5340014381997
5365015147914
5310013522753
5306013600932
2920015152886

5310011843538
3020014297886
5340015153998
5306013600927

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

00-205-23P
)
PART
NUMBER

8T4200

8T4224
7X0338
9X-8278
8T4223
2280014
7E0048
1301433
8T4121
8T4186
1693345
2289385
6v8188
7C3938
4P2407
8T4189
9Y1267

40-1

C)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 06 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
GROUP 0601 GENERATOR,ALTERNATOR
[(EXG—4D ALTERNATOR AND RELATED PARTS

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X
1=1117) J

WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK). ..
BOLT,MACHINE (1/72 - 13 X 6 IN).....
BOLT,MACHINE (172 - 13 X 1.375 IN).
WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK)
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. .« s i i i e e e e e e s
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. - - - ..o oo .
SPACER. . . -
WASHER,FLAT (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK)..
BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.5 X 40MM)....
GENERATOR,ENGINE,AC. . . ... ... ... ....
BELT GUARD. - . oo i i i e e e s
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD).....
PULLEY,GROOVE. . . . o oo...

BRACKET MOUNTING. - - - o ii i i e a s
BOLT,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 20MM).. ..
WIRE ASSEMBLY . .. ... .. ...

END OF FIGURE

a
QTY

[

RPRARRNRRPRRRRPRERRPWRERU



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1475

Figure 41. Starter Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0603 STARTING MOTOR

[(EXIG 41 STARTER ASSEMBLY

1 PFOZZ 5306014714642 11083 1189573 BOLT,RIBBED NECK. .. ... ... 3
2 PFOZz 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK).. 4
3 PFOZA 5330013056550 11083 3K3257 L 1
4 PFFZZ 2920014247314 11083 2071517 STARTER,ENGINE,ELEC. . . . .. ... .... 1
5 PFOZZ 5940010589090 11083 1S-7251 TERMINAL,LUG. - . oo oo 1
6 PFOZZ 5306014080450 11083 8T4191 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.5 X 16MM).... 1
7 PFOZZ 6150014292748 11083 8Y-9603 LEAD AND CONDUIT AS. .. ... 1
8 PFOZzZ 2920010660593 11083 1S-7252 TERMINAL . . . oo 1

END OF FIGURE

41-1



2 9

| ]
6 [3-4][6-7]

390-1421

Figure 42. Auxiliary Slave Receptacle and Cables



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0603 STARTING MOTOR
[(EIG—4P AUXILIARY SLAVE RECEPTACLE
AND CABLES
1 PFOZZ 5310011787414 11083 2G8767 WASHER,FLAT (10.5 X 60 X 3MM THK).. 2
2 PFOZZ 4010015151787 11083 2192563 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY, . ..o aaaan 1
3 PFOZZ 5940010589090 11083 1S7251 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo a 1
4 PFOZZ 2920010660593 11083 1S7252 STERMINAL . ol 1
5 PFOZZ 4010015151786 11083 2192562 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY, .. ocoiiiiiaaaaa 1
6 PFOZZ 5940010589090 11083 1S7251 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo e a 1
7 PFOZz 2920010660593 11083 1S7252 STERMINAL . ol 1
8 PF0ZZ 5342011852404 11083 6G2256 CLAMP . < e e e 1
9 PFOZZ 5365011759326 11083 6G2263 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . .. oo 1
10 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2.5MM THK). 2
11 PFOZZ 5306014138763 11083 8T2501 BOLT,SHOULDER (3/8-16 X 50.8MM).. .. 1
12 PFOZZ 5935010979974 11083 5R4467 CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL - - - - oo oo a oo oo - 1
13 PFOZZ 4730014713774 11083 0310249 LOCKNUT,PIPE. . ... ... 4
14 PFOZZ 5310008798825 11083 9F8125 WASHER,LOCK EXTERNAL TOOTH - #10... 4
15 PFOZZ 5305001726402 11083 7M9831 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (10-24 X 0.88 4

42-1

(1) T

END OF FIGURE



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1474

Figure 43. Starter Switch



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0605 IGNITION COMPONENTS

[(EIG.—43 STARTER SWITCH

1 PFOZZ 2920012583471 11083 9G7641 SWITCH,LOCK,IGNITIO. - .. oo oo 1
2 PFOZz 5310012880094 11083 7T6799 NUT,PLAIN,KNURLED (1-32 THD)....... 1
3 PFOZZ 5305011845915 11083 6V8362 SCREW,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.31 IN)..... 4
4 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 WASHER,LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH #8...... 4

END OF FIGURE

43-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 6 19 24
| | | |
[2-5]]7-1n] [20-23] [25-31]

390-1434

Figure 44. Battery Disconnect Switch



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0605 IGNITION COMPONENTS

[(EXIG—4¥ BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH

1 PFOZZ 6150015142760 11083 2T3322 LEAD,ELECTRICAL . - - oo oo e 1
2 PFOZZ 5975012867367 11083 9G8909 .CABLE NIPPLE,ELECTR. ... 2
3 PFOZZ 2920010660593 11083 157252 CTERMINAL -« - e oo e e e e e e e e e 1
4 M00ZZ 11083 5P0747-111CM _.CABLE 111CM, MAKE FROM BULK PN 1
BPOTAT - - e e e e e e e e e
5 PFOZZ 5940010589090 11083 157251 CTERMINAL ,LUG. - - o e e e e e e e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 2920007757691 11083 7NO718 SWITCH, LOCK, IGNITHO - - o oo oo e e . 1
7 PFOZZ 5310008339298 11083 6F7045 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8 X 24 THD).. 2
8 PFOZZ 5310010635822 11083 9F5644 AWASHER ,LOCK - - - - e e eeeeee e eeee e 2
9 PFOZZ 5310005503714 11083 2H3922 JWASHER,LOCK - - - - o e eeeee e e 2
10 PFOZZ 5310010637852 11083 8H5303 NUT  (3/4-16 THD) .o oo oo 1
11 PFOZZ 5930007151939 11083 8H5306 CKEY,SWITCH. - et e e 1
12 XD0ZZ 11083 3E8320 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. - oo n 1
13 PFOZZ 5306014294063 11083 8T9377 BOLT,CLOSE TOLERANC (3/8-16 X 2.25 4
(1) Y
14 PFOZZ 5340014304918 11083 5P9085 CLIP,RETAINING. - o oeee e e 5
15 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 5
THK - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
16 PFOZZ 5310011787414 11083 2G8767 WASHER,FLAT (10.5 X 60 X 3MM THK).. 8
17 PFOZZ 5342011852404 11083 6G2256 CLAMP . - o oot e e e e 4
18 PFOZZ 5365011759326 11083 6G2263 SPACER,SLEEVE . - - - o cceeeeeeeeee e 4
19 PFOZZ 6150015139685 11083 2T3319 WIRE ELECTRICAL . - - o cceeeeeeeee e 1
20 PFOZZ 5940001434793 96906 MS25036-110 CTERMINAL ,LUG. - - oo oo e e 1
21 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N9737 .CONNECTOR BODY ,PLUG. - o eeeeenns 1
22 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 _PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. . ... oo eeeenn.. 1
23 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G3695 .PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT.....occeeeun... 1
24 PFOZZ 6150015142765 11083 2T3321 CABLE ASSY. - e 1
25 PFOZZ 5975012867367 11083 9G8909 .CABLE NIPPLE,ELECTR. .. uccmeeenn-. 1
26 PFOZZ 2920010660593 11083 157252 CTERMINAL - - - oo e e e e e e e e 1
27 M00ZZ 11083 5P0747-85CM .CABLE 85CM, MAKE FROM BULK PN 1
BPOTAT - - o e e e e e e e e e
28 PFOZZ 5940014714675 11083 9G0005 LCOVER, TERMINAL - - . .o ooe e n 1
29 PFOZZ 5940014714582 11083 8C5918 _ADAPTER,BATTERY TER. .. uccceeeennn-- 1
30 PFOZZ 5306004388600 11083 1M6119 _BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.375 IN). 1
31 PFOZZ 5310004388604 11083 1M6120 _NUT,SLEEVE (5/16-18 THD).......... 1
32 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 2
33 PF0OZZ 5975001338687 96906 MS3367-5-0 STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT . . ..o oo e .. 1

END OF FIGURE

44-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 8 1 2
| | | |
[ 2-5] ]9-10] [18-20] [22-24]

14

20

390-1435

Figure 45. Turn Signal and Brake Switches



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL

[(EXIG_—4b TURN SIGNAL AND BRAKE

SWITCHES

1 PFOZZ 5930015146169 11083 2T3413 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - - - - ceeeeeeeeee e e 1

2 PFOZZ 5935015146260 11083 7N8205 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . o oo eee e e e 1

3 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 _PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES . . .. ..o oeeenn.. 2

4 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 .CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . - o e e eeeeeen e 2

5 XDOZZ 11083 7X2058 _LAMP, INCANDESCENT. .. ..coceeeeenn-. 1

6 PFOZZ 5342012708588 11083 962264 CLIP,SPECIAL - -« 1

7 PFOZZ 5306014499709 11083 9X8486 BOLT,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.75 IN)...... 2

8 PFOZZ 6150015147113 11083 1142694 LEAD,ELECTRICAL . - - oo 1

9 PFOZZ 5940001434774 96906 MS25036153 CTERMINAL ,LUG. - - oo oo e e e 1

10 PFOZZ 5940001434793 96906 MS25036-110 CTERMINAL  LUG . - - o e ee e e e 1
11 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 2
12 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 6

THKD - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e

13 PFOZZ 5340011600446 11083 9G9152 STRAP,RETAINING . - o o ovooeeee e 2
14 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
15 PFOZZ 5340015144977 11083 812083 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - « -« e e oo e e eee e 1
16 PFOZZ 5999012620436 11083 373048 CLIP,ELECTRICAL - - - o ceeeeeeee e 2
17 PFOZZ 5995015156708 11083 811722 WIRING HARNESS. . . oeeeeeeeeae e 1
18 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 _PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. . . . oo eeeeen . 2
19 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 _CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . - oo oo 2
20 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N9737 _CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ceeeennn. 2
21 PFOZZ 5930015083656 11083 1259352 SWITCH,PRESSURE - - - - v v e eeeeeeeeee e 1
22 PFOZZ 5935011495165 11083 7N9738 _CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . . eeeeennn. 1
23 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 _PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES . . .. ..o eeen... 1
24 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 .CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL - - o e e e eeeee e 1
25 PFOZA 4730015147096 11083 6V7535 ELBOW, PIPE. . oo e e 1
26 PFOZZ 4730005807417 11083 6B5072 BUSHING ,PIPE . oo oe e eeeee e e 1
27 PFOZZ 5935015146277 11083 3E7527 CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. -« o oo ee e ee .. 1
28 PFOZZ 5305000904147 11083 952437 SCREW (10-24 X 19.05MM). ... ... ..... 2

END OF FIGURE

45-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1437

Figure 46. Electronic Monitoring System



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL

[(EXIG_—46 ELECTRONIC MONITORING SYSTEM

1 PFOZZ 5305015144990 11083 7X2619 SCREW, CAP,HEXAGON H (M6 X 1.0 X 1
10117 J

2 PFOZZ 5310014151606 11083 9X8256 WASHER,FLAT (6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK)... 5

3 PFOZZ 5340015144422 11083 8X0894 BRACKET, MOUNTING. - - - v ceeeeeemens 1

4 PFOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (M6 X 1 THD)..... 4

5 PFOZZ 2530015143474 11083 1719845 CONTROL STEERING- -« v e veeeeee e 1

END OF FIGURE

46-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

6 13 20 23 3

| | | | |
[ 7-12] [14-19] [21-22] [24-29] [34-38]

390-1505

Figure 47. Instrument Panel and Gauges



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL

[EXTG_—417 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND GAUGES

1 PFOZZ 6240014389580 11083 9W2111 LAMP, INCANDESCENT - - « - o e e eeee e e 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015153886 11083 2T3758 PLATE ,MOUNTING. - e eee o oeeee e e 1
3 PFOZZ 5305014389806 11083 9X2042 SCREW,MACHINE (M6 X 1 X 12MM). .. ... 4
4 XD0ZZ 11083 7X2058 LAMP, ENCANDESCENT . ... cveeaaeaann. 6
5 PFOZZ 6680014310715 11083 3E3763 SPEEDOMETER . - - - v e eeceeeee e e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 6685014155597 11083 3E7240 INDICATOR,PRESSURE - . -« eeeeeeeeeees 1
7 PFOZZ 5310012971062 11083 6V8377 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (8-32 THD)...... 2
8 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 2
9 PFOZZ 5330011520601 11083 6V3507 -PACKING ,PREFORMED - . - « - e e eeee e 1

10 PFOZZ 5310014299758 11083 6V8368 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (6-32 THD)...... 3

11 PFOZZ 5310010630687 11083 4B5324 _WASHER (3.9 X 9.6 X 1.2MM THK).... 3

12 PFOZZ 5310014295217 11083 3L8187 JWASHER, FLAT - - e e e e e e 3

13 PFOZZ 6685013184933 11083 155-6003 INDICATOR, TEMPERATU. - . o oo e oo e 1

14 PFOZZ 5330011520601 11083 6V3507 -PACKING ,PREFORMED - . - = e e eeeeeeees 1

15 PFOZZ 5310012971062 11083 6V8377 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (8-32 THD)...... 2

16 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 2

17 PFOZZ 5310014299758 11083 6V8368 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (6-32 THD)...... 3

18 PFOZZ 5310010630687 11083 4B5324 _WASHER (3.9 X 9.6 X 1.2MM THK).... 3

19 PFOZZ 5310014295217 11083 3L8187 JWASHER, FLAT - - e e e e ee e e 3

20 PFOZZ 6620012027415 11083 1W3306 GAGE , PRESSURE ,DIAL - - -« e e e ceeeeee - 1

21 PFOZZ 5310006371058 66289 PD115 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (10-32 THD)..... 2

22 PFOZZ 5310005765752 11083 8F1434 _WASHER,LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH #10.... 2

23 PFOZZ 6680014248029 11083 9X3496 INDICATOR,LIQUID QU. v ceeeeeeeanes 1

24 PFOZZ 5310010455588 11568 M925A _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (8-32 THD)...... 2

25 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 2

26 PFOZZ 5330011520601 11083 6V3507 -PACKING ,PREFORMED - . « = e e eeeeeeeees 1

27 PFOZZ 5310014295217 11083 3L8187 WASHER, FLAT - - e e e e e e e 3

28 PFOZZ 5310010630687 11083 4B5324 _WASHER (3.9 X 9.6 X 1.2MM THK).... 3

29 PFOZZ 5310014299758 11083 6V8368 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (6-32 THD)...... 3

30 PFOZZ 5340015156143 11083 2T3759 PANEL ,BLANK - - -« « e oceeee e 1

31 PFOZZ 5340010538024 11083 6D4246 CLUP . e e 1

32 PFOZZ 5310010980634 11083 5P4115 WASHER,SPRING TENSI (7.2 X 19 X 1

MM THKD - - e e e e e e e e

33 PFOZZ 6620015139674 11083 2250284 GAGE UNIT,ENGINE. ..o ovoeeeeeeeen. 1

34 PFOZZ 5310014295217 11083 3L8187 RS = I = 4

35 PFOZZ 5310010630687 11083 4B5324 _WASHER (3.9 X 9.6 X 1.2MM THK).... 4

36 PFOZZ 5310014299758 11083 6V8368 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (6-32 THD)...... 4

37 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 1

38 PFOZZ 5310012971062 11083 6V8377 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (8-32 THD)...... 1

39 PFOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . - - o e oot e e 1

END OF FIGURE

47-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1506

Figure 48. Headlights



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

[(ETG.—48 HEADLIGHTS

1 PFOZZ 6220015139265 11083 9X7170 LAMP UNIT,VEHICULAR. . .. .. ... 2
1 PFOZZ 6240013925991 78640 9X7169 LAMP, INCANDESCENT . . . . ... oo o... 2
2 PFOZZ 6220015139279 11083 9X7797 -LENS LIGHT USE WITH 9X7170........ 1
2 PFOZZ 6220014530548 11083 9X7798 -LENS,LIGHT USE WITH 9X7169........ 1
3 PFOZZ 5305014300277 11083 8T0337 -SCREW,MACHINE (4MM). ..o 2
4 PFOZZ 6220014310881 11083 9X3455 -HOUSING,LIGHT . . . e a 1
5 PFOZZ 5330014294021 11083 9X4243 SGASKET - - e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 6240014292747 11083 9X3463 -LAMP, INCANDESCENT . . - . ... ... 1
7 PFOZZ 5305014294024 11083 9X4244 -SCREW,EXTERNALLY RE. ... cccuuoooann 4
8 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 4
9 PFOZZ 5306014714496 11083 8T8911 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 2 IN)...... 4

END OF FIGURE

48-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1507

Figure 49. Worklight, Tractor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

[(EIG—49 WORKLIGHT, TRACTOR

1 PFOZZ 6220015143556 11083 1532073 FLOODLIGHT ,ELECTRIC. - o o v eee e e 1
2 PFOZZ 6220015198385 11083 1580250 CHOUSING, LIGHT. .- ceee e 1
3 PFOZZ 6220015195825 11083 1580248 CLENS, LIGHT oo e e 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015191182 11083 1888849 LCLAMP, SYNCHRO. . - - esmeeaeeeans 2
5 PFOZZ 2590015143472 11083 1580252 _BEZEL, AUTO TRIM. - 1
6 PFOZZ 6240014292747 11083 9X3463 _LAMP, INCANDESCENT - . - o o o eveee e 1
7 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.50 X 25MM)... 1
8 PFOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT (11 X 25 X 3MM THK).... 1
9 PFOZZ 5310005075727 11083 2B8352 WASHER, SPRING TENSH. .. .oemeennne.. 2
10 PFOZZ 5340015154000 11083 2T1382 BRACKET, MOUNTING. - o cceeeeeeeans 1
11 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6V8189 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-18 THD).... 2
12 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 2
13 PFOZZ 5340015145595 11083 1118314 BRACKET DOUBLE ANGE. . . .- cwuuceenn-. 1
14 PFOZZ 5306014293082 11083 5P2955 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18). ... .. ...... 1
15 PFOZZ 5306014297860 11083 6V8918 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 1.25 IN)..... 2
16 PFOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (8.8 X 20.5 X 2
MM THKD - - e e e e e e e e

END OF FIGURE

49-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1513

Figure 50. Blackout Lights, Front



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

BLACKOUT LIGHTS, FRONT

1 PFOZZ 6220015143551 11083 1191659 LIGHT,BLACKOUT - - o oo i i e e e s 2
2 PFOZzZ 6220014736399 11083 4R8045 -LIGHT ASSEMBLY,INDI_._ . _ .. ... _..... 1
3 PFOZZ 6220014742951 11083 1779104 LIGHT,BLACKOUT . - - i e i e i e a s 1
4 PFOZZ 6240015143558 11083 1779105 -LAMP-INCANDESCENT . . - . - o i i i oo 1
5 PFOZZ 6220014743042 11083 1779106 LIGHT,BLACKOUT . . oo 1
6 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 -PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. ... ... ......... 1
7 PFOZzZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . - o oo i - 2
8 PFOZz 5935011508322 11083 7N7782 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ... ... ...... 1

END OF FIGURE

50-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1514

Figure 51. Worklight, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

[EIG51 WORKLIGHT, SCRAPER

1 PFOZZ 6220015143556 11083 1532073 FLOODLIGHT ,ELECTRIC. - o o v eee e e 1
UOC:S3C

2 PFOZZ 6220015198385 11083 1580250 CHOUSING, LIGHT. .. ooeeaeaann. 1
UoOC:S3C

3 PFOZZ 6220015195825 11083 1580248 CLENS, LIGHT - oo e et 1
UOC:S3C

4 PFOZZ 5340015191182 11083 1888849 _CLAMP, SYNCHRO. . - - eeaaeaeanns 2
UOC:S3C

5 PFOZZ 2590015143472 11083 1580252 _BEZEL, AUTO TRIM. . ..uuoeeeeeananns 1
UoC:S3C

6 PFOZZ 6240014292747 11083 9X3463 _LAMP, INCANDESCENT - - -« o o eeee e 1
UOC:S3C

7 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.50 X 25MM)... 1
UOC:S3C

8 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 1
L0
UOC:S3C

9 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6V8189 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-18 THD).... 1
U0C:S3C

10 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 2
U0OC:S3C

11 PFOZZ 5340015145595 11083 1118314 BRACKET DOUBLE ANGE. .. .- ceuuuceenn-. 1
UOC:S3C

12 PFOZZ 5306014293082 11083 5P2955 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18) ... coweu... 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

51-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

6 9 15

| | |
[ 7-8 | [10-18][16]

390-1526

Figure 52. Rear Signal Lights, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

[EIG.52 REAR SIGNAL LIGHTS, SCRAPER

1 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 12
UOC:S3C
2 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 22
L0 T
UOC:S3C
3 PFOZZ 5340015144444 11083 2227093 COVER, ACCESS. .. uuceeeeceaaaenns 2
UoC:S3C
4 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 12
UoC:S3C
5 PFOZZ 5340015144441 11083 2178688 BRACKET MOUNTING L.H.uoooonnooonan.. 1
UOC:S3C
5 PFOZZ 5340015144442 11083 2178695 BRACKET, MOUNTING R.H.oceuuooonn.. 1
U0C:S3C
6 PFOZZ 6220014806680 11083 5R6748 LAMP UNIT,VEHICULAR. . ..o 2
UOC:S3C
7 PFOZZ 6220014742946 11083 1779102 CLIGHT ,BLACKOUT - - - - e eee e e 1
UOC:S3C
8 PFOZZ 6220014742950 11083 1779103 CLIGHT ,BLACKOUT - - - - e e ee e 1
UOC:S3C
9 PFOZZ 6220014552779 11083 1495534 DIRECTIONAL LIGHT,V (RH)....oo..... 1
UOC:S3C
9 PFOZZ 6220014736150 11083 1495535 LAMP UNIT,VEHICULAR (LH)...oooo.... 1
UOC:S3C
10 PFOZZ 6220014734056 11083 1346750 CLENS, LEIGHT - o e e e e e e e e 1
UOC:S3C
11 PFOZZ 5305014734042 11083 1346748 ~SCREW, SHOULDER . - - -« e eeceeee e 2
UOC:S3C
12 PFOZZ 6240014390994 11083 9X4493 _LAMP, INCANDESCENT - - -« o e eee e 2
UOC:S3C
13 PFOZZ 6240014736152 11083 1303565 -LAMP, INCANDESCENT -« « « e e eeee e eeees 1
UoC:S3C
14 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 1863735 _CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .« v oo e 1
UoC:S3C
15 PFOZZ 5935014735156 11083 1028804 _CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. . . - wecueennn. 1
UOC:S3C
16 XAOZZ 5935014735822 11083 3E3377 - .CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL . - -« v e e e e eaee™ 1
UoC:S3C
17 PFOZZ 5306014735521 11083 8T0288 _BOLT,MACHINE (M5 X 0.8 X 12MM).... 2
UoC:S3C
18 PFOZZ 5310005765752 11083 8F1434 _WASHER,LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH #10.... 2
UOC:S3C
19 PF0ZZ 11083 2284539 PLATE,COVER - - -« e e e eee e 1
UoC:S3C
20 PFOZZ 5310010980625 11083 6N8863 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 32 X 2.5MM THK) 2
U0OC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

52-1



390-1527

Figure 53. Worklight, Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

[EIG.5B WORKLIGHT, WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOOZ 6220015143556 11083 1532073 FLOODLIGHT, ELECTRE. v cceeee e 2
UOC:W3C

2 PFOZZ 6220015198385 11083 1580250 CHOUSING, LIGHT. .. oeuoeaeaann. 1
UoC:W3C

3 PFOZZ 6220015195825 11083 1580248 CLENS, LEGHT - o e e e et 1
UoC:W3C

4 PFOZZ 5340015191182 11083 1888849 _CLAMP, SYNCHRO. . - - eueaaaeeans 2
UoC:W3C

5 PFOZZ 2590015143472 11083 1580252 _BEZEL, AUTO TRIM. . ..uuomeeneaeanne. 1
UoC:W3C

6 PFOZZ 6240014292747 11083 9X3463 _LAMP, INCANDESCENT - - -« o o eeee e 1
UoC:W3C

7 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.50 X 25MM)... 2
UOC:W3C

8 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 2
L0
UOC:W3C

9 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6V8189 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-18 THD).... 2
UOC:W3C

10 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 4
UoC:W3C

11 PFOZZ 5340015145595 11083 1118314 BRACKET DOUBLE ANGE. . ..o cuuceenn-. 2
UOC:W3C

12 PFOZZ 5306014293082 11083 5P2955 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18) ... ccooon... 2
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

53-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

4 1 13

| | |
[ 5-6|[8-14]]1]

390-1528

Figure 54. Rear Signal Light, Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

[(EIG5# REAR SIGNAL LIGHT, WATER

DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 8
UOC:W3C

2 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 12
THKD - o e e e e e e e e e e
UOC:W3C

3 PFOZZ 5340015144441 11083 2178688 BRACKET MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY- 1
TR
UOC:W3C

3 PFOZZ 5340015144442 11083 2178695 BRACKET, MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY- 1
RH -« o e e e e e e
UoC:W3C

4 PFOO0 6220014806680 11083 5R6748 LAMP UNIT,VEHICULAR. . ..o 2
UOC:W3C

5 PFOZZ 6220014742946 11083 1779102 CLIGHT ,BLACKOUT - - - - e eee e eeee e 1
UoC:W3C

6 PFOZZ 6220014742950 11083 1779103 CLIGHT ,BLACKOUT - - - - e eee et 1
UoC:W3C

7 PFOOZ 6220014552779 11083 1495534 DIRECTIONAL LIGHT,V R.Ho...oooo.... 1
UOC:W3C

7 PFOOZ 6220014736150 11083 1495535 LAMP UNIT,VEHICULAR L.H..ooooonon.. 1
UoC:W3C

8 PFOZZ 6220014734056 11083 1346750 CLENS, LIGHT - oo e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C

9 PFOZZ 5305014734042 11083 1346748 ~SCREW, SHOULDER . - - -« e e oo eeee e eeee s 2
UOC:W3C

10 PFOZZ 6240014390994 11083 9X4493 -LAMP, INCANDESCENT -« « « e eeeee e 2
UoC:W3C

11 PFOZZ 6240014736152 11083 1303565 _LAMP, INCANDESCENT - - - o o o eeee e 1
UoC:W3C

12 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 1863735 _CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. - <« e e oo eenes 4
UoC:W3C

13 PF0OZZ 5935014735156 11083 1028804 _CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. - - - ceeeeeenn 1
UoC:W3C

14 XA0ZZ 5935014735822 11083 3E3377 . .CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL . - - - v v eece e 1
UOC:W3C

15 PFOZZ 5310005765752 11083 8F1434 WASHER ,LOCK - - - - - e e eee e e e 2
UOC:W3C

16 PFOZZ 5306014735521 11083 870288 BOLT,MACHINE (M5 X 0.8 X 12MM)..... 2
UoC:W3C

17 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 4
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

54-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2-4

w
—

@\7@/ N
@y

390-1534

Figure 55. Temperature Sender Assembly, Torque Converter



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND WARNING
SWITCHES, ETC.

TEMPERATURE SENDER ASSEMBLY,
TORQUE CONVERTER

1 PFOZZ 6685014322578 11083 3E7262 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERA. . . . ..o oo oo 1
2 PFOZZ 5310006371058 66289 PD115 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (10-32 THD)..... 1
3 PFOZZ 5310013527562 11083 7X0620 -WASHER,FLAT (5.5 X 13 X 1.6MM THK) 1
4 PFOZZ 5310005765752 11083 8F1434 -WASHER,LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH #10.... 1
5 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM D). ... ... ... .. 1

END OF FIGURE

55-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

6-8

390-1627

Figure 56. Temperature Sender and Switch Assemblies



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND WARNING
SWITCHES, ETC.

TEMPERATURE SENDER AND
SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

1 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING. -t e s 1
2 PFOZZ 6620013484799 11083 8N3844 TRANSMITTER,PRESSUR. . . .. ..o ... 1
3 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING. . .o 1
4 PFOZZ 5340004264656 11083 4D7794 CLAMP,LOOP. - - e e e e e e 1
5 PFOZZ 2990015143452 11083 8T9793 SWITCH,ENGINE TEMPE. . . . ... ... -... 1
6 PFOZzZ 5935011508323 11083 7N9737 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ... ... ...... 1
7 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 -PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. ... ... ... ... 1
8 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . .. . ... 1
9 XD0zz 11083 3T3048 CLIP,ELECTRICAL. .. .. ... 1

END OF FIGURE

56-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1543

Figure 57. Speed Sensor, Engine and Transmission



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND WARNING
SWITCHES, ETC.

[EXG__5T SPEED SENSOR, ENGINE AND

TRANSMISSION
1 PFOZZ 2815014972860 11083 1895746 SPEED SENSOR,DIESEL................. 2
2 PFOzZz 11083 1715349 _STRAP,MARKER . . . - . oo oo 1
3 MO0zz 11083 9X-1386-14 -SLEEVE 14 CM,MAKE FROM BULK P/N 1
OX1386. - ee i
4 PFOZZ 5340014384062 11083 1028802 SRECEPTACLE. - -« i a 1
5 XA0ZZ 5365014290766 11083 3E3365 SSSHIM . L. 1
6 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 1863735 -.CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . ..o oo e o 2

END OF FIGURE

57-1



] ]
maleain

R

;
%

;

4

1
Tz

WATER DISTRIBUTOR

SCRAPER

390-1544

Figure 58. Fuel Level Sender Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND WARNING
SWITCHES, ETC.

FUEL LEVEL SENDER ASSEMBLY

1 PFOOO 11083 1578832 SENDER AS-F LVL. ... .. ... 1

2 PFOOZ 6620015142801 11083 169-3506 -GAGE,PRESSURE,DIAL . .. .o oo 1

3 PFOZZ 5340014384062 11083 1028802 --RECEPTACLE. - . . o oo 1

4 XA0zzZ 11083 3E3365 - SHIM . . 1

5 PFOzZ 11083 9X3401 - -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . o oo e a 1

6 PFOZZ 5305007652121 11083 5M6755 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (#10 X .562IN). 6

6 PFOZZ 5306004041409 11083 4M5281 BOLT,MACHINE. . ... .... 6
UOC:S3C

7 PFOZZ 5310013527562 11083 7X0620 WASHER,FLAT (5.5 X 13 X 1.6MM THK). 6
uoC:-w3C

7 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER ,FLAT - - oo i e 6
UOC:S3C

8 PFOzZz 11083 8Y4215 GASKET - - o i a s 1

END OF FIGURE

58-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

TRACTOR

SCRAPER

WATER DISTRIBUTOR

390-1600

Figure 59. Overstroke Indicator Switch



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND WARNING
SWITCHES, ETC.

OVERSTROKE INDICATOR SWITCH
1 PFOZZ 5930015152929 11083 8W4857 SWITCH,ELECTRONIC. - . ... ... _... 3

END OF FIGURE

59-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

16

10

[11-13] [17-24]

390-1601

Figure 60. Horn and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0611 HORN, SIREN

HORN AND RELATED PARTS

1 PFOZZ 5977015150701 11083 812183 PARTS KIT,BRUSH,ELE. ... oceeeeeennn. 1
2 PFOZZ 5360015157234 11083 715580 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP - - . - o oo eee e .. 1
3 PFOZZ 5310014135903 11083 6V8185 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/4-20 THD)..... 2
4 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 4
5 PFOZZ 4730012338032 11083 8L6557 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl . . oo oo e 1
6 PFOZZ 4720015147128 11083 2T1411 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC.......oouooenn.. 1
7 PFOZZ 5340015142291 11083 811347 CLAMP LOOP. -« - ceeee e eee e e e 1
8 PFOZZ 5306004041409 11083 4M5281 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X .750IN)..... 2
9 PFOZZ 4730008778997 96906 MS51504A4-4 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. . ..ucceeneennn- 1

10 PFOZZ 4810015147595 11083 7T9074 VALVE GP-SOLENOND. . .- cvvoee e .. 1

11 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N9737 _CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . - v veeeeene. 1

12 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 -PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES . . - -« e e eeceean. 1

13 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 _CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . -« o e eeeeee e 1

14 PFOZZ 4730002895191 11083 4H6147 COUPLING,PIPE . - - oo ee e 1

15 PFOZZ 4720015149740 11083 2T1293 HOSE ASSY METALIC. - ucceeeeeeeanns 1

16 PFOZZ 2590010269532 11083 5D6998 HORN GROUP,AIR. -« - ceeee e 1

17 PFOZZ 2540010627152 11083 5D6994 CPROJECTOR,RH. « - s eeee e 1

18 PFOZZ 2540010627151 11083 5D6993 -PROJECTOR,FLUID HOR. - - - e veeeeeann. 1

19 PFOZZ 5340015141871 11083 1578087 _COVER, ACCESS. . .- 2

20 PFOZA 2540010627154 11083 5D6997 PAD . - 1

21 PFOZZ 2540010627153 11083 5D6996 SADAPTER. -« - cee e e e e 1

22 PFOZZ 5310010627145 11083 4B5275 _WASHER (17.5 X 4.4 X 3.5MM THK)... 1

23 PFOZZ 5310010660499 11083 6F0253 CLOCKWASHER - - -+« e oeeee e eee e 1

24 PFOZZ 5310000451079 24617 145036 -NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE (5/8-18 THD).. 1

25 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6V8189 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-18 THD).... 1

26 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 1

27 PFOZZ 5306003119307 11083 4M6425 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1 IN)...... 1

28 PFOZZ 4730006473207 11083 2N1287 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« cceeaeaeeane 1

29 PFOZZ 5342011033664 11083 6K8178 CLUP . et e 2

30 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 2

THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
31 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 2
32 PFOZZ 5340011519964 11083 9G9150 STRAP,RETAINING . - - - ceeeeeeeeeee e e 1

END OF FIGURE

60-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

SCRAPER WATER DISTRIBUTOR

390-1609

Figure 61. Backup Alarm



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0611 HORN, SIREN

[ETG.—G1 BACKUP ALARM

1 PFOZZ 6350011555993 11083 2139100 ALARM, BACK-UP,VEHIC. . . oo .. 1
UoC:S3C

2 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 4 IN)....... 2

3 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4
THKD - o e e e e e e e e e e

4 PFOZZ 11083 2627880 BRACKET ,ANGLE . - - o e ee e eeee e 1
UoC:W3C

5 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2
UOC:W3C

6 PFOZZ 5305010953965 11083 5P8167 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. - eeeeeee .. 2
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

61-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 62. Fault Alarm



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0611 HORN, SIREN

FAULT ALARM

1 PFOZZ 6350011915035 11083 9G9813 HORN, ELECTRICAL - -+« e e eee e e eeee e 1
2 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N9737 .CONNECTOR BODY ,PLUG. - - - e eeeeen e 1
3 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 .CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL - - e oo ee e 1
4 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 .PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES . .« - o e eeeeen e 1
5 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 1
THK - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
6 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 1
7 PFOZZ 5342012708588 11083 9G2264 CLIP,SPECIAL « -« e e e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

62-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

10

8

[ 2-5 ]| 1-16]

390-1614

Figure 63. Batteries and Cables



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0612 BATTERIES,STORAGE (WET OR
DRY)

BATTERIES AND CABLES

1 PFOZZ 4010015148419 11083 811488 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY, . ... . .. ... -.... 1
2 PFOZZ 5940010589090 11083 1S7251 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo i a 1
3 PFOZZ 5340014293220 11083 8N0O869 .COVER,ACCESS. ... i i iie e e a 1
4 PFOZZ 5940014714671 11083 9G0002 -.COVER,TERMINAL . . . ... ... 1
5 PFOZZ 5940014714672 11083 8T9756 STERMINAL,LUG. - - o i e e 1
6 PFOZZ 5340015141875 11083 4D8951 ROD-STRAIGHT HEADLE. ... ... ... ...... 4
7 PFOZzZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 8
8 PFO0ZZ 5310014496353 11083 9X0941 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE. . . .o oo a e e 4
9 PFOZZ 5340015141877 11083 2289943 BRACKET, MOUNTING. . ... ... 1
10 PFOZZ 6150015146619 11083 671992 CABLE ASSEMBLY,POWE. . ... .. ... ....... 1
11 PFOZZ 5940014671020 11083 9G0003 .COVER, TERMINAL . - . .o oo a 1
12 PFOZZ 5935011580035 11083 9G0004 .COVER,ELECTRICAL CO. ..o iiiia oo 1
13 PFOZZ 5940013765755 11083 8T9757 STERMINAL,LUG. - ool 1
14 PFOZZ 5306004388600 11083 1M6119 .BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.375 IN). 2
15 PFOZZ 5310004388604 11083 1M6120 -NUT,SLEEVE (5/16-18 THD).......... 2
16 PFOZZ 5940005496581 11083 8C5917 -ADAPTER,BATTERY TER. ... ... . ... ..... 1
17 PFOZA 6140013285883 11083 115-2422 BATTERY,STORAGE . . - - - .o oo . 2
18 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6Vv8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 4
19 PFOZZ 5306004388600 11083 1M6119 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.375 IN).. 1
20 PFOZZ 5310004388604 11083 1M6120 NUT,SLEEVE (5/16-18 THD)........... 1

END OF FIGURE

63-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

35

[2-5 [ 7-9|[1-19] [18] [25-28] [36-37]

SWITCH PANEL

0

[ =r M =]
[ I ar B ar M ar)

390-1618

Figure 64. Cable and Switch for Air Inlet Heater



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

CABLE AND SWITCH FOR AIR
INLET HEATER

1 PFOZZ 6150015146621 11083 1093591 CABLE ASSEMBLY ,POWE. ... ..ooooucen... 1
2 PFOZZ 5940010589090 11083 1S7251 CTERMINAL,LUG. oo ee e e e 1
3 PFOZZ 5340014293220 11083 8NO869 ~COVER,ACCESS. « o ceeee e 1
4 PFOZZ 5970014392622 11083 9X9120 _INSULATION SLEEVING. ..o weouueeenn.. 1
5 PFOZZ 5940014392606 11083 9X9825 CTERMINAL,LUG. « < cceee e eee e 1
6 PFOZZ 4010015147577 11083 811437 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY, - - - vvoeeeaane .. 1
7 PFOZZ 4730015142898 11083 9X6932 CELBOW, PIPE. .. ceeee e e 1
8 PFOZZ 11083 2241297 CTERMINAL,LUG. « e ee oo 2
9 M00ZZ 9330015146159 11083 6V9023-8 _TUBING PLASTIC,SPR 8 CM, MAKE 1
FROM BULK P/N 6V9023. ... coouuceenn..
10 PFOZZ 5340014304918 11083 5P9085 CLIP,RETAINING . - - e ee e eee e 4
11 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 3
L0 T
12 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2
13 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)............ 1
14 PFOZZ 5310010512360 11083 5P0537 WASHER (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK)...... 4
15 PFOZZ 5306014135287 11083 8T4138 BOLT,SHOULDER (M6 X 1 X 20MM). .. ... 2
16 PFOZZ 6645015146603 11083 4Y7948 TIMER, SEQUENTIAL - - - oeeee e 1
17 PFOZZ 5935014735156 11083 1028804 _CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. . - - cveeeeeann. 1
18 XA0ZZ 11083 3E3377 . .CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL - - -« v e ee e eeee ™ 1
19 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 1863735 _CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .« v e 4
20 PFOZA 5930015144483 11083 3E8765 SWITCH ASSY - - - ceee e e 1
21 PFOZZ 5930015143512 11083 1151968 SWITCH, PUSH. - - e oo e e e 1
22 PFOZA 5930015143696 11083 125-1302 SWITCH,PUSH. - - - e e oo e e e 1
23 PFOZZ 5306015142004 11083 8T0289 BOLT,MACHINE (M5 X 0.8 X 20MM). . ... 2
24 PFOZZ 4010015147575 11083 811436 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY, - - - cvooeemane .. 1
25 PFOZZ 5940014751310 11083 3L6513 CTERMINAL,STUD. e eee e e 1
26 PFOZZ 5340014293220 11083 8NO869 ~COVER,ACCESS - « e eeeeeeeeeeeees 1
27 M00ZZ 9330015146159 11083 6V9023-4 _TUBING PLASTIC,SPR 4 CM,MAKE FROM 1
BULK P/N 6V9023. . oo
28 PF0ZZ 11083 2241297 _TERMINAL ASSEMBLY - . - ceeeeeeeeanns 1
29 PFOZZ 5340015141843 11083 1305300 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. - ceeeeen.. 1
30 PFOZZ 5975015085704 11083 5P-5148 STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT - -+ e oo e eeeee e 4
31 PFOZZ 5305013981285 11083 8T6869 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 2
10117 Y
32 PFOZZ 5340015149971 11083 1090830 PLATE MOUNTING. - .o voee i eeee e 1
33 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 8
34 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 4
35 PFOHZ 2815014734219 11083 8C6358 ENGINE BLOCK ASSEMB. . ... oeouuceenen- 1
36 PFOZZ 5315015147543 11083 8T3519 _PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE (1/2-13 X 2.0 3
(1) Y
37 PFOZZ 5310002089476 11083 1D5117 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD).... 3
38 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 2
1) T
39 PFOZZ 5310015190736 11083 7F0560 WASHER,FLAT  (2.57MM THK) . ... ....... 6

END OF FIGURE

64-1






WP 0002 00

12

[13-15]

TM 5-3800-205-23P

A B
1 4
\ 3
A 2
S
= |
E F G
1l N 17
16 \
12 % é;@
= <
131(/( \15

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 1 of 20)

390-1636-1




WP 0002 00

———————————————

TM 5-3800-205-23P

—————

-re-a
R

- fR0
T 5,

. — SEE DETAIL K

LT P
Lt \ [,‘R}\I B
R e e e e e o S
_________ r & / P ZALTERNATUR
oS B s/ DETAIL K
DETAILL
C D E
0 & | 39— I— ]
8
o 22
7 23
H | .
30 / a -
, <12 3
34
M N 0

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 2 of 20)

390-1636-2




WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

39 44 64

| | |
[ 40 [45-47] [65-66]

,,,,,,,, ./ 1
£t .
D 3 R e A Y/ H
Ca Tk X WA SWITCHPANELS " BREAG PANEL g ioe ié 4
; 17 At SEE SHEET 4 SEESHEET4 ) WL+ " )i T\
A [ R - S == o f W '
H Ja® ‘
RS —iu ) e\
g/ I L
7 1 LY [ Sy ==
R ! g LE ; -
0 i A !
e = / y VEWEE
P—= el e AR / l
=i OEINTL O e
N — gl VN R K
- L
0 N SECTION J-J
M

REAR VIEW OF SWITCH PANEL AC

D 3% |E] 4K% F
4 ©
\@ y A
43

-

J K

s .7
/ 9

51 52
2 A~
é\n j%

61| 60 62
63
2

35

P
'}
60
B9
[
ol
: 1

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 3 of 20)




WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

86 94 98 101 04 107 109 13
|87—|89 | |95|-97[ |99-|mul Imz!mal |1u5!msl |1J0§| I#O'I IWIWI
7 - 4 N
Tl ™~
1
76
N

SWITCH PANEL
FRONT

Y
Lo

390-1636-4

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 4 of 20)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

125

122

[123-124 | [126-128 |

J

123

¢

122

124

133

18
<
. —_

%

32

131

%&%mﬁéﬂ%
g i

o
&
H —
L
)
S =
s
I=r} — e T
= AN N b
< &
S W -
= o
[ = - - B

390-1636-5

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 5 of 20)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

lF;"‘-l“““-iiii‘.“l““‘: u A
°| o 1
iIlliiiiillllllll..lIIIIIIII: :
- I
ety ________ PR P
" e { 17 Y
f/\F y 1 -
Yy ¥ ¢ 1
vy B \T,:': -
-] | LA (Y o
= = 1 s
ek = - J—:;, ss====%
A 3

(=]

(.Q\

390-1636-6

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 6 of 20)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

140
'E_:_:=_=_=_======_:_:=_=_=_=__:_:=_=_=_=__:_:====_\
[a-152 | (e
"E:f' Eﬂyj
==ﬁ?f?<iiji;:::':::::;::::::1§;,J,.;Jy;
1 _'__:_)[:
l' _1_*'!
heenues '""
LI S
S

. D AE AE a0 AE AE AE

{toiiim 10— W V\%{:Ac’

AB AC 145 AD AE
14]

: 151
o
142\/ o

w—" "~ 148 S s

‘/

AF
Q\ 152

390-1636-7

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 7 of 20)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

153

153

154 - 162

000000

000000
co0o0o0o00

coo0000
000000

coo0000
000000

162

161

AK

Lo
—
=
gg
Lo
—
Lo
—
=
=T
Lo
Lo
—
== f
Lo
—
7>
5>
—
(£~}
LO
() -
-

390-1636-8

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 8 of 20)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00
163

DA !
I

s

Cm (o)

390-1636-9

67

1

&b

(o o) u [
A

AL

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 9 of 20)

164 - 167



WP 0002 00

168

[169-1821

TM 5-3800-205-23P

AR [
| 169 T3 mom [N m AR 1S -
m & J/ \'/‘ g 14
%% 176
10 171\ @ “‘@5 % /
m N oS
>ﬁ el Z 1 179/ 177%
AT 75 {AU AV aw| 168 AX
s 180 o "\1 M
O %g{ 181 ’!'//
f«v?%\ %/ 182 7
m M - \} Z

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 10 of 20)

390-1636-10




183

183

Ea

/\.\Vl.lll.l.

ovoocQw
Qeoo0068

BA

[T

AY

o 0 0

390-1636-11

191

130

89
5

BA

1

BC

188

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 11 of 20)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

192

193 - 201

FUSE/CIRCUIT
BREAKER PANEL
SEE SHEET 4

L 1]

~
o

-

2
B &—— -

BD

BC

196

BB

193 194

195

390-1636-12

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 12 of 20)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

202

[203- 258 ]

= FUSE/CIRCUI ----%
i BREAKERPANEL
t___ SEE SHEET 4

__________

P e

i3
BM
[ N
209 BK
N0
- 212
Qé 204
"‘%\ “R{
205 204 205$§
220
z@s\
\ 204
25

390-1636-13

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 13 of 20)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1636-14

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 14 of 20)

WP 0002 00

224

[==]
o™~ e
o™~

/

o ’ ’
oo - \\ - \\ \\\ [ ] J

"~ \ \ R4 o

— “HI/ N o~
|HH"
o X
- -

-

CF
BX
CB




WP 0002 00

TM 5-3800-205-23P

215 204

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 15 of 20)

CG 203 CH 238 c)| 238 CK| 240 207 s fCL -
& 204 204 \@ 200 L{/ 0
"((g) %é 240 / %i
%i\s\\ %5 P }
205 20 205 7 5
CH 244 94g/CN g 250 /2043_” 72 B g
a g;% EESNN 205}?5\
5 | w5 204

390-1636-15



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

mpH =
{1
~

CR FT4 00— >——o——-—o——|— : /|\ -
AN
X &

390-1636-16

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 16 of 20)




TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

259

FUSE/CIRCUIT
BREAKER PANEL
SEE SHEET 4

SWITCH PANEL
SEE SHEET 4

260 - 266

CX

cw

266

CZ

261
wh§\\263
262

CY

265

CX

61
262

e

CwW

390-1636-17

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 17 of 20)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

261

[268 - 2761

267

DA
)] RN

:57&2@/ DB DE

DB 0 0D DE
774 215 2%
2n -
om 2 R 3
P pet :w/ \ : \\: \:: ~~

390-1636-18

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 18 to 20)



WP 0002 00

21

[278- 283 ]

TM 5-3800-205-23P

. C 1
DF DG DH
218 282 283
%i\\ﬂg ~ 7
281 280
N \:\55_6 S

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 19 of 20)

390-1636-19



WP 0002 00

284

[ 285 - 309 |

TM 5-3800-205-23P

]
w % gy o o
o Y £
e \l/ v
. 4
|
A
DU R 0
I]K 285 288 287| DL 291 |DM 204 DN
253 292
298
% jou
305
A\

EB

EC

ED

30?@ ““;\292

302

Figure 65. Tractor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 20 of 20)

390-1636-20




WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

OCO~NOOOARWNE

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOOZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOOZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

5325014381984
5310014297859
5310010948810
5340004984616
5306002286835
2815010534712
4720012424534
5310012866079
5306001580697
5340015141843
5340011519964
5930014335889
5935014135935
5999011508808
5999011566314
5331009486482
5340004264656
5310013598806
5306003119307
2920010589099
5342010643819
5340011600446
5340011494428
5340015148577
5930014736981
5310002682447
5305014735664
5305014389808
5945014681267
5325014382037
5340011722011
6150015142767
5940010589090
2920010660593
5342012708588
5999012620436
5930015143638
4730001930871
6220010941440
6220014743046
5940014389736
5310012877542
5310011591868
5930015197784
5935011495165
5999011508808
5999011566314

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
78189
11083
11083
11083
11083

00-205-23P
)
PART
NUMBER

7C4354
6V-8801
5P1075
1S6420
4L.6454
7K1181
5R6196
8T4896
5M3062
1305300
9G9150
7X1598
7N7781
IN7779
7N7780
3K0360
4D7794
8T4224
4M6425
352093
9M8406
969152
5P7854
2132923
2241159
4B4274
256895
9X2044
3E5239
9v2818
3T0050
271252
1S7251
1S7252
9G2264
373048
2033221
3B7255
5R6749
5R7372
9G4360
8N1536
1246-01
1602445
7N9738
IN7779
7N7780

65-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

TRACTOR WIRING HARNESSES

FASTENER,POSITIVE L.. .. ... ... ......
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 1
WASHER,SQUARE CONE. ... .. .. .. ... 2
O 2
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 6
STRAP L e
TUBING,NONMETALLIC. . - . ..o ... 1
WASHER,FLAT . - o e e e e e e
BOLT,MACHINE. . . ...
CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... _ .. .. ... ...
STRAP,RETAINING. - - - .o oo
SWITCH,PRESSURE. . . . . ... oo
-CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. ... ... ... .....
-CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . oo oo i o
-PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES . . . . . ... ... .....
O-RING (16.36MM ID) .. ..o
CLAMP,LOOP . . o e e e e 1
WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK). ..

BOLT,MACHINE. . ... o.....

STRAP,RETAINING. - . . ... ...,
CLAMP,LOOP . . o i i e e
BRACKET, MOUNTING. . ... ...
SWITCH,ELECTRONIC. . . ... ... ..
WASHER ,FLAT - - oo i e
SCREW,TAPPING (M10 X 32 X 19.05MM).
SCREW,MACHINE (M6 X 1 X 16MM)......
RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET - . . - . o oo i e a
GROMMET - - - e e e e e
STRAP,RETAINING. . . . ..o ...
LEAD,ELECTRICAL - - - - oo oo
STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo
STERMINAL . L oo
CLIP,SPECIAL . - o i e e e e o
CLIP,ELECTRICAL. - . oo
SWITCH, PUSH. . ... . ...
BUSHING,PIPE. . . ..o
HEADLIGHT . .. . oo o..
LIGHT,BLACKOUT . . . oo a e o
TERMINAL,LUG. - - oo a s
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . . ... ... ..
WASHER,LOCK . . . . oo
SWITCH, PRESSURE. . ... ...
-CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . ... ... ....
-CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . .. .. .. ...
-PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. . . . .. ... ... ..

PRPRNNNNRRPRRPRNWRRPRRPRPRUOCOMRRRLRUIWOROONNERR R U



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)

ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
48 PF0ZZ 11083 962265 CLIP=CONNECTOR . . « s e eeeeeeeeeen 2
49 PF0ZZ 5340013601316 11083 4D7388 CLAMP,LOOP . - - - - e ee e e oo 1
50 PFOZZ 11083 963659 o 13 2
51 PFOZZ 5325012902725 11083 251647 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. - ..o 2
52 PFOZZ 5995001949882 11083 3R2853 LEAD,ELECTRICAL - - -« e e e oo ee e 2
53 PFOZZ 5340015154735 11083 812127 BRACKET, ANGLE. ..o oooeeo e 1
54 PFOZZ 5306013483272 11083 557349 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 0.5 IN)..... 7
55 PFOZZ 5310010512360 11083 5P0537 WASHER . - - - o e e e e e e e e 1
56 PFOZZ 5325010887468 11083 2V8260 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . -« - oo eeeeee . 1
57 PFOZZ 5930015146235 11083 6G4195 SWITCH,SENSITIVE . . . o oe oo 1
58 PFOZZ 11083 1890135 SWITCH,SENSITIVE . -« cveee e eeee e 2
59 PFOZZ 5310011635805 11083 6B4540 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (4-40 THD)....... 2
60 PFOZZ 5310004705568 11083 9M6302 WASHER,FLAT (0.125 X 0.49 X 0.03 4

IN THK) - o e e e e e e e e
61 PFOZZ 11083 6D3993 SCREW,MACHINE (M40 X 40 X 25.4MM).. 2
62 PFOZZ 5305015154647 11083 6S2342 SCREW MACHINE (M6 X 32 X 44.45MM).. 2
63 PFOZZ 5310010630686 11083 4B2041 NUT  (6-32 THD) - e eee e eaaes 2
64 PFOZZ 2590008104288 11083 2H1855 SWITCH,BEAM SELECTN ..o oveeeeeaa. .. 1
65 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 3
66 PFOZZ 5305011845915 11083 6V8362 _SCREW,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.31 IN).... 3
67 PFOZZ 5306012858876 11083 8T9364 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 0.625 IN)... 3
68 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 9
69 PFOZZ 5305012863106 11083 8T9371 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 0.5 7
(1) T

70 PFOZZ 5340015146263 11083 2T3368 PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - - e veeeeae e eeeas 2
71 PFOZZ 5999014708845 11083 4P7581 CLIP,ELECTRICAL . -« cceeee e eee e 1
72 PFOZZ 5325015056912 11083 8T-7529 FASTENER,POSITIVE L...oooeeneeean. 1
73 PFOZZ 5340010538025 11083 6D4636 ol I 1 1
74 PFOZZ 5930015146225 11083 3E8809 ADAPTER, SWITCH ACT. . oo eeee .. 1
75 PFOZZ 5930015146164 11083 3E9045 SWITCH ASSEMBLY . - - coeeee e eeee e e 2
76 PFOZZ 5930015146206 11083 3E8802 ADAPTER, SWITCH ACT. - o ceee e 1
77 PFOZZ 5930015146195 11083 3E8790 ADAPTER, SWITCH ACT. . oo .. 1
78 PFOZZ 5930015146175 11083 3E8857 SWITCH ASSEMBLY . v eee e eeeee e 1
79 PFOZA 5975015142785 11083 2178678 PLATE, WALL ELECTRE. v cceeeeeeann. 1
80 PFOZZ 5305014389806 11083 9X2042 SCREW,MACHINE (M6 X 1 X 12MM). .. ... 6
81 PFOZZ 6110015147106 11083 273347 PANEL ,POWER DISTRI .- eeee e 1
82 PFOZZ 5340015152280 11083 6V4283 PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - - e e e eeee e eeees 1
83 PFOZZ 5306014499709 11083 9X8486 BOLT,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.75 IN)...... 12
84 PFOZZ 5340015156132 11083 6V4285 PLATE, MOUNTENG. . - o v eeieeaaaeeanes 1
85 PFOZZ 6220015154121 11083 6V4286 PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - - e veeeeee e eeeas 1
86 PFOZZ 5999012986342 11083 1654026 RELAY=SWITCH . - -« s oo eee e e s 1
87 PFOZZ 5310008539335 96906 MS35691-13 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-24 THD)... 2
88 PFOZZ 5310014135909 11083 6V8186 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-24 THD)... 2
89 PFOZZ 5310012124579 11083 6V8378 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (10-32 THD)..... 2
90 PFOZA 5930015143696 11083 1251302 SWITCH,PUSH. & - - e eee e e 2
91 PFOZZ 5310015154658 11083 8C3398 WASHER, LOCK. - - - e e eee e eeee 4
92 PFOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (M6 X 1 THD)..... 4
93 PFOZZ 5340004264793 11083 8M2770 CLAMP,LOOP. . . - o e ee e e e 14
94 PFOZZ 5925014981823 11083 1712208 CIRCUIT BREAKER. - - - ceeeeeeeee e 1
95 PFOZZ 5310005501130 80205 MS35333-40 JWASHER,LOCK - -+« e e ee e e 2
96 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 _WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK) 2
97 PFOZZ 5310009137020 11083 6V8187 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON ~(1/4-28 THD).... 2

65-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
98 PFOZZ 5925013391441 11083 6T3642 CIRCUIT BREAKER. . .. ceeeeceeeeeen s 1
99 PFOZZ 5305011845919 11083 6V8376 _SCREW,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.25 IN).... 2
100 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 2
101 PFOZZ 5925013390955 11083 6T3644 CIRCUIT BREAKER. . . eeeeceeeeee e 1
102 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 2
103 PFOZZ 5305011845919 11083 6V8376 _SCREW,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.25 IN).... 2
104 PFOZZ 5925011840633 11083 3T2662 CIRCUIT BREAKER. . .. ceeeeceaaeeens 2
105 PFOZZ 5305011845919 11083 6V8376 _SCREW,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.25 IN).... 2
106 PFOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 _WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH #8..... 2
107 PFOZZ 4010015148420 11083 2T1250 ROPE,WIRE . . . oo e oo eee e 1
108 PFOZZ 5940001434774 96906 MS25036153 CTERMINAL,LUG. o cceee e ee et 2
109 PF0ZZ 11083 2451253 WIRE ASSEMBLY. - - - e oeemeeee e 1
110 PFOZZ 5940001434775 81343 MS25036-156 CTERMINAL ,LUG. .« o e ee e e eeeceees 2
111 PFOZA 5920015142800 11083 2S3747 HOLDER=FUSE - - -« < e o e ee e ee e 2
112 PFOZA 5920002433787 81349 FO3A250V10AS FUSE,CARTRIDGE. - . e oeeioeeee e e 7
113 PFOZZ 5920011493063 11083 9G0747 FUSEHOLDER ,BLOCK - - - -« e e e eee e eee e 1
114 PFOZZ 2825014296202 11083 8C9660 _SEAL RING ASSEMBLY, . .o ceeeennn. 1
115 PFOZZ 5305011845919 11083 6V8376 _SCREW,MACHINE (8-32 X 0.25 IN).... 1
116 PFOZZ 5310010630687 11083 4B5324 _WASHER (3.9 X 9.6 X 1.2MM THK).... 9
117 PFOZZ 5305011876054 11083 6V8373 _SCREW,MACHINE (6-32 X 0.187 IN)... 9
118 PFOZZ 5310004328001 11083 4B4863 WASHER,FLAT (4.7 X 11 X 1.2MM THK). 8
119 PFOZZ 5325014376085 11083 0338248 FASTENER,POSITIVE L. uuceeeeeeeean 1
120 PFOZZ 5342010632993 11083 451962 CLEP . oot 2
121 PFOZZ 11083 1240174 CLIP,ELECTRICAL . - e eee e e 1
122 PFOZZ 5930015143591 11083 1070612 SWITCH,PRESSURE . . -« oo eeeeee e 3
123 PF0ZZ 5935015060732 11083 1863735 _CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. - -« e e ee e eeee ™ 1
124 PFOZZ 5340014384062 11083 1028802 CRECEPTACLE - - - e eee e 1
125 PFOZZ 5930015143593 11083 1157103 SWITCH,PRESSURE . - - - - e e eeee e e 1
126 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 _PIN,GROOVED ,HEADLES . . . - e oo e eean. 2
127 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 _CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . - . o e eeeeeeeenes 1
128 PFOZZ 5935014135935 11083 7N7781 _CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. . - - ceeeeceenne. 1
129 PFOZZ 2920010660596 11083 850948 CLUP . oo et e e e 1
130 PFOZZ 5340004984616 11083 156420 CLUP . e e e 2
131 PFOZA 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 WASHER,FLAT (17 X 32 X 3.5MM THK).. 1
132 PFOZZ 5306015152335 11083 0969988 BOLT, MACHINE (M14 X 2 X 30MM).. ... 1
133 PFOZZ 5342004982946 11083 8M2773 CLUP . e et e 1
134 PFOZZ 5905014379008 11083 6T2217 RESISTANCE ELEMENT - - vccveeeceeanns 1
135 PFOZZ 5365015144945 11083 6W6231 SPACER, SLEEVE. . ccecaee e eaeee e 1
136 PFOZZ 5305013981285 11083 8T6869 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 1
11T S
137 PF0ZZ 11083 1324351 SPACER . - - - e et e e e e 1
138 PFOZZ 5306011767828 11083 557383 BOLT ,MACHINE - -« oo eee e 1
139 PFOZZ 5340010986683 11083 358665 CLAMP,LOOP . -« - - e e e e e eee e e e e 1
140 PFFFF 11083 2178672 HARNESS , BRANCHED . - - - - oo ceeee e eee e 1
141 PFOZZ 5920014743459 11083 1028801 -FUSEHOLDER,,RECEPTAC. - - - v e ee e eee o™ 1
142 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. . . - eeeun.. 5
143 PFOZZ 5935014293241 11083 9W-0852 _CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . - v eee e eeee ™ 1
144 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 _CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .« v oo 6
145 PFOZZ 5935014135935 11083 7N-7781 _CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. - - - v veeeeeane 2
146 PFOZZ 5935011508322 11083 7N-7782 _CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. - - - wveeeeeane 2
147 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 _CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . . . o e eeee e 2
148 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED . - - - e e e eeene ™ 4

65-3



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
149 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT.... .. cocooo... 6
150 PFOZZ 5940001434775 11083 2L8065 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo oo 2
151 PFOZZ 5940001434774 11083 2L8075 STERMINAL,LUG. . oo .o 6
152 PFOZZ 5940001434793 11083 2L8079 STERMINAL,LUG. - o o e i a s 2
153 XDFFF 11083 2178676 HARNESS AS. . .. i ee e 1
154 PFOZZ 5920014743459 11083 1028801 -FUSEHOLDER,RECEPTAC. . . . .. ... _..... 2
155 PFOZZ 5935014293241 11083 9W-0852 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. oo 2
156 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ...-. 12
157 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... ... ..... 18
158 PFOZZ 5935015223507 11083 155-2255 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. oo 2
159 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ..o oo o 18
160 PFOZZ 5340014384062 11083 1028802 _RECEPTACLE. . . . . oao-. 1
161 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 155-2270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . - o e i i a 1
162 PFOZZ 5935014292752 11083 9W-0844 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ..... 2
163 XDFFF 11083 2178741 HARNESS AS. ... . ... 1
164 PFOZZ 5340014384062 11083 1028802 SRECEPTACLE. - -« i e a s 1
165 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... .ol 2
166 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 155-2270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . .. ... ... 1
167 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... oo 2
168 XDFFF 11083 2178677 HARNESS AS. . .. i 1
169 PFOZZ 5920014743459 11083 1028801 -FUSEHOLDER,RECEPTAC. . . . .. ... ..... 2
170 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ..o oo 20
171 PFOZZ 5935014293241 11083 9W-0852 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ..... 2
172 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD... .. ... ... ..... 7
173 PFOZZ 5935015223507 11083 155-2255 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ..o o o 2
174 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. ... .. ... 20
175 PFOZZ 5935011508322 11083 7N-7782 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ... .. ...... 2
176 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . . . ... ... 3
177 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . . o oo i i o 5
178 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 1552270 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. ... ..... 3
179 PFOZZ 5935014292752 11083 9W-0844 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ..o oo 5
180 PFOZZ 5935011495165 11083 7N-9738 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. ... ..o cuuoaaa. 2
181 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT.... ... . ... ..... 2
182 PFOZZ 5940013034978 11083 5P1475 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 2
183 XDFFF 11083 2178680 HARNESS AS. . .. e 1
184 PFOZZ 5935014389739 11083 9G-3673 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ..... 1
185 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . - o oo i o 3
186 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . . . ... . .... 5
187 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT.... ... . ... ..... 2
188 XD0zZZ 5940010589112 11083 5P4571 -TERMINAL,QUICK DISC. .. . .. .. ... 1
189 PF0zZZ 5935015223507 11083 155-2255 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ..... 1
190 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ..... 7
191 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ... 5
192 XDFFF 11083 2178674 HARNESS AS. .. . o.. 1
193 PFOZZ 2815014761307 11083 155-2260 -PLUG ASSY-CONNECTOR.. ... ... ... .... 2
194 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ...-. 2
195 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ... ... ... 4
196 PFOZZ 5940013034978 11083 5P1475 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo 2
197 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N-9737 -CONNECTOR BODY,ELEC. ... .. ... 2
198 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . . ... ... _..... 6
199 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . .. .. .. ... 6
200 PFOZZ 5935014389739 11083 9G-3673 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. ..o 1

65-4



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
201 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT.... .. cocooo... 2
202 XDFFF 11083 2178670 HARNESS AS. . .. i e ee e 1
203 PFOZZ 5935011567789 11083 9G-3667 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ... ... .... 2
204 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . .. oo oo 24
205 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . - o oo i - 25
206 PFOZZ 5935015237416 11083 1552271 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ... ... _..... 1
207 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 1863736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. oo 42
208 PFOZZ 5940012855148 11083 7X-1041 -TERMINAL,QUICK DISC. ... .. . o.... 1
209 PFOZZ 5999014303231 11083 7N-8204 -HOUSING,ELECTRONIC. .. .. ... ... _..... 2
210 PFOZZ 5935015146260 11083 7N-8205 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. oo 1
211 PFOZZ 5940015239918 11083 9X-1056 -TERMINAL,TAPER RECE. ... ... ... . ..... 24
212 PFOZZ 5935011495165 11083 7N-9738 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ... ... ...... 4
213 PFOzZ 11083 9X0141 N o 1
214 PFOZZ 11083 9X3490 SSEAL . e 2
215 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT.... ... . ... ..... 33
216 PFOZZ 5935014389739 11083 9G-3673 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . ... ..o o 1
217 PFOZZ 11083 8N1525 PLUG. - oo 1
218 PFOZZ 11083 3T3454 -BEND, ELECTRICAL CO..._ .. ... ... ..... 1
219 PFOZA 5935014665755 11083 9X6857 SJACK, TIP . e 39
220 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N-9737 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. ... cccuaaan 2
221 PFOZZ 11083 2L8050 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo oo 1
222 PFOZZ 5940014389733 11083 9G4343 STERMINAL,LUG. - - oo oo 1
223 PFOZZ 5940001141310 11083 2L8049 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 1
224 PFOZZ 5940013034978 11083 5P1475 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo oo 3
225 PFOZZ 5940011012456 11083 5P1477 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 1
226 PFOZZ 5940001434775 11083 2L8065 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 3
227 PFOZZ 5940012511327 11083 2L8068 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo 1
228 PFOZZ 5940007275351 11083 5P1478 STERMINAL,LUG. - . oo oo 2
229 PFOZZ 11083 2L8051 -TERMINAL ASSEMBLY ... .. . .o o..-. 1
230 PFOZZ 5940010534521 11083 2L8077 STERMINAL . . 1
231 PFOZZ 5940001434777 11083 2L8067 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 1
232 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 1552270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . . . .. oo 4
233 PFOZZ 5935013138008 11083 8N-1535 -.CLAMP,CABLE,ELECTRI .. .. . ... ._..... 2
234 PFOzZ 11083 3T0204 -RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY. ... .. ... ..... 2
235 PFOZZ 11083 7G7917 -PLUG,END SEAL. ... ..o 19
236 PFOZZ 11083 9F3965 -TERMINAL ASSEMBLY ... ... ... . ... ..... 2
237 PFOZZ 5940001138190 11083 2L8052 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 1
238 PFOZZ 5935014443485 11083 9G-3669 -COVER,ELECTRICAL CO. ... .. .o o..-. 1
239 PFOZZ 5920014743459 11083 1028801 -FUSEHOLDER,RECEPTAC. . . . .. .. ... 1
240 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ...-. 3
241 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 1863735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ..... 10
242 PFOZZ 5935015223507 11083 155-2255 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ..... 1
243 PFOZZ 5935014292752 11083 9W-0844 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. o oo 1
244 PFOZA 5935014665915 11083 8N-1517 -CONNECTOR,MODULAR R._ ... .. . o.... 1
245 PFOZZ 5935015023942 11083 8N-1521 -SHELL,ELECTRICAL CO. .. .. ... ... .... 1
246 PFOZZ 11083 8N1548 -PIN,CONNECTOR. - - s i e i e i e i m s 2
247 PFOZZ 5999015268494 11083 8N1544 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . .. . ... _..... 2
248 PFOZA 5935014665378 11083 9X6856 PLUG,TIP. oo 14
249 PFOZA 5935014665758 11083 8N-1540 PLUG,TIP . e 2
250 PFOZZ 5935014135935 11083 7N-7781 -CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. ... ... ... _..... 1
251 PFOZZ 5935015238856 11083 9X-1054 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ..... 5
252 XB0ZZ 5310006560067 11083 5R-6756 -WASHER,SLOTTED. . . . s e e i e e oo 1

65-5



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
253 XD0zzZ 11083 5R6754 -SHELL,CONNECTOR. . - s s s i i i i i e e e e 1
254 XD0zZZ 11083 5R6755 -TERMINAL,CRIMP . . . .. oo 1
255 PFOZZ 5940001434793 11083 2L8079 STERMINAL,LUG. . oo .o 1
256 PFOzZ 11083 2R0790 -SHELL ASSEMBLY. ... . iuiciiiiiaaaaaan 1
257 PFOZZ 11083 2R0791 _NUT,SPANNER. . . ... i a 1
258 PFOZZ 11083 3M6539 -NUT,RETAINING. - - . o ... 1
259 XDFFF 11083 2178675 HARNESS AS. .. e ea s 1
260 PFOZZ 5999014303231 11083 7N-8204 -HOUSING,ELECTRONIC. .. ... oo 1
261 PFOZZ 5935015146260 11083 7N-8205 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... ... ..... 2
262 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . .. .. ..o oo 4
263 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . - o oo i - 4
264 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT.... ... ... ...... 4
265 PFOZZ 5940010589112 11083 5P-4571 -TERMINAL,QUICK DISC. ..o ooiiiiaaaaa 1
266 PFOZZ 5940010681879 11083 9G9314 -TERMINAL,QUICK DISC. ... . oo 3
267 XDFFF 11083 2178673 HARNESS AS. ... . ... 1
268 PFOzZ 11083 9X1339 -RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY ... .. .. . ... ...-. 1
269 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... . ... ..... 20
270 PFOZZ 5935014293241 11083 9W-0852 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ...... 1
271 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... oo 19
272 PFOZZ 11083 3E7996 -CONNECTOR,PLUG. - - o oo oo i e i i o 7
273 PFOZZ 11083 0655071 -TERMINAL,BLADE. . . .. ... ... 38
274 PFOZZ 11083 2T3439 SWIRE ASSEMBLY . . i i i ie i a s 1
275 PFOZZ 5940013034978 11083 5P1475 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 3
276 PFOZZ 5940011012456 11083 5P1477 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo oo 1
277 XDFFF 11083 2178679 HARNESS AS. . . i i ee e 1
278 PFOZZ 5935011567789 11083 9G-3667 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. ... ..ccuuoaaa. 1
279 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . . ... ... ..... 3
280 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . - oo i o 4
281 PFOZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT. ... ... . ... ..... 3
282 PFOZZ 5940013064689 11083 5P2321 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo 6
283 PFOZZ 5940013034978 11083 5P1475 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 1
284 XDFFF 11083 2178671 HARNESS AS. . . . i 1
285 PFOZZ 11083 8N1518 PLUG. L. 1
286 PFOZZ 5935015023942 11083 8N-1521 -SHELL,ELECTRICAL CO. ... .o oo 1
287 PFOZA 5935014665754 11083 8N-1547 CJACK, TP e 2
288 PFOZZ 5999012865845 11083 8N-1545 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . ... ... ..... 2
289 PFOZA 5935014665755 11083 9X6857 SJACK, TIP . e 15
290 PFOZA 5935014665389 11083 8N-1541 CJACK, TP e 2
291 PFOZZ 5935011508323 11083 7N-9737 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. ... ... ... 2
292 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . .. ... ... 10
293 PF0OZZ 5935011522677 11083 9G-3695 -PLUG,END SEAL,ELECT. ... ... ... ..... 6
294 PFOZZ 5935011508322 11083 7N-7782 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ... ... 2
295 PFOZZ 5940001434780 96906 MS25036-108N STERMINAL,LUG. - oo i e e e e 1
296 PFOZZ 5940001141310 11083 2L8049 STERMINAL,LUG. . oo .. 2
297 PFOZZ 11083 2L8050 STERMINAL,LUG. . oo 1
298 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 155-2270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . . - oo oo 6
299 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 1863736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ... ... ... 10
300 PFOZZ 5935014292752 11083 9W-0844 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ... 2
301 PFOZZ 5935011495165 11083 7N-9738 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. ... cccuaeaaan 5
302 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . .. . ... _..... 7
303 PFOZZ 5940001188836 11083 2L8054 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo 3
304 PFOZZ 5940012224350 11083 5P1476 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo oo 2

65-6



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ ©) Q) Q) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
305 PFOZZ 11083 374692 STERMINAL,LUG. ..ot 1
306 PFOZZ 5305014398544 11083 8T-8827 ~SCREW,MACHINE. ... ...........oco..o. 1
307 PFOZZ 11083 9X4998 STERMINAL,LUG. ..o aas 1
308 PFOZZ 5940013034978 11083 5P1475 STERMINAL,LUG. ... 2
309 PFOZZ 5935014135935 11083 7N-7781 -CONNECTOR BODY,RECE. ... ............ 1

END OF FIGURE

65-7



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1637

Figure 66. Seat Wiring Harness



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

SEAT WIRING HARNESS

1 XDOOO 11083 2269817 HARNESS ASSEMBLY,SE. ... ... ... ...... 1
2 PFOZZ 5940012224350 11083 5P1476 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo i a 2
3 PFOzZz 11083 2L8081 STERMINAL . . i a 1
4 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... ... ..... 2
5 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 155-2270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . . . oo a 1
6 XAO0ZZ 5935015237874 11083 155-2276 - -RETAINER,ELECTRICAL. . . ..o ... 1
7 PFOZz 5325010887468 11083 2V8260 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. .. .. ... ... ..... 1

END OF FIGURE

66-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

17

|18—21|

.
i

)
A

==/ A

R
CLIITIIIN S
N N
RN

/
/
/ R
ol
/

390-1638-1

Figure 67. Scraper Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 1 of 4)



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3800-205-23P

25
|
[26-33]
A
) { T (aaeid B
R .
C
2 B ng S
26 \L/ 2% \‘J
29 ¥
75
Z ¥ 3

390-1638-2
Figure 67. Scraper Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 2 of 4)




WP 0002 00

TM 5-3800-205-23P
34

|35-38|

/
i
v
'
i
\
4
\

=)

36

Figure 67. Scraper Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 3 of 4)

390-1638-3



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

-t

40 - 55

=G s & |

= N

53

390-1638-4

Figure 67. Scraper Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 4 of 4)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

4720012424534

2815010534712
5306010955685
5310013598806
5325015145408
5305000712069
5310010980624
5340015144440
5306001580697
5310012866079
5340011869430
5340004264793
5340015141843
5340011519964

5305010953965

5325002495322
6150015149287
5999011508808
5999011566314
5935011508323
5940001434774
5340010538024

5340014294011

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
96906
11083

11083

00-205-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

5R6196

7K1181
5K0906
8T4224
4N9170
5P2566
8T4223
2178698
5M3062
8T4896
451936
8M2770
1305300
9G9150

5P8167

6H4005
579895
IN7779
7N7780
7N9737
MS25036-153
6D4246

9X8250

67-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

[(EXIG__G¥ SCRAPER WIRING HARNESSES

TUBING,NONMETALLIC 200CM, MAKE 1
FROM BULK PN 5PO767.....ceouueeeenn-.
UoC:S3C

STRAP . - - o e e et e e 20
UOC:S3C

BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 0.63 IN)... 3
UOC:S3C

WASHER , FLAT . e ee e e e 3
UoC:S3C

FASTENER,POSITIVE L...oooeeneaan.. 3
UoC:S3C

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. oo eeeeeeee .. 2
UOC:S3C

WASHER, FLAT . -« e e e e e e e 2
U0C:S3C

BRACKET, ANGLE. ... oooe e 1
UoC:S3C

BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 7
UOC:S3C

WASHER, FLAT . - - e e e e e e 10
U0C:S3C

CLAMP,LOOP. - & - e eee e e e 2
UOC:S3C

CLAMP,LOOP. - - - o e eee e e e 6
UOC:S3C

CLIP,SPRING TENSION. - ceeeaaeen. 2
UOC:S3C

STRAP,RETAINING. - - o e eee e 1
UoC:S3C

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 3
0.625 IN) - e e e
UoC:S3C

GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - . - oo eeeeee . 1
UOC:S3C

WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. - -« ceeene.. 1
UoC:S3C

_CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL . . . o oo eeeeeeans 1
UoC:S3C

_PIN,GROOVED ,HEADLES . . . - oo oo oeeane. 1
UOC:S3C

_CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. - - - ceeeeeeane 2
UOC:S3C

CTERMINAL,LUG. .« o e e e 2
UoC:S3C

CLEP . e oot 3
UOC:S3C

CLIP,END,STRAP - - < e eee e e e 1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UOC:S3C
24 PFOZZ 5340012570686 11083 4L3641 CLAMP,LOOP. . o e i e o 1
Uo0C:S3C
25 XDFFF 11083 2178681 HARNESS AS. .. e ea s 1
UOC:S3C
26 PFOZZ 11083 155-2252 -PARTS KIT,CONNECTOR. ... ... . ... _..... 2
UOC:S3C
27 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . ... ... 28
UOC:S3C
28 PFOZZ 5935014292752 11083 9W0844 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. oo 1
UOC:S3C
29 PFOZZ 5365014293163 11083 8T-8737 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD... .. ... ... ..... 8
UOC:S3C
30 PFOZZ 5935015237418 11083 1552274 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ..... 1
UO0C:S3C
31 PFOzZ 11083 1088801 -FUSEHOLDER,RECEPTAC. . - - . oo e i i - 1
UOC:S3C
32 PFOZZ 5935014293241 11083 9W-0852 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ...... 1
UOC:S3C
33 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. ..o 4
UOC:S3C
34 XDFFF 11083 220-9950 HARNESS AS. . . i ii e 1
UOC:S3C
35 PFOZZ 5340014384062 11083 1028802 _RECEPTACLE. . . . . ao-. 1
UOC:S3C
36 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. ... .. ... 2
UO0C:S3C
37 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 1552270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . . - oo oo iii i o 1
UOC:S3C
38 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. ... ..... 2
UOC:S3C
39 XDFFF 11083 2178682 HARNESS AS. . . . i 1
UOC:S3C
40 PFOZZ 5935015237416 11083 1552271 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ..o oo 2
UOC:S3C
41 PFOZZ 5935014290888 11083 186-3736 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ..... 11
UOC:S3C
42 PFOZZ 5935014292752 11083 9W-0844 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ..... 5
UOC:S3C
43 PFOZZ 5940001434793 11083 2L8079 STERMINAL,LUG. - o oo oo 2
Uo0C:S3C
44 XD0ZZ 11083 5R6746 -SHELL-CONNECTOR. . . ... oo oo o 4
UOC:S3C
45 PFOZZ 5970008338562 11083 3M-6017 -INSULATOR,BUSHING. . - . ... ... ... 4
UOC:S3C
46 PFOZZ 5940003996676 19207 8338564 -TERMINAL SET,QUICK. ... ... ..o ... 4
UO0C:S3C
47 PFOZZ 5920014743459 11083 1028801 -FUSEHOLDER,RECEPTAC. . . . .. ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
48 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ... ... _..... 11
UO0C:S3C
49 PFOZZ 5935014293241 11083 9W-0852 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. ..o 1

67-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UOC:S3C
50 PFOZZ 5935011495165 11083 7N-9738 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. ... cuueaan 1
Uo0C:S3C
51 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . .. oo oo 1
UOC:S3C
52 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . .. . ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
53 PFOZZ 5940001434774 11083 2L8075 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo oo 2
UOC:S3C
54 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 1552270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . . . oo a 4
UOC:S3C
55 PFOZZ 5940001434793 11083 2L8079 STERMINAL,LUG. - oo i 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

67-3



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

RITPL NS Y

390-1656-1

Figure 68. Water Distributor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 1 of 3)



WP 0002 00

|ll]-l7|

TM 5-3800-205-23P

yd E m d B
D {iriree) .
C

A D
1 B M1 C . 5
1 L 10 l J L
14 16
i >>
> = 1

390-1656-2

Figure 68. Water Distributor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 2 of 3)




WP 0002 00

18
l

|19-33|

TM 5-3800-205-23P

] p=lcoy |
T
K K

J 29

O

e

30

4

Figure 68. Water Distributor Wiring Harnesses (Sheet 3 of 3)

390-1656-3



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFFFZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
XDFFF
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFFFF
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

XD0ZzZ

00
©)

NSN

5306001580697
5310012866079
5340014294011
6150015149287
5935011508323
5999011566314
5999011508808

5940001434774

5935015223507
5935014290888
5935014292752
5935015237418
5365014293163
5920014743459
5935014293241

5935015060732

5935015237416
5935014290888

5935014292752

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

)
PART
NUMBER

5M3062
8T4896
9X8250
579895
7N9737
7N7780
IN7779
2L8075
2178681
155-2255
186-3736
9w-0844
1552274
8T-8737
1028801
9W-0852
186-3735
2642300
155-2271
186-3736
9w-0844
2L.8079

5R6746

68-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

WATER DISTRIBUTOR WIRING
HARNESSES

BOLT,MACHINE. . . . oo e e 1
uoC:Ww3C
WASHER ,FLAT . . o .o 1
UoC:W3C
CLIP,END,STRAP. . . o oo e o 1
uoC:-w3C
WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. ..o iiiiia e a 1
uoC:W3C
-CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. . .. ... ... ...... 1
UoC:Ww3C
-PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES . . . . ... ... ..... 1
uoC:-w3C
-CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . oo oo i o 1
UoC:W3C
STERMINAL LUG. - oo 2
UoC:W3C
HARNESS AS. . .. i 1
uoC:-w3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ..o oo 2
UoC:W3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. ... .. .... 28
UoC:W3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. ... ..... 1
uoC:-w3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ..o oo 1
UoC:W3C
-PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. .. .. ... ... ..... 8
UoC:W3C
-FUSEHOLDER,RECEPTAC. . . . . ..o ... 1
uoC:-w3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. o oo 1
UoC:-w3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ..... 4
UoC:W3C
HARNESS AS. . .. e 1
uoC:-w3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . .. o oo 2
UoC:-W3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. ... ... ..... 11
uoC:W3C
-CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . . ... ... ... 5
uoC:-w3C
STERMINAL,LUG. - oo oo o 3
UoC:-W3C
-SHELL-CONNECTOR. . . ... oo i o 4
uoC:W3C



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
24 PFOZZ 5970008338562 11083 3M-6017 -INSULATOR,BUSHING. . .. ..o a 4
uoC:W3C
25 PFOZZ 5940003996676 19207 8338564 -TERMINAL SET,QUICK. . ... ... ... _..... 4
UoC:W3C
26 PFOZZ 5920014743459 11083 1028801 -FUSEHOLDER,RECEPTAC. . . . .o oo oo 1
uoC:-w3C
27 PFOZZ 5935015060732 11083 186-3735 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . .. .. oo 11
uoC:Ww3C
28 PFOZZ 5935014293241 11083 9W-0852 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... ... ..... 1
UoC:W3C
29 PFOZZ 5935011495165 11083 7N-9738 -CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG. ... cceuaaaan 1
uoC:-w3C
30 PFOZZ 5315013340295 11083 7N-7780 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . - oo e e a 1
uoC:W3C
31 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N-7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . ... ... ..... 1
UoC:Ww3C
32 PFOZA 11083 2L8075 STERMINAL,LUG. - . oo oo 2
uoC:-w3C
33 PFOZZ 5930014777177 11083 155-2270 -PLUG,ELECTRICAL . . . . oo oo i o 4
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

68-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1657

Figure 69. Transmission Hydraulic Controls



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 TRANSMISSION

GROUP 0705 TRANSMISSION SHIFTING

COMPONENTS
TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC
CONTROLS
1 PFOZZ 5340015141843 11083 1305300 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. - ceeeeeen.. 1
2 PFOZZ 5306002264825 11083 0S1617 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 0.75 IN)... 12
3 PFOZZ 5340015145227 11083 777134 COVER ACCESS. - - e e eeoeeae e 1
4 PFOZZ 5330015145234 11083 7T7135 GASKET - - - o e et e e e 1
5 PFOZZ 5310015147457 11083 9G7352 NUT,SLEEVE . - - o e oo e eee e eeeeeeeae s 1
6 PFOZZ 3040015141759 11083 9G7350 CAM,CONTROL - - - - e eeee e e e 1
7 XDFHH 11083 9G6965 VALVE GP=TEST(2) - cummeeeeeeaee . 1
8 PFOZZ 5310001174788 11083 5M2894 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4
L0
9 PFOZZ 5306008979295 11083 5F4899 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 5.5 IN)..... 4
10 PFOZA 5306011027332 11083 8L5922 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 0.563 IN).. 1
11 PFOZZ 5310011639318 11083 4F3714 WASHER,FLAT (3/8 X 1.5 X .1345 IN 1
L0 T
12 PFOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 SEAL,ADAPTER,MOTOR - - -+ < s e e eeeeee - 1
13 PFOZZ 5365010269555 11083 954181 PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. . ..o coeuueeenn-. 1
14 PFOZZ 5331000743768 11083 2M4453 O-RING. - - oo e 2
15 PFOZZ 5306004263949 11083 051588 BOLT ,MACHINE - -« < e ee e e 4
16 PFOZZ 5306002264826 80204 B1821BHO31CO88N BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 0.875 IN).. 3
17 PFOZZ 5310007251984 81205 BACW10P140S WASHER,FLAT (8.4 X 19 X 1.83WM THK) 3
18 PFOZZ 3040014735162 11083 9W6376 LEVER,REMOTE CONTRO. - - - - v e eee e eee s 1
19 PFOZZ 3040014735181 11083 9W6375 LEVER,REMOTE CONTRO. - - - - vveeeeens 1
20 PFOZZ 3110014735399 11083 9W6374 CAM FOLLOWER,NEEDLE . - .. .ovenen... 2
21 PFOZZ 5325007208064 11083 6H5829 RING,RETAINING . - - - o e eeeeeeee e 2
22 PFOZZ 5331005931193 11083 3H1461 O-RING (34.52MM D)oo 2
23 PFOZZ 5310009502660 11083 2S5717 NUT,PLAIN,CASTELLAT (3/8-16 THD)... 2
24 PFOZZ 3040014735461 11083 9G7353 SHAFT, SHOULDERED.. - - - -« e e e eeeeeeme e 2
25 PFOZZ 5340014734763 11083 967351 ROD END, THREADED. - - -« e eceeee e eeee s 2
26 PFOZZ 5306002264829 80204 B1821BHO31C125N BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.25 IN)... 1
27 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 1
28 PFOZZ 5310014743577 11083 2160630 WASHER, SPRING TENSH . . oo oo 1
29 PFOZZ 3110009317854 11083 1S-3206 _BEARING,ROLLER,NEED. . . .o oooeeenne. 2
30 PFOZZ 5315014949395 11083 8P4764 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED . - - -« e e oo eeene™ 1
31 PFOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (8.8 X 20.5 X 2
MM THKD - - e e e e e e e e
32 PFOZZ 5306002264832 80204 B1821BHO31C175N BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.75 IN)... 2
33 PFOZZ 5310005420091 11083 0314155 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-18 THD).... 1
34 PFOZZ 5310011475110 11083 9NO869 WASHER (8.8 X 25.5 X 2MM THK)...... 1
35 PFOZZ 5340015144954 11083 772177 PLATE MOUNTING. - - - e eeeeeeae e eeees 1
36 PFOZZ 5340015146582 11083 772243 PLATE MOUNTING. - - - o evee e eeeas 1

END OF FIGURE

69-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1658

Figure 70. Transmission Shifting Control and Cable



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0705 TRANSMISSION SHIFTING
COMPONENTS

[EXIG__—7D TRANSMISSION SHIFTING
CONTROL AND CABLE

1 PFOZZ 3040015151774 11083 2T3653 CARRIER,PLANTARY GE.....coweuunon... 1
2 PFOZZ 5305011225468 11083 0102570 SETSCREW (1/4 X 20 X 3/8 IN)....... 1
3 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 2
R0 T
4 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 2
5 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 5
6 PFOZZ 5306014135287 11083 8T4138 BOLT,SHOULDER (M6 X 1 X 20MM)...... 2
7 PFOZZ 3040015141733 11083 271748 I =2 1
8 PFOZZ 11083 8R3278 PIN. oo e e e 1
9 PFOZZ 5355010599572 11083 4D0506 o) T 1
10 PFOZZ 5340015154151 11083 2T3476 PLATE ,MOUNTING. - - - e eee e eee e 1
11 PFOZZ 3120009714480 11083 7F9558 BUSHING,SLEEVE . - v veee e eee e 3
12 PFOZZ 5360009318004 11083 5M9708 SPRING, HELICAL ,EXTE - -+« e e eeeeeee e 1
13 PFOZZ 5340015144981 11083 2T3756 PLATE ,MOUNTING . - - - - e eee e eeee e e 1
14 PFOZZ 5355003713370 11083 2A1736 o) F 1
15 PFOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE (M6 X 1 X 20MM). .. ... 4
16 PFOZZ 3040015145179 11083 2T3477 LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO. - - - - cvoeeeane 1
17 XDOZZ 5340010599645 11083 4J2701 ROD END, THREADED. - -« e oooeeeeeeeen e 1
18 PFOZA 2590015139716 11083 8T8496 CABLE=CONTROL - -« « e e eee e eeeee e e 1
19 PFOZZ 5325014382037 11083 3V-4791 RING,RETAINING. - - o eeee e 1
20 PFOZZ 5325015144421 11083 261134 GROMMET - - - e e e e e e e e e 1
21 PFOZZ 5315002726760 11083 1B0676 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. - - e e eeee e 1
22 PFOZZ 5315008395822 80059 AN380-4-4 PIN,COTTER . - - o e ee e eee e eee e e 1
23 PFOZZ 5305015144983 11083 5P6331 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (1/4-20 X 1
15.88 IN) - v cceeee e e e
24 PFOZZ 3040015147862 11083 2T3557 SHAFT,STRAIGHT - - - o e e e e 1
25 PFOZZ 3120004504039 11083 7L4186 BEARING,PLAIN,ROD E....oovueuneeenn.. 1
26 PFOZZ 5310015144986 11083 812128 WASHER,SEAL  (19.05 X 38.1 X 2.4MM 1
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
27 PFOZZ 5340004264653 11083 4K8302 CLAMP,LOOP. - . - o e e ee e e e 2
28 PFOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . - - o e e et e e e e 1
29 PFOZA 4720010627159 11083 5P0767-10 HOSE 10 CM, MAKE FROM BULK P/N 10
BO0767 - - - e e e e e e e
30 PFOZZ 5340015146256 11083 2T3460 PLATE ,MOUNTING . - - - - e eeeeeeee e eeee s 1
31 PFOZZ 5310010980634 11083 5P4115 WASHER,SPRING TENSI (7.2 X 19 X 4
MM THKD - o e e e e e e e e
32 PFOZZ 5306004041409 11083 4M5281 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X .750IN).. ... 3
33 PFOZZ 5360015147487 11083 0325405 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP - - . - oo e eee oo .. 1
34 PFOZZ 5305011601966 11083 1S-7446 SCREW,MACHINE  (8-32 X .5 IN)....... 2
35 PFOZA 4710015149184 11083 273487 TUBE ASSEMBLY SET,M. - ccoeeeane.. 1
36 PFOZZ 5340015147471 11083 273488 PLATE ,MOUNTING . -« e eee e e s 1

END OF FIGURE

70-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 3

| |
[2-24] [ 4-10]

26
>~

\\\ \\\\»\ \\\\ \ /q// ’ 4
/%/{
\ \

390-1659

Figure 71. Torque Converter and Fluid Lines



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0708 TORQUE CONVERTER OR FLUID
COUPLING
[EIG_—7Il TORQUE CONVERTER AND FLUID
LINES
1 PFFHZ 2520015143541 11083 1T1558 TORQUE CONVERTER,VE. ... ouuoeennn... 1
2 PFFZZ 5305010269518 11083 0S1571 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 4
(-3 1Y) Y
3 PFFZZ 4330015137613 11083 171831 _STRAINER ASSEMBLY,D. ... weouuceenne. 1
4 PFFZZ 5330009738301 78640 8L2786 - .PACKING,PREFORMED. . . -« e eeeeeane. 1
5 PFFZZ 5310015151306 11083 1T0931 . _WASHER,RECESSED (.76 X 1 X .03WM 1
THKD - e e e e e e e e e e
6 PFFZZ 5310015152107 11083 1T0927 - .NUT,SELF LOCKING,HE. - -« euceenne. 1
7 XAFZZ 11083 1T1926 - -BODY=STRAINER. - - e eeeieeeeeaees 1
8 PFFZZ 4730011859577 11083 1T0929 - STRAINER ELEMENT,SE. . - ceuuceenn-. 1
9 PFFZZ 5330015141836 11083 1T0928 S oGASKET . - e e e e e 1
10 PFFZZ 5340015141839 11083 1T0932 . .CAP,PROTECTIVE,SEAL . . - vooeeeano. 1
11 PFFZZ 5330009738301 78640 8L2786 -PACKING ,PREFORMED - . - e e eeeeeeees 2
12 PFFZA 4720015153974 11083 8ES861 _HOSE ASSY METALLIC. ... cceeenane. 1
13 PFFZZ 4730010664586 11083 8M0505 _ADAPTER, STRAIGHT ,TU. - - o e oo e 2
14 PFFZZ 5306002851368 11083 0L1143 _BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 2.50 IN)... 6
15 PFFZZ 5306002611150 11083 0L0472 _BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-24 X .75 IN).... 2
16 PFFZZ 4730015142943 11083 0055421 _CONNECTOR, TUBING,BR. » -« e eee e 1
17 PFFZZ 4710011863775 11083 1T1408 _TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . - - eueeenne. 2
18 PFFZZ 5305002528919 11083 0S0509 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 1
0.75 IN) - oo e e e e e
19 PFFZZ 5999003636240 11083 2B2404 SCLIP,ELECTRICAL « - - e e e eeeeeee e 1
20 PFFZZ 5310001174788 11083 5M2894 _WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2_5MM 2
THKD - o e e e e e e e e e
21 PFFZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 _O-RING (8.92MM ID)...ooeuceunenn.. 3
22 PFFZA 4730010309928 11083 1T1416 _ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. . .- cceeeenne 2
23 PFFZZ 4710011810332 11083 171407 _TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... wouucmenn.. 1
24 PFFZZ 4730014293246 11083 0307946 CELBOW, TUBE - -« e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee 1
25 PFFZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW. - - - e e e e e e e e 12
26 PFFZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER, FLAT . - oo oo 20
27 PFFZZ 5306012853987 11083 557382 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.375 IN)... 8

END OF FIGURE

71-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1660

Figure 72. Transmission Exterior Covers, Flanges, and Breather



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0710 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY AND
ASSOCIATED PARTS

[EXIG__—7P TRANSMISSION EXTERIOR
COVERS, FLANGES, AND BREATHER

1 PAFFH 11083 2256833 TRANSMISSION AR. ... iii i e i a 1
2 PFFZZ 5340011713334 11083 3T3935 .COVER,ACCESS. ... i i iie e e a 1
3 PFFZZ 5330011573417 11083 7G-3737 SGASKET . - i 1
4 PFFZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).... 4
5 PFFZZ 5306002637301 11083 0L1351 -BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X .865 IN)... 18
6 PFFZzZ 2520011640077 11083 9G5127 BREATHER. . .. .. oo 1
7 PFFZZ 5330010976632 11083 3P3461 GASKET . o i i e e e 1
8 PFFZZ 4730010515256 11083 1P4577 -FLANGE,PIPE. . . ... 4
9 PFFZZ 5310012369899 11083 1D4719 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD).... 2
10 PFFZZ 5307004114502 11083 3D0490 SSTUD . e e 2

END OF FIGURE

72-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1661

Figure 73. Transmission/Transfer Assembly Mounting Hardware



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0710 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY AND
ASSOCIATED PARTS

[EXG._7B TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER
ASSEMBLY MOUNTING HARDWARE

1 PFFZZ 5340015148575 11083 273218 BRACKET MOUNTING. - - v v eeeeceenas 1
2 PFFZZ 5340014300122 11083 9W-9930 MOUNT ,RESTLIENT ,GEN. - . . e oo™ 2
3 PFFZZ 5310014310898 11083 9W6584 WASHER,FLAT (20.5 X 114 X 10MM THK) 2
4 PFFZZ 5310012983199 11083 8T4994 WASHER,FLAT (20 X 36.5 X 3.MM THK). 12
5 PFFZZ 5305015081261 11083 7X-0375 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/4-10 X 5 IN) 2
6 PFFZZ 9510015146690 11083 9K9723 BAR, METAL. - - oo e 1
7 PFFZZ 5310015191734 11083 1K0470 .WASHER, FLAT (2.02 X 3 X .25MM 1
120
8 PFFZZ 5340015145653 11083 2M6349 MOUNT, RESILEENT, G.oucovemeeenne 1
9 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 4
10 PFFZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 4
(1) T
11 PFFZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 8
BMM THKD - - e e e e e e e e e
12 PFFZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)............ 4
13 PFFZZ 5340015141854 11083 811099 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - -« v e e e eee e 1
14 PFFZZ 5305010953965 11083 5P8167 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 4
0.625 IN) - e ee e e
15 PFFZZ 5340015148536 11083 2T1240 CLAMP ,LOOP . - - - - e e e e e e e e e 1
16 PFFZZ 5340015141846 11083 6T4037 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - - -« e e eeeee e e 1
17 PFFZZ 5310014150234 11083 6V8182 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-10 THD)..... 2
18 PFFZZ 5365014310860 11083 9W6582 SPACER,SLEEVE - -« e e e e eeee e 2
19 PFFZZ 5306014738737 11083 8T9399 BOLT,CLOSE TOLERANC (3/4-10 X 2.25 8
(1)
20 PFFZZ 5340015145655 11083 2T3219 BRACKET, MOUNTING R.H.oceeuuooenn.. 1

END OF FIGURE

73-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1

o
D
D
-

o

N

390-1662

Figure 74. Transmission Qil Filler Cap Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0710 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY AND
ASSOCIATED PARTS

[EXTG__—7# TRANSMISSION OIL FILLER CAP

ASSEMBLY
1 PFOZZ 2940010269533 11083 5K1568 CAP,FILLER. . . o i a - 1
2 PFOZzZ 3110000119935 11083 4B9782 BALL,BEARING. . . o . o i 1
3 PFOZz 2520010288096 11083 6H5139 PLATE,PRESSURE . . . .. .. ... .. 1
4 PFOZZ 5330008489950 11083 9H6454 L 1
5 PFOZZ 2590015143547 11083 811635 CAP FILLER OPENING. .. ... ..o ... 1

END OF FIGURE

74-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2-3

390-1663

Figure 75. Transmission Hydraulic Pump



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS,PUMPS,MOTORS

[(EIG_—76 TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC PUMP

1 PFFZZ 4320014325885 11083 1T1810 PUMP,ROTARY . . o i e e e s 1
2 PFFZz 5315011897672 11083 2B9373 -KEY,WOODRUFF. . . . . ... 1
3 PFFZZ 5330011853434 11083 0060811 SSEAL,PLAIN. oo 1

END OF FIGURE

75-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1664

Figure 76. Transmission Oil Cooler



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS,PUMPS,MOTORS

[EIG_—76 TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER

1 PFOZZ 4730015142894 11083 9X2398 ELBOW, PIPE. - e eae e ae e 2
2 PFOZZ 5340015145698 11083 2T1121 BRACKET, MOUNTING. -« cceeeeeeans 2
3 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 18
L0 T
4 PFOZZ 5310008512682 96906 MS35691-17 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 6
5 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 12
6 PFOZZ 5340015145657 11083 2T1098 BRACKET, MOUNTING. - cceeee e 2
7 PFOZZ 5340015143611 11083 2T1120 BRACKET, MOUNTING. -« meeeeeeans 2
8 PFOZZ 2930015150028 11083 9J1008 COOLER, LUBRICATING. . ..uuceeennenn.. 1

END OF FIGURE

76-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1665-1

Figure 77. Transmission Oil Lines (Sheet 1 of 4)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

Lo
<r

N

NN m%./m./?/ i

4]

390-1665-2

Figure 77. Transmission Oil Lines (Sheet 2 of 4)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

65

390-1665-3

Figure 77. Transmission Oil Lines (Sheet 3 of 4)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

60

61

390-1665-4

Figure 77. Transmission Oil Lines (Sheet 4 of 4)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS,PUMPS,MOTORS

[(EIG_—7¥ TRANSMISSION OIL LINES

1 PFOZZ 5331009145846 11083 4J0524 O-RING (47.22 MM ID) .. vceeeeeen.. 1
2 PFOZZ 4730015143458 11083 3V5642 FLANGE=PIPE . - -« oo e 1
3 PFOZZ 4710015142937 11083 2T0411 TUBE ASSY SET, META. .. ooueoeeenn... 1
4 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 3
5 PFOZZ 5306014293170 11083 8T4835 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 2 IN)....... 2
6 PFOZZ 4730015089221 11083 8T-4983 CLAMP ,HOSE . - - - o e e e e eee e e e 4
7 PFOZZ 4720015154174 11083 2T0825 HOSE, METALLEC. -« v oo eee i eeae e eeees 1
8 PFOZZ 4710015142941 11083 2T1617 TUBE ASSY SET, META. .o oouoeean... 1
9 PFOZZ 5340015142248 11083 1580851 CLAMP, LOOP. . - e ee e eeen 1
10 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 2
BMM THKD - - e e e e e e e e
11 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 1
12 PFOZZ 4720015148002 11083 2T2424 HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL. ... ccenceennn 1
13 PFOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e ceeeeee - 1
14 PFOZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. -« w s e eeeeeee . 1
15 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM D). vceeeen... 1
16 PFOZZ 5306002682444 11083 4L6459 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 2.5 IN)..... 8
17 PFOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET - - - o e e e e e e 2
18 PFOZZ 4730014732095 11083 6V9005 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - e eeceeee e e 2
19 PFOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 SEAL,ADAPTER,MOTOR. - -+« e e eeeee -
20 PFOZZ 5331009136144 11083 4J0520 O-RING (32.92 MM D). vceeeeenn.. 4
21 PFOZZ 2990015150120 11083 7D4027 ADAPTER FILLER NECK. . oo ouuoeeana... 2
22 PFOZZ 4720015190774 11083 1401701 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... cceeneenno. 1
23 PFOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING. - - e e e e e e e e 1
24 PFOZZ 4730015143461 11083 8T0076 ADAPTER STRAIGHT Pl. ..o, 1
25 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM ID)....cooenne... 1
26 PFOZZ 4730014117545 11083 6V9850 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - v e e e eee e eeeee
27 PFOZZ 4720015147940 11083 1197717 HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL. ... ccenceennn 1
28 PFOZZ 4730010515257 11083 1P4578 FLANGE ,PIPE . - - oo 6
29 PFOZZ 5331009484063 11083 4J0522 O-RING (37.69 MM ID). v 3
30 PFOZZ 4710015142939 11083 270824 TUBE ASSY SET, META. .o .. 1
31 PFOZZ 5310010978955 11083 8T5360 WASHER,FLAT (12 X 22.5 X 2.5MM THK) 12
32 PFOZZ 5306014389838 11083 7X0308 BOLT,MACHINE (7/16-14 X 1.375 IN).. 4
33 PFOZZ 5340014293148 11083 8T6703 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - - e ee e e eee e e 4
34 PFOZZ 4720011320980 11083 5P1291 HOSE,NONMETALLIC 20 CM, FROM BULK 20
P/N BP1291 . . oo oo e et
35 PFOZZ 2910007403593 11083 1R0719 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN. ... ooeeeeeean. 1
36 PFOZZ 5330010219880 11083 258439 SEAL . e et e 1
37 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 3
38 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 5
THKD - o e e e e e e e e
39 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING. - - e e et e e e e e
40 PFOZZ 5365004114584 11083 954191 PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. . ..o ceeuuceenno. 3
41 PFOZZ 4820012138015 11083 5R6800 VALVE,VENT - - o e e e e e 1
42 PFOZZ 4730015143463 11083 8C6712 ELBOW=TUBE - - - -« e e ceeee e e 1
43 PFOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING (8.92MM ID) .- cvceeeeen.. 1
44 PFOZZ 3040015142302 11083 6P4227 ADAPTER HOUSING. - . - o eeeeeee e 1
45 PFOZZ 5306004550462 11083 419337 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.5 IN)..... 4

77-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
46 PFOZZ 2940011503865 11083 3P0887 FILTER BODY,FLUID. ... oo aaa 1
47 PFOZZ 5360004557191 11083 3S8652 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP . . . . ..o oo
48 PFOZZ 5330004982907 11083 7S6745 RETAINER,PACKING. - . . ... . ... ..
49 PFOZZ 5325004946561 11083 236356 RING,RETAINING. . . ..o e
50 PFOZZ 4720015147944 11083 2T2422 HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL....... .- o.-... 1
51 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50 MM OD) -z e i i i e a - - 2
52 PFOZZ 4720015147996 11083 2T2423 HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL........ooooaa..n 1
53 PFOZZ 4720015148093 11083 812088 HOSE ASSY METALLIC. ... ... . ... ...... 1
54 PFOZZ 4520014734610 11083 8T4149 ELBOW,AIR CONDITION. . ... .. .. .......
55 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)............ 2
56 PFOZZ 4720015147132 11083 2T1314 ASSEMBLY, METALLIC. . ... . ... 1
57 PFOZZ 5331010176535 11083 4J5267 O-RING. . ..o 1
58 PFOZZ 5305014398547 11083 8T8916 SCREW,MACHINE. . . o oo a - 8
59 PFOZZ 5340011917777 11083 437002 STRAP,WEBBING. - . . ... ... 2
60 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. . ... .. ... ... .... 1
61 PFOZZ 5340011639459 11083 5P7468 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. .. ... .. ... ... 1
62 PFOZZ 5340011636175 11083 5P7469 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ....... 1
63 PFOZZ 5325011647555 11083 5P8444 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . ... ... ... .... 1
64 PFOZZ 5975015085704 11083 5P-5148 STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT . . . . oo oo oo oo - 3
65 PFOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . e 3
66 PFOZZ 5325015056912 11083 8T-7529 FASTENER,POSITIVE L.. .. ... ... ...... 3

END OF FIGURE

77-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

S
e
TN
V.74 /C))j
//}/;/ \\n CZ J\\
Z3A O,
@ g Q%
///c}/ ~7 ///ﬁ
/ / =
{ (o( /4@ 7/////// 43@) I\ﬁ 1
? ( anw
\\/ - Iéb Lg@d// é? Y 2

NN/ o7, b
i (A
SN\
) ~ /{/f’/ {%«@(f@
AN . b 2N
R /l ) e
~ \\\Q\\[///{/‘D/ e “
N Y, 7 -
~{ (

390-1666

Figure 78. Transfer Case Drain and Access Cover



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 08 TRANSFER,FINAL DRIVE,
PLANETARY ,AND DROP GEARBOX
ASSEMBLIES

GROUP 0801 POWER TRANSFER,FINAL
DRIVE,PLANETARY,OR DROP GEARBOX
ASSEMBLIES

[EIG_—78 TRANSFER CASE DRAIN AND
ACCESS COVER

1 PFOZZ 5331005598786 11083 7F8268 O-RING (53.57MM ID). ... ... ....... 1
2 PFOZZ 5340014384205 11083 4S5971 COVER,ACCESS. . .. ... ... 2
3 PFOZZ 5306002637301 11083 0L1351 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X .865 IN).... 4
4 PFOZZ 11083 1381510 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ...... 1
5 PFOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M-8485 SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR. . .. . ... ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

78-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1666

Figure 79. Transfer Case Filter



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0804 LUBRICATION,COOLING, OR
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND SERVO UNITS

[EXTG__—79 TRANSFER CASE FILTER

1 XD0zZz 11083 8P3251 COVER,ACCESS. . - . .. ... 1
2 PFOZZ 5340014385490 11083 8P1722 .COVER,ACCESS. . .. i i i i iie e e 1
3 PFOZZ 5310010599502 11083 7S2962 -WASHER (52.3 X 82.5 X 9.1MM THK).. 1
4 PFOZZ 5305007083823 11083 7B3028 -SCREW,DRIVE (#4 X 3/16 IN)........ 2
5 PFOZZ 5306002604508 11083 0S1594 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
6 PFOZZ 5331005553810 11083 8H7521 O-RING (91.67MM ID).. ... ... ........ 1
7 PFOZzZ 2940010288459 11083 4S8598 SCREEN,SUCTION. . .. .. ... 1
8 PFOZZ 4730010538157 11083 4S8603 STRAINER ELEMENT,SE. ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

79-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1668

Oil Level Gauge

ission

Figure 80. Transfer/Transm

WP 0002 00

N A
P v
Ry R W AU S

EAC T Bt

77



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0804 LUBRICATION,COOLING,OR
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND SERVO UNITS

[EIG._8D TRANSFER/TRANSMISSION OIL
LEVEL GAUGE

1 PFOZZ 2590015146219 11083 2T3090 FILLER NECK BEH. .. ovoeeeaaeanns 1

2 PFOZZ 6680015142822 11083 2T1145 GAGE ROD, LIQUID LE....uuceeennen... 1

3 PFOZZ 5340004264793 11083 8M2770 CLAMP,LOOP. - . - - e e e e 1

4 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 3
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e

5 PFOZZ 5306011767828 11083 557383 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.75 IN).... 2

6 PFOZZ 5330009318048 11083 156595 GASKET - - - et ee e e e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

80-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

3 8 12

l | l
[ 4-7|]9-14] [13]

99999999

Figure 81. Drive Shafts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 09 PROPELLER,PROPELLER SHAFTS,
UNIVERSAL JOINTS, AND CLAMP ASSEMBLY

GROUP 0900 PROPELLER SHAFTS

[(EIGC_—81 DRIVE SHAFTS

1 PFOZZ 5310011029866 11083 5P7213 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 20.5 X 2MM THK) 8
2 PFOZZ 5305007195238 80204 B1821BHOS50F200N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-20 X 2 IN) 8
3 PFOZZ 2520015146212 11083 273137 UNIVERSAL JOINT,VEH. ... o.oueoeonn.. 1
4 PFOZZ 5305007195238 80204 B1821BHOS50F200N .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-20 X 2 8
1)
5 PFOZZ 5310011029866 11083 5P7213 .WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 20.5 X 2MM 8
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
6 PFOZZ 3110013486868 11083 9P0356 _BEARING,ROLLER,NEED. . . .o oooeeenno. 2
7 PFOZZ 4710015142789 11083 271195 _TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . - - euceenne. 1
8 PFFFA 2520015147908 11083 2T3136 PROPELLER SHAFT ASS. ... cceeueean. 1
9 PFFZZ 5306015152434 11083 0T0627 _BOLT, MACHINE (3/8-24 X 1.88 IN).. 8
10 PFFZZ 2520014323552 11083 5T1362 ~SPIDER,UNIVERSAL JO. .- cceeeeannn. 2
11 PFFZZ 4710015142786 11083 2T1196 _TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . . -« euueeenno. 1
12 PFFZZ 2520015147906 11083 2T1197 _YOKE,UNIVERSAL JOIN. ... o.oooomean.. 1
13 PFFZZ 4730014766289 11083 027-1287 - FITTING,LUBRICATION. - - weeeeeane. 1
14 PFOZZ 2520010664545 11083 8D0538 FITTING. - oo e e e 2
15 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4
0 T
16 PFOZZ 5305014288917 11083 0L0639 SETSCREW (3/8-24 X 2.25 IN)........ 4
17 PFOZZ 5306004262939 11083 051748 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-24 X 2 IN)....... 4
18 PFOZZ 5310011652482 11083 3V2431 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 16.0 X 2.0MM 4
L0
19 PFOZZ 5310013533401 11083 3S2713 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-24 THD)..... 4

END OF FIGURE

81-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1670

Figure 82. Axle Shafts and Axle Housing Plugs



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 10 FRONT AXLE
GROUP 1000 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

[EXG—8P AXLE SHAFTS AND AXLE HOUSING

PLUGS
1 AFFHH 11083 7vV0047 AXLE GP-FIXED. .. oot 1
2 PFOZzZ 4820008266465 11083 4B4550 -VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF..._ ... ... ._..... 1
3 PFOZZ 2520015146211 11083 7V0046 -SHAFT-AXLE AUTO R.H............... 1
4 PFOZZ 5365010687102 11083 8K6464 RING. el 2
5 PFOZZ 5365010269555 11083 9S4181 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD... .. ... ... ..... 1
6 PFOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 -SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR. . s o i i e i e a 2
7 PFOZZ 5365011008868 11083 5P4484 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... . ... ..... 1
8 PFOZzZ 2520015143544 11083 7V0045 -SHAFT,AXLE,AUTOMOTI L.H........... 1
9 PFOZz 11083 1277122 SSPACER. - e 16
10 PFOZZ 5306015152330 11083 1271571 _BOLT,MACHINE. . . - . o oo 16
11 PFOZZ 5315010675497 11083 5J3941 PIN. L. 1
12 PFOZz 11083 1274386 SHOUSING. - o e 1

END OF FIGURE

82-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

10

[ 2-9 | | n-13]

390-1671

Figure 83. Differential Components



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1002 DIFFERENTIAL

[EIG_—8B DIFFERENTIAL COMPONENTS

1 PFFHH 3040012848753 11083 7V9638 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR U. . .wooeoneeenn.. 1
2 PFFZZ 5331002410143 11083 5M7329 _O-RING (411.48MM ID). .- .uoeeun.. 1
3 PFFZZ 5310010954631 11083 5P8247 _WASHER,FLAT (17.0 X 32.0 X 3.5MM 12
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
4 PFFZZ 5305007247221 30003 3070AS590-23 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (5/8-11 X 12
I £ 3 1)
5 PFFZZ 2520010537496 11083 4K9598 CRETAINER - « - e ccee e e e e e e e 1
6 PFFZZ 5306011051790 11083 0343557 _BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.125 IN).. 6
7 PFFZZ 5310001174788 11083 5M2894 _WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2_.5MM 6
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
8 PFFZZ 5330001390073 11083 2K5109 SGASKET - - e e e 1
9 PFFZZ 5330015139979 11083 9X7720 _SEAL PLAIN ENCASED. . .- ceeeeeennn. 1
10 PFFZF 2520012615041 11083 8D3050 LOCK,DIFFERENTIAL G eeeee e eee e 1
11 PFFZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J-1907 CO-RING. - et 1
12 PFFZZ 11083 0306817 "ELBOW,90 DEG. «  « e ceeeee e eeeeees 1
13 PFFZZ 4720012609171 11083 2G-1664 -HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. - - - -« cceenne. 1

END OF FIGURE

83-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1672

Figure 84. Final Drive Components



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1003 PLANETARY OR FINAL DRIVE

[(EIG_—8¥ FINAL DRIVE COMPONENTS

1 PFOZZ 3040015145132 11083 8R4087 18]z 110 5) 2 1
2 PFOZZ 5307010689759 11083 1V3323 STUD,PLAIN. - oo e e e 16
3 PFOZZ 3110001011796 11083 4F2041 CUP,TAPERED ROLLER. .. ..uuceennen... 1
4 PFOZZ 3110001982949 11083 6V1882 CONE AND ROLLERS,TA- - ceeeeennn. 1
5 PFOZZ 5330011666867 11083 4V7543 RETAINER,OIL SEAL . - umceeaeeeeans 1
6 PFOZZ 5331009136137 11083 1J2176 O-RING (202.79MM D). ... oouucon... 1
7 PFOZZ 5330011652362 11083 9G5315 PACKING ASSEMBLY . - - e v eeeeee e 1
8 PFOZZ 5331007568795 11083 5H3252 O-RING (145.64 MM D). ..o oououeo.... 1
9 PFOZZ 2530015153065 11083 7V8640 SPINDLE WHEEL DRIVE......oooeueon... 1

10 PFOZZ 5306010599566 11083 6L4783 BOLT,MACHINE (12 POINT HEAD)....... 4

11 PFOZZ 3110005165482 11083 2K5069 CUP,TAPERED ROLLER. - - uceeeenen.. 1

12 PFOZZ 3110002272286 11083 2K5066 CONE AND ROLLERS,TA- - e eeeeenn. 1

13 PFOZZ 2530011658179 11083 4V8535 HUB,WHEEL ,VEHICULAR. . . . e oo eeeen . 1

14 PFOZZ 3120011773065 11083 2V5715 _BUSHING,SLEEVE - - - - e e eeceeeee e 1

15 PFOZZ 5325011677908 11083 5P9928 RING,RETAINING . - - - o e eeeeeae e 1

16 PFOZZ 3020011672937 11083 4V8538 GEAR, INTERNAL - - -« e eeeeee e eeee e 1

17 PFOZZ 3040011674498 11083 2V7092 PLATE,RETAINING,SHA. . . ..o 1

18 PFOZZ 5365011722815 11083 2V7390 SHIM. e e e e e e e e e 1

19 PFOZZ 5306011664409 11083 7K6058 BOLT,MACHINE (12 POINT HEAD-1/2-13 8

X 2.5 IN) - oo e e e e e

20 PFOZZ 3020011661286 11083 8K6282 GEAR,SPUR. - - ce e e e e e 1

21 PFOZZ 3120013342859 11083 9V1973 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU . - . . . oo oo e n s 6

22 PFOZZ 3120013342860 11083 7V8424 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU. . . . o oo oo 6

23 PFOZZ 3110010797030 11083 5MO578 BEARING - - <« coeeeee e e e 6

24 PFOZZ 3020015141761 11083 1471740 GEAR,SECTOR, INTERNA. . ..o oo .. 3

25 PFOZZ 5330008902236 11083 9X3975 SEAL,AXLE - - < e ee e e 1

26 PFOZZ 2520011655999 11083 4V8541 CARRIER,PLANETARY - - - - e eeeeeeeeeee e 1

27 PF0ZZ 5331008507586 11083 5H2767 O-RING (23.39 MM ID)....ocounoon... 1

28 PFOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 SEAL,ADAPTER,MOTOR. . -« oo e e .. 1

29 PFOZZ 5365011008868 11083 5P4484 PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. . . .- cveeeeenn. 1

30 PFOZZ 5310010954631 11083 5P8247 WASHER,FLAT (17.0 X 32.0 X 3.5MM 15

L0 T
31 PFOZZ 5305007247221 30003 3070AS590-23 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (5/8-11 X 1.75 15
1) T

32 PFOZZ 5315011674157 11083 4V8534 PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. . . . e eeeeeeans 3

33 PFOZA 4810010517607 11083 4K6801 RING - - - - e e e e e e e e e 3

34 PFOZZ 5315002468066 11083 2L3650 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . . . oo v oo eee o™ 1

35 PFOZZ 5330011666698 11083 6S3018 GASKET - - - e e et e e e e 1

36 PFOZZ 5340011714948 11083 8V8427 COVER,ACCESS. - -« e e ee e eeee e e 1

37 PFOZZ 2530010537431 11083 2D0604 BUTTON . o cee e e e e 1

38 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 6

39 PFOZZ 5306011279361 11083 0S1585 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.50 IN).... 6

END OF FIGURE

84-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1673

Figure 85. Brake Flange and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 12 BRAKES
GROUP 1201 HANDBRAKES

[EIG.8b BRAKE FLANGE AND RELATED

PARTS
1 PFOZZ 3040015145119 11083 5V6203 CAM CONTROL .- - - e e eee e e e e 1
2 PFOZZ 5331014392618 11083 9X7743 O-RING.- - - e e et e e e e e e 2
3 PFOZA 2530015147894 11083 9G5844 PLATE ,BACKING,BRAKE. . . . o v oo 1
4 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 8
5 PFOZZ 5306011279361 11083 0S1585 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.50 IN).... 8
6 PFOZZ 5306014376180 11083 OL1558 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-20 X 3.25 IN).... 2
7 PFOZZ 5310002511488 11083 455824 WASHER, FLAT . -« oo e e e ae e 2
8 PFOZZ 5331005519118 11083 2H3088 O-RING (50.17MM ID) ... oo .. 2
9 PFOZZ 5306015153980 11083 5P2797 BOLT-ECCENTRIC HEAD (5/8-11 X 4

A4.45 INY - o oo e

END OF FIGURE

85-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

14

Figure 86. Parking Brake Control and Actuator



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1201 HANDBRAKES

[EIG.—86 PARKING BRAKE CONTROL AND

ACTUATOR
1 PFO0Z 3010015141718 11083 9V8693 ACTUATOR,HYDRAULIC=_ - .. oo e . 1
2 PFOZZ 2815010689774 11083 8K8466 CROD. e 1
3 PFOZZ 2530010537521 11083 5K5923 ANUT,FLANGED - - - - o e eeee e e e 2
4 PFOZZ 5310000451079 24617 145036 _NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE (5/8-18 THD).. 2
5 PFOZZ 5340012869806 11083 6W3004 .PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. . . oo oo eeeenns 1
6 PFOZZ 5340011632794 11083 8K8468 .SEAT,HELICAL COMPRE. . ... ceweeunn-. 1
7 PFOZA 5360010659109 11083 8K8467 SSPRING. - e e 1
8 PFOZZ 3040010687105 11083 8K8469 _PISTON,LINEAR ACTUA. .. uucceeeeennn. 1
9 PFOZZ 5306010537520 11083 5K5922 BOLT - e e e 8
10 PFOZZ 2530011637252 11083 9K0384 .CHAMBER ,AIR BRAKE. . .. ..o 1
11 PFOZZ 2530010659107 11083 6K2644 CRETAINER . - - oo e e e e 1
12 PFOZZ 2530010659106 11083 6K2643 .BOOT,VEHICULAR COMP. . ... woeeenn.. 1
13 PFOZZ 5340014611252 11083 8R4145 .BOOT,DUST AND MOIST....oemeeen... 1
14 PFOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 SSTRAP. e 1
15 PFOZZ 5340010538024 11083 6D4246 CLIP . oot 6
16 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 7
THK - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
17 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 3
18 PFOZZ 4730013904937 11083 0321268 ELBOW,PIPE . - e e e e e e 1
19 PFOZZ 5340015144419 11083 270912 BRACKET MOUNTING. - -« ceeee e e eenn 1
20 PFOZA 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 WASHER,FLAT (17 X 32 X 3.5MM THK).. 2
21 PFOZZ 5310003474441 11083 6B6683 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/8-18 THD)..... 3
22 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
23 PF0ZZ 5315008395822 80059 AN380-4-4 PIN,COTTER . e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
24 PFOZZ 5340011817545 11083 1P9500 CLEVIS,ROD END.wcomeeeeeaae e 1
25 PFOZZ 5315010626006 11083 1K6925 N 1

END OF FIGURE

86-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 2 12

| | |
[2-18]]3-6][13] 26

390-1675-1

Figure 87. Parking Brake Components (Sheet 1 of 3)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

® (@@\a

<P

Z!

O
=)
)

©

390-1675-2

Figure 87. Parking Brake Components (Sheet 2 of 3)



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3800-205-23P

=

J o
P
By -~
o . R Sep gk

s

1

&/9 N 3
;

14

fF

82

Figure 87. Parking Brake Components (Sheet 3 of 3)

390-1675-3




WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1201 HANDBRAKES

[EIG_—8I7 PARKING BRAKE COMPONENTS

1 PFOZZ 4820011769522 11083 8W7985 VALVE ,REGULATING,FL . - - w e eeee e 1
2 PFOZZ 2540010630780 11083 6D9766 "PEDAL,CONTROL . - - - - e eee e eeeee s 1
3 PFOZZ 3120015147466 11083 8F0230 - BUSHING,SLEEVE. - - .o ieeee e 2
4 PFOZZ 5315002763696 11083 7B9323 - _PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . - . oo eeane. 1
5 PFOZZ 2530010630763 11083 5D3426 CCROLLER. -« e ceee e e 1
6 PFOZZ 5315008392326 11083 3B4607 - PIN,COTTER. -t e eeee e 1
7 PFOZZ 2530012883799 11083 8W8539 -BOOT,VEHICULAR COMP. ... ............ 1
8 PFOZZ 5340012861816 11083 8W8540 ~PLUNGER,DETENT - - - e eee et 1
9 PFOZZ 3040014380852 11083 2R0720 CAXLE,STRAIGHT . - e e e 1
10 PFOZZ 5305012870371 11083 8W8544 ~SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. ..o wouuuoeenn.. 1
11 PFOZZ 5310010630764 11083 5D3635 NUT - e e e e 1
12 PFOZZ 5340015144424 11083 8W8502 -PLATE MOUNTENG. - - - e e eeeeeeeeeeeees 1
13 PFOZZ 3110011781621 11083 6G1774 . .BEARING,BALL,ANNULA. . - oooeenno. 2
14 PFOZZ 5306002264829 80204 B1821BHO31C125N .BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.25 IN).. 3
15 PFOZZ 2520001497508 11083 3B4505 _WASHER (5716 IN) - e 3
16 PFOZZ 5315008161794 24617 103374 SPIN,COTTER . -« e ee e e e 1
17 PFOZZ 5330015147476 11083 6G1571 SGASKET - - o e e 2
18 PFOZZ 4820009787057 11083 1400212 _VALVE,LINEAR,DIRECT . . - e e eeeceean. 1
19 PFOZZ 5315010499680 11083 2D6403 PIN,SPIRAL - - - o e eeeeeee e 1
20 PFOZZ 5355015147474 11083 811752 o) J 1
21 PFOZZ 2530011860871 11083 3V8313 VALVE ,RELAY,AIR PRE. .- woeeeaane.. 1
22 PFOZZ 5315011847793 11083 2H3862 PIN,COTTER - - -« e eeeeeee e 1
23 PFOZZ 5360009318004 11083 5M9708 SPRING,HELICAL ,EXTE - -« e e e eeeeee . 1
24 PFOZZ 5340015144995 11083 2T3689 PLATE ,MOUNTING - - - - - e eeeeeeee e eeee s 1
25 PFOZZ 5305011808693 11083 0223097 SETSCREW. -« e cceeee e e e e 1
26 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2
27 PFOZZ 5315010599347 11083 8D3372 PIN . e e o e e e e e e 1
28 PFOZZ 2540012614067 11083 362148 PEDAL, CONTROL -« - e eee e e 1
29 PFOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (8.8 X 20.5 2uMM 11
L0 T
30 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN). .. ......... 1
31 PFOZZ 4730013904937 11083 0321268 ELBOW,PIPE . - - oo oo e eee e 3
32 PFOZZ 4730006473207 11083 2N1287 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« ceeeeceeanes 1
33 PFOZZ 4730000358036 11083 7J8611 ELBOW,PIPE - - - o e oo e ee e ee e 1
34 PFOZZ 2530000289974 11083 6D0856 VALVE,BRAKE PNEUMAT . .- oeeanne.. 1
35 PFOZZ 4730008778997 11083 6K1972 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« ceeeeceeanns 4
36 PFOZZ 4720015147128 11083 2T1411 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. ... ceeuuoeean.. 3
37 PFOZA 4720015149238 11083 811409 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONMA. . . .o ooooeenn. 1
38 PFOZZ 5355015147472 11083 811753 KNOB. - - - e e e e e e e e e e 1
39 PFOZZ 4730002315605 11083 3B6552 ELBOW,PIPE - - - oo oo e e ee e e 2
40 PFOZZ 4730010626114 11083 4H0553 FITTING . - o oo e e 1
41 PFOZZ 4730000892515 11083 5M6213 PLUG,PIPE. - - - e e eee e e e 1
42 PFOZA 4730015149234 11083 6V1240 TEE, PIPE . - oo e e e e 1
43 PFOZZ 11083 8L6577 CONNECTOR. - -« - ceeee e e e
44 PFOZZ 4730010704915 11083 7D8793 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« ceeeeeeeane 1
45 PFOZZ 4730004606725 11083 3J5389 PLUG,PIPE. - - o e e ee e ee e 3
46 PFOZZ 4730008099427 96906 MS51500A8-8 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl . ..o .. 1
47 PFOZZ 11083 811289 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - eeeane .. 1

87-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

GO @ €©) (€Y o) ®) a

ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
48 PFOZA 4710015149244 11083 811290 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - -« e v eeeeeeeee .. 1
49 PFOZZ 2530000289979 11083 6D1039 VALVE,BRAKE PNEUMAT - -« v e eeeeeeee e 2
50 PFOZZ 4720010627728 11083 9D5404 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME . - - « - e eeee e 1
51 PFOZZ 4730008443308 11083 6L9777 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. . oo eeeeanns 1
52 PFOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP - - o e e e e e e e e e 2
53 PFOZZ 5325014382037 11083 3v4791 RING,RETAINING - - -« e eeee e e e e e e 1
54 PFOZZ 4720015147128 11083 2T1411 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. .. ..ccoeeeeenn-. 1
55 PFOZZ 4730009247886 11083 5M6214 PLUG, PIPE - « e e e ccee e e eeee e eeee e 2
56 PFOZZ 4730015143513 11083 2144167 MANIFOLD, HYDRAULIC. . .. vcceeeeenn-. 1
57 PFOZZ 4730011832280 11083 6L9781 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl -« oo o oee e e .. 1
58 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 1
59 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 1

THK) - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
60 PFOZZ 5342010643819 11083 9M8406 CLUP . e 1
61 PFOZZ 5305014736110 11083 6V7978 SCREW,MACHINE (10-32 X 0.375 IN)... 2
62 PFOZZ 11083 0321267 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl - - v v e e eeeeee e 1
63 PFOZZ 2530000289976 11083 6D0918 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF. - seaeenn .. 1
64 PFOZZ 4730011620102 11083 5P8998 NIPPLE,PIPE . - - - ccee e e ee e e e e e 1
65 PFOZZ 4730009115707 11083 2N1931 ELBOW, PIPE « - - e cce e e e e e e e eeee e 1
66 PFOZZ 4730002736686 96906 MS51504A8-8 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« ucceeeeeeann 1
67 PFOZA 4710015149246 11083 811291 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - e eeeeeeeee .. 1
68 PFOZA 4710015149248 11083 811292 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL -« v v v eee e e e 1
69 PFOZA 4710015149182 11083 273823 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - -« v e e eee e eee e 1
70 PFOZZ 5325011904154 11083 5P6419 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC - -+« e e e e oo e - 5
71 PFOZZ 5310014309020 11083 7X0510 WASHER,FLAT (15.5 X 29 X 3MM THK).. 2
72 PFOZZ 4730010518745 11083 6K9194 ELBOW, TUBE « - - - cceoeeeeeee e e eeee e 1
73 PFOZZ 5310001869550 11083 2P1279 NUT ,PLAIN, HEXAGON . - - < o e oo e e e e e 1
74 PFOZZ 4730008022560 11083 5P3238 REDUCER ,PIPE - - - - e e e eeeeee e eeee e 2
75 PFOZZ 4730013933480 11083 0060210 TEE,BOSS - - - e e e e e 2
76 PFOZZ 4730014376176 11083 0045933 COUPLING , TUBE - « - - cceeeeeeee e e 1
77 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 2
78 PFOZZ 5305000712510 11083 5P2675 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/4-20 X 1.75 2
1) Y

79 PFOZZ 4720011863551 11083 3G1977 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - o e eeeeee e 1
80 PFOZZ 4730012849066 11083 7L7262 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. « e eeeeenn s 2
81 PFOZA 4730015149242 11083 0038470 TEE-PIPE. -« e e et e 1
82 PFOZZ 4730010664619 11083 8MO755 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl - o v v e eee e e 4
83 PFOZZ 4710011801125 11083 2T0182 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - -« v e e e eeeee .. 1
84 PFOZA 4730015149233 11083 3S1099 ELBOW,PIPE - - - - cceee e e e e e e e e e 1
85 PFOZA 4720015147107 11083 2T3769 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - e eeeeee e 1
86 PFOZZ 4730012548682 11083 5P6399 ELBOW, TUBE « - - - cceoeeeeeee e e e eee e 4
87 PFOZZ 4820008152960 11083 2R0619 VALVE, SHUTTLE - - -« cceee e e e eee e e 1
88 PFOZZ 2530010515259 11083 2R1532 SGUIDE - - e e e e e e e 1
89 PFOZZ 2530010515260 11083 3D4869 SSHUTTLE - - e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
90 PFOZZ 5331009293499 11083 3D4245 _O-RING (25.07MM ID). .- cceeeeenn-. 1
91 PFOZZ 4810015144013 11083 2R9614 SCAP VALVE. - - e ccee e e e e 1
92 PFOZZ 5310010515263 11083 4D3365 SWASHER - - - e e e e e e e 1
93 PFOZZ 5306004041409 11083 4M5281 CBOLT,MACHINE - - -« e e eee e e e 2
94 PFOZZ 4730015141729 11083 2P7212 ELBOW=TUBE « - « - e ceoee e eeeee e eeee e 1
95 PFOZZ 4720015143488 11083 2T1150 HOSE ASSY METALLIC. - eeeeann. 1
96 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6V8189 NUT ,PLAIN, HEXAGON . . - - e e e e e e e e 3
97 PFOZZ 5306003119307 11083 4M6425 BOLT ,MACHINE - - - - e e e e e ee e e eeee e 3

END OF FIGURE
87-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1677

Figure 88. Parking Brake Drum and Shoes



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1201 HANDBRAKES

[EIG.—8B PARKING BRAKE DRUM AND SHOES

1 PFOZZ 2530015143545 11083 8V7574 BRAKE DRUM. . . .o 1
2 PFOZz 2530015143548 11083 9C9220 BRAKE DRUM. . . . ooo.. 1
3 PFOZZ 2530015153163 11083 7K7528 -PLATE PARKING BRAKE. ... ... ..o o... 1
4 PFOZZ 2530014934701 11083 9C8682 BRAKE SHOE. . ... .o 2
5 PFOZZ 5360008640046 11083 3K7057 -SPRING,HELICAL,EXTE. . .. ... ... -..... 1
6 PFOZZ 5360008619114 11083 3K7056 -SPRING,HELICAL,TORS. . ..o oo 1
7 PFOZzZ 5360011854051 11083 1V2772 -SPRING,HELICAL,EXTE. . . - oo i - 1

END OF FIGURE

88-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2-9

390-1676

Figure 89. Brake Pads and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1202 SERVICES BRAKES

[EIG.—8P BRAKE PADS AND RELATED PARTS

1 PFOZZ 2530015146210 11083 8R0843 BRAKE, SINGLE DISK. -« e oo oeeeee e 1
2 PFOZZ 5305011855102 11083 7K4942 SSCREW. « o e e e e e e 1
3 PFOZZ 5330011296017 11083 5K5221 -PACKING,PREFORMED . . . . . oo v oo 4
4 PFOZZ 5315015144414 11083 9V6167 -PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . - - o« e oo eeen. 2
5 PFOZZ 5315011726484 11083 4V7277 _PIN,GROOVED ,HEADLES . . . - - oo eeeeane. 2
6 PFOZZ 2530013772944 11083 9C0566 -BRAKE,SINGLE DISK. . ..uoeeeeeanne. 1
7 PFOZZ 2530013772945 11083 9C0567 _DISK BRAKE SHOE. - - veeeaaeeann 1
8 PFOZZ 11083 9C8745 DESC e oo e e e 1
9 PFOZZ 5306015155541 11083 3V0197 _BOLT SHOULDER (3/8-16 X 1 IN)..... 4

10 PFOZZ 5310010954631 11083 5P8247 WASHER,FLAT (17.0 X 32.0 X 3.5MM 40

L0 T
11 PFOZZ 5306015152330 11083 1271571 BOLT, MACHINE. - .o oo e 8
12 PFOZZ 5306015153960 11083 7B1115 BOLT - - - e e e e e e e e e 24

END OF FIGURE

89-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2-3

390-1678

Figure 90. Air/Hydraulic Brake Cylinder



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1204 HYDRAULIC BRAKE SYSTEM

[(EIGC_—9D AIR/HYDRAULIC BRAKE CYLINDER

1 PFOZZ 2530014320065 11083 2533263 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,H. ... ... 2
2 PFOZzZ 3040015153040 11083 8W4856 -HOUSING,CYLINDER,PN._ . .. .. ... _..... 1
3 PFOZZ 2530002744510 11083 9F2167 -VALVE,BLEEDER,HYDRA. . . . ... ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

90-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2-9

390-1679

Figure 91. Brake Pads, Disk, Caliper, and Related Parts



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10

11
12
13

14

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

2530015146210
5305011855102
5330011296017
5315015144414
5315011726484
2530013772944

2530013772945

5306015155541

5310011845974

5305007247222
5365013016001
5310004317244

5306002755012

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

80204
11083
11083

11083

00-205-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

8R0843
7K4942
5K5221
9V6167
av7277
9C0566
9C0567
9C8745
3v0197

3G8856

B1821BHO63C200N
8J2951
255658

0S1566

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 1204 HYDRAULIC BRAKE SYSTEM

[EIG—91 BRAKE PADS, DISK, CALIPER,
AND RELATED PARTS

BRAKE, SINGLE DISK. .. oeoeeeeann. 2
UOC:S3C

SSCREW. - o e e e 2
UOC:S3C

-PACKING ,PREFORMED. . . . o oo oo eeeeen e 4
UOC:S3C

_PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . ... .o ooeenn .. 2
UOC:S3C

_PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. . . ..o eeeenn.. 2
UOC:S3C

-BRAKE, SINGLE DISK. . eeeeanns 1
UOC:S3C

_DISK BRAKE SHOE. .. ...uuuoceeeeenn.. 1
UOC:S3C

_ROTOR, DISC BRAKE. .. eeeenn. 2
UOC:S3C

.BOLT SHOULDER (3/8-16 X 1 IN)..... 4
UOC:S3C

WASHER,RECESSED (17.0 X 30.0 X 5MM 16
THKD - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
UOC:=S3C

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (5/8-11 X 2 IN) 16
UOC:S3C

SPACER,PLATE . - & e e 4

Uo0C:S3C

WASHER,FLAT (17.0 X 29.0 X 3MM THK) 48
UOC:S3C

BOLT,MACHINE (5/8-11 X 1.5 IN).....
UOC:S3C

48

END OF FIGURE

91-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1680-1

Figure 92. Rear Brake Lines, Reservoir, and Related Parts, Scraper (Sheet 1 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

15 21

| |
[16-17] |28-29]

390-1680-2

Figure 92. Rear Brake Lines, Reservoir, and Related Parts, Scraper (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOOZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

4710015151916
4730011525470
4710015149185
4720015197436
5340015145700
5331013336444
4730014732894
5331005806583
5330015139981
4730007261103
4820000060115
4730000892515
4730003228457
4710015141359
2530014320065
3040015153040
2530002744510
4820015143632
4730008730110
3020011036602
5310014297859

5310012866079

5340015147855

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

98441

11083

06721

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

)
PART
NUMBER

273102
7K4129
244-8894
1244414
2141446
3J1907
6v9873
6V8398
1528181
552403
5D0470
5M6213
MS51500A66
270584
N-4185-L
8W4856
9F2167
2T1361
3B-7721
4D6475
6V-8801

8T4896

2T1336

92-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1208 AIRBRAKE SYSTEM

[EIG."92 REAR BRAKE LINES, RESERVOIR,
AND RELATED PARTS, SCRAPER

TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - ..o ..
UOC:S3C

NIPPLE, TUBE . - - e eeeeeeee e e e
UOC:S3C

TUBE AS- - e e e e eeee e
UOC:S3C

HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL. .. ...oocoeeenn..
UOC:S3C

PROTECTIVE SEAL . - ooseee e ean e
UOC:S3C

O-RING (11.89MM ID) .o coeeeeeeen .
UOC:S3C

CONNECTOR,MULTIPLE, -« o v oeeee e .
UOC:S3C

O-RING (16.03MM OD) ... cceenn ..
UOC:S3C

SLEEVE,SEAL COUPLER. .. ..uuuucee...
UOC:S3C

REDUCER,PIPE . o ooeeeeeee e e
UOC:S3C

VALVE , DIAPHRAGM,STO - - -« oo eee e ..
UOC:S3C

PLUG,PIPE - - - e e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C

ADAPTER, STRAIGHT P ..o ..
UOC:S3C

TUBE ASSY METAL. - - cccmeeeeaeeee e
UOC:S3C

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,H- o vooeeeeeeen ..
UOC:-S3C

-HOUSING,CYLINDER,PN. . ..o omeeeenn..
UOC:S3C

_VALVE,BLEEDER,HYDRA . . . . - o oo eeeen .
U0C:S3C

VALVE, CHECK. e
UOC:S3C

REDUCER,PIPE . . oo e eeeeee e eee e
UOC:S3C

GEAR,DRIVE MOTION. - - o ovoeeeea e
UOC:S3C

NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).....
UOC:-S3C

WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM
THK - - e e e e e e e e e e e e
UOC-S3C

BRACKET ,ANGLE - - - - o e e eeeee e e e
UOC:S3C



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
24 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE. . . . oo e e s 7
UOC:S3C
25 PFOZZ 11083 2448895 TUBE ASSY METAL. . ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
26 PFOZZ 4730015142905 11083 0618257 ELBOW-PIPE. . . .o 1
Uo0C:S3C
27 PFOzZ 11083 2533264 RESERVOIR,BRAKE FLU. .. ... ... .. ..... 1
UOC:S3C
28 PFOZZ 5340011734866 11083 5Vv4907 _CLIP,RETAINING. . . ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
29 PFOzZ 11083 2533414 .CAP,FILLER OPENING. ... . .. ... ... 1
Uo0C:S3C
30 PFOZZ 4720015143476 11083 2T0590 HOSE ASSEMBLEY META. ... .. .ocoooan..n 2
UOC:S3C
31 PFOZA 4730015152415 11083 6V6868 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,TU. .. ... .. ... 2
UOC:S3C
32 PFOZZ 4730012502162 11083 9S7712 ELBOW,FLANGE. . . . . o oo 2
Uo0C:S3C
33 PFOzZ 11083 2448910 TUBE ASSY METAL . ..o i i o 1
UOC:S3C
34 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 2
UOC:S3C
35 PFOZZ 5340014376181 11083 0S0550 STRAP,RETAINING. . . . ..o oo 2
UOC:S3C
36 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 2
UOC:S3C
37 PFOZZ 5306014293170 11083 8T4835 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 2 IN)....... 2
UOC:S3C
38 PFOZA 4710015149186 11083 2T3349 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. .. .. .. ... ... 1
Uo0C:S3C
39 PFOZZ 4730011823451 11083 5K2172 TEE,BOSS . - . i 1
UOC:S3C
40 PFOZZ 4710015141356 11083 2448911 TUBE ASSY METAL. ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
41 PFOZZ 4730012849072 11083 272295 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI . .. ... o oo .. 2
UOC:S3C
42 PFOZZzZ 11083 2448893 TUBE ASSY METAL . ..o i oo 1
UO0C:S3C
43 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 2
UOC:S3C
44 PFOZA 4720015151939 11083 3G6658 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... ... ...... 1
UOC:S3C
45 PFOZZ 5340014304918 11083 5P9085 CLIP,RETAINING. . oo oo a o 1
UOC:S3C
46 PFOZZ 5325015149225 11083 6V8089 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . ... .. ... ... 2
UOC:S3C
47 PFOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . e 5
UOC:S3C
48 PFOZZ 4730013588530 11083 3B6487 COUPLING,PIPE. . .o oo - 1
UOC:S3C
49 PFOZZ 2920010589142 11083 5H8936 ADAPTER. . . .o 1
UOC:S3C

92-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) )
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER

50 PFOZZ 2520011640077 11083 9G5127

92-3

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
BREATHER. . . . oot iiiaaa e 1
uoc:S3C

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

24 40

| |
[25-26] |41-42] (

n—

390-1681

Figure 93. Rear Brake Lines, Reservoir, and Related Parts, Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1208 AIRBRAKE SYSTEM

[EIG."93 REAR BRAKE LINES, RESERVOIR,
AND RELATED PARTS, WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOZZ 11083 2607770 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - wunmeeanne.. 1
UOC:W3C

2 PFOZZ 4720015197436 11083 1244414 HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL. . .- cceunceennn 1
UoC:W3C

3 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM ID).....coeunnon... 1
UoC:W3C

4 PFOZZ 4730014732894 11083 6V9873 CONNECTOR,MULTIPLE, - - v e eeeeeeeeee e 1
UOC:W3C

5 PFOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 O-RING (16.03MM OD) - ceeeeen.. 1
UoC:W3C

6 PFOZA 5330015139981 11083 1528181 SLEEVE,SEAL COUPLER- -« uceeeenenn.. 1
UoC:W3C

7 PFOZZ 5340015145700 11083 2141446 PROTECTIVE SEAL. .- ccooeooeaee e 1
UoC:W3C

8 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 2
UOC:W3C

9 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 2
UOC:W3C

10 PFOZZ 5306014293170 11083 8T4835 BOLT ,MACHINE - - - oo oeee e e
UoC:W3C

11 PFOZZ 4720015143476 11083 2T0590 HOSE ASSEMBLEY META. ... ceenceennn 2
UOC:W3C

12 PFOZA 4730015152415 11083 6V6868 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT ,TU. - -« e oo e e e 2
UoC:W3C

13 PFOZZ 4730012502162 11083 957712 ELBOW, FLANGE - - - < e o eee e ee e 2
UoC:W3C

14 PFOZZ 5340011666926 11083 8M2771 CLAMP,LOOP . - - - - e e ee e e e e e 7
UoC:W3C

15 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T-4205 WASHER, FLAT . -« e e e e e e e 8
UoC:W3C

16 PFOZZ 5310014135903 11083 6V8185 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 X 0.75 8
(1) Y
UoC:W3C

17 PFOZZ 4710015137480 11083 2135681 TUBE AS. - - ce e e e e 1
UoC:W3C

18 PFOZZ 4730011823451 79470 112-10795 TEE,BOSS - - - e ee e e 1
UOC:W3C

19 PFOZA 4710015149186 11083 273349 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - veeeaane.. 1
UoC:W3C

20 PFOZZ 4730012849072 11083 272295 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl . . oo .. 1
UoC:W3C

21 PFOZZ 11083 2627055 TUBE ASSY METAL- - e eeee 1
UoC:W3C

22 PFOZZ 4730012849066 11083 7L7262 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« cceeeeceeann 1
UoC:W3C

23 PFOZZ 3020011036602 11083 4D6475 GEAR,DRIVE MOTION. . oo 1
UoC:W3C

93-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
24 PFOOZ 11083 2533263 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,H. . ouuoeeenon... 1
UoC:W3C
25 PFOZZ 3040015153040 11083 8WA4856 -HOUSING,CYLINDER,PN. . . e oo 1
UOC:W3C
26 PFOZZ 2530002744510 11083 9F2167 _VALVE ,BLEEDER,HYDRA . - - -« e e e oo eee™ 1
UoC:W3C
27 PFOZZ 4820015143632 11083 2T1361 VALVE, CHECK. .. oo ee e 1
UoC:W3C
28 PFOZZ 4710015141426 11083 2135680 TUBE ASSEMBLY METAL. .- uuceeanne.. 1
UOC:W3C
29 PFOZA 4720015151939 11083 3G6658 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. . - - - - veeeeeanes 1
UoC:W3C
30 PFOZZ 4730013588530 11083 3B6487 COUPLING,PIPE . - oo eeee e eeeeen 1
UoC:W3C
31 PFOZZ 2920010589142 11083 5H8936 ADAPTER . - - - e oo e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
32 PFOZZ 2520011640077 11083 9G5127 BREATHER. - - - o e e eee e ee e 1
UOC:W3C
33 PFOZZ 4730008730110 11083 3B7721 REDUCER,PIPE - -« e ceeee e 1
UoC:W3C
34 PFOZZ 4730007261103 11083 552403 REDUCER,PIPE - -« oo eeee oo 1
UoC:W3C
35 PFOZZ 4820000060115 11083 5D0470 VALVE , DIAPHRAGM,STO . - - -« oo e e 1
UOC:W3C
36 PFOZZ 4730000892515 11083 5M6213 PLUG,PIPE. - - - e e e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
37 PFOZZ 4730003228457 98441 MS51500A66 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl . ..o 1
UoC:W3C
38 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4
L0 T,
UoC:W3C
39 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
UOC:W3C
40 PF0O0Z 11083 2533264 RESERVOIR,BRAKE FLU. ... oceoeeeenn. 1
UoC:W3C
41 PFOZZ 2590011620124 11083 2533414 _CAP,FILLER OPENING. ... weuueenn. 1
UoC:W3C
42 PFOZZ 5340011734866 11083 5V4907 LCLIP,RETAINING. . e eee et 1
UOC:W3C
43 PFOZZ 11083 243-0623 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - -« cceeeee e eeee s
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

93-2



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1682-1

Figure 94. Brake Lines and Related Parts (Sheet 1 of 4)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

55

390-1682-2

Figure 94. Brake Lines and Related Parts (Sheet 2 of 4)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

e
s

390-1682-3

Figure 94. Brake Lines and Related Parts (Sheet 3 of 4)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

106

105
104

115

390-1682-4

Figure 94. Brake Lines and Related Parts (Sheet 4 of 4)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

OO~ WNPE

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

4730010686081
4730015141726
4710015141348
4710015141341
5340010538024
5310012866079

5306002286835
5305010953965

5340014294011
5306001580697
5340004264646
4720015143495
4720015142961
2530011637870
5340011734866

5305007175460

5340015142253
4730015143507
5331009486482
4730011929595
4320015147565
5310015152116
4730011439017
4730010638263
4730012970192
4720015147085
4720015149693
4720012608300
4730013904937
4730001930869
2520011640077
4730015077840
5340010599345
4720010599632
4720009295471
5340015142250
5310014297859
5342004982946
5342010643819
5342011033664
4730004914983
4730011868109
4810015147570

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
06721
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
30780
11083
11083

)
PART
NUMBER

6L3616
957692
271368
2T1366
6D4246
8T4896

4L.6454
5P8167

9X8250
5M3062
4D8123
2247488
270775
N-2769-H
5v4907
2533414
587379

1612560
1532996
3K0360
6vV0467
1P8335
5K1094
7F2050
8M0547
5P4495
2T1347
270782
362140
0321268
3B7722
9G5127
85-7169
6D3479
7D5998
456667
6N2283
6V-8801
8M2773
9M8406
6K8178
063T-8-8
0619463
1882461

94-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 1208 AIRBRAKE SYSTEM

[(EIG"9¥ BRAKE LINES AND RELATED
PARTS

WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 52
THK)
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 23
SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 2
0.625 IN) - e ee e e e
CLIP,END,STRAP - - - e eee e e
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 1
CLAMP,LOOP. - . o e e ee e e
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - -« o ceeeeeeans
HOSE ASSEMBLY, MATA. ..o ceeeeeeano.
RESERVOIR,BRAKE FLU. ... ooonoeenn..
LCLIP,RETAINING. - - - e oo e
_CAP,FILLER OPENING. - - eeeeeeeane.
SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X

0.875 IN) -« e e e e e e e e
CAP,PROTECTIVE,SEAL - -« e oo e eeeeee -
COUPLIG HALF,QUICK. v oo eeeeee ..
O-RING. - - e e et e e e e e
NIPPLE,BOSS - - -« e e eeee e ae e
CONNECTOR FLUID PUM. - eeeeeee ..
LOCKWASHER - - - « < e e ceeee e

ARrPRPRRPAON

e

TEE,PIPE TO TUBE. ... .. i
HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. .. ... .o ... ..
HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. .. ... . ... .......
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... ... ......
ELBOW,PIPE . . . o
BUSHING,PIPE. . ... ...
BREATHER . . . oo o

HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. c.-...
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... _..._......
BRACKET ANGLE. . ... .. .. o...
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).....
CLIP . e 1

TEE,TUBE . . . oo
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI. .. ... .. ...
VALVE, SOLENOID. . ... ..o

e
e
C
T
-
=
@
o)
2]
m
PNRRPRONURRPRREPNNNARRRREPRENUAPR



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)

ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
45 PFOZZ 4730000358036 11083 7J8611 ELBOW,PIPE . . oo e eee e ee e e 1
46 PFOZZ 11083 2323310 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - -« - ceeeeo e eee e 1
47 PFOZZ 4730013938117 11083 2P2204 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - e eeeeee e e e 4
48 PF0ZZ 4720015141889 11083 270774 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... oceeuueeenn.. 1
49 PFOZZ 4730010630744 11083 0308144 REDUCER, TUBE - - « « s e eee e eee e 1
50 PFOZZ 5310012983199 11083 874994 WASHER,FLAT (20 X 36.5 X 3MM THK).. 2
51 PFOZZ 4730007621239 11083 1P1441 NUT,TUBE COUPLING. - . ..cceeeeeenne 1
52 PFOZZ 4720015148090 11083 811314 HOSE ASSY METALLIC. ... .cceeeeeeann. 1
53 PFOZZ 4720015142924 11083 2223645 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... cceeenmeenne. 1
54 PFOZZ 4730012849066 11083 7.7262 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. .. ..cceeeceenne. 1
55 PFOZZ 4730002736686 96906 MS51504A8-8 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« cceeeeeeeann 4
56 PFOZZ 4720015142915 11083 2231123 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... cceenmeenn-. 1
57 PFOZZ 5365015147902 11083 1984777 SPACER, SLEEVE (11 X 25 10MM THK).. 1
58 PFOZZ 5340010512357 11083 5K5338 ol 1T 1
59 PFOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK).. 1
60 PFOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.50 X 1

101111 J

61 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER, FLAT . « oo e e e e 1
62 PFOZZ 4720011860794 11083 3G1980 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. - - - -« v e e eeeens 2
63 PFOZZ 4720015142960 11083 2T1354 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... ceeeeene. 1
64 PFOZZ 4720011860795 11083 361981 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. . . . - vooeeean . 1
65 PFOZZ 4720015142925 11083 2223644 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. -« ceeeeeeann 1
66 PFOZZ 5340010986683 11083 358665 CLAMP,LOOP . - - - - e eee e e e 6
67 PFOZZ 5340004264793 11083 8M2770 CLAMP ,LOOP. - . - o e e ee e e e 4
68 PFOZZ 5325015144959 11083 8S7583 GROMMET , BLANK ,NONME - - « -« - e e e e oo . 2
69 PFOZZ 5325015152936 11083 3D5279 GROMMET METALIC. -« cceeee e eeee e 2
70 PFOZZ 4730011832280 11083 6L9781 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl . ... 1
71 PFOZZ 4730010704915 11083 7D8793 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. -« ceeee e eanns 2
72 PFOZZ 4820000290024 11083 7D6936 VALVE ,CHECK . - - o e eeee e e e 4
73 PFOZZ 4730015143504 11083 0044659 CONNECTOR,MULTIPLE, - - v v eeceeeeeeee e 2
74 PFOZZ 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e e eeeeee e 1
75 PFOZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. -« eeeeeee .. 1
76 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING. - - o e e e 1
77 PFOZZ 2530014383553 11083 8C4985 ADAPTER,AIR COMPRES. - - coeeeane .. 1
78 PFOZZ 4730015143466 11083 0025299 TEE,DRAINAGE PIPE. .. ooooeeeaane .. 1
79 PFOZZ 4730015142907 11083 2N8037 ELBOW, PIPE. .o oeeee e 3
80 PFOZZ 4720015142958 11083 2223638 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. -« ceeeeeeann. 1
81 PFOZZ 4730004275121 11083 3S5390 PLUG,PIPE. - - - o e ee e ee e 2
82 PFOZZ 2530010538089 11083 8J2969 TANK,PRESSURE . - - -« e eeeeeee e 2
83 PFOZZ 4720015149741 11083 2T1222 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. ... oceeunceenan-. 1
84 PFOZZ 4730011555055 11083 4S3652 TEE, TUBE - - o e e e e ee e e 1
85 PFOZZ 4730003314279 11083 0530088 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl . ... 1
86 PFOZZ 4730011826782 11083 5P9431 CROSS,PIPE TO TUBE. - - cweeeaennn. 1
87 PFOZZ 4730004697797 11083 7J6740 TEE, PIPE . - oo e e e e 1
88 PFOZZ 5310014387306 11083 4K2724 WASHER, FLAT .« oo e 2
89 PFOZA 4710015147090 11083 812062 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - eeeane .. 1
90 PFOZZ 4820005952761 11083 6B9664 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF. . ..o .. 1
91 PFOZZ 2805008916988 11083 3B9071 FITTING . - oo e e 4
92 PFOZZ 4730015142946 11083 0332177 TEE, PIPE - o e e e 1
93 PFOZZ 4710011816789 11083 3G1982 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL. - - mmeeene.. 1
94 PFOZZ 5340015156946 11083 811489 BRACKET, MULTIPLE. . oceeaeeeeans 1
95 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 6

94-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

GO @ €©) (€Y o) ®) a
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
BMM THK) -« e e e e e e e e e
96 PFOZZ 4720015149906 11083 2T1036 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. .« u e eeeennn. 1
97 PFOZZ 2530010538073 11083 7J8569 STRAP,BRAKE CONTROL .- -« eeeeeceen .. 6
98 PFOZZ 5310011134047 11083 3K6060 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE (3/8-16 THD)... 12
99 PFOZZ 5306011861155 11083 5P6455 BOLT U o e e e e e e e e e 6
100 PFOZZ 5340015154734 11083 811490 BRACKET, MULTIPLE. . eeeeans 1
101 PFOZZ 5306011767828 11083 557383 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.75 IN).... 2
102 PFOZZ 2530015146222 11083 811480 TANK, PRESSURE . -« - ccceeeeaeeaeemee e 1
103 PF0ZZ 11083 2266576 TUBE ASSEMBLY, META- - e 1
104 PFOZZ 4730015143464 11083 4H6142 INVERTED NUT,TUBE C.eeeeeenn s 2
105 PFOZZ 4820015143632 11083 2T1361 VALVE, CHECK. e eeeeeeee e 2
106 PFOZZ 4710015141353 11083 2266577 TUBE ASSEMBLY, META- - ceeeeeen . 1
107 PFOZZ 4710015141346 11083 2T1367 TUBE ASSEMBLY, META. - ... 1
108 PFOZZ 4710015141350 11083 2T1369 TUBE ASSEMBLY, META- - eeeaeeen . 1
109 PFOZZ 4720015143495 11083 2247488 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. - - « - - e eeeeen - 1
110 PFOZZ 11083 2554687 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. e eeeeann. 1
111 PFOZZ 4820008152960 04285 P-21809-B VALVE,, SHUTTLE « - -« cceee e e e e e ee e 3
112 PFOZA 4730015147376 11083 8J1040 TEE,FLANGE TO PIPE. -« eeeeeeeeen.. 1
113 PFOZZ 4730012849072 11083 2T2295 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl - o e v e eee e e 6
114 PFOZZ 4730002783725 11083 0046683 NIPPLE, TUBE.- - ccceeeeeeee e eeeen 3
115 PFOZZ 4720015142955 11083 2223641 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... uucceeeeenn-. 1
116 PFOZZ 5310010978955 11083 8T5360 WASHER,FLAT (12 X 22.5 X 2.5MM THK) 4
117 PFOZZ 5306015152403 11083 0T0244 BOLT, MACHINE (7/16-20 X 1.25 IN).. 4
118 PFOZZ 4730015142909 11083 4D0124 ELBOW=PIPE .« - - - oo ee e e e e e e e e e e 1
119 PFOZZ 4730002892370 11083 5H4778 ELBOW, PIPE « - - e ccee e e e e e e e e 1
120 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 2
121 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 4
122 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 2
1) Y
123 PFOZZ 4720015149911 11083 2247489 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. ... uucceeeeenn-. 1

END OF FIGURE

94-3



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1683

Figure 95. Parking Brake Actuator Line



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) )
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER

1 PFOZZ 4720015143490 11083 271198

95-1

C) Q)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP AIRBRAKE SYSTEM
[EIG._9b PARKING BRAKE ACTUATOR LINE
HOSE ASSY . i 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

[4] 5] [15-21]

390-1684

Figure 96. Air Compressor, Governor, and Related Parts



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

OCO~NOOOARWNE

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOHZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

AOOOO
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

5305014398537
5310013598806
2530011799929
5340009223522
5331008558041
4730000444688
4820009943015
4730011517957
5340015147848
5306013600932
5340014381988
5310013522753
5305013981284

2530015143459
4820014402935
5330010961104
4730014389755
4730014387705
5310004079566
5306014297860
5330014600264
3020013606391
5310013598808
5310007638901
5306014381750
5310010980624
4720015143480

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
80205
11083
11083
11083
11083
96906
11083
11083
11083

00-205-23P
)
PART
NUMBER

8T6870
8T4224
4AN9679
252923
2K8198
9F2247
5F5434
2R1922
7E5607
8T4186
7C5478
8T4121
8T4195

104-6046
1046347
4P9306
8M7065
9M0385
7W5499
MS35338-45
6v8918
1359819
7C3179
7X0521
MS51968-23
6V5696
5P8245
8v3873

96-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1209 AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

AIR COMPRESSOR, GOVERNOR,
AND RELATED PARTS

SCREW,MACHINE (M8 X 1.25 X 70MM). ..
WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)...
GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY,A. . ..o

PLUG,PIPE - « - - e e e e e e e e
VALVE,VENT - - - eee e e e e e e
COUPLING,PIPE. - oo e e eeeae
PLATE ,MOUNTING.- - « - e e ceeee e e e
BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.50 X 40MM). ..
BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - - « - e e ceeeeeeeeee
WASHER,FLAT (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK)..
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M10 X 1.50 X

30MM)

-.STRAINER ELEMENT,SE... . ... . ... .....
CELBOW,TUBE. - - - i i e e e i i e e e a s
-WASHER,LOCK (5716 IN).............
-BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.25 IN)..
GASKET - - i o e e e e e
GEAR,SPUR. . . o
WASHER, FLAT (5MM THK)
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-16 THD).....
BOLT,MACHINE (M12 X 1.75 X 80MM). ..
WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK)
HOSE ASSY METALLIC. ... ... ... ......

END OF FIGURE

WWRNRRRPRURRPRENN

PNNRRRPRPNNRPRNRRP



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1685

Figure 97. Air Compressor Lines, Tractor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1209 AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

[(EIG—9T AIR COMPRESSOR LINES,

TRACTOR
1 PFOZZ 4720015147040 11083 1778829 HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL. ... cceuuceennn 1
2 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID). ..o 3
3 PFOZZ 4730015141732 11083 8T8901 TEE-TUBE - -« e e eemeeee e 1
4 PFOZZ 4730010643790 11083 9S8008 PLUG . - - - e e e e e e e e e e 1
5 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50MM OD) .. .vceenenn.. 2
6 PFOZA 4730015149187 11083 7X7902 ELBOW,PIPE - - - o e oo e e e e 1
7 PFOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT (11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK).. 2
8 PFOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.50 X 25MM)... 1
9 PFOZZ 5340012866208 11083 5P9299 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - o e e ee e e 1
10 PFOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING (8.92MM ID) .- ouuceeeaen .. 1
11 PFOZZ 4730013609206 11083 6V8628 ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS - -« cceeeeceeanns 1
12 PFOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 O-RING (8.61MM ID). ..o 2
13 PFOZZ 4720015147135 11083 0920482 HOSE ASSY METALLIC. ... .oceeunoeean. 1
14 PFOZZ 4730014736279 11083 7X0492 ELBOW,BOSS - - -« e e e ceeeeeeeeeee e 1
15 PFOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 PACKING,PREFORMED (19.18 MM ID).... 1
16 PFOZZ 5330011244370 11083 7J9108 SEAL - - e oo 2
17 PFOZZ 4730014380760 11083 6V8626 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - v e ceee e e e 1
18 PFOZZ 4730014398532 11083 8T5429 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - e eeceeee e e 1
19 PFOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 O-RING (16.03MM OD) - vceenann .. 3
20 PFOZZ 4710015143456 11083 1222009 TUBE AS. - - ce e e e e 1
21 PFOZZ 5365015144413 11083 9R5008 SPACER RING. - - o eeeee e e e 1
22 PFOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.50 X 20MM)... 2
23 PFOZZ 5340012044269 11083 9M7173 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - o e ee e e e 1
24 PFOZZ 4710015190771 11083 1645864 TUBE, ASSEMBLY META. - - cummeeanne.. 1
25 PFOZZ 5340003516992 11083 8F8513 CLAMP,LOOP. - & - o e eee e e 2
26 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 1
BMM THKD - - e e e e e e e e e
27 PFOZZ 5365015136960 11083 1019759 SPACER RING. - - o v eeei e e 2
28 PFOZZ 5340011577451 11083 7B7501 CLAMP,LOOP . -« - - e ee e e e e e e 2
29 PFOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (8.8 X 20.5 X 4
MM THKD - - e e e e e e e e
30 PFOZZ 5305013981285 11083 8T6869 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (M8 X 1.25 X 2
10117 F
31 PFOZA 4730015149190 11083 3E7449 ELBOW,PIPE . - oo e e e e ee e 1
32 PFOZZ 4710015142791 11083 1254528 TUBE ASSEMBLY METAL. - - cuneeeeane.. 1
33 PFOZZ 5325014151608 11083 9M4972 FASTENER,SPRING TEN. ... ocoonmeenn.. 1
34 PFOZZ 5310014335836 11083 3E4352 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 20.5 X 2.5MM ID) 1

END OF FIGURE

97-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 6 9

| | |
[ 2-5]]7-16] [10-15]

390-1686

Figure 98. Wheel Assembly and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 13 WHEELS AND TRACKS
GROUP 1311 WHEEL ASSEMBLY

[EIG—98 WHEEL ASSEMBLY AND RELATED

PARTS
1 AOOOO 11083 2118697 RIM GP-BASIC. .. .. i 4
2 PFOZz 2530015153157 11083 2118698 -RIM,WHEEL ,PNEUMATIC. . . . .. ... _..... 1
3 PFOZZ 2530015229257 11083 2087472 -RIM,WHEEL ,PNEUMATIC. . . . .. ... ... 1
4 PFOZZ 2530010604345 11083 5T5682 DRIVER,WHEEL . . . - . oo oo 1
5 PFOZA 2530010664699 11083 7D7469 BAND. L oo 1
6 AO0O0OO 11083 213-8011 MOUNTING GP-RIM. . ..o e s 4
7 PFOZZ 5310011664420 11083 6V2360 -WASHER,FLAT (20 X 32 X 3MM THK)... 16
8 PFOZZ 5310007638901 96906 MS51968-23 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-16 THD).... 16
9 PFOZZ 2640005552843 11083 1K8374 -VALVE,PNEUMATIC TIR. .. .. . ... 1
10 PFOZZ 2640010537310 11083 2D2507 --VALVE SPUD,PNEUMATI. .. ... ... ...... 1
11 PFOZzZ 5325010537311 11083 2D2508 -.GROMMET - . oo 1
12 PFOZz 2815010551721 11083 2D2509 --NUT-LOCK,VALVE A. .. .. i ao.. 1
13 PFOZZ 4820012401985 11083 3K2316 - .BLEEDER VALVE,HYDRA. .. ... ... ..... 1
14 PFOZZ 2640005372251 11083 6F3930 -.VALVE CORE. ... .. ... 1
15 PFOZZ 2520010515273 11083 6F3931 B O 1
16 PFOZZ 5330008472119 11083 2D2443 -SEAL,O0 RING (B70MM ID)..-cocooo--. 1

END OF FIGURE

98-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

33333333

Figure 99. Rear Wheel, Hub, and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1311 WHEEL ASSEMBLY

[EIG.—9P REAR WHEEL, HUB, AND RELATED

PARTS
1 PFOZZ 3110001000688 11083 1B3933 CONE AND ROLLERS,TA. . ... .. ... _.... 1
2 PFOZZ 3110001000338 11083 1B3934 CUP,TAPERED ROLLER. ... ... oo 1
3 PFOZZ 4710011821765 11083 7J7053 TUBE,METALLIC. . . ..o 1
4 PFOZZ 5307010689759 11083 1V3323 STUD,PLAIN. . . 16
5 PFOZA 2530015139699 11083 2T1949 SPINDLE,WHEEL,DRIVE. . . ... .. ... ..... 1
6 PFOZZ 3110001000589 11083 1H5338 CUP,TAPERED ROLLER. .. ... ... 1
7 PFOZzZ 3110001003611 11083 2K5097 CONE AND ROLLERS,TA. .. ... ... ... .... 1
8 PFOZA 2520010675625 11083 2P4471 0 1
9 PFOZZ 5310010669165 11083 7J5367 NUT,LOCK (2.933-12 THD)............ 2
10 PFOZZ 5330015145236 11083 2T1267 GASKET - - o i a o 1
11 PFOZZ 5340015145206 11083 2T0905 COVER,ACCESS. . - i i e e e - 1
12 PFOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 12
13 PFOZZ 5306002264825 11083 0S1617 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 0.75 IN)... 6
14 PFOZZ 5306004263605 11083 2A1538 BOLT,MACHINE. . . ..o 9
15 PFOZZ 5310011022477 11083 5P8248 WASHER ,FLAT - . o .- 9
UOC:S3C
16 PFOZZ 3040011824436 11083 7J5362 SHAFT ,SHOULDERED . . . . - o . oo i i e oo e o 1
17 PFOZZ 3040015141715 11083 272552 HUB, BODY. .. i e e s 1
18 PFOZZ 5330015154233 11083 5P6868 SEAL-RING METAL. .. ... ... 1
19 PFOZZ 3110011816244 11083 7J5369 PLATE,RETAINING,BEA. . . o ..o ... 1
20 PFOZZ 5306011169622 11083 0869934 BOLT,MACHINE (5716 X 18 X 1 IN).... 6
21 PFOZZ 3040010539509 11083 7J5368 PLATE,RETAINING,SHA. . . ... ... ..... 1
22 PFOZZ 5306004550460 11083 8S9092 BOLT,MACHINE (5/8-11 X 2.25 IN).... 3

END OF FIGURE

99-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

99999999

Figure 100. Tires



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1313 TIRES,TUBES,TIRE CHAINS
[EIG.—T100U TIRES
1 PCOFH 2610015148641 11083 1421392 TIRE,PNEUMATIC,VEHN . .. .. ... ... 4

END OF FIGURE

100-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1691

Figure 101. Steering Column and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 14 STEERING

GROUP 1401 MECHANICAL STEERING GEAR

ASSEMBLY

[FIG—IUl STEERING COLUMN AND RELATED

PARTS
1 PFOZZ 11083 1264207 COVER,UPPER - - -« e e cceee e e eeeee e 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015142276 11083 1800107 COVER, ACCESS. .- ccmeeeeeaaeaeeee 1
3 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2
4 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 2

THK) - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
5 PFOZZ 11083 715567 COVER, LOWER - « -« e e ceeee e eeeee e e 1
6 PFOZZ 5340015147469 11083 812184 COVER, ACCESS. .- - ccceeeeeaaeaeee e 1
7 PFOZZ 2530015146245 11083 812173 SHAFT, STEERING,COLU - « « v v ee e e eee e 1
8 PFOZZ 5306011767828 11083 557383 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.75 IN).... 2
9 PFOZZ 5340015191195 11083 1063549 BRACKET, MOUNTENG. - e eeeeee e 1

END OF FIGURE

101-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1692

Figure 102. Steering Column Mounting Hardware and Horn Button



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

APrWNPE

a1

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
XD0zZz
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

6150015148423
5940011210365
5340015153511
5310010948810

5306015157247

5306001580697
5355014380856
2530015153025
5305014736198
5310001435722
5325012902725
5340015153884
5340015153023
5306002286835
5305015219258
5310008512682
5310009752075
4710015147102
2910010588075
5310015154656

5310012866079

5306011828880
5305011808693
5340015144987
5340015156140

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
96906
96906
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

00-205-23P
)
PART
NUMBER

273850
7K4474
2T3366
5P1075

7X0469

5M3062
273360
715539
8T-4647
4B4274
251647
273750
2T3635
4L.6454
8J6220
MS35691-17
MS35691-21
273496
4D4064
4Y1701
3B4609
7G3177
8T4896

1K2670
0223097
273336
2T3365

102-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1401 MECHANICAL STEERING GEAR
ASSEMBLY

[(EXTG__T02 STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING
HARDWARE AND HORN BUTTON

CABLE ASSEMBLY-SWIT......cweuneen... 1
_TERMINAL,QUICK DISC. .- cveeeeeennn. 1
BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - -« oo eeeeee e e 1
WASHER,SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 16
3MM THK)
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-24 X 0.88
1) Y
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN)....
o) J

N

SCREW,MACHINE . - . .. .. o i
WASHER,FLAT (5.5 X 13 X 1.2MM THK).
GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . ...
PLATE,MOUNTING. - . oo oo oo e
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. - . . ..o oo ..
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN).......
SETSCREW. « - .o a o
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).....
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-24 THD).....
TUBE,METALIC. - . ..o
ROD END. ... i

SPACER,RING. - - o v eeee e e
WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM

THKD -« e e e e e e e e e
BOLT ,MACHINE - - - o eeee e
SETSCREW - -« e e eceeee e e e e
LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO. - - - o vveeeeane
BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - - - o eeeeeee e e

NANNNRPFNNRPARNRADMRR®

PEPNN

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

34 8

S
:\\té
. -—’ﬁ\\x_:; T ‘,\
: I\-.-ﬂ“\'\“: N7

’ ¥ " ) v ~
RN

. 390-1693

Figure 103. Steering Lines, Tractor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1411 HOSES,LINES,FITTINGS

[EIG_TUB STEERING LINES, TRACTOR

1 PFOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET - - - oo et e e e 11
2 XD0ZZ 11083 6V9649 ELBOW PEPE. - oo oo e eee e 1
3 PFOZA 4720015147118 11083 272224 HOSE ASSEMBLY METAL. ... oceouuoeenn-. 2
4 PFOZA 4710015147060 11083 811380 TUBE ASSEMBLY METAL. - - unceeenne.. 1
5 PFOZA 4710015147127 11083 811378 TUBE ASSY METAL - - cemeeee e 1
6 PFOZZ 11083 8X1143 CLAMP .« - oot e e e 4
7 PFOZZ 11083 8X1146 SPACER . - -« e ee e e e e 4
8 PFOZZ 5365010532693 11083 151445 SPACER. - - - e et e e e 2
9 PFOZZ 5306014293157 11083 8T8915 BOLT ,MACHINE - -« o e eee e eeea e 4
10 PFOZZ 4720015147122 11083 2T2446 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. . ..o ceeuuoeenan.. 2
11 PFOZZ 4730014732114 11083 6V9172 NUT,UNION (1 7/16-12 THD).......... 1
12 PFOZZ 5310014297201 11083 5P4107 WASHER, FLAT ~ (1.19MM THK) - - oo oo ... 1
13 PFOZA 4730015147075 11083 6V8984 ELBOW PEPE. - oo e o eeeeeo e 1
14 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
15 PFOZZ 5310010618633 11083 919132 WASHER (10.2 X 25.5 X 2.5MM THK)... 8
16 PFOZZ 5340015148571 11083 2T2231 PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - - v veeeeaeceenaas 1
17 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 4
18 PFOZA 4710015147056 11083 811379 TUBE ASSEMBY METAL. - - - e emane.. 1
19 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 557379 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 1
0.875 IN) - e e
20 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 2
BMM THKD - - e e e e e e e e e e
21 PFOZZ 5340015154220 11083 6K5535 CLIP, ROD RETAINER. oo 1
22 PFOZZ 5340015154050 11083 6K5536 BRACKET ANGLE. -« ceeee e 1
23 PFOZA 4710015147054 11083 811377 TUBE ASSY METAL - - e cmeeee e eeee e 1
24 PFOZA 4710015147046 11083 811381 TUBE ASSEMBLY METAL. - - ouuoeeenne .. 1
25 PFOZZ 5306012858875 11083 8T2502 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.125 IN)... 1
26 PFOZZ 5342010690904 11083 7S3916 CLUP . e et e 2
27 PFOZZ 5342010690905 11083 753919 CLUP . e e e 2
28 PFOZA 4710015147050 11083 811374 TUBE ASSY METAL- - e eeee e eeeee e 1
29 PFOZA 4710015147120 11083 811375 TUBE ASSY METAL. - e ceeeee e 1
30 PFOZZ 5306015144956 11083 7X0320 BOLT (7/16-14 X 5 IN) . ooonoeonn .. 3
31 PFOZZ 5310010978955 11083 8T5360 WASHER,FLAT (12 X 22.5 X 2.5MM THK) 3
32 PFOZZ 5310013533403 11083 7X0447 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (7/16-14 THD).... 3
33 PFOZZ 5331009136144 11083 4J0520 O-RING (32.92 MM ID)...uceeuueonn.. 2
34 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 8
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
35 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)._.......... 8

END OF FIGURE

103-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1226-2

Figure 104. Steering Cylinder



WP 0002 00
@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PFFHZ

©))
NSN

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q) Q)
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

11083 6E2968

104-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1412 HYDRAULIC OR AIR
CYLINDERS

STEERING CYLINDER
CYLINDER,HYDRAULIC. . ... ... ._... 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1694

Figure 105. Steering Valve



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1414 STEERING SYSTEM VALVES
[EIG_T0b STEERING VALVE
1 PFFZZ 4820014319126 11083 6E2873 VALVE,LINEAR,DIRECT . .. ..o oo o 1

END OF FIGURE

105-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1695

Figure 106. Steering Control Valve and Lines, Tractor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1414 STEERING SYSTEM VALVE

STEERING CONTROL VALVE AND
LINES, TRACTOR

1 PFOZZ 5306004041409 11083 4M5281 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X .750IN)..... 2

2 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 2

3 PFOZZ 4810015149198 11083 2132970 VALVE . e 1

4 PFOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . e 4

5 M0O0zz 11083 5P6011-118CM TUBING,NONMETALLIC 118CM, MAKE 1
FROM BULK PN 5P6011....... ... ..-...

6 PFOZA 4730015149251 11083 5P4476 CHUCK,AIR, INFLATING. . . ... ... 3

7 M0O0Ozz 11083 5P6011-109CM TUBING,NONMETALLIC 109CM, MAKE 1
FROM BULK PN 5P6011.... ... ... ......

8 M00zz 11083 5P6011-103CM TUBING,NONMETALLIC 103CM, MAKE 1

FROM BULK PN 5P6011... ... ... c.-...

END OF FIGURE

106-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1697

Figure 107. Draft Frame Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 15 FRAME,TOWING ATTACHMENTS,
DRAWBARS, AND ARTICULATION SYSTEMS

GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY

DRAFT FRAME ASSEMBLY

1 PFFZZ 5306014309056 11083 7X-0366 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 5 IN)....... 2
2 PFFZZ 5310012983199 11083 874994 WASHER,FLAT (20 X 36.5 X 3.5MM THK) 2
3 PFFZZ 5306002638978 11083 0S1587 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN).... 14
4 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 20
5 PFFZZ 5365013017875 11083 8J4741 SPACER,PLATE . - - e e oo e e e 2
6 PFFZZ 5315011861351 11083 5R5849 PIN,GROOVED,HEADED . . . . e eeeeeene s 2
7 PFFZZ 3120011881753 11083 7J5561 BUSHING, SLEEVE . - - - - v v ee e eeee e e 2
8 PFFZZ 5310009720479 11083 1F7958 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 6
9 PFFZZ 5306002604508 11083 051594 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 12
10 PFFZZ 5310001174788 11083 9Y2695 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 8
THKD - o e e e e e e e
11 PFFZZ 3805011852414 11083 9J6223 PLATE,CYLINDER RETA. -« cceeeeeeeanns 2
12 PFFZZ 5340015144440 11083 2178698 BRACKET, ANGLE. ..o oooeiaeeas 1
13 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 2
14 PFFZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 2
1) T
15 PFFZZ 5310011770897 11083 8F6809 WASHER,FLAT (9.9 X 22.2 X 5MM THK). 4
16 PFFZZ 2540011822697 11083 8J3134 PLATE, TOW HOOK . - - - e e eeeeeeee e eeens 2
17 PFFZZ 5315015144438 11083 2T1670 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADL. ... cceeeenne. 2
18 PFFZZ 3120011834101 11083 7J6862 BEARING,SLEEVE . - o v vee oo 4
19 PFFZZ 5365011808778 11083 1L3833 SPACER,SLEEVE - -« e e e e eee e eeeee e e 2
20 PFFZZ 11083 228-7110 BEARING,SLEEVE . -« o v eee e eee e e 2
21 PFFZZ 4730001720034 11083 3B-8488 FITTING,LUBRICATION. . ..o 2
22 PFFZZ 3120011843562 11083 5T1242 BEARING,,SLEEVE . - - - - v eeeeeee e e 1
23 PFFZZ 4730001720028 11083 3B8485 FITTING,LUBRICATION. . ..o oooeeeen . 1
24 PFFZZ 3120011857298 11083 5T1243 BEARING,SLEEVE . - o v vee oo 1
25 PFFZZ 2510015147512 11083 2132762 FRAME SECTION STRUC. . .- ccveeeeeann 1
26 PFFZZ 3040011854463 11083 8J7553 CONNECTING LINK,RIG. - e 2
27 PFFZZ 5315015144435 11083 2T1476 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADL. . ..o ceouuoeenn.. 2
28 PFFZZ 5340015147850 11083 2T1785 BRACKET ,ANGLE - « -« o e ee e e e s 2
29 PFFZZ 5340015147854 11083 272321 BRACKET ,ANGLE - - - e ee e e e s 2

END OF FIGURE

107-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 13 18

il

390-1698

Figure 108. Hitch, Noncushion and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1503 PINTLES AND TOWING
ATTACHMENTS

HITCH,NONCUSHION AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PFFZZ 3830015150518 11083 2187358 HITCH,TRUCK AND TRA. ... cvonoeenn.. 1
2 PFFZZ 3120011881200 11083 9J3742 _BUSHING,SLEEVE - - - - e eee e eeeeees 2
3 PFFZZ 3120015148099 11083 2T1581 _BEARING, SLEEVE. . - uuceeeaaaeannn. 2
4 PFOZZ 5306004238117 11083 0S1595 BOLT ,MACHINE - -« o oo ee e 6
5 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 15
6 PFFZZ 2540011830028 11083 7J6887 RETAINER,PIN,HOOK . - - oo 2
7 PFFZA 5315015223108 11083 270374 PIN, STRAIGHT ,HEADE. . ... oecuueeenn.. 1
8 PFOZZ 4730000504208 11083 3B8489 FITTING,LUBRICATION. . ..o oooeeeen . 12
9 PFFZZ 5306002604508 11083 0S1594 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 12
10 PFFZZ 5310011770897 11083 8F6809 WASHER,FLAT (9.9 X 22.2 X 5MM THK). 4
11 PFFZZ 2540011822697 11083 8J3134 PLATE, TOW HOOK. - - - o e eeeoeeaee e 4
12 PFFZZ 3040011822608 11083 9J3741 SHAFT, SHOULDERED.. - - - - e e eeceeeeeee - 2
13 PFFZZ 2030014817533 11083 9J3740 DRAG LINK,STEERING. - - cceeeeeeeas 2
14 PFFZZ 3120011824176 11083 7J6250 _BUSHING,SLEEVE - - - - v e eeeeeeeeeeeees 2
15 PFFZZ 5306002637303 11083 051603 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-20 X 1.5 IN)..... 9
16 PFFZZ 3040012860109 11083 2T1545 PLATE,RETAINING,SHA . - . . oo 2
17 PFFZZ 3040011821747 11083 7J9434 SHAFT, SHOULDERED.. - - - - e e eeeeeeeee - 2
18 PFFZZ 3040012844552 11083 2T1546 CONNECTING LINK,RIG. - cmeenoe. .. 2
19 PFFZZ 3040013048365 11083 8J1362 -PLATE,RETAINING,SHA . . - oo v oo eeean. 2
20 PFFZZ 5310001174788 11083 5M2894 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 8
L0 T,

21 PFFZZ 3040011823493 11083 7J6884 SHAFT,STRAIGHT - - - e e e e e e e e 2
22 PFFZZ 5365010538345 11083 7J6871 SHIM 3.18 MM. o oo me e e e e 4
22 PFFZA 5310002460709 11083 7J6872 WASHER,FLAT 031" . ... 4
22 PFFZZ 5365010538346 11083 7J6873 SHIM 1.58 MM. oo e e ee e 3
23 PFFZZ 5365010538347 11083 7J9396 SHIM 048" . . e 6
23 PFFZZ 5365010538348 11083 7J9397 SHIM 75" . e 7
23 PFFZZ 5365010538349 11083 7J9398 SHIM 3.5 MM cce oo e e eee e e 12
24 PFFZZ 5315011822698 11083 8J5014 PIN,HOOK, TOW. -« o e e ee e e 1
25 PFFZZ 3120011881203 11083 8J1021 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU. . . . o oo oo 1
26 PFFZZ 3120011932314 11083 7J9385 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU. - . - o v e oo e o™ 2
27 PFFZZ 3120011881770 11083 8J1022 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU. - . . o oo oo eee o™ 1
28 PFFZZ 5365001659109 11083 5B3002 SHIM 005" . . oo 2
28 PFFZZ 5310011792854 11083 7F8340 WASHER,FLAT  .0320™ . - -« e oo eeeee - 4
28 PFFZZ 5365011761285 11083 9F9933 SHIM  .010™ . . oo e 2
29 PFFZZ 5310011852229 11083 7J6876 WASHER,FLAT  .250™ . ..o .. 2
30 PFFZZ 5310010538066 11083 7J6877 NUT (1 1/2-12 THD) e e oo eeeee e eeee s 2
31 PFFZZ 5315011822698 11083 9J1552 PIN,HOOK, TOW. - - oo oo e e 1
32 PFFzZ 11083 7J6869 RING - - - oo e e e e e 1
33 PFFZZ 5365011861296 11083 7J6868 SPACER,SLEEVE - -« e e eceeee e eeee e e 1
34 PFFZZ 2540011821785 11083 8J3065 BRACKET , TOW HOOK. - -« e oo e e 1
35 PFFZZ 3040011837185 11083 7J6885 SHAFT,STRAIGHT - - - oo e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

108-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1699

Figure 109. Grease Lines



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 18 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES

GREASE LINES

1 PFOZZ 4730011517957 11083 2R1922 COUPLING,PIPE - -« e eece e e e e e 2

2 PFOZZ 4720011846836 11083 3G4011 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. . . . - - vooeeenne 1

3 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 5S7379 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 2
0.875 IN) -« e e e e e e e

4 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 5
R0 T

5 PFOZZ 5325014376085 11083 0338248 FASTENER,POSITIVE L.uuooeeaaeeane. 3

6 PFOZZ 4720015147123 11083 2T1683 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. ... .oeouuoooon.. 1

7 PFOZZ 4730001720034 81343 AS15003-6 FITTING,LUBRICATION. - ooeeeeeean. 2

8 PFOZZ 5340015144958 11083 271414 BRACKET ANGLE. . ceeee i ae e et 1

9 PFOZZ 3020011036602 11083 4D6475 GEAR,DRIVE MOTION. . oo voeoeeeeeee .. 3

END OF FIGURE

109-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1700

Figure 110. Tractor Frame and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ) 6 @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES
[EIG__LI0 TRACTOR FRAME AND RELATED
PARTS
1 PFOZZ 3120011867184 11083 9J3206 BEARING,PLAIN,SELF-. . ... ..oooeeon... 1
2 PFOZZ 5365011832404 11083 7J6995 RING,TUBE ASSEMBLY, - oo eeeeanns 1
3 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 12
4 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4MO061 BOLT (5/16-18 X .750 IN)........... 12
5 PFOZZ 5306015153955 11083 8B7943 BOLT, MACHINE (3/4 NF X 9 1/2 IN).. 8
6 PFOZZ 5310012983199 11083 8T4994 WASHER,FLAT (20 X 36.5 X 3.5MM THK) 8
7 PFOZZ 5310005502992 11083 7H3608 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-16 THD)..... 8
8 PFOZZ 5340015144967 11083 7J8782 PLUG,PROTECTIVE,SEA. - oo oo en e 4
9 PFOZZ 3120011817510 11083 2T1280 BEARING,SLEEVE . - - o oo veeee e eee e 1
10 PFOZZ 5365015157302 11083 6Y2190 BUSHING ,NONMETALLIC. - o oo e ee oo ee e 1
11 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 10
12 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 10
THKD - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
13 PFOZZ 5340013422648 11083 5R6242 BRACKET ,MOUNTING . - - -« e eee e e e 1
14 PFOZZ 5340015142254 11083 2132896 BRACKET, MOUNTING. .. eeeeennns 1
15 PFOZZ 5340015154275 11083 811761 HANDLE, BOW. . - o coeeeeeeee e e ee e 1
16 PFOZZ 5320015144962 11083 6C3680 RIVET, BLIND. o oooe e eeeee oo e n 6
17 PFOZA 2510015139713 11083 811448 TREAD, METALLIC, NO_........oooo.... 1
18 PFOZA 2541015139701 11083 102-2501 CABLE ASSEMBLY . - - ccceeeeeaeeee e 2
19 PFOZZ 5306014309059 11083 7X0365 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 1.5 IN)..... 4
20 PFOZZ 5340015154160 11083 811439 BRACKET, MULTIPLE A....ooooeeeeenn.. 1
21 PFOZZ 2510015143498 11083 2132851 FRAME, STRUCTURAL ,VE . - - oo oo oo ee e 1
22 PFOZZ 2540011820870 11083 3G1888 BRACKET , TOW HOOK. - . - e eeee oo e e 2
23 PFOZZ 5306014294756 11083 8C4436 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2 - 13 X 1.375 IN). 4
24 PFOZZ 5310010951249 11083 7D1649 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 32 X 5MM THK).. 4

END OF FIGURE

110-1






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1701-1

Figure 111. Engine Hood, Access Door, Grill, and Related Parts (Sheet 1 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1701-2

Figure 111. Engine Hood, Access Door, Grill, and Related Parts (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

O~NO TR WNE

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
MO0zZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
MO0zZ

00
©)

NSN

5310010980624
5305011638242
5315008161794
5340015154170
5305012857096
5340015144980
2510015143528
5310012866079

5365014296081
5306002286835
2510015149219
5320015144962
2510015146238
2510015143523
5310014297859
5310014137724

5340015144418
5306001580697
5340015154166
2540011677096
5340015154106
5306014138763
4710015142794
5340015144974
5305014212925

5340015144969
5310010948810

5340015146581
5340015144416
4010011701460
5310011087525

3120014135936
5320011857254

5306012858875
5315004317315
3040015153070
5310010533836

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083
11083
24617
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

)
PART
NUMBER

8T4223
6D1746
103374
273424
5pP2228
2V3726
2132909
8T4896

9D3767
4L6454
2132897
6C3680
231-7865
2132907
6vV-8801
7X0772

2187394
5M3062
273431
6V1536
273454
8T2501
2132903
273618
6V1193

273433
5P1075

232-2567
2187360
5P7957
9M2307

5P7958
0530352
5P5671-280CM

8T2502
3B4615
5T1815
1A6240
5P5962-267CM

111-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES

[(EXIG__TT1 ENGINE HOOD,ACCESS DOOR,
GRILL,AND RELATED PARTS

WASHER,FLAT  (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK)
THUMBSCREW  (1/2-13 X 1.32 IN)......
PIN,COTTER. - -« v eeeeeeee e
DOOR , ACCESS, GENERAL . . . . o v eee oo e
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1 IN)
BUMPER,NON-METALLIC. . . . o v oo
COWL, HOOD, VEHICUL FRONT..........
WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM
THKD - o e e e e e e e
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. . .- ceeeeeeane
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN).......
GRILLE,RADIATOR,VEH . -« oo oeeeeeee ..
RIVET, BLIND - o ceeee e eeee s
TREAD,METALLIC . - - e oo e e ee e e
PANEL, BODY, VEHICU. ... .ooouuoooon..
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).....
WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 25.5 X 2.5MM
L0 T,
BRACKET MOUNTING. - - v v eeeeeeeeeeees
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN)....
DOOR, ACCESS, GENERAL . - . -« v eee e o™
_LOCK,DOOR VEHICULAR. - - - e eeeeeeane.
BRACKET, ANGLE. .. oeoeeeaeaas
BOLT,SHOULDER (3/8-16 X 2 IN)......
TUBE,ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - -« e oo e e e e
PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - - e v eeee e
SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (3/8-16 X .625
1) T
BRACKET, MOUNTING. - o coeeeeeeans
WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X
3MM THK)
PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - - e e eeeeae e
BRACKET SET, ANGLE. . ...coeeueeenns.
WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY, - - - cvoeeeeeane ..
WASHER,FLAT (.203 X .75 X .075 IN
THKD - o e e e e e e e e
BUSHING, SLEEVE . - - - v v eeeeee e e
RIVERT-BLIND - - - oo ceeee e e
RUBBER STRIP 280CM, MAKE FROM BULK
PN BP567L- - - cceeeemeee e
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.125 IN)...
PIN,COTTER . - - e e oo e eee e ee e
CONNECTING LUINK. -« wcceeee e eeaeee e

'_\
NRrRRRRRPN

N

N

[EeY
PrORPFRPORFRN®

BRPRPNRRPRRIP

N
RPRR RPRRPRRER ©OF

PNRNA



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
40 M00ZZ 11083 5P5671-70CM RUBBER STRIP 70CM, MAKE FROM BULK 1
PN BP5B71. . cceeeeceeae e eeaaeeaaas
41 PFOZZ 2510015146229 11083 2T3457 PANEL ,VEHICULAR,OPE. . .. ... oo ... 1

END OF FIGURE

111-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

r~

[~ =]

390-1702

Figure 112. Bottom Frame Guards



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES

[(EXIGC__T112 BOTTOM FRAME GUARDS

1 PFOZZ 5340015146266 11083 2T3629 PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - o v eeece e 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015146273 11083 273628 PLATE MOUNTING. - v cvveeiceeee e e 1
3 PFOZZ 5340015142256 11083 2132894 PLATE, MOUNTENG. - - - e vweeae e 1
4 PFOZZ 5365011847775 11083 3K7953 SPACER,SLEEVE - - - e e e e eee e e 4
5 PFOZZ 5306014309056 11083 7X0366 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 2IN)........ 4
6 PFOZZ 5340015144953 11083 2T3266 COVER, ACCESS. - cceeaaeeaaeeee e 1
7 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4
R0 T
8 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
9 PFOZZ 5305000712070 11083 8T8917 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13' X 1.25 14
1) T
10 PFOZZ 5310010976720 11083 5P1076 WASHER, SHOULDERED A (13.5 X 30 X 14
AMM THK) - - oo e e e e e e e

END OF FIGURE

112-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

7

&

L
1

"
[

=

!

e
T SR

PO e vl

el
-y %

== 5
T SR
T T
L

o
A4

Pz

——

T
s

L

¢

3
¥

390-1703

Figure 113. Vandalism Guards



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES

[EXTG__T13 VANDALISM GUARDS

1 PFOZZ 5340015154105 11083 2T3735 BRACKET,ANGLE - - - o o e ee e e s 2

2 M00zZ 11083 5P5656-8CM SEAL 8CM, MAKE FROM BULK PN 5P5656. 6

3 M00ZZ 11083 5P5656-20CM SEAL 20CM, MAKE FROM BULK PN 5P5656 3

4 PFOZZ 5340015153887 11083 2T3734 PLATE ,MOUNTING. -« - e eee e eeee e e 1

5 PFOZZ 5340015154003 11083 273733 BRACKET ,MOUNTING . - -« e oo eeee e e 1

6 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 2
THKD -« e e e e e e e e

7 PFOZZ 5305012863106 11083 8T9371 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 0.5 2
1) T

8 M00ZZ 11083 5P5656-235CM SEAL 23.5CM, MAKE FROM BULK PN 4
BP5656 . - - - e e e e e

END OF FIGURE

113-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

Figure 114. Rollover Protection Group



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD,AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES

[(EXIGC__TT4 ROLLOVER PROTECTOIN GROUP

1 PFOZZ 5340014714019 11083 245-0772 BRACKET,RIFLE . - o e e ee oo 1
2 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4M0061 = o] I 4
3 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 JWASHER, FLAT - -« e e e e e e e 4
4 XD0ZZ 11083 2451106 SBRACKET AS. - e 1
5 PFOZZ 5310014151606 11083 9X8256 JWASHER, FLAT - - e e e e e e e e 4
6 PFOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 CBOLT,MACHINE . - e ee e 2
7 PFOZZ 11083 2450768 CBRACKET AS. - 1
8 PFOZZ 11083 2451108 BRACKET . - - et e 1
9 PFOZZ 5305014398527 11083 8T4971 SSCREW,MACHINE . - - - o e eee e eee et 2

10 PFOZZ 11083 2451109 _CATCH ASSEMBLY . - - - e e eeoeeee e 1

11 PFOZZ 11083 2451107 SBRACKET AS. - e 1

12 PFOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE (M6 X 1 X 20MM). .. ... 21

13 PFOZZ 5340015142289 11083 2132926 COVER, ACCESS. - ceaeee e e 1

14 PFOZZ 2510015143532 11083 2132861 ROLL OVER PROTECTIO. . .- cceeaeeennn 1

15 PFOZZ 5305014212122 11083 8C8842 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/4-10 X 4 IN) 16

16 PFOZZ 5310014150233 11083 7X0582 WASHER,FLAT (20 X 44.5 X 6MM THK).. 32

17 PFOZZ 5340014297873 11083 6V8928 HOOK, SUPPORT - - « < e e ee e eeee e 1

18 PF0ZZ 11083 2132977 COVER ACCESS. - - e e eeoeeae e 1

19 PFOZZ 5340015157919 11083 2T3417 DRIVER ASSEMBLY,SHI. ... ooveeeean. 1

20 PFOZZ 5340015147816 11083 2T3615 COVER,ACCESS. - - e e eee e e 1

21 PFOZZ 5340015147815 11083 273612 COVER,ACCESS. - -« e e eeeaee e e e 1

22 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 6

23 PF0OZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 10

R0

24 PFOZZ 5340015147824 11083 2132976 COVER,ACCESS. - -« e eeooeeeee e 1

25 PFOZZ 5340015147819 11083 2T3886 COVER, IMPLEMENT - - - - o e ee e e e e e 1

26 PFOZZ 5310014150234 11083 6V8182 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-10 THD)..... 16

27 PFFZZ 2510015143509 11083 2132860 ROLL OVER PROTECTNO. . ... ceeuucoenno. 1

28 PFOZZ 5306015147811 11083 811095 BOLT,MACHINE (184.15MM X 1 3/8 IN- 4

L 15) Y
29 PFOZZ 5310014150228 11083 7D5238 WASHER,FLAT  (37.5MM X 62.0MM X 4
B.OMM THK) - - - o e e e e e e ee e

30 PFOZZ 5310015147555 11083 6M5032 NUT,SELF LOCKING,HE. - .o ceeee e 4

31 PFOZZ 5365015157302 11083 6Y2190 BUSHING ,NONMETALLIC. . . . oo e oo oot 3

32 PFOZZ 5999015147439 11083 273499 PLATE,ELECTRICAL SH. . oceeeeeean. 1

33 PFOZZ 5305012863106 11083 8T9371 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 0.5 2

(1) Y

34 PFOZZ 2540015148691 11083 2471809 MAT ,FLOOR - - - - e e eeee e e e e 1

35 PFOZZ 11083 2587636 STRIP-RUBBER.. - - -« e e e eeeee e e e 1

36 PFOZZ 5320010534733 11083 9M5732 RIVET,SOLID. - - e oo e ee e 15

37 PFOZZ 5310011087525 11083 9M2307 WASHER,FLAT (.203 X .75 X .075 IN 15

THKD -« e e e e e e e e e

38 PFOZZ 9320015146242 11083 2204312 RUBBER STRIP. .. eeeeio e 1

39 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN) ... .ooo.... 2

40 PFOZZ 2541015147139 11083 2T3856 LADDER,VEHICL BOARD. . . .- weeeenn.. 1

END OF FIGURE

114-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

- @\\2
/

~_l ]
Ny

10

390-1705

Figure 115. Front Cover, Left



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD, AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES

[(EXGC__TT5 FRONT COVER, LEFT

1 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 4

2 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 10
L0 T

3 PFOZZ 5340015148562 11083 2132948 COVER ACCESS. - - e e ee e e e 1

4 PFOZZ 5305010953965 11083 5P8167 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 5
0.625 IN) - e ee e e e e

5 PFOZZ 5310010618633 11083 919132 WASHER . - - - oo e e e e e e e 5
U0C:S3C

6 PFOZZ 5340015148556 11083 2132947 COVER ASSEMBLY - - ceeeee e e e 1

7 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2

8 PFOZZ 5340015144431 11083 2T1699 HANDLE, BOW. - - e eceeee oo eae e 1

9 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 557379 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 2
0.875 IN) - e e e e e e

10 PFOZZ 5340015148770 11083 2132944 BRACKET DOUBLEANGLE. . ..o cveeeenno. 1

11 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 2

END OF FIGURE

115-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

7
! m:&%%%%%%%ﬂ
N

R s

RSUSINSS

o |
“A R R R R R R AR R
ez

\,

390-1707

Figure 116. Mud Flaps, Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD, AND HULL
ASSEMBLIES

[(EIG._TT6 MUD FLAPS,WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOOZ 2540015146642 11083 2135600 GUARD,SPLASH VEHICU. ... ... ... ..._.... 2
UoC:W3C

2 PFOZZ 5310011831237 11083 9S8752 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).... 4
uoC:-w3C

3 PFOZZ 5310005146849 11083 3B4506 SWASHER,LOCK . . o e a s 4
uoC:W3C

4 PFOZZ 5310011654308 11083 8M4069 SWASHER,FLAT . - . oo 4
UoC:Ww3C

5 PFOZZ 2540015143572 11083 2135499 -GUARD SPLASH,VEH. .. ... . ... 1
uoC:-w3C

6 PFOZZ 5310008094061 96906 MS27183-15 SWASHER,FLAT - e e 4
UoC:W3C

7 PFOZZ 5306004550462 11083 419337 _BOLT,MACHINE. . . .. ... 4
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

116-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1708

Figure 117. Fenders, Tractor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1802 FENDERS,RUNNING BOARDS
WITH MOUNTING AND ATTACHING PARTS,
OUTRIGGERS ,WINDSHIELD,GLASS,ETC.

[(EXG__TIT FENDERS, TRACTOR

1 PFOZZ 11083 2295126 FENDER,VEHICULAR,LH LH............. 1
2 M00ZzZ 11083 5P3239-80CM SEAL 80CM, MAKE FROM BULK PN 5P5962 8
3 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)............ 20
4 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER,SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 16
BMM THKD - - e e ce e e e e e e
5 PFOZZ 5306012102303 11083 557379 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16). -« .cuuceeun-. 4
6 PFOZZ 5310014309026 11083 7X0578 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 32 X 2.5MM THK) 23
7 PFOZZ 5305012857096 11083 5P2228 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. ... ............. 8
8 PFOZZ 5310010976720 11083 5P1076 WASHER, SHOULDERED A (13.5 X 30 X 16
AMM THKD) - - o e e e e e e e e e
9 PFOZZ 11083 2437186 BRACKET, MOUNTING. - - o cceeeeeeeans 1
10 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16)......... 10
11 PFOZZ 5340015153513 11083 811708 BRACKET, MOUNTING RH..ocoeueoeonn.. 1
12 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 11
13 PFOZZ 11083 2292557 FENDER,VEHICULAR RH........-o...... 1

END OF FIGURE

117-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 13

| |
[2-20| |14-19]

3 14 % 2 B

390-1710

Figure 118. Windshield and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1802 FENDERS,RUNNING BOARDS
WITH MOUNTING AND ATTACHING PARTS,
OUTRIGGERS ,WINDSHIELD,GLASS,ETC.

[(EXG_TT8 WINDSHIELD AND RELATED

PARTS
1 AOOFF 11083 273208 WINDSHIELD GP -A. .. .o 1
2 PFOZz 5310015147814 11083 8T0092 -NUT,PLAIN,CAP. . .. oa... 4
3 PFFzzZ 11083 2T3327 -WINDOW VEHICULAR. . ... i iiiiiaaaa 1
4 PFFZZ 5330013069854 11083 5P5680 SGASKET . o e e 1
5 PFOZzZ 5305015147813 11083 5P7162 -SCREW,MACHINE (10-32 THD).......-. 6
6 PFOZZ 2510011841120 11083 5T1198 -HINGE,DOOR,VEHICULA. . .. ..o i oo 1
7 PFOZA 5340015223115 11083 2T3328 -BRACKET, ANGLE. . ... .. ... 1
UO0C:S3C
8 PFOZZ 5305014736110 11083 6V7978 -SCREW,MACHINE (10-32 X 0.375 IN).. 8
9 PFFZZ 7510015217596 11083 6V8643 -TAPE,PRESSURE SENSI ... .. .. ... ...... 3
10 PFOZZ 5305015144425 11083 879514 -SCREW-MACHINE. . . . .. ... .... 4
11 PFOZZ 5340011842201 11083 6G2959 -HANDLE ,MANUAL CONTR. ... .o aao-n 2
12 PFOZZ 5365015144399 11083 8W4585 SSHIM. Lo 4
13 PFOZZ 2540011842195 11083 2G9267 -HANDLE,WINDOW REGUL LH............ 1
13 PFOZZ 2540011841058 11083 2G9268 -ARM ASSEMBLY,WINDOW RH............ 1
14 PFOZZ 5315010689644 11083 4H1641 --PIN,SPRING. . . ... 1
15 PFOZZ 5310009307013 11083 4B4280 - -WASHER,FLAT (2.5MM THK).......... 1
16 PFOZZ 5355011852267 11083 1V5044 B 1 1
17 PFOZZ 5310011845975 11083 5G0979 - -WASHER,SHOULDERED . . . . . .. ... ... 4
18 PFOZZ 5310012662481 11083 4B4278 - -WASHER,FLAT (1.6MM THK).......... 2
19 PFOZZ 5310010588071 11083 2K4973 -.LOCKNUT (3/8-16 THD) ... vuvuuuunnn 2
20 PFOZZ 5340015144426 11083 8W4135 -BRACKET MOUNTING. .. oo 1
21 PFOZZ 5306004550468 11083 1H3337 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 0.875 IN)... 6
22 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 14
23 PFOZZ 5310014135903 11083 6V8185 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/4-20 THD)..... 6
24 PFOZZ 5342011854964 11083 6G0839 ANCHOR STRAP . - . i 1
25 PFOZZ 5340015144428 11083 8W4230 CLIP, SPRING TENSIO. .. ... ... 2
26 PFOZZ 5306012858876 11083 8T9364 BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 0.625 IN)... 2
27 PFOZA 5330011653400 11083 5P8310 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC CH (3.3 METERS)... 1

END OF FIGURE

118-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1711

Figure 119. Seat Belt Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1806 UPHOLSTERY,SEATS, AND
CARPETS

[(EXIG__TTO SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY

1 PFOZZ 2540011856174 11083 8Y4032 BELT,VEHICULAR SAFE. ... ... ... ...... 1
2 PFOZZ 4730014713774 11083 0310249 SLOCKNUT,PIPE. . . e a e 2
3 PFOZZ 5306010643842 11083 8S0933 BOLT,EYE. el 2
4 PFOZZ 5310011191442 11083 8S0934 -NUT, SELF-LOCKING,EX (7/16-20 THD). 2
5 PFOZZ 5305007652121 11083 5M6755 -SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H. ... ... ... .. 2

END OF FIGURE

119-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 9 14 17 25 28

| | | | | |
[2-4 | |10-56] [15-27] [18-19| [26-27] [29- 6]

390-1713-1

Figure 120. Seat Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

[=rd
o

390-1713-2

Figure 120. Seat Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1806 UPHOLSTERY,SEATS,AND
CARPETS

SEAT ASSEMBLY

1 PFOOF 2540011172585 11083 1241853 SEAT,VEHICULAR .« - e eee e e 1
2 PFOZZ 5306010629927 11083 918398 = o I 7
3 PFOZZ 2540010631420 11083 3D9967 _CUSHION, SEAT,VEHICU . . - oo eeeeeean. 1
4 PFOZZ 2540011169623 11083 6G0178 _CUSHION, SEAT,VEHICU. . . o v eeeeeane. 1
5 PFOZZ 5306010977874 11083 1T0765 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
6 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 4

(1) T
7 PFOZZ 5310010976720 11083 5P1076 WASHER, SHOULDERED A (13.5 X 30 X 8
AMM THK) - - oo e e e e e e e e
8 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 4
9 PFOOA 11083 2301390 SEAT, VEHICULAR. -« o ceeee e 1

10 PFOZZ 2590015056135 11083 1619289 _BLOCK SLIUDER- . -« cceeeei e 4

11 PFOZZ 5305015055514 11083 1735787 SSETSCREW. - - o e eee e e e 2

12 PFOZZ 5340015138500 11083 1947119 -PLATE MOUNTENG. - - - e eee e eeeeees 1

13 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4MO061 _BOLT (5/16-18 X 750 IN). ... ...... 2

14 AO000 11083 1862088 PLATE GP. e ooe e e 1

15 PFOZZ 5340015138487 11083 1862089 - -PLATE MOUNTING. - - e e eeeeeeeeeeeees 1

16 PFOZZ 5340015138494 11083 1862091 - _HANDLE ,MANUAL CONTR. . .- .uuoeenn.. 1

17 PFOZZ 2540015147156 11083 2080360 - .LATCH,ADJUSTER,VEHI LH........... 1

18 PFOZZ 5340015210515 11083 1361542 o LATCHLRIM . - e e e e e e e 1

19 PFOZZ 5315015211010 11083 1565546 - .PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. - - ..o eenno. 1

20 PFOZZ 5360011639446 11083 4V8256 - SPRING,HELICAL ,EXTE. . oo v eee e 2

21 PFOZZ 5340015148773 11083 1174492 CHANGER. -« oot e e e e 1

22 PFOZZ 5310011652482 11083 7X0608 . .WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 16 X 2.0MM 2

THKD - o e e e e e e e e
23 PFOZZ 11083 1320338 . .WASHER,FLAT (13 X 31.7 X .8MM 2
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e

24 PFOZZ 4730015141444 11083 1431288 . _LOCKNUT,PIPE (3/8-16 THD)........ 2

25 PFOZZ 2540015147160 11083 1565545 - .LATCH,ADJUSTER,VEHI RH........... 1

26 PFOZZ 5315015211010 11083 1565546 - .PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. - - ..o eenn.. 1

27 PFOZZ 5340015210417 11083 1565547 o LATCH RIM. - oo e 1

28 PFOOZ 2540015147868 11083 2301427 LSEAT,VEHICULAR. « - - e eee e 1

29 PFOZZ 5340015148572 11083 1862094 - .BRACKET, MOUNTING. - o eeeeeeennn. 1

30 PFOZZ 5306012998159 11083 8T9380 - BOLT,MACHINE. e eee e 4

31 PFOZZ 5340015148574 11083 1862093 - .BRACKET, MOUNTING. -« cceeeeeeann. 2

32 PFOZZ 3040015141764 11083 1755046 - SHAFT,ASSEMBLY,STRA. - - v e oo e 2

33 PFOZZ 4720012152048 11083 5P6010 . _TUBING,NONMETALLIC. ..o ovoeeenn. 2

34 PFOZZ 4820015071580 11083 1755050 - BODY,VALVE - - e e e ee e 1

35 PFOZZ 5340015148546 11083 1641234 -_COVER, ACCESS. . - aaaaann. 1

36 PFOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 o STRAP . e 3

37 PFOZZ 5310010588071 11083 2K4973 ._LOCKNUT (3/8-16 THD) -« cceenn-. 2

38 PFOZZ 2510015147904 11083 1756977 . .STRUCTURAL, VEHICLE.. . .....o..... 1

39 PFOZZ 2530015147891 11083 1862092 . .BOOT,VEHICULAR,COMP. . . ... eenn. 1

40 PFOZZ 2510015196536 11083 1755047 -.FRAME SECTION, STRU. .- ceeuuceennn. 1

41 PFOZZ 5306004262933 11083 0S1620 - BOLT,MACHINE. - oo eee et 1

42 PFOZZ 5305002528919 11083 0S0509 . .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 1

o 1) Y

120-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

GO @ €©) (€Y o) ®) a

ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
43 PFOZZ 6150015149281 11083 2202172 . .WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. . ..o cceeennn-- 1
44 PFOZZ 5340015148567 11083 1755058 - -MOUNT ,RESILIENT « « e e e eeeee e 1
45 PFOZZ 5340015142290 11083 1862096 - -BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. eeeans 1
46 PFOZZ 5330015144434 11083 218-7252 - -RETAINER-PACKING . - - o oo oeeeeeee e 3
47 PFOZZ 5310014714002 11083 0334843 e NUT BLANK -« - o ccee e e e ee e e 3
48 PFOZZ 5305015151147 11083 1865107 . .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (#8 X 1.25 2

(1) Y

49 PFOZZ 5306002264825 11083 0S1617 ..BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 0.75 IN). 2
50 PFOZZ 2530015147851 11083 1755052 ~-SPRING, BRAKE. -« seeee e eeeeans 1
51 PFOZZ 5340015148568 11083 1641229 . .BUMPER, NON METALIC. . ... oceoeen... 3
52 PFOZZ 5975001338687 96906 MS3367-5-0 - -STRAP, TIEDOWN ,ELECT « « - e e eeen e 2
53 PFOZZ 4730010777979 11083 5P4423 o cELBOW, TUBE - -« - e e e e ee e e e e e e e 1
54 PFOZZ 5340015191585 11083 1755054 ..CAP, PROTECTIVE, DU..uvcceeeenann--. 1
55 PFOZA 2590015147899 11083 1755045 . .BRACKET, VEHICULAR. . .- ceeeeenn-. 1
56 PFOZZ 4310015148782 11083 1755057 . -COMPRESSOR UNIT. .o eeee e 1

END OF FIGURE

120-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1714

Figure 121. Rear Toolbox Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1808 STOWAGE RACKS,BOXES,
STRAPS,CARRYING CASES,CABLE REELS,
HOSE REELS,ETC.

[(EIGT21 REAR TOOLBOX ASSEMBLY

1 PFOOA 2540015147896 11083 2187351 BOX ACCESSORIES STO. . ...ceeuueeenn-. 1
UoOC:S3C

1 PFOZZ 11083 2644507 BOX,ACCESSORIES,STO. « « e v eee e 1
UOC:W3C

2 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 6
THKD -« e e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C

3 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.00 IN.)... 6

4 PFOZZ 5305012855975 11083 3K6881 SCREW,MACHINE - - - - oo e e e 4

5 PFOZZ 5340015145592 11083 1281812 BRACKET MOUNTING. - - v v eeeeeee e eeees 1

6 PFOZZ 5310014290779 11083 3E9865 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON - - - - v e eeeee e e 4

END OF FIGURE

121-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1715

Figure 122. Side Rearview Mirror



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 22 BODY,CHASSIS,AND HULL
ACCESSORY ITEMS

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

[(EIG—T2ZP SIDE REARVIEW MIRROR

1 PFOZZ 2540011842289 11083 5P6879 MIRROR ASSEMBLY,REA. . ..o ceeueeann. 1
2 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V-8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2
3 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 8
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
4 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 2
5 PFOZZ 4010015145652 11083 8W7967 ROPE, WIRE. . oo eeee e eeeaas 2
6 PFOZZ 5340011854778 11083 2G8579 CLAMP,LOOP. -« - - e ee e e e e e e e 2
7 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)._.......... 4
8 PFOZZ 5340015141863 11083 6H3618 PLUG-PROTECTIVE,DUS. . .- ceeeeeeeeens 2

END OF FIGURE

122-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1718

Figure 123. Cab Rearview Mirror



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

CAB REARVIEW MIRROR

1 PFOZZ 5355011852267 11083 1V5044 o) 2

2 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 6
BMM THKD - - e e e e ee e e

3 PFOZZ 5340015154733 11083 273554 BRACKET ,ANGLE - - -« e e eeeee e e eeee e 1

4 PFOZZ 2540011820980 11083 5P6875 MIRROR ASSEMBLY,REA. . ..o ceeueenno. 1

5 PFOZZ 5340015144993 11083 2T3553 BRACKET ,ANGLE . - - o e ee e 1

6 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 5S7379 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 4
0.875 IN) - e e e

END OF FIGURE

123-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

s : :
1 " ,"‘\ 390-1719-1

Figure 124. Windshield Wiper and Related Parts (Sheet 1 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

18 3 45

| | |
[19-21] [32-35] [46-51] (&

390-1719-2

Figure 124. Windshield Wiper and Related Parts (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

ARrWNPEF

()}

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

PFOZZ
MO0zZ

PFOZZ
MO0zZ

M00ZzZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
AOOOO
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
AOOOO
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

2540015139663
5340015156364
5325015147827
4320015143665
5310012866079

5305007175460

5340015147845

4730012312128

5340014304918
5306002286835
5340013601316
2540014303387
2540015139704
5325011617365

5310013975100
5310001670721

5930015153812
3040015153035
5999012881862

5310014135903
5310010980634

5340011600446

3020015147839
5306012858876
5310008412576

5310011910446

5306012858876
5310014297859
5310014151606
2540015147146

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
78640
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

)
PART
NUMBER

2A6932
771961
6W5698
8X5280
8T4896

587379

273659
1440195-20CM

6K9632
1440195-5CM

1440195-600CM

5P9085
4L6454
4D7388
778891
6vV6542
5P9135
1010742
5C7261
3F9556
2065823
3E8789
3E8858
3E8775
3E8796
9G3658
962265
6v8185
5P4115

969152
225-3245
2251476
8T9364
8T4205
1884014
935248

879364
6V-8801
9X8256
872449

124-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND
RELATED PARTS

WINDSHIELD WASHER Ao oooeeeeeen ..
LCAP,SNAP ON. - oo eeeeeeee e e
-GROMMET BLANK,NON M. -« uccceeeeeann s
.CONNECTOR, FLUID PU. .. uucceeeeennn-
WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM
THK)
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X
0.875 IN) e e e e e e e
BRACKET ,MOUNTING - « « « « e e e e eeee e e
HOSE ,NONMETALLIC 20CM, MAKE FROM
BULK PN 1440195 -« v v ueee e eeeens

HOSE,NONMETALLIC 5CM, MAKE FROM
BULK PN 1440195 . - - ceeeeeeeeanns
HOSE,NONMETALLIC 600CM, MAKE FROM
BULK PN 1440195. . . -«
CLIP,RETAINING - - - e ee e eeeeee e
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN).......
CLAMP,LOOP. - & - o e e ee e e e e e
PUMP,WINDSHIELD WAS. . ..o ceeeeeeane
ARM,WINDSHIELD WIPE. ..o omeean. ..
GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - . .o oo e
PIVOT GP. - eeceee e e e
_NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (M8 X 1.25 THD).
JWASHER,LOCK - -« < e eeee e
LCAP,ELECTRICAL - - - e e eee e
ACTUATOR ,MECHANICAL - - - -« oo
SWITCH,ELECTRONIC. . oo oo e
SWITCH,ELECTRONIC. - - - e ee oo eeeeee e
ACTUATOR ,MECHANICAL - - - -« oo
CLIP,ELECTRICAL . - e ee e e
CLIP=CONNECTOR - - « e eeeee e e e
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/4-20 THD).....
WASHER,SPRING TENSI (7.2 X 19 X
MM THKD - o e e e e e e e e e
STRAP,RETAINING . - e eee e eeeee e
SUPPRESSION AS. .. eeeeceeeee e
-GUARD ,MECHANICAL DR. .. cceeeennn.
_BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 0.625 IN)..
_WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK)
SCAPACITOR. - -« e e e e
WASHER,FLAT (7.11 X 12.7 X 2.4MM
THK)
BOLT,MACHINE (1/4-20 X 0.625 IN)...
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD).....
WASHER , FLAT . - . e ee e
NOZZLE ,WINDSHIELD W. .. ooeeeeeeano.

ONNPRFBRP

a1

NP

e

=

RPRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRRPRRRRPRERRPRREREW®

PLWWWR R R

PR we



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
41 PFOZZ 5365015145514 11083 2T2192 SPACER, PLATE. .. oo e - 1
42 PFOZZ 5306014135907 11083 6V7357 BOLT,SHOULDER (1/4-28 X 1 IN)...... 1
43 PFOZZ 5365015147923 11083 0347011 SPACER, SLEEVE. .. . ... ... ... ... ... 1
44 PFOZZ 11083 2246181 MOTOR,WINDSHIELD Wh. .. ... ... ..... 1
45 PFOZZ 6150015149280 11083 2253246 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. .. ... . ... 1
46 PFOZZ 5999011508808 11083 7N7779 -CONTACT,ELECTRICAL . - . .. . ... ... 4
47 PFOZZ 5999011566314 11083 7N7780 -PIN,GROOVED,HEADLES. ... ... ......... 4
48 PFOZZ 5999014303231 11083 7N8204 -HOUSING,ELECTRONIC. . . ... ... .. 1
49 PFOZZ 5935015146260 11083 7N8205 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... ... ..... 1
50 PFOZZ 5940013034978 11083 5P1475 STERMINAL,LUG. - - o i e e 1
51 PFOZZ 5640012021771 11083 6V2689 -INSULATION SLEEVING. ... ... ... ..... 1
52 PFOZZ 2540014554890 11083 6V6543 BLADE,WINDSHIELD Wl ... ... .. ... ...... 1
53 PFOZZ 2920010589099 11083 3S2093 STRAP . < e 5
54 PFOZZ 5325010887468 11083 2V8260 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . ... ... .. 1

END OF FIGURE

124-2



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

A WARNING

?’/WARRANTY

/
NSN: /
ILLAR INC. E IDE 111 ’
il 77777 :,@@ - IF NBC EXPOSURE IS SUSPECTED,
U wasarry star oaTe 5 P ALL AIR FILTER MEDIA WILL BE
B ’ WARRANTY END DATE : HANDLED BY PERSONNEL WEARING
77 ll FULL NBC PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT.
L-l SEE OPERATOR/ MAINTENANCE
MANUALS. FAILURE TO COMPLY
8 COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS
MODEL NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER NUMBER 7 'LLNESS on DEATH.
o 9
e’

SHIPPING DATA FOR TRACTOR

|ms SCRAPER AND TY!EF DISTRBUTOR @
MODEL[6T3C__1CONTR NODAAED7-02-D-1012
SER] —__|DATE MFD] ]
REG NO[ |CURB WT] ]
NSN] —_ISHP WTI ]

DATE SHPPED_____]

AT THE END OF EACH DAY GPEN AIR TANK DRAIN VALVE TO REMOVE WATER.
GIORNALMENTE, & FINE GIORMATA, APRITE IL SERBATOIO DELL ‘ARiA COMPRESSA PER SCARICARE LA

oREN L
AAN EINDE VAN ELKE WERKOAG AFTAPKLEP VAN LUGHTTANK OPENZETTEN YOORVEAWWDERING VAN
CONDESWATER

XVO TLAOY KABL_(MEPAS ANOIZATE TIIN BAMSISA ATOXTPAINIELOY 14
SOAIPENLIE 0 MEFO.

Tousles jours, en fin de teaval, air pour &

ET EYES - CAPACITY 13,200 LBS EA

e : " o, et an s

B KO-0iE KAURORO scpuvara 2R o -2 TIEDOWN EYES - CAPACITY 74,500 L85 EA PAINTED WITH CARC PAINT

VIO SLUTET AY VARUE ARBETSOAG, P LUFTTANKENS DRANERINGSVENTIL OB ATT AVLAGENA VATIER,

AR Y .L e coarce MFD_BY CATERPILLAR INC. CAGE CODE 1083 -
SRE I, ST UEOHAN. WURRAkY - et

1

NOTICE

CUBPHCATION, WATCRAKCE, OR FC9KH OF
FHS MACKNE AN BE DRNGEROUS UNLESS

G Carnpline &
[NUMBER CAT® CATERPILLAR®

PRODLCT) : .
IDENTIFIGATION '
NUMBER (

I
t
|
|
|
|

S S LSS I T T oI I o ICIIIIIIT GAmerriaRmc
FEGRIA, IL 61628

Usa ARTS
MADEN  ORDER

frr Y

15

EOR DETAILED MAINTENANCE INFORMATION
SEE MAINTENANCE MARUAL

HIGH INTENSITY NOISE ¢
Y%

EAR PROTECTION REQUIRED
WHEN OPERATING THIS VEHICLE W
OR &
WITHIN 23 FEET OF THIS VEHICLE b
WHEN OPERATING

3E3010

390-1726-1

Figure 125. Data Plates and Films, Tractor (Sheet 1 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

17

19

mwmm DAMAGE, AN OVERTURN, MODIFICATION, ALTERATION, OR IMPROPER Y
REPAIR CAN IMPAIR THIS STRUCTURE'S PROTECTION CAPABILITY THEREBY

VOIDING THIS CERTIFICATION. DO NOT WELD ON OR DRILL HOLES IN THE STRUCTURE. CONSULT A CATERPILLAR DEALER
TO OETERMINE THIS STRUCTURE'S LIMITATIONS WITHOUT VOIDING ITS CERTIFICATION. (3

FOLLOVER {ROP3) AND FALLING OBJECT {FOP$} PROTECTIVE $TRUCTURE CERTFICATION | CERTIFICATICN TESTWEGHT:

THIS STRUCTURE, WHEN PROPERLY INSTALLED ON A MACHINE WHICH IS |MODELNO. kg POUNOS
NOT ALTERED TO EXCEED THE CERTIFICATION TEST WEIKSHT MEETS, AT 6130 880C 15,000
THE TIME OF INSTALLATION, CRITERIA ESTABLISHED 8Y:

Lanlod Fe——
CATERPILLAR INC.

SAE J231 JAN 81, SAE J320A, SAE J1040 APR 88, 10 3440-1984, [S0 34711908 |  PEORA KLINOIS USA 1R-0751 1R-0739

w78
4P-6379 1 4P-B681

20 22

21

' ARNING
DO NOT OPERATE OR WORK ON THIS HITCH AND STEERING
AND UHDERSTARD. The et MOVEMENT CAN REDUCE
TION AND MATTENANGE T CLEARANCES SUDDENLY AND
TIONS OHHEED THE WA s CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY . . .
TACT ANY CATERPILLAR DEAL LR~ STOP ENGINE BEFORE
CARE 15 YOUR RESPONSIBL T SERVICING. o

~ habiiid ‘e

24 26
25

8C-3973 2 s 1 8T-3414 3

390-1726-2

Figure 125. Data Plates and Films, Tractor (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2210 DATA PLATES AND
INSTRUCTION HOLDERS

[EXIG__T1276 DATA PLATES AND FILMS,

TRACTOR
1 PFOZzZ 11083 1206778 FILM,IGNITION. . oo e e s 1
2 PFOZZ 9905014745262 11083 131-2607 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. . . ..o oo . 1
3 PFOzZz 11083 1563849 FILM,WARNING. . . .. oo oo... 1
4 PFOZZ 9905015142414 11083 1593759 PLATE, INSTRUCTION..... .. ........... 1
5 PFOZZ 7690014743533 11083 1709220 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . . ... ... ... 1
6 PFOzZz 11083 2254150 PLATE,SRV,INFO. . ... . ..... 1
7 PFOZZ 11083 1S7988 PLATE, INSTRUCTION..... .. ..ccoooann.n 1
8 PFOzz 11083 2182660 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. . ... oo oo .. 1
9 PFOZZ 11083 2222011 PLATE, INFORMATION. . . . ... .. ... .. 1
10 PFOZzz 11083 2223481 PLATE, INSTRUCTION. . . . oo oo i a s 1
11 PFOZZz 11083 2396989 PLATE. - i e 1
12 PFOZA 7690015149196 11083 2T3757 MARKER, INDENTIFICA. .. ... . ... ....... 1
13 PFOZz 11083 2224465 PLATE,WARNING. - - . oo oo i et 1
14 PFOZZz 11083 2250785 FILM,STEER BRAKE. . . . . ... .. .. 1
15 PFOZA 7690015142349 11083 2T3326 DECAL . « i 1
16 XDOZZ 9905014564291 11083 3E3010 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. . . oo oo oo 1
17 PFOZz 11083 3E3070 PLATE, INSTRUCTION. . . . ... oo 1
18 PFOZA 11083 4P6379 MARKER, IDENTIFICA. ... . ... ... ....... 1
19 PFOZA 7690015149216 11083 4P8681 MARKER, IDENTIFICAT. ... ... ... ...... 1
20 PFOZZ 9905011630029 11083 5P8197 PLATE, INSTRUCTION. . . ..o oo 1
21 PFOZZ 5305002535615 80205 MS21318-21 SCREW,DRIVE. .. . ... 38
22 PFOZZ 7690012989263 11083 7S8461 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . ... ... .. 2
23 PFOZA 7690015149212 11083 8C3404 MARKER, IDENTIFICAT. .. . ... ... ...... 1
24 PFOZA 7690015149192 11083 8C3973 MARKER, IDENTIFICAT. .. ... ... ....... 1
25 PFOZZ 2590014389717 11083 8T1363 DATA PLATE,BRAKE. .. ... i aioas 1
26 PFOZA 7690015141783 11083 8T3414 DECAL . - o 1

END OF FIGURE

125-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

SHIPPING DATA FOR SCRAPER

26,400 LB
12 000 kg

2 LIFT EYES - CAPACITY 10,200 LBS EA
8 TIEDWON EYES - CAPACITY 20,000 LBS .3
g LIFT EYES - CAPACITY 65,400 L

A
B
c BS E.

D - 2 TIEDOWN EYES - CAPACITY 74,600 LBS EA

o)

L ) OVERALL LENGTH = 221 IN. SHIPPING CUBAGE = 1,484 FT°
OVERALL WIDTH = 100 IN. SHIPPING WEIGHT = 16,948 LBS. MAX.
OVERALL HEIGHT = 118 IN. MAX.

SHIPPING DATA FOR SCRAPER VEHICLE

o o
613C ELEVATING SCRAPER LUBRICATION AND MAINTENANCE INTERVALS
o Ty o v
WACH RGUTRED EVERY ST SEAVICE ROUES OR WONTALY
S T G e G IR TRCTT
S fu toron i Rt e FVERT 750 STRVICE FOURS OF ORTALT &
ot e s D E T T O T
e s e o T
s oo T T T T
Riitel | | R FUERT 500 SERVICE HOURS OF 3 WOKTHS +
EVERY 10 SERVICE HOUAS OF DAILY T e e o e
A -2 TIEDOWN EYES CAPACITY 74,500 LBS EA ALR-4ROUND ASPECTION et KA EVERY 2000 SERVICE ROURS OR 1 VEAR
B - 12 TIEDWON EYES - CAPACITY 20 000 LBS E v TLLYATOR CRATY ADIUSTAENT 100K TURICATC T CaCIoR Cone ROLLER a0t
& SSPENS ORI EYES - CARAITY 65450 LBS EA o e s o T e AT
D - 2 TIEDOWN EYES - CAPACITY 74,600 LBS EA T ncwmor e o T Ciecion oot moeRs R
o s it b s ewte o et
3 R e T S i s o s
s Y e
2 s T T e ST s
VIHICLE  SHIPING o : T o T e o T
CONFIGURAT ON WEIGH® ce ‘L[NG‘” HEIGHT WIDTH CUBAGL A REFILL CAPACITIES LUBRICART GUIDE
: - s T Tiras Tisouo o Tt Wi toeHIcaN | EAPERATORE ZiRE
185 | X (IN) 'y (18) N I =T Tor Tane IED Tw O T
PXUN) Y (N ) ) T Iis T e T R T
TIONAL 3376 . %
cPLRATIONAL 33760 | 161 | 45 | eo0 | 76 . 102 FOR DETAILED NAINTERANCE INFORMATION SEE MAINTENANCE MANUAL

AIRDR')P 33.205 46 398 1 9 102

A]R TRANSFORT 34105‘ 16| 47 400 ‘ 95 102

1 o 22-1802
OCONUS RAIL : 33.205 | 154 [ as Taor | o 02
® 28252 2 [
RELIEVE PRESSURE OF
CAT° CATERPILLAR® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM BY
NUMBER OPENING BLEED VALVE
CAT®  CATERPILLAR®
— ~— BEFORE DISASSEMBLY.
|::)‘]E;ﬂi;'gACAT\ON l B HOT OIL CAN BE TRAPPED
UNDER PRESSURE IN THE
| ] FLOOR CYLINDER AND
MIGHT CAUSE PERSONAL
ERRREREEEEEEEEEEEEEE" =T NURY.
A
: “ MADEIN  ORER
‘ i
b s s s e e e T T = = = = 239-5986 1
390-1727

Figure 126. Data Plates and Films, Scraper



WP 0002

@ @&
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PEOZZ
2 PFOzZz
3 PFOzZ
4 PFOzZZ
5 PFOzZz
6 PFOZZ

7 PFOZz

00 TM5-3800-205-23P

©) Q)
NSN CAGEC

11083

9905015161167 11083

5305002535615 80205

9905015161166 11083

9905015161168 11083

11083

7690015155990 11083

)
PART
NUMBER

163-5580
2182661
MS21318-21
2182662
2221602
2396989

5P4654

126-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2210 DATA PLATES AND
INSTRUCTION HOLDERS

DATA PLATES AND FILMS,

SCRAPER
FILM-CAPACITY . . e e e s 1
UOC:S3C
PLATE,INSTRUCTION. . . . ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
SCREW,DRIVE (3716 X 0.25 IN)....... 140
Uo0C:S3C
PLATE, INSTRUCTION. . . oo i e e e e e e s 1
UOC:S3C
PLATE,INSTRUCTION. . . ... .. ... .. 1
UOC:S3C
PLATE, INFORMATION. . . . ... oo 1
Uo0C:S3C
MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . ... ... 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00

ER DISTRIBUTOR

SHIPPING DATA FOR WA'

A -2 LIFT EYES - CAPACGITY 12,700 LBS EA
B - 8 TIEDWON EYES - CAPACITY 20,000 LBS €A
€ - 2 LIET EYES - CAPAGITY 65,400 L.BS £A

D - 2 IEDOWN EYES - CAPAGITY 74,600 LBS EA

OVERALL LENGTH = 245 IN.
OVERALL WIDTH = 83 IN.
OVERALL HEIGHT = 109 IN. MAX.

TM 5-3800-205-23P

CAT®

CATERPILLAR®

NOTICE

LUBRIGATION, MAINTENANCE , OR REPAIR OF
THIS MACHINE CAN BE DANGEROUS UNLESS
PERFORMED PROPERLY. EACH PERSON
MUST SATISFY HIMSELF THAT HE HAS THE
NECESSARY SKILL & INFORMATION,
PROPER TOOLS & EQUIPHENT, AND THAT
HIS 'WORK METHOD IS SAFE & CORRECT
CATERPILLAR DEALERS ARE AVAILABLE TO
PROVIDE SERVICE AMD INFORMATION.

STRESER

: £13C WATER DISTRIBUTOR LUBRICATION AND MAINTENANCE INTERVALS

T EVERVS00SERVICE HOURSOR3MONTRS® ~ —
.

___EVERY 2000 SERVICE HOURS OR 1 YEAR "

s

WHEN REQUIRED

5 DR PG 6. R I L

LUBRICANT GUIDE

222-9956 3 @

MODEL [E®
NUMBER
CAT®  CATERPILLAR?
PRODUCT
IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER
F—-— = = - - — - — = - - - - - - — - = CATERPILLAR INC.
| PEORIA, IL 61629
| usa
| ! PARTS
| MADEIN ORDER
SHIPPING CUBAGE = 1,375 FT> ! 1
SHIPPING WEIGHT = 16,611 LBS. MAX. [
e - 239-6986 1
22240963 1
® A4 @

A - 2 TIEDOWN EYES - CAPACITY 74,500 LBS £A

B - 12 TIEDWON EYES - CAPACITY 20,000 LBS EA

C - 4 SUSPENSION/LIFT EYES - CAPACITY 65,400 LBS EA
D - 2 TIEDOWN EYES - CAPACITY 74,600 LBS EA

[SHIPPING|
WEIGHT

LENGHT{HEIGHT

VEHICLE
CONFIGURATION

WIDTH |GUBAGE|

LBS N IN

IN

33,505

OPERATIONAL 423

102

33085

AIRDROP

423

1062

33.985

AIR TRANSPORT

102

33.085

OCONUS RAIL

102

222-9954 1

Figure 127. Data Plates and Films, Water Distributor

390-1730



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2210 DATA PLATES AND
INSTRUCTION HOLDERS

DATA PLATES AND FILMS,
WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOZZ 9905015161466 11083 2229953 PLATE-INSTRUCTION. .. .o a e e s 1
uoC:Ww3C

2 PFOZzZ 5305002535615 80205 MS21318-21 SCREW,DRIVE (3716 X 0.25 IN)....... 14
UoC:W3C

3 PFOzZ 11083 2396986 PLATE, INSTRUCTION. - - . .o oo a 1
uoC:-w3C

4 PFOzZZ 11083 2229956 PLATE, INSTRUCTION. . . oo i e e e e e e s 1
uoC:W3C

5 PFOZZ 9905015161465 11083 2229954 PLATE-INSTRUCTION. . . ... .. ....... 1
UoC:Ww3C

END OF FIGURE

127-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1812

Figure 128. Hydraulic/Steering and Elevator Pumps



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 24 HYDRAULIC AND FLUID SYSTEMS
GROUP 2401 PUMP AND MOTOR

HYDRAULIC/STEERING AND
ELEVATOR PUMPS

1 PFFZZ 5306014309053 11083 7X0347 BOLT,MACHINE (5/8-11 X 2.25 IN).... 2
2 PFFZA 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 WASHER,FLAT (17 X 32 X 3.5MM THK).. 1
3 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 2
4 PFFZZ 5306012853988 11083 5C6565 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.125 IN) 2
5 PFFHZ 4320014321478 11083 6E6482 PUMP,ROTARY . . . i 1
6 PFFZZ 5306015157945 11083 811391 BOLT (5/8-11 X 2.07 IN). ... ... 2
7 PFFZZ 5331010362817 11083 5P6302 O-RING (94.84 MM ID).coccmciaaaa-- 1
8 PFFZzZ 2510011916533 11083 7J6564 PLATE,ADAPTER. . . . oo oo .. 1
9 PFFZZ 5331011869320 11083 7L2211 O-RING (120.-24 MM ID)-ccoooaaaa - 1
10 PFFZZ 5331015157954 11083 095-1719 O-RING (1244 MM ID) e e v i e - 1
11 PFFHH 4320015158014 11083 1U2824 PUMP,HYDRAULIC. . . oo ... 1

END OF FIGURE

128-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1813

Figure 129. Elevator Hydraulic Motor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2401 PUMP AND MOTOR
[(EIG—T29 ELEVATOR HYDRAULIC MOTOR

1 PFOHZ 2540015196432 11083 1U2825 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC. .. ... ... 1
Uo0C:S3C

END OF FIGURE

129-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1814

Figure 130. Hydraulic Motor, Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2401 PUMP AND MOTOR

HYDRAULIC MOTOR,
WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFFZZ 4320015163716 11083 2135444 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC. ... .. .. ... ..... 1
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

130-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1815-R

Figure 131. Elevator and Main Control Valves



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES
[(EIG__T131 ELEVATOR AND MAIN CONTROL
VALVES
1 PFFHH 4810015159322 11083 472104 ACTUATOR,HYDRAULIC. . ..o a 1
2 PFOZZ 5310013533403 11083 7X0447 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . . .o oo . 1
3 PFOZZ 5310010978955 11083 8T5360 WASHER ,FLAT . . o .o 4
4 PFOZZ 5306014389851 11083 7X0456 BOLT,MACHINE. . . . oo a e s 1
5 PFOZZ 5306014389844 11083 7X0319 BOLT,MACHINE. . . .. oo 2
6 PFFHZ 11083 2308076 VALVE,LINEAR,DIRECT . .. ... ... .. 1
7 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6VvV8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . .o i e i e e e e s 3
8 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER,SQUARE CONE. . ... ... ......... 6
9 PFOZZ 5306014686396 11083 7X0291 BOLT,MACHINE. . ... . ... 3

END OF FIGURE

131-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1817

Figure 132. Ejector Check Valve, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES

[(EXIGC__T13P EJECTOR CHECK VALVE,SCRAPER

1 PFFZA 4820015172205 11083 811406 VALVE ASSEMBLY . . ... ... 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

132-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

11111111

Figure 133. Bowl Carry Check Valve, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES
BOWL CARRY CHECK VALVE,
SCRAPER
1 PFFZA 4820015172208 11083 1592478 VALVE, CHECK. .. .....oociiioaaanaa. . 2
UocC:S3C
2 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING 23.47MM ID..... .. .......... 1
uoc:S3C

END OF FIGURE

133-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1821-1

Figure 134. Hand Controls and Cables (Sheet 1 of 2)



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

<) R G4
PR
\\\\ul ¢\ms\_/zc.
RN N
VARt g B
P
g EENIEEN N,
NS NN &Y
NS e
o3 g N A
S NW A
EDEns

e o~
i vfr\\ <t

L

390-1821-2

Figure 134. Hand Controls and Cables (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2403 HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND/OR
MANUAL CONTROLS

HAND CONTROLS AND CABLES

1 PFOZZ 5315010642068 11083 8D8057 T | 1
2 PFOZZ 5342010625284 11083 9D2851 =070 ) LI 1
3 PFOZZ 2520003627883 11083 0L0829 HANDLE,,CLUTCH LEVER. - ceeeeeeean 3
4 PFOZZ 5305014299773 11083 6V6945 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE. - ceeeeeen.. 8
5 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 18

THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
6 PFOZZ 5355015162056 11083 8W1304 o) F 1
7 PFOZZ 3040015157590 11083 5T1645 LEVER ASSEMBLY,MANU. ... ...ueeeenn.. 1
8 PFOZZ 5310004941962 11083 4D6432 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,CL (7/16-20 THD).. 1
9 PFOZA 5310010625304 11083 9D0738 WASHER (.64 X 1.38 X .09 IN THK)... 2
10 XDOZZ 11083 6J0488 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (3/8-16 X 2
0.875 IN) -« e e e e

11 PFOZA 2520010625310 11083 9D8599 BRACKET ASSEMBLY. - - oeeeeeeans 1

12 PFOZA 2520010625308 11083 9D0744 BRACKET . -« - ce e e e e e e 1

13 PF0OZZ 5365010625193 11083 1K6649 BUSHING. - - - cee e e e e 1

14 PFOZZ 5330002975396 11083 4F8386 GASKET - - - o e e e e e e e e 1

15 PFOZA 5360010625201 11083 3H0992 SPRING . - -« e e e e e e e e e e 2

16 PFOZZ 5315000189576 02978 ERND288 KEY ,WOODRUFF - - - - e eeee e 1

17 PFOZZ 5340015157961 11083 264357 STOP HALF,THRUST,PO. - ..o ceeeeeen .. 1

18 PFOZZ 2520010626027 11083 8D6022 SUPPORT - - - e e e e ee e e e e e 1

19 PF0OZZ 5330010626270 11083 8D6044 GASKET - - - e e e e e e e e e 1

20 PFOZZ 5340015157964 11083 273492 COVER,ACESS . - - - e e ee e e 1

21 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 5S7379 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 4

0.875 IN) - e e e e e e

22 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25 IN)........... 2

23 PFOZZ 2590015157994 11083 2T2460 CABLE ASSEMBLY,CONT - -« v e e eeeeee e 1

24 PFOOO 3040015157593 11083 273287 LEVER ASSEMBLY ,MANU. . . .- ooueoeenn.. 1

25 PFOZZ 3110010625239 11083 8D8058 BEARING. - - ceeoe e 1

26 PFOZZ 5340015160264 11083 5P5390 CONNECTOR,ROD END. - - e e eeeeeeeeeee e 2

27 PFOZZ 2590015157993 11083 271489 CABLE ASSEMBLY,CONT - - v e eeeeeee e 1

28 PFOOO 3040015158010 11083 2T3275 LEVER ASSEMBLY,CONT. . ..o wommeenno. 1

29 PFOZZ 3110010625239 11083 8D8058 BEARING. - - - ceeee e e e 1

30 PFOZZ 2590015157997 11083 273482 CABLE ASSEMBLY,CONT - - e eeeeeee s 1

31 PFOZZ 5306014297860 11083 6V8918 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.25 IN)... 1

32 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 2

33 PFOZZ 3120001826865 11083 7H3641 BEARING,PLAIN,ROD E...oovveneeennn 1

34 PFOOZ 3040015172919 11083 811309 LEVER ASSEMBLY, MAN. .. .._............ 1

35 PFOZZ 3110010625239 11083 8D8058 BEARING. -« - ceeee e e e e 1

36 PFOZA 5315000121052 11083 1A2610 SDOWEL - - e e e e e e e e e e 1

37 PFOZZ 5315010625195 11083 2K8467 PIN. oo e e 1

38 M0O0ZZ 11083 5P0767-15 HOSE 15CM,MAKE FROM BULK PN 5P0767. 1

39 PFOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . - - o e e et e e e 3

40 PFOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . - - o oo et e e 11

41 PFOZZ 5340014076459 11083 0618121 CLEVIS,ROD END- - cceeeeceeaee e e 3

42 PF0ZZ 5315002726760 11083 1B0676 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . o eoeeeeano s 3

43 PF0ZZ 5315008395822 80059 AN380-4-4 PIN,COTTER. - - - e oo e eee e 3

END OF FIGURE

134-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

15

13

390-1825

Figure 135. Hydraulic Lines and Related Parts, Tractor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

[(EXIG__135 HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED
PARTS, TRACTOR

1 PFOZzZ 11083 8X1142 CLAMP . - e 8
UOC:S3C
2 PFOzZz 11083 8X1146 SPACER. - . i 8
3 PFOZZ 5365010532693 11083 1S1445 SPACER . - i - s 8
4 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 15
THK) o
5 PFOZZ 5306014293157 11083 8T8915 BOLT,MACHINE. . . . o i e e e s 8
6 PFOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET - - i i e e e 4
7 PFOZZ 4710015156085 11083 272449 TUBE ASSY, METAL. ... ... .. ... ... 1
8 PFOZZ 4710015156087 11083 2T2450 TUBE ASSY, METAL. ... ..o 1
9 PFOZZ 4730009247886 11083 5M6214 PLUG,PIPE. - . e 2
10 PFOZZ 4720015156075 11083 272447 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. .. . ... ... ....... 1
11 PFOZZ 4720015156082 11083 272448 HOSE, ASSY,METALLIC... . ... ... ...... 1
12 PFOZZ 5331009136144 11083 4J0520 O-RING (32.92 MM ID) . cuccmiieaa - 2
13 PFOZZ 4730010515256 11083 1P4577 FLANGE,PIPE. . ... o..... 4
14 PFOZZ 5306012853987 11083 5S7382 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.375 IN)... 8
15 PFOZZ 4720015147122 11083 2T2446 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. ... ... ... ...... 2

END OF FIGURE

135-1



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3800-205-23P

10

3
N/, @
“@ f(((((,.t ({(ﬁ'f/]«

NC P f

ST
4 @

S 2

22

Figure 136. Hydraulic Lines and Related Parts, Hitch



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

[EXIG._136 HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED
PARTS, HITCH

1 PFOZZ 4710015157552 11083 2245579 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. .- uemeenn... 1
2 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50MM OD) .. vceenenenn.. 12
3 PFOZZ 4710015157549 11083 2245578 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - - oeeane .. 1
4 PFOZZ 4730012918501 11083 6V8637 REDUCER,BOSS - -+« e ceeeeeeeee e e 2
5 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID) oo 2
6 PFOZZ 5310015158389 11083 9X6274 WASHER,FLAT (32.5 X 50 X 1.6MM THK) 4
7 PFOZZ 5310015158433 11083 2H3926 WASHER, LOCK. . .- e eee e eaees 4
8 PFOZZ 5310012928365 11083 2P1293 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE (1 3/16-12 THD) 4
9 PFOZZ 4730012918498 11083 6V9007 ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS. - ucceeaeennn- 2
10 PFOZZ 4710015157554 11083 2245580 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - meeeane.. 1
11 PFOZZ 4710015156133 11083 2245581 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - weeenne .. 1
12 PFOZZ 4720015157545 11083 2T2472 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - o cveeeeeane 1
13 PFOZZ 5325015159154 11083 0618844 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC - -« - o o eeee e 1
14 PFOZZ 4720015156109 11083 2T2466 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. . ..o ceeuuoeenan.. 4
15 PFOZZ 11083 2558301 STRAP,RETAINING. - - o e oo e 1
16 PF0OZZ 11083 8X1146 SPACER . - -« e e e e e e 8
17 PFOZZ 11083 2558297 CLAMP . - - oo e e e e e e e 2
18 PF0ZZ 11083 2558298 CLAMP . - - oo oo e e e 2
19 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 15
L0
20 PFOZZ 5306014293157 11083 8T8915 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 13
21 PFOZZ 11083 2558302 CLAMP . - - o e e e e e e e e e e 1
22 PFOZZ 4720015157540 11083 272469 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. ... oceeuuoeean.. 4
23 PFOZZ 4710015157535 11083 272463 TUBE, ASSY, METAL. ... 1
24 PFOZZ 4710015157538 11083 272465 TUBE, ASSY, METAL. -« eaane.. 1
25 PFOZZ 4710015156089 11083 2T2462 TUBE,ASSY ,METAL - -+« e o eeeee e eeee e 1
26 PFOZZ 4710015156101 11083 272464 TUBE, ASSY, METAL. ... 1
27 PFOZZ 5342010643819 11083 9M8406 oI 1 2
28 PFOZZ 5305007175460 11083 5S7379 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/8-16 X 2
0.875 IN) - e
29 PF0ZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 O-RING (8.6IMM ID) - ce e 1
30 PFOZZ 4730013609206 11083 6V8628 ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS. - v cceeaeeeeann 1
31 PFOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING (8.92MM ID) .- uceeeeenn.. 1

END OF FIGURE

136-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

[
X

)
’o~ ’o~
e — = — b N Visie N
DY GOXTDN N
) A\ e '\
0000 I 7 Y Yo g W
IROYEM T m n—- YN w0
FDO..)Q W \_ F?\\:.)Q " \_
LA WY LonAwl WY
/'\ /'\
(=] /
\
A6 lmmH%V
\Y)

390-1829

Figure 137. Hydraulic Oil Filter



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER

1 PFOZZ 5360004982876 11083 6J2236 SPRING. - .o 1
2 PFOZZ 5330009624712 11083 4K1557 L 1
3 PFOZZ 4330002304121 11083 7J8014 COVER,FLUID FILTER. . ... oo 1
4 PFOZZ 5331004293542 11083 2S4078 O-RING (37.46 MM ID) .- 1
5 PFOZZ 5365004764985 11083 9S8010 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. .. ... ..o .... 1
6 PFOZZ 5306011970767 11083 7J5586 BOLT,MACHINE. . .. oo 1
7 PFOZzZ 5331002908365 11083 6F4855 O-RING (13.94MM ID) ..o 1
8 PFOZZ 4330015090939 11083 1328876 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUl ... ... . oo ... 2
9 PFOZZ 5315007102087 11083 1H1200 PIN,SPRING. . . .o i 1
10 PFOZZ 5340012007610 11083 2J0917 RETAINER,NUT AND BO. ... ... ......... 1
11 PFOZZ 5360009320765 11083 5J2926 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP. . . ..o o 1
12 PFOZZ 4820015159839 11083 1U1643 VALVE,CHECK . . - . oo i 1
13 PFOZA 5330010689656 11083 4J1704 SEAL-O-RING. . . ... 1

END OF FIGURE

137-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2 Wf@%‘)\

\35

390-1835-1

Figure 138. Hydraulic Lines, Tractor (Sheet 1 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1835-2

Figure 138. Hydraulic Lines, Tractor (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

OCO~NOOOARWNE

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

4710015163994
5330014381759
5331009484063
5310010978955
5306014389841
4710015159884
5331010584030
4730014732071
5330014381387

4820014735061
5331010491292
5305014398547
4730010515257
4710015163997
4720015159888
4710015163993
5331009145820
5305004655947
5331009448281
4730012918501
4720015159846
4730014734955
5330009333305
5306002286835
5310012866079

5342011033664
4720015159872
5342004982946
4720015164006
5331005796495
4730013604146
5331013336444
5340014858574
4730012918498
5306001580697
4730015159848
4730013500196
4730014380757
4720015159867
4720015159851
5325015157957
5975015085704
2815010534712
4730010513134
5331010176535

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

00-205-23P
)
PART
NUMBER

273568
6v8400
430522
8T5360
7X0313
272276
6V9746
6V8946
5K9090
8T5907
1246889
3J7354
8T8916
1P4578
2141458
2712277
273474
430527
535794
3D2824
6V8637
272269
878986
4K1388
4L6454
8T4896

6K8178
272265
8M2773
1543748
6vV8397
6v8724
3J1907
6vV9829
6V9007
5M3062
272261
6V8636
6V8774
272263
272262
0530189
5P5148
7K1181
1P4576
435267

138-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

HYDRAULIC LINES, TRACTOR

O-RING (37-69 MM ID) ..o
WASHER,FLAT (12 X 22.5 X 2.5MM THK) 1
BOLT,MACHINE (7/16-14 X 2.75 IN)...
TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... .. .o o..-.
O-RING (22.50MM OD) .- cvv i iieeaa -
REDUCER,BOSS. . .- i i i e e e e e s

VALVE ,PURGE . - - - - e e eeee e eeee e
O-RING (8.92MM ID) - - cceeeeeen..
SCREW,MACHINE  (7/16-14 X 1.5 IN)...
FLANGE ,PIPE - - - e e e e e e e
TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - wmeeene ..
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . . cceeeeeano
TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - weeeene ..
O-RING (56.74 MM ID). . vceennee...
SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE. - .. ooeeeeee. ..

'_\
WWRRRPRRPAOWRRRONRRPRRRRERRRPRAOUAR

O-RING.« - - e e et e e e e e e e
REDUCER,BOSS - - « « s e eeeee e
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - . ccveeeeeane
ELBOW,HOSE - - - - v e e ceee e
SEAL,CONNECTOR TUBE. -« ceeeaenn..
BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN).......
WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 2
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e
o 1= T 3
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . -« ccveee e eans 1
CLEP . oot 1
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . .o cveeeeene 1
O-RING.« - - e e e e e e e e 5
ELBOW,PIPE - - - o oo e eee e 2
O-RING. - - e e e e e e e e e 5
CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e eeeeee e 1
ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS. -« ucceeaeeann 2
BOLT ,MACHINE - - - oo eeee e 4
MAN IFOLDASSEMBLY ,H- -« v e eeeee e eee e 1
REDUCER,BOSS - - « < s e e eeee e 1
TEE, TUBE - - o e e e e e 1
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . -« cceeee e eans 1
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - - cceeeeeeanes 1
GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - . ..o eeeeee .. 1
STRAP, TIEDOWN ,ELECT - -+« e e e e ee e - 2
STRAP . - - oo e et e e e 6
FLANGE ,PIPE . - oo e 2
O-RING.« - - e e e e e e e e e 1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)

ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PF0ZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)............ 12
48 PFOZZ 4710015163999 11083 2268726 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - e .. 1
49 PFOZZ 4720015159873 11083 2T2268 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - -« o cveeeeeane 1
50 PFOZZ 4710015159844 11083 2T2267 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. .- .uumeeenn... 1
51 PFOZZ 5340010538024 11083 6D4246 CLEP . e e e et e e e e 1
52 PFOZZ 2520010625198 11083 2P8421 PLUG . - - - e e e e e e e e e e 1
53 PFOZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... 1
54 PFOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e e eeeeee - 3
55 PFOZZ 4720015159876 11083 2T2270 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - -« ccveeeeane 1
56 PFOZZ 4730010515256 11083 1P4577 FLANGE ,PIPE . oo oo e e e 4
57 PFOZZ 5331009136144 11083 4J0520 O-RING (32.92 MM ID) .. vceeneen.. 2
58 PFOZZ 11083 8T7970 ELBOW. - - o e oo eee e e e 1
59 PFOZA 4730013646397 11083 6V9001 ELBOW,HOSE . - - - v e oeeee e eeee e 1
60 PFOZZ 4720015164004 11083 7U9768 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL . - -« o cveeeeeans 1
61 PFOZZ 4710015163988 11083 272278 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - ounmeeene .. 1
62 PFOZZ 4720015164003 11083 2T2963 HOSEASSEMBLY ,METAL - - -« e eee e eee e 1
63 PFOZZ 4720015176940 11083 272271 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ..o ceeeeennn. 1
64 PFOZZ 4730014380762 11083 6V9004 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - v eeeeeee e 1
65 PFOZZ 5340014398525 11083 8T4984 CLAMP,LOOP . -« - - e ee e e e e e e 8
66 PFOZZ 4720012859716 11083 2T1619 HOSE ,PREFORMED. - - - -« e e oo e e 2
67 PFOZZ 4710015163991 11083 273418 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL. - - unmeeenne .. 1
68 PFOZZ 4730011699698 11083 5P5059 FLANGE ,PIPE - - - e e e e e e 2
69 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 12
70 PFOZZ 5306014293168 11083 8T8919 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN).... 8
71 PFOZZ 4710015163992 11083 2T3444 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - -« veoeeaane .. 1
72 PFOZZ 4710015159843 11083 2T0409 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - - oeeene .. 1
73 PFOZZ 5331010301825 02697 2-232-N674-70  O-RING (69.44 MM ID). ... ..ooooen. .. 1
74 PFOZZ 5340011706646 11083 5P5061 SEAT,HELICAL COMPRE. -« ceeeeeen.. 1
75 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 4

(1) T

76 PFOZZ 5306014309057 11083 7X0346 BOLT,MACHINE (5/8-11 X 2 IN)....... 4
77 PFOZA 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 WASHER,FLAT (17 X 32 X 3.5MM THK).. 4
78 PFOZZ 4730011637270 11083 1P4585 FLANGE,PIPE . - oo e 2
79 PFOZZ 5331003256310 11083 2H6338 O-RING (85.32MM D) vceeeeeen.. 1
80 PFOZZ 4710015163989 11083 2T2279 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - e eeeane .. 1
81 PFOZA 4730015147070 11083 6V9649 ELBOW,PIPE . - o oo oo e e e 1
82 PFOZZ 4710015163996 11083 811376 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. - - v eeeeene .. 1

END OF FIGURE

138-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1843

Figure 139. Ejector Lines, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

EJECTOR LINES, SCRAPER

1 PFOZZ 5340011845568 11083 7J6725 STRAP,RETAINING . - v eee e 2
UoC:S3C

2 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 8
THKD - o e e e e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C

3 PFOZZ 5306014294063 11083 8T9377 BOLT,CLOSE TOLERANC (3/8-16 X 1.5 1
(1)
UOC:S3C

4 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 4
UoC:S3C

5 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID) - ceeeeeen.. 11
U0C:S3C

6 PFOZZ 4730012918498 11083 6V9007 ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS. - ucceeaaeannn 3
UoC:S3C

7 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50MM OD) ... cceeneen.. 14
UOC:S3C

8 PFOZA 4710015174300 11083 272204 TUBE, ASSEMBLY, MET. .o eane.. 1
UOC:S3C

9 PFOZZ 5306014293170 11083 8T4835 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN).... 2
U0C:S3C

10 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 3
UOC:S3C

11 PFOZZ 5340011615766 11083 5P7467 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. .. .uveeeenn... 5
UOC:S3C

12 PFOZZ 5325011635972 11083 5P8112 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - . - oo e e .. 5
UoC:S3C

13 PFOZZ 5340011636165 11083 5P7466 STRAP,RETAINING . o ceeee e e 5
UoC:S3C

14 PFOZZ 4730012918501 11083 6V8637 REDUCER,BOSS - - « « e e eeeeeeeeee e 6
UoC:S3C

15 PFOZA 11083 2563880 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... ceeuueeenn-. 1
UoC:S3C

16 PFOZA 4720015172202 11083 2T2211 HOSE, ASSEMBLY META. . ..o ceeneennn. 1
UOC:S3C

17 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.25 IN).... 1
UoC:S3C

18 PFOZZ 4730014380762 11083 6V9004 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - e ee e eee e 1
UoC:S3C

19 PFOZA 4720015172203 11083 2T2209 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... cceeneenne. 1
UoC:S3C

20 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE. - - -« v eeeeeeene .. 12
UoC:S3C

21 PFOZZ 5306014143291 11083 8T7008 BOLT,SHOULDER (3/8-16 X 3 IN)...... 5
UoC:S3C

22 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 6
UOC:S3C

23 PFOZZ 4730015176941 11083 271924 TEE, TUBE- - e e e 1

139-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UOC:S3C
24 PFOZZ 4820012002047 11083 4J5957 BODY,VALVE. . . e 1
Uo0C:S3C
25 PFOZZ 5331009145316 11083 4J5268 O-RING (13.94 MM ID). ... 1
UOC:S3C
26 PFOZZ 2530009295526 11083 5J7157 BLEEDER VALVE,HYDRA. . ... . ... ...... 1
UOC:S3C
27 PFOZZ 4730014714407 11083 6V9853 ELBOW,SWIVEL FLANGE. ... ... ... ...... 1
UOC:S3C
28 PFOZZ 4720015176943 11083 2T2207 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. ... .. .o .... 1
UOC:S3C
29 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN). ... ....... 4
UOC:S3C
30 PFOZZ 5331010176535 11083 4J5267 O-RING. . i a - 1
UO0C:S3C
31 PFOZZ 4730010513134 11083 1P4576 FLANGE,PIPE. . . oo 2
UOC:S3C
32 PFOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING (8.-92MM ID) .. cii i o - 2
UOC:S3C
33 PFOZZ 4730013609206 11083 6V8628 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS..... . ccooaan... 2
UOC:S3C
34 PFOZZ 5331008558059 11083 435477 O-RING (8.61IMM ID). ... ... 2
UOC:S3C
35 PFOZA 4720015174304 11083 2T2206 HOSE, ASSEMBLY META. ... ... ... ...... 1
UOC:S3C
36 PFOZZ 4320015175823 11083 2T2216 CYLINDER BLOCK, HYD.. ... oo 1
UO0C:S3C
37 PFOZZ 5340011845569 11083 7J6730 STRAP,RETAINING. - - - oo a o 2
UOC:S3C
38 PFOZA 4710015172333 11083 2T2205 TUBE ASSEMBLY, META. ... . ... ... ..... 1
UOC:S3C
39 PFOZA 4720015172353 11083 272210 HOSE, ASSEMBLY META. ... ... .o ... .. 1
UOC:S3C
40 PFOZZ 4320015175820 11083 2T2215 CYLINDER BLOCK, HYD. ... oo 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

139-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1844

Figure 140. Hydraulic Lines and Related Parts, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

[ETG__T40 HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED
PARTS, SCRAPER

1 PFOZZ 4730011854486 11083 9J3691 CLAMP ,PIPE,ANCHOR A. . ..uceeenenn.. 1
UoC:S3C
2 PFOZA 4720015172223 11083 2141460 HOSE, ASSEMBLY META. ... cceeuuceennn. 2
U0C:S3C
3 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4M0061 BOLT (5/16-18 X .750 IN). ... o..... 2
UOC:S3C
4 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 5
UoC:S3C
5 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID) ... uceeeeoe. .. 2
UOC:S3C
6 PFOZZ 4730012918501 11083 6V8637 REDUCER,BOSS - - « « e e eeee oo eeee e 2
UOC:S3C
7 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50MM OD) ... cceennnenn.. 4
U0C:S3C
8 PFOZA 4730015172214 11083 1428948 COUPLING, HALF, QUI....uceeeeoo. .. 1
UOC:S3C
9 PFOZZ 5340015173270 11083 1875302 COVER, PROTECTIVE, - - ceeeeieeeeaeee. 1
UOC:S3C
10 PFOZA 4730015172217 11083 1428949 COUPLING HALF, QUIC. - ceeeaeen.. 1
U0C:S3C
11 PFOZZ 5340015173269 11083 1875174 COVER, PROTECTIVE, . - cveueeaeenn. 1
UOC:S3C
12 PFOZZ 5120015189736 11083 2T2906 CLAMP, Cooeo e e e e e e e 1
UOC:S3C
13 PFOZZ 5306003119307 11083 4M6425 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1 IN)...... 1
UOC:S3C
14 PFOZZ 11083 2447221 TUBE ASSEMBLY, META. ..o oueoeeann... 1
UoC:S3C
15 PFOZA 11083 2447220 TUBE ASSEMBLY, META. .- cueeeeanne.. 1
UOC:S3C
16 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 4
UoC:S3C
17 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT  (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 4
L0 T
UoC:S3C
18 PFOZZ 5340015183879 11083 2141459 BRACKET, DOUBLE ANG. . ..o ceeuuoeenn.. 1
U0C:S3C
19 PFOZZ 5306014714496 11083 8T8911 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 2 IN)...... 2
UOC:S3C
20 PFOZZ 3040011756498 11083 4V0612 BRACKET ,EYE,NONROTA. o e eee e 2
UOC:S3C
21 PFOZZ 5340014384221 11083 4V0611 CLAMP ,LOOP. - & - e e e e e e ee e 4
UoC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

140-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

Y7
{4

T

390-1855-1

Figure 141. Hydraulic Lines and Related Parts on Hitch (Sheet 1 of 3)



390-1855-2

Figure 141. Hydraulic Lines and Related Parts on Hitch (Sheet 2 of 3)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1855-3

Figure 141. Hydraulic Lines and Related Parts on Hitch (Sheet 3 of 3)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

[EXG._141 HYDRAULIC LINES AND RELATED
PARTS ON HITCH

1 PFOZZ 4710015156545 11083 2166377 TUBE ASSY, METAL. . .uuceeeee .. 1
2 PFOZZ 5325015056788 11083 5P7465 FASTENER,POSITIVE L.uoceeaeaeean. 2
3 PFOZZ 5325015173276 11083 6V7359 GROMMET, NONMETALLE .- voeeeeen.. 2
4 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50MM OD) ... .cceennnenn.. 24
5 PFOZZ 5340004264793 11083 8M2770 CLAMP,LOOP . -« - e e eee e e e e 9
6 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 35
R0 T
7 PFOZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 6
8 PFOZZ 5340012360603 11083 7J6439 CLAMP ,BRIDGE . - - - e eee e e 3
9 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 416454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 21
10 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK)... 7
11 PFOZZ 5306014297860 11083 6V8918 BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 1.25 IN)... 2
12 PFOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 O-RING (16.03MM OD) ... cceennnennn. 4
13 PFOZZ 4730012918500 11083 6V8639 REDUCER,BOSS - - « < e o v eeeeee e 2
14 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING (16.36MM ID) ... .cooeunno... 5
15 PFOZZ 4730015143507 11083 1532996 COUPLIG HALF,QUICK. - - e e eeeeee e 3
16 PFOZZ 5340015089884 11083 1612561 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e eeeeeee - 2
17 PFOZZ 5340015157999 11083 2141453 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e eeeeee - 4
18 PFOZZ 4730015163740 11083 2141445 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. - e s eeeeeeee .. 4
19 PFOZZ 5331004293542 11083 254078 O-RING (37.46 MM ID). . cceennee... 8
20 PFOZZ 5935014389723 11083 8T3611 CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. - . o oo ceeeeee .. 2
21 PFOZZ 5330014381759 11083 6V8400 GASKET - - - e e e e e e e e e 4
22 PFOZZ 5340015158002 11083 2141452 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e e eeeeee - 4
23 PFOZZ 4730015156467 11083 2141444 COUPLING ,HALF,QUICK . - . . oo e .. 4
24 PFOZZ 4710015157643 11083 2172792 TUBE ASSY, METAL. - cceeeee e eaeeee . 1
25 PFOZZ 5310014136681 11083 1K5888 WASHER,FLAT (.42 X .67 X .63 IN 2
L0 T
26 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4M0061 BOLT (5/16-18 X .750 IN). ..o ooon... 3
27 PFOZZ 4710015156486 11083 2141461 TUBE ASSY, METAL. . uvceemae e 1
28 PFOZZ 4710015157640 11083 2141462 TUBE ASSY, METAL. oo 1
29 PFOZA 4710015172233 11083 2T3676 TUBE, ASSEMBLY, MET. .- oeeane.. 1
30 PFOZZ 5340015173361 11083 271483 STRAP, RETAINING. . .o oooeeeaaee.. 1
31 PFOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET - - - e e et e e e e e 8
32 PFOZA 4710015172230 11083 273674 TUBE, ASSEMBLY, MET. .- oeeane.. 1
33 PFOZZ 4710015157638 11083 2141442 TUBE ASSY, METAL. . uucmeeeeee e 1
34 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN)._.......... 4
35 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER, SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 4
BMM THKD - - e e e e e e e e e
36 PFOZZ 5340011843669 11083 5P7464 STRAP,RETAINING. - - o o oeeee e eeee e 2
37 PFOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING.« - - e e e e e e e e 12
38 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 2
39 PFOZZ 5340012983216 11083 6V1889 CLAMP,LOOP. . & - o e eee e e 4
40 PFOZZ 11083 617921 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - - - ceeeeo e eee e eeee s 1
41 PFOZZ 5340011660845 11083 7G3833 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. - e 1
42 PFOZZ 5340011810753 11083 7G3834 CLAMP ,LOOP. . . - e e e e e e 1
43 PF0ZZ 5325011647551 11083 7G3832 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . -« - oo e eee e - 1

141-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)

ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
44 PFOZZ 11083 2425042 HOSE ASSSEMBLY . . .- o vveeieeeeeeeeanas 1
45 PFOZA 4720015154116 11083 1837890 HOSE ASSY METALLIC. ... cceeeeeeann. 2
46 PFOZZ 4730014714226 11083 6V9839 TEE, TUBE - - o e e e e ee e e 2
47 PFOZZ 4730012918498 11083 6V9007 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. . ..ucceeunceenn-- 2
48 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID) - vceeeeeen.. 22
49 PFOZZ 11083 2425041 HOSE ASSEMBLY - - veeee e eee e 1
50 PFOZZ 4730012918501 11083 6V8637 REDUCER,BOSS - -« < e e eee e eeeeeeae s 8
51 PFOZZ 4720015157563 11083 1303902 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC. ... -ceeuueeenn-. 1
52 PFOZZ 5342004982946 11083 8M2773 CLUP . e e e et e 2
53 PFOZZ 5340015089877 11083 2T1397 CLAMP ,BRIDGE . - -« e oo coeeee e e 4
54 PFOZZ 5310010980634 11083 5P4115 WASHER,SPRING TENSI (7.2 X 19 X 2

MM THKD - o e e e e e e e e

55 PFOZA 4720015154130 11083 1451832 HOSE ASSY, METALLIC.....oeouuoeenn.. 1
56 PFOZZ 4710015157513 11083 2166379 TUBE ASSY, METAL. . ceeeee e aane. . 1
57 PFOZZ 4710015157511 11083 2166378 TUBE ASSY, METAL. . uvcoeeee .. 1
58 PFOZZ 4710015156464 11083 2141443 TUBE ASSY, METAL. - cceeeee e aaeee . 1
59 PFOZZ 4730012780998 96906 MS51520A6Z ADAPTER, STRAIGHT ,TU. -« e oo oo e 1
60 PFOZZ 5310002091510 96906 MS35333-45 WASHER ,LOCK . - - - e e eee e e e 2
61 PFOZZ 5310001869550 11083 2P1279 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (9/16-18 THD).... 2
62 PFOZZ 4730015146498 11083 6V8994 UNBON, TUBE - - - - e eee e eee e 4
63 PFOZZ 5310011812505 11083 6V8367 WASHER,LOCK  INTERNAL TOOTH......... 5
64 PFOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 O-RING (8.61MM ID) - e eeeeen. 9
65 PFOZZ 4730015157571 11083 6V8934 REDUCER HOSE .- -+« ceeee e e s 1
66 PFOZZ 4710015156475 11083 2141456 TUBE ASSY, METAL. oo 1
67 PFOZZ 4710015156469 11083 2141455 TUBE ASSY, METAL. - ceeeee e aeeen . 1
68 PFOZZ 5310014380768 11083 6V9168 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (11/16-16 THD)... 5
69 PFOZZ 4710015157525 11083 2174232 TUBE ASSY, METAL. . uucmeeee e 1
70 PFOZZ 4710015157649 11083 2174233 TUBE ASSY, METAL. - cceeeee e eaeee e 1
71 PFOZZ 5340015172733 11083 2T1484 STRAP, RETAINING. . . oo 1
72 PFOZZ 5340015157192 11083 2170244 BRACKET, MOUNTING. - - oo 1
73 PFOZA 4730015153951 11083 6V8993 CONNECTOR , HOSE ,BULK - - « <« e e e ee e - 1
74 PFOZZ 5340015173360 11083 8T1887 STRAP, RETAINING. . .o ovoeem . 2
75 PFOZZ 5340015173362 11083 871888 STRAP, RETAINING. . ..o .. 2
76 PFOZZ 5306002093217 11083 6D2928 BOLT ,MACHINE - -« < ceee e eee e 1
77 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT (7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK). 3
78 PFOZZ 5325015077297 11083 2T1395 INSERT, SCREW THREAD. . .. ovoeeene. 1
79 PFOZZ 5340015089879 11083 271398 CLAMP ,BRIDGE - - -« v e eeeeeeee e e e e 2
80 PFOZZ 2510011820869 11083 3G1093 PLATE ,FRAME - - - - o ceeee e eee e 1
81 PFOZZ 4710015157520 11083 2166380 TUBE ASSY, METAL. . uvceeeeeeeeaann. 1
82 PFOZZ 5306011767828 11083 5S7383 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.75 IN).... 2
83 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM D)oo 12
84 PFOZZ 4730014389716 11083 8T0788 ELBOW, TUBE - - - - e eeo e eee e 2
85 PFOZZ 3010015080875 11083 2045098 COUPLER,FEMALE - - « e eee e eeee e e 5
86 PFOZZ 5340015082929 11083 2141447 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e e eeeeee - 5
87 PFOZA 4730015172217 11083 1428949 COUPLING HALF, QUIC. .. .uoeeenao... 7
88 PFOZZ 5340015173270 11083 1875302 COVER, PROTECTIVE, - - cveeeeeeeeeeens 7
89 PFOZZ 5340015186414 11083 2172323 PLATE ,MOUNTING. -« e eeee e e e 1
90 PFOZZ 5935014290948 11083 8T0403 CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC . -+ o oo ceeeeee . 1
91 PFOZA 4720015154133 11083 1835423 HOSE ASSY METALLIC. ... cceeeeeeane. 1
92 PFOZZ 5305012869786 11083 8T8908 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. - omeeeeen.. 2
93 PF0ZZ 11083 9X2091 ELBOW. - - e e e e ee e e 1
94 PFOZA 4730015172214 11083 1428948 COUPLING, HALF, QUI. e 7

141-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
95 PFOZZ 5340015173269 11083 1875174 COVER, PROTECTIVE, . .- ii i o - 7
96 PFOZZ 5340015142253 11083 1612560 CAP,PROTECTIVE,SEAL . . . . oo oo 3
97 PFOZA 5330015139981 11083 1528181 SLEEVE,SEAL COUPLER. ... ... ... ... ... 5
98 PFOZZ 5340015145700 11083 2141446 PROTECTIVE SEAL. . ... aa s 5
99 PFOZZ 5340012032702 11083 7J5534 STRAP,RETAINING. . . - ..o 2
100 PFOZZ 5340011846031 11083 4D7733 CLAMP,LOOP . . i 1
101 PFOZZ 5306004550462 11083 4L9337 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.5 IN)..... 2
102 PFOZZ 4730014714216 11083 6V8780 TEE,FLANGE TO TUBE. . ... .. 1
103 PFOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING. . .o 4
104 PFOZZ 4730000089818 11083 5P9617 REDUCER,BOSS. . . .o i i e e e s 2
105 PFOZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 ELBOW,PIPE . . . i 1
106 PFOZZ 5340004264644 11083 4D6466 CLAMP,LOOP. . . i 4
107 PFOzZ 11083 1G8597 HOSE ASSEMBLY . .. iii i e i i e e e e s 1
108 PFOZA 4720015172239 11083 7T1160 HOSE ASSEMBLY, META. .. .. .o ... .. 1
109 PFOZZ 5340010614018 11083 3P2404 CLAMP,LOOP. . . i 1
110 PFOzZ 11083 9C6669 HOSE ASSEMBLY . . ..o i e e s 1
111 PFOzZZ 11083 976146 VALVE GP-CHECK-E. ... ... . ... ... ..... 1
112 PFOZZ 4730014380756 11083 6V8627 ELBOW,TUBE. . . . .o 2
113 PFOzz 11083 1118529 HOSE ASSEMBLY . . ..o i et 1
114 PFOZZ 4730014715003 11083 6V8784 TEE,PIPE TO TUBE TO. ... ... . ... 2
115 PFOzZ 11083 1525718 CAP,DUST . . oo 1
116 PFOZZ 4730015239375 11083 1956526 COUPLING,HOSE. . . oo oo - 1
117 PFOZZ 5340015238938 11083 1525717 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . ..o oo 1
118 PFOZZ 4730015239373 11083 1956525 COUPLING,HOSE. - . . oo oa 1
119 PFOzZz 11083 2226366 HOSE ASSEMBLY . . .o i et 1
120 PFOzZ 11083 272098 HOSE ASSEMBLY . . .. i 1
121 PFOZZ 5340011881579 11083 5D0718 CLAMP,LOOP . . . i 1
122 PFOzz 11083 1440360 HOSE ASSEMBLY . . .o e et

END OF FIGURE

141-3



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

';.:1 &
\S@m@gj@m gmw
o \ 103 12 17

o
4

390-1855

Figure 142. Hydraulic Lines, Elevator



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

[EXIGC__T4P HYDRAULIC LINES, ELEVATOR

1 PFOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET - - o i 4
UOC:S3C

2 PFOZZ 4730014732895 11083 6V9875 UNION,TUBE . - - - i i e e e s 4
UOC:S3C

3 PFOZZ 5331004293542 11083 254078 O-RING. i e e 6
UOC:S3C

4 PFOZZ 4730015163740 11083 2141445 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... ... ... ... 3
UOC:S3C

5 PFOZZ 5340015157999 11083 2141453 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . ..o oo 3
UO0C:S3C

6 PFOZZ 5340015158002 11083 2141452 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . oo oo a o oo - 3
UOC:S3C

7 PFOZA 4730015156467 11083 2141444 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... .. .. .. .... 3
UOC:S3C

8 PFOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR. . . . .o a oo 4
UOC:S3C

9 PFOZA 4730015172247 11083 8C9028 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... .o oiiaaaaaa 2
UOC:S3C

10 PFOZZ 4730014736275 11083 7X2470 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,FL. .. ... ... _..... 2
UOC:S3C

11 PFOZZ 5305010709628 11083 3F7147 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE. .. ... ..., 8
UO0C:S3C

12 PFOZA 4730015156538 11083 214-1463 FLANGE,PIPE. . .o . 2
UOC:S3C

13 PFOZZ 5330010600308 11083 1P3705 SEAL . i 2
UOC:S3C

14 PFOZZ 4730014622584 11083 272475 ELBOW,PIPE TO BOSS. . .. ... 1
UOC:S3C

15 PFOZZ 4730002783725 11083 0046683 NIPPLE,PIPE. . . . i 1
UOC:S3C

16 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING. . .. 3
UOC:S3C

17 PFOZZ 4730015143507 11083 1532996 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... oo 1
UOC:S3C

18 PFOZZ 5340015142253 11083 1612560 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . oo i oo - 2
Uo0C:S3C

19 PFOZZ 5340015089884 11083 1612561 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . .. ..o oo 1
UOC:S3C

20 PFOZZ 4730015077882 11083 1532997 COUPLING,TUBE. - . ..o oo 2
UOC:S3C

21 PFOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 O-RING. . i e - 2
UO0C:S3C

22 PFOZZ 4730013497772 11083 6V8625 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... . ... .. ...... 1
UOC:S3C

23 PFOZZ 5306003119307 11083 4M6425 BOLT,MACHINE. . . o . .o... 2
UO0C:S3C

24 PFOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE. ... .. .. .. o..-. 4

142-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UOC:S3C
25 PFOZZ 5340011639459 11083 5P7468 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... .. .. ... ... 2
Uo0C:S3C
26 PFOZZ 5325011647555 11083 5P8444 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . ..o 2
UOC:S3C
27 PFOZA 4720015172281 11083 1150495 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... ... ....... 1
UOC:S3C
28 PFOZZ 5340011636175 11083 5P7469 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. .. ... ... ... o... 2
UOC:S3C
29 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6V8189 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . . ..o a e et 2
UOC:S3C
30 PFOZZ 5340012243796 11083 8J5222 STRAP,WEBBING. . . .. .. .. ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
31 PFOZA 4720015153956 11083 1613436 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... ... ...... 2
UO0C:S3C
32 PFOZZ 4730012918500 11083 6V8639 REDUCER,BOSS. . . .o i i e e e s 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

142-2






WP 0002 00

TM 5-3800-205-23P

‘h"(ffﬁi %_;H"“ Sy

390-1871

Figure 143. Rear Hydraulic Lines and Related Parts, Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS,FILTERS,LINES,
AND FITTINGS, ETC.

[EIG__T48 REAR HYDRAULIC LINES AND
RELATED PARTS, WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOZA 4720015153956 11083 1613436 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . ..o cvenmeenne. 1
UoC:W3C

2 PFOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET (27.22 MM ID)..uceeeenee... 3
UOC:W3C

3 PFOZZ 4730014732895 11083 6V9875 UNBON, TUBE - - -« e e e e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C

4 PFOZA 4730015156467 11083 2141444 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. - eeeeeenn. 3
UoC:W3C

5 PFOZZ 5340015157999 11083 2141453 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e eceeeeeee - 3
UoC:W3C

6 PFOZZ 5340015158002 11083 2141452 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -+« e e e eeeeee - 3
UOC:W3C

7 PFOZZ 4730015163740 11083 2141445 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. -« w e e eeeeeee .. 3
UOC:W3C

8 PFOZZ 5331004293542 11083 2S4078 O-RING. - - o e e e e 2
UoC:W3C

9 PFOZZ 4730014736275 11083 7X2470 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT ,FL . - o e oo e e 1
UoC:W3C

10 PFOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 SEAL,ADAPTER,MOTOR - - -+« s e e eeeee e e 1
UoC:W3C

11 PFOZA 4730015172247 11083 8C9028 ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS. - ucceeaaeennn 1
UoC:W3C

12 PFOZZ 11083 4D3120 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (1/2-13 X 1.5 12
(1) Y
UoC:W3C

13 PFOZA 11083 2683677 FLANGE ,PIPE - - - e oo e e e e 6
UoC:W3C

14 PFOZZ 5331009136144 11083 4J0520 O-RING (32.92 MM ID)..uceennenn.. 3
UoC:W3C

15 PFOZZ 4730010515256 11083 1P4577 FLANGE ,PIPE . - - oo 6
UoC:W3C

16 PFOZA 11083 2625529 FITTING,TUBE - -« e oceeee e e s 1
UOC:W3C

17 PFOZZ 11083 2625492 ELBOW TUBE.- - - - v eeceeee e eee e eeeee 1
UoC:W3C

18 PFOZZ 5306012853987 11083 557382 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8 X 1.75IN)........ 12
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

143-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1872

Figure 144. Floor Cylinder, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) )
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER

1 PAFHH 2590015158024 11083 1U2157

144-1

C) Q)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2407 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
[(EIG_—T44 FLOOR CYINDER, SCRAPER
CYLINDER,HYDRAULIC DEALER EXCHANGE 1
ITEM, PN OR-1867. ... .. . ... ...
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1873

Figure 145. Ejector Cylinder, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2407 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
[(EIG—T14% EJECTOR CYLINDER, SCRAPER

1 PFFHZ 3040015196611 11083 9T8039 CYLINDER,ASSEMBLY A. . ..o 1
Uo0C:S3C

END OF FIGURE

145-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1874

Figure 146. Bowl Lift Cylinder, Scraper



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2407 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
[(EIG—T46 BOWL LIFT CYLINDER, SCRAPER

1 PFOHZ 2590015196428 11083 978252 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC. .. .. .. .. ... .... 2
Uo0C:S3C

END OF FIGURE

146-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

77777777

Figure 147. Tank Lift Cylinder, Water Distributor



WP 0002

@ @&
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PFOHZ
2 PFOzZ
3 PFOzZ
4 PFOZZ

5 PFOzZ

00
©)

NSN

2590015196428
5315015172741
5365013017875
5310010980624

5306002638978

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q) Q)
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

11083 978252

11083 2132788

11083 834741

11083 5P8245

11083 0S1587

147-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2407 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

[(EIG—T47 TANK LIFT CYLINDER,
WATER DISTRIBUTOR

CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC. . ... .. ... ... _....
UoC:W3C
PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. ... ... ... .......
uoC:-w3C
SPACER,PLATE . - o i o -
uoC:W3C
WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK)
UoC:Ww3C
BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN)....
uoC:-w3C

END OF FIGURE



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1895

Figure 148. Hydraulic Tank and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2408 LIQUID TANKS OR
RESERVOIRS
[EIG_148 HYDRAULIC TANK AND RELATED
PARTS
1 PFOZZ 5340015157944 11083 2341493 PLATE ,MOUNTING. - e eee e ceeee e eeaa s 1
2 PFFZZ 5306014309027 11083 7U4898 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 4
3 PFOZZ 2815015156541 11083 273513 STRAINER,OIL PUMP. . o e oo e 1
4 PFFZZ 3120014376175 11083 0083214 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU. . . . ..o oo een . 2
5 PFOZZ 2540011810999 11083 9M7394 LEVER,REMOTE CONTRO. - - - - v v eeee e 1
6 PFOZZ 5315005325746 11083 1L5072 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE. . .. oo 1
7 PFOZZ 2590011793017 11083 5D1911 COVER,HYDRAULIC CAP. ... 1
8 PFOZZ 3110000119935 11083 4B9782 BALL,BEARING - - <« ceeee e 1
9 PFFZZ 2930006358296 11083 7H1447 CAP,FILLER OPENING. - - oo™ 1
10 PFOZZ 2520010288096 11083 6H5139 PLATE,PRESSURE . - - - - e e e eeeeeeee e e 1
11 PFOZZ 5330008489950 11083 9H6454 GASKET - - - o e et 1
12 PFOZZ 5325014735356 11083 2J7761 RING,RETAINING . - . e oeee e 1
13 PFFZZ 5305014290852 11083 0352017 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE (3/8-16 X 1 IN) 4
14 PFFZZ 5331005801227 11083 5H6005 O-RING (10.77 MM ID). . uceeenee. .- 4
15 PFFZZ 9340010626129 11083 6J1081 WINDOW, OBSERVATION . . - oo 1
16 PFFZZ 2530010626130 11083 6J1126 T =S 1
17 PFFZZ 5325010626128 11083 6J1080 GROMMET - - -« e e e e e e e e 1
18 PFFZZ 6680015163316 11083 9J8243 GAGE,LIQUID QUANTIT. - 1
19 PFFZZ 2590015156377 11083 811317 TANK,OIL ,HYDRAKLIC . - - oo e oo e e 1
20 PFFZZ 5306014293161 11083 879101 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 2.75 IN).... 6
21 PFFZZ 5306012858875 11083 8T2502 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.125 IN)... 24
22 PFFZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 61
R0
23 PFFZZ 5330015160437 11083 273435 GASKET - - - oo e e e e e e 1
24 PFFZZ 9515015157663 11083 273434 PLATE ,METAL - - - v e e ceeee e 1
25 PFFZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 30
26 PFFZZ 3805011679159 11083 1U2827 GUIDE,VALVE ,HYDRAUL - -« - oo eeeeee . 1
27 PFFZZ 5360005978341 11083 7B3039 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP - -« - o o e eeeeeee . 1
28 PFFZZ 4820011633581 11083 8J8783 SLIDE,DIRECTIONAL C.-ooeeeeeeen . 1
29 PFFZZ 5331008067027 11083 5F8000 O-RING (50.39 MM ID)...coweuueen... 1
30 PFFZZ 4730011647821 11083 8J8782 FLANGE ,PIPE - - - e ee e e e 1
31 PFFZZ 5331008558047 11083 5M2057 O-RING (34.59 MM ID)...vceeunnen... 1
32 PFFZZ 4730011659540 11083 9J7031 PLUG,PIPE. - - o e e eee e ee e 1
33 PFFZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 6
34 PFFZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER,SQUARE CONE (10.2 X 22.5 X 12
BMM THKD - - e e e e e e e e
35 PFFZZ 5365015157921 11083 1635382 SPACER,SLEEVE - -+« e e e eee e eeeeee e e 6
36 PFFZZ 2990015156539 11083 273491 HEAT SHIELD,EXHAUST . . cveeeeean 1
37 PFFZZ 2540015157992 11083 812008 DIFFUSER,AIR,VEHICU. ... ... 1
38 PFFZZ 5306001580697 11083 5M3062 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 0.75 IN).... 1
39 PFFZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING (11.89MM D). uvceenmn.. 1
40 PFOZZ 4820000306364 11083 2G8227 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF. ... ..ooooeno... 1
41 PFFZZ 5330004705727 11083 254663 _GASKET (31.42 MM ID) .o conoeenn.. 2
42 PFFZZ 4330011844607 11083 5T5756 _FILTER ELEMENT,FLUI. ..., 1
43 PFFZZ 5325011857726 11083 5P8132 CRING,RETAINING . . . o ooe e 1

END OF FIGURE

148-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 2 3 4 28 3

| | | | | |
[2-43] [3-30] [4-23] [ 5-14] [29-30] [32-43]
3 0 4

2]

390-1949

Figure 149. Container Box and Components



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 33 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS
GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

[(EXGT49 CONTAINER BOX AND

COMPONENTS

1 AOOOO 80298 56106-641 CONTAINER ASSEMBLY CAT PN 2132847.. 1

2 PFOOO 80298 56106-000 -BOX, ACC,STOWAGE. ... .. . ... ... .... 1

3 PFO0OO 80298 58400-106 .-BOX, ACCM STORAGE. ... ... ccoooooann 1
4 PFOOO 5340015157276 80298 58400-516 .. .DOOR,ACCESS,GEN PUR LH.......... 1
4 PFOOO 5340015157281 80298 58400-515 .. -DOOR,ACCESS,GEN PUR RH.......... 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015165008 80298 58400-549 .. .DOOR,ACCESS,GENERAL RH, LARGE... 1

5 PFOZZ 2510015156397 80298 35144-019 -.--PANEL,BODY,VEHICULA. . . ... ... .... 1

5 PFOzZz 80298 35144-055 - .- -PANEL,BODY,VEHICULA. ... ... ...... 1

6 PFOZZ 5306015160819 80298 81009-012 -...BOLT, MACHINE (3/8-16X1.50 IN). 7

7 PFOZZ 5310015160814 80298 83010-001 ----WASHER,SEAL (3/8-16 IN)........ 8

8 PFOZzZ 5306015160817 80298 81009-003 ----.BOLT, MACHINE (3/8-16X1.75 IN). 1

9 PFOZZ 5340015157210 80298 86004-011 ----BRACKET, MOUNTING. . ..o 3
10 PFOZZ 5340015164951 80298 86007-051 .-...LOCK, SET, MORTISE LH.......... 1
10 PFOZZ 5340015157267 80298 86007-050 -.-.LOCK SET, MORTISE RH........... 1
11 PFOZZ 5340015157198 80298 86004-008 ----PLATE,RETAINING,SEA. . . .. ... ..... 1
12 PFOZZ 5340015157204 80298 86004-023 ----BRACKET, MOUNTING............... 3
13 PFOZZ 5310015160818 80298 82004-002 ----NUT,SELFLOCKING,HEX (3/8-16 IN) 8
14 PFOZZ 5340015168053 80298 86004-007 ----HASP, HINGED. .. ... oo 1
15 PFOZZ 3040015171848 80298 60326-004 ---CONNECTING LINK, .o oo a 1
16 PFOZZ 5355015168052 80298 86054-011 ---KNOB. . il 1
17 PFOZZ 5306015160810 80298 86004-001 ---BOLT,SHOULDER. . . ..o i i i ie i e o a 7
18 PFOZZ 5310015166528 80298 86004-003 ---WASHER, FLAT. .. .. ..o 14
19 PFOZZ 5306015160819 80298 81009-012 ---BOLT, MACHINE (3/8-16X1.50 IN).. 21
20 PFOZZ 5340015166477 80298 60141-001 ---HINGE STRAP. . . . i 7
21 PFOZZ 5310015166527 80298 86004-002 ---NUT,SELF-LOCKING. . . .. . ... 7
22 PFOZZ 5310015160814 80298 83010-001 --.-WASHER,SEAL (3/8-16 IN)......... 21
23 PFOZZ 5310015160818 80298 82004-002 ---NUT,SELFLOCKING,HEX (3/8-16 IN). 21
24 PFOZZ 5330015165971 80298 60120-031 --SEAL, NONMETALLIC (5/8 IN)....... 2
24 PFOZZ 5330015173291 80298 60120-049 --SEAL, NON-METALLIC (5/8 IN)...... 1
25 PFOZA 7610015171797 80298 86011-001 --HOLDER, MANUAL. ... . i 1
26 PFOZA 7690015171799 80298 88000-043 --MARKER, IDENTIFIED... . ... . ... ..... 1
27 PFOZZ 5305015165967 80298 81002-008 -.SCREW, TAPPING. ... ... ... . ..., 6
28 PFOOO 5340015190382 80298 60239-001 . -.FRAME,ACCESS,HOLE. ... ... ......... 1
29 PFOZZ 5340015173289 80298 35126-701 ---PANEL, BLANK. ... ... 1
30 PFOZZ 5340015173405 80298 86025-033 --.-HANDLE, UNIT, DOOR. ... ... ... .... 2
31 A00zZ 80298 60412-002 SSTORAGE KT . e e e e e e a s 1
32 PFOZZ 5325015187437 80298 85009-068 ..STUD LOCK PIN FAST. .. ... ... _..... 2
33 PFOZZ 5340015187444 80298 86060-005 -.STRAP WEBBING. ... .. ... ... . ... ..... 2
34 PFOZZ 5340015187446 80298 86060-023 ..STRAP, WEBBING 10 FT............. 8
35 PFOZZ 5340015187448 80298 86060-022 -.STRAP, WEBBING 8 FT..._........... 11
36 PFOZZ 5340015187447 80298 86060-021 ..STRAP, WEBBING 4 FT.............. 6
37 PFOZZ 5340015186831 80298 86060-020 ..STRAP, WEBBING 2 FT.............. 4
38 PFOZZ 5315015187442 80298 85009-067 -.PIN QUICK RELEASE. . ... ... ... _..... 8
39 PFOZZ 3110015179296 80298 60412-203 --ROLLER SET, BEARING............... 2
40 PFOZZ 5310015187445 80298 82004-004 --NUT SELF-LOCKING. ... oo 2

149-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
41 PFOZZ 5310015187443 80298 83010-004 --WASHER SEAL. ... i iiiiaa e 4
42 PFOZZ 5307015187438 80298 60412-721 -.STUD, PLAIN. . i a 2
43 PFOZZ 5340015172304 80298 60412-204 - .PLATE, MOUNTING. .. ... .. ... .... 1

END OF FIGURE

149-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1950

Figure 150. Cutting Edge Wheel Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

CUTTING EDGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY

1 PFOZZ 5310015187440 11083 7X0449 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (7/8-9 THD)...... 1
2 PFOZZ 5310014300278 11083 8C6913 WASHER,FLAT (24 X 41.5 X 4MM THK).. 1
3 PFOZZ 11083 2132856 FRAME , STRUCTURAL,VE . -« oo oo ee e e e e 1
4 PFOZZ 5305015187439 11083 2H3896 SETSCREW. - e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e 2
5 PFOZZ 5315015185237 11083 2132913 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. . ......ooooon... 1
6 PFOZZ 3120015186433 11083 7D8043 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU . . .« oo oo e oo e e 2
7 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 6
8 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 12
9 PFOZZ 3040015184258 11083 2132910 AXLE,STRAIGHT . . o oo eeeeee e e 1
10 PFOZZ 3110015185030 11083 9U3384 ROLLER SET,BEARING. ... uucoeeeeenn-. 1
11 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 6
1) Y

END OF FIGURE

150-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1951

Figure 151. Load Transfer Axle Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

[EIG_T51 LOAD TRANSFER AXLE ASSEMBLY

1 PFOZZ 5310015187440 11083 7X0449 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (7/8-9 THD)...... 1
2 PFOZZ 5310014300278 11083 8C6913 WASHER,FLAT (24 X 41.5 X 4MM THK).. 2
3 PF0OZZ 5306002638978 11083 051587 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN).... 2
4 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 2
5 PFOZZ 5365013017875 11083 8J4741 SPACER,PLATE . . . e oo 1
6 PFOZZ 5315015172741 11083 2132788 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. ......ooeoon... 1
7 PFOZZ 11083 2132914 SUPPORT ,AXLE ,VEHICU. . . . oo oo ee .. 1
8 PFOZZ 5315015185237 11083 2132913 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. ...........o.... 1
9 PFOZZ 3120015186433 11083 7D8043 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU . -« « o oo e ee e e e e 2
10 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 6
11 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 12
12 PFOZZ 3040015184258 11083 2132910 AXLE,STRAIGHT . - oo 1
13 PFOZZ 3110015185030 11083 9U3384 ROLLER SET,BEARING. .. uucoeeeeennn. 1
14 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.5 6
(1) Y

END OF FIGURE

151-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1

19

390-1952

Figure 152. Load Transfer Hose Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

LOAD TRANSFER HOSE ASSEMBLY

1 PFOZZ 5340015173270 11083 1875302 COVER, PROTECTIVE, ... .o 1
2 PFOZA 4730015172217 11083 1428949 COUPLING HALF, QUIC. ... ... ... _... 2
3 PFOzZ 11083 7X6168 HOSE,ASSY ,METALLIC. .. ... ... 2
4 PFOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING (22.50MM OD). ... ... 4
5 PFOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 O-RING (23.47MM ID) ..o 8
6 PFOZZ 4730012918498 11083 6V9007 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... .. ccoomn..n 2
7 PFOZZ 4730015141732 11083 8T8900 TEE-TUBE . - - i i i e i e e n 2
8 PFOZA 4730015172214 11083 1428948 COUPLING, HALF, QUI. ... . .. ...._.... 2
9 PFOZA 4730015154147 11083 6Y2349 COUPLING, HOSE. ..o e i e o 2
10 PFOZZ 5340015173269 11083 1875174 COVER, PROTECTIVE, ... .. oo 1
11 PFOZZ 11083 145-6127 HOSE ASSEMBLY . . ... ... 1
12 PFOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 O-RING. .ot e e 2
13 PFOZZ 4730014732894 11083 6V9873 CONNECTOR,MULTIPLE, - - - . oo oo 1
14 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING. . .. 1
15 PFOZZ 4730015189093 11083 2187403 MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC. . . ... oo .. 1
16 PFOZZ 4730012918500 11083 6V8639 REDUCER,BOSS. . . .o e s 1
17 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING. . ... 1
18 PFOZZ 4730015077882 11083 1532997 COUPLING,TUBE . -« - i i e i i e e e e e e - 1
19 PFOZZ 5340015089884 11083 1612561 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . ..o oo 1
20 PFOZZ 5340015238938 11083 1525717 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . ... ... 1
21 PFOZZ 4730015239373 11083 1956525 COUPLING,HOSE. . .o oo - 1
22 PFOZZ 4820015189115 11083 2187402 VALUE, ASSEMBLY . . ... .. 1
23 PFOZZ 4730015239375 11083 195-6526 COUPLING,HOSE . - . ..o oo 1
24 PFOZZ 11083 1525718 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . oo i e oo e - 1

END OF FIGURE

152-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

D

)

AL

[

\
%

\U

A%

390-1953

Figure 153. Turnbuckle, Ladder, and Exhaust Extension



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

TURNBUCKLE, LADDER, AND
EXHAUST EXTENSION

1 PFOZZ 5340015191592 11083 2187395 TURNBUCKLE. - . o . oo 2
2 PFOzZ 11083 2187365 LADDER, VEH, BOARDI................. 1
3 PFOzZz 11083 7R3627 PIPE, EXHAUST . . .. oo 1
4 PFOZZ 4730015083002 11083 8F5714 CLAMP,PIPE,ANCHOR A. . ... ... .-... 1
5 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6VvV8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . . ..o a e et 1
6 PFOZZ 5310010948810 11083 5P1075 WASHER,SQUARE CONE. ... ... .o 2
7 PFOZzZ 5306014138763 11083 8T2501 BOLT,SHOULDER. . . . ... oo... 1
8 PFOzZ 11083 2539565 COVER. - i e e e e een e 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

153-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

\
38
f\ 36
35

Figure 154. Transport Stability Components

390-1954



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

TRANSPORT STABILITY

COMPONENTS
1 MFOZZ 11083 218-7400-161 HOSE-WRAPPING - - - -« e e eee e e e e e 1
2 PFOZZ 3040015184261 11083 218-7409 COLLAR,SHAFT . - & e e e 2
3 PFOZZ 5306004263949 11083 0S1588 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.25 IN).... 10
4 PFOZZ 5310001174788 11083 9Y2695 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 10
THK - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e
5 PFOZZ 3040015184271 11083 2187389 COLLAR,SHAFT LONG- -« v v e eeeeeeeee e 2
6 MFOZZ 11083 218-7400-265 HOSE-WRAPPING MAKE FROM P/N 2187400 2
7 A0000 11083 213-2958 FUEL GROUP = AUX- e eseeeoce e eeenns 1
8 PFOZZ 2910011924680 11083 5R5772 _TANK, FUEL ,ENGINE . « « « e e e e e eeeee e 1
9 PFOZZ 5935014384245 11083 8C6868 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC . - - o e ee e e e e e 1
10 PFOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING - -« e e e e e e e e e 4
11 PFOZZ 3010015080875 11083 2045098 LCOUPLER,FEMALE - -« « e e e e e oo eeee e 1
12 PFOZZ 5340015082929 11083 2141447 .CAP ,PROTECTIVE,DUST - - e o e eeeee - 1
13 PFOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 LO-RING (11.89MM ID) .« v ceeeeenn. 1
14 PFOZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 CELBOW,PIPE . - - e cee e e e e e e e 1
15 PFOZZ 4730014299750 11083 6V8723 CELBOW, TUBE - - - - - e e eeee e e e e e e e 1
16 PFOZZ 4720015189085 11083 6Y0595 -HOSE, ASSY,METALLIC. .« - ceeeeenn-. 1
17 PFOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 CO=RING. e 1
18 PFOZZ 5340015089884 11083 1612561 .CAP ,PROTECTIVE,DUST - -« o e e ee e e - 1
19 PFOZZ 4730015077882 11083 1532997 ~COUPLING, TUBE - - -+ v e e e e e eeee e 1
20 PFOZA 5330015139981 11083 1528181 .SLEEVE,SEAL COUPLER. -« - v ccceennn-- 1
21 PFOZZ 4730012699540 11083 6V8636 -ADAPTER, STRAIGHT , TU. « e e e e e e e e e - 1
22 PFOZZ 5340015145700 11083 2141446 "PROTECTIVE SEAL . e e eeeee e 1
23 PFOZZ 4720015189132 11083 8W4917 -HOSE ,ASSY ,METALLIC. s e e eeeee e 1
24 PFOZZ 5340015186400 11083 2187371 BRACKET, ANGLE . -« o eeeee e eee e 1
25 PFOZZ 5340015183881 11083 2187357 BRACKET, MOUNTENG. « « e e e eeeeee e 1
26 PFOZZ 5315015186404 11083 2187383 PIN, QUICK RELEASE. - eeeeanns 1
27 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER, FLAT .« e e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
28 PFOZZ 5305012857096 11083 5P2228 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. v oeeee e e 1
29 PFOZZ 2590015182028 11083 2132960 SPADE, STABILIZING. -« ceeeeeeen. 1
30 PFOZZ 5306014309057 11083 7X0346 BOLT,MACHINE (5/8-11 X 2 IN)....... 4
31 PFOZA 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 WASHER,FLAT (17 X 32 X 3.5MM THK).. 8
32 PFOZZ 5310014239059 11083 7X0448 NUT,PLAIN, HEXAGON . . - < e e oo e e e e e e 4
33 PFOZZ 5340015186401 11083 2187374 BRACKET, ANGLE . - - v e eeeee e eeee e 1
34 PFOZZ 5340015187441 11083 2187373 BRACKET, MOUNTENG. e eeeeenn s 1
35 PFOZZ 5306008146588 11083 0S1626 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 1.5 IN)..... 4
36 PFOZZ 5310004114399 80064 K-6643118 PIECE NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. « « e ceeeennn- 4
6
37 PFOZZ 2590015182050 11083 2180007 BRACKET, VEHICULAR. - . eeeeeeann. 2
38 PFOZZ 2590015182036 11083 2132961 SPADE, STABILIZING. - veeaaeeennn. 1
39 PFOZZ 5306004263139 11083 1A8063 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 2.5 IN)..... 4

END OF FIGURE

154-1






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1955-1

Figure 155. Transport Tools (Sheet 1 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

35 2%
» \

\\
[ —

39
38

390-1955-2

Figure 155. Transport Tools (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

TRANSPORT TOOLS

1 PFOZZ 5120015089182 11083 2P8261 ADAPTER,SOCKET WREN. .. ... . ooo. 1

2 PFOZz 5120015182384 11083 4C5647 BAR, PRY . .. ... 1

3 PFOZZ 5120015182404 11083 4C-9593 WRENCH,BOX AND OPEN. .. ... cooooaann 1
4 PFOZZ 5120015182385 11083 4C9594 WRENCH, BOX AND OPE. ... . .. .. ... 1

5 PFOZzZ 5120015182388 11083 4C9595 WRENCH BOX AND OPEN. .. ... ... ... ..... 1

6 PFOZZ 5120015182386 11083 4C9598 WRENCH, BOX AND OPE. ... ... ......... 1

7 PFOZzZ 5120015182387 11083 4C9602 WRENCH BOX AND OPEN. ... .. .. .. ... 1

8 PFOZzZ 5120015184483 11083 5P3581 SOCKET, WRENCH. . .. .. ... 1

9 PFOZZ 5110015182391 11083 6V6193 CUTTER, RIVET. .o i e a - 1
10 PFOZZ 5120015184484 11083 8H8530 SOCKET, WRENCH. . . . .. o oo 1
11 PFOZZ 5120015184485 11083 8H8534 SOCKET, WRENCH. . .. .. . ... 1
12 PFOZZ 5120014980111 11083 8H8536 SOCKET,SOCKET WRENC (1 5/16 IN).... 1
13 PFOZZ 5120015184486 11083 8H8537 SOCKET WRENCH (1 172 IN). ... ...... 1
14 PFOZZ 5120015182392 11083 7F8240 TOOL, PNEUMATIC TIR. .. .. .. .. ... .... 1
15 PFOZZ 5120015182390 11083 8H8424 WRENCH BOX AND OPEN. .. ... .. .. ... 2
16 PFOZZ 5120015182389 11083 8H8517 WRENCH BOX AND OPEN. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
17 PFOZZ 5120005959201 11083 8H8519 WRENCH,BOX . . oo 1
18 PFOZZ 5120015182398 11083 1606389 RATCHET ATTACHMENT . ... ... ... 1
19 PFOZZ 5120015184489 11083 8H8546 DRIVE HEAD,SOCKET W. ... ... ... .. 1
20 PFOZZ 5120015182395 11083 8H8548 EXTENSION, SOCKET W. .. ... .. ... ...... 1
21 PFOZZ 5120015182393 11083 8H8549 RATCHET HEAD, SOCKE. ... ... .o oooo.. 1
22 PFOZZ 5120015182396 11083 9S1732 EXTENSION, SOCKET W. ... ... .. .o..... 1
23 PFOZZ 5120015182394 11083 8H8552 RATCHET HEAD, SOCKE. ... ... ... ...... 1
24 PFOZZ 5120001897935 05506 ST-1230 SOCKET,SOCKET WRENC. . . ... iaiaao 1
25 PFOZZ 5140015182397 11083 9U6219 TOOL BOX, PORTABLE. . ... .. .. ... .... 1
26 PFOZZ 5120015182399 11083 1628716 HANDLE, SOCKET WREN. .. .... . ... ...... 1
27 PFOZZ 5120014628874 11083 1628718 WRENCH,TORQUE - . - - - oo oo 1
28 PFOZZ 5120015182400 11083 1680383 BAR SOCKET WRENCH H. ... ... ... ....... 1
29 PFOZZ 5120015182405 11083 2231694 HAMMER, HAND. .. ... . ... ..o ..... 1
30 PFOZZ 5120015182401 11083 1943553 BAR PRY . . i 1
31 PFOZZ 5120015182402 11083 2147330 WRENCH ADJUSTABLE. .. ... ... 2
32 PFOZZ 5120015182403 11083 2147338 WRENCH, RATCHET . . ... .. ... o.... 1
33 PFOZZ 5120011889124 11083 5R5862 PULLER,MECHANICAL - . - . o oo . 1
34 PFOZZ 5120002278074 19207 11655788-1 EXTENSION,SOCKET WR. . .o .o a 2
35 PFOZZ 5120002390038 81337 12-1-14-3/4 PUNCH,DRIVE PIN. ... .. ..., 1
36 PFOZZ 5120002244659 10001 1090989 KEY,SOCKET HEAD SCR. .. ... ..o ooan... 1
37 PFOZZ 2K880 40190 JOINT AS - 1/2" i iiiia e 1
38 PFOZZ 11083 2487690 STRAP,RATCHET . . . . oo 4
39 PFOZZ 11083 2418902 STRAP L e 6
40 PFOZZ 5120015184492 11083 8H8531 SOCKET,SOCKET WRENC. ... ... ... .._.... 1

END OF FIGURE

155-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1956

Figure 156. Cutting Edge Teeth (Scraper), Cutting Edge Assembly and Cultivator (Water Distributor)



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

3830012309035
5310009785406
3830011856127
5306012010293
5315014628877
2510015131119
5305014212120
5310000455001
5310010954631

5310014239059

5310004975907

5365013017875

5306004238117

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

96906

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

)
PART
NUMBER

1U3252
233506
938455
5F8933
1324763
1495733
8T6871
MS35340-50
5P8247
7X0448
2447012
2447011
1D4698
2351526
2351545
3B4509
273016
834741

0S1595

156-1

C)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

CUTTING EDGE TEETH
(SCRAPER), CUTTING EDGE ASSEMBLY AND
CULTIVATOR (WATER DISTRIBUTOR)

TOOTH,SURFACE RIPPI ..o ooooeeeeen. ..
UOC:S3C
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-10 THD).....
UoC:S3C
SHANK-TOOTH, SURFACE - « « + « e e e e ee e e
UoC:S3C
BOLT,SQUARE NECK (3/4-10 X 3.75 IN)
UOC:-S3C
PIN,DRIVE,GUIDED. .« e e eee e ee e e
UOC:-S3C
RETAINER, PACKING. e eeeanns
UoC:S3C
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. v v v eeeeeee e e
UOC:W3C
WASHER , LOCK - « oo e e e e e e e
UoC:W3C
WASHER,, FLAT .« « e e e e e e e e
UoC:W3C
NUT , PLAIN, HEXAGON . « « « e e e e e e ee e e
UOC:W3C
DISC ASSEMBL - - - - o eveeeee e e e e e e
UoC:W3C
DISC ASSEMBLY - - - e v v eeeee e e e e e
UoC:W3C

UoC:W3C
MOUNT ASSEMBLY . .. oo
uoC:-w3C
WASHER,LOCK . - -« i i a s
UoC:-w3C
PIN ASSEMBLY . .. ..o oa
UoC:W3C
SPACER,PLATE. . - . i a o
uoC:-w3C
BOLT,MACHINE. . . o . oot
UoC:-W3C

END OF FIGURE

E-N N






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

4 10 1 1 23

| | | | |
[ 5-7 | [1-29] |12-15] [18-19| |24 - 26]
30 37

| |
[31-36] [38-39] 1

y

390-1960-1

Figure 157. Spray System, Water Distributor (Sheet 1 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

42 50 36 60

| | | |
[43-49] |51-109] |57-101] |61-66]
/] 85 10 1

| | | |
[73-99] |86-99| [m1-n9| [12-18

390-1960-2

Figure 157. Spray System, Water Distributor (Sheet 2 of 2)



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 55 PUMPS
GROUP 5500 PUMP ASSEMBLY

[(EXG_TI5F SPRAY SYSTEM, WATER

DISTRIBUTOR
1 PFOZZ 5310014150234 11083 6V8182 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON - - - < o e o eeeee e eee e 16
UOC:W3C
2 PFOZZ 5310005847888 96906 MS35338-51 WASHER ,LOCK . - - v eee e e 16
UoC:W3C
3 PFOZZ 5310014150233 11083 7X0582 WASHER, FLAT . - . oo 32
UOC:W3C
4 PFOOA 4820015172283 11083 2135471 BODY VALVE . - - o eeo e eee e ee e 4
UoC:W3C
5 PFOZZ 4820015190233 11083 2337469 SBODY, VALVE. -« et 1
UOC:W3C
6 PFOZZ 5365015183237 11083 2337485 ~SPACER,SLEEVE. - - e eee e e 1
UoC:W3C
7 PFOZZ 5306014715271 11083 8T9043 JBOLT,MACHINE . - - oo ee e 4
UOC:W3C
8 PFOZZ 5305015081263 11083 8T-9311 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (3/4-10 X 4-1/ 16
2 1) F
UoC:W3C
9 PFOZZ 4710015163752 11083 2135442 PIPE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. -« cceeeeoeeann 1
UOC:W3C
10 AOO0O 11083 213-5465 SPRAYBAR ASSEMBLY. . - - cuoeeaaeen.. 1
UoC:W3C
11 PFOZZ 4730015189137 11083 2135480 -NOZZLE,SPRAY ,FLUID. - o o e eeeeee e 2
UOC:W3C
12 PFOZZ 5306015187453 11083 7X0332 - BOLT,MACHINE. -« - o e ee et 1
UoC:W3C
13 PFOZZ 11083 1061242 CZSPACER. - et 1
UOC:W3C
14 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 - WASHER,FLAT - - oo e e e 1
UOC:W3C
15 PFOZZ 5340015191589 11083 2135466 - -HANDLE,CRANK . - « - e e eee e 1
UoC:W3C
16 PFOZZ 4730015163753 11083 2135468 CELBOW, PIPE. et 2
UoC:W3C
17 PFOZZ 4730015163755 11083 2135469 _COUPLING,CLAMP ,PIPE. .. oo eeeeeeean. 2
UOC:W3C
18 PF0ZZ 5306015167613 11083 2338016 - .BOLT,ASSY,CARRIAGE . - - -« e eeeceeans 2
UoC:W3C
19 PFOZZ 5330015167608 11083 2338076 - SEAL,RING,METAL - -« e eecmeeeeceeaes 1
UoC:W3C
20 PFOZZ 5310014239059 11083 7X0448 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON - . -« o e eeeeeeeenes 8
UOC:W3C
21 PFOZZ 5310000455001 96906 MS35340-50 JWASHER,LOCK - -+« e o e oo e 8
UoC:W3C
22 PFOZZ 4730015189118 11083 2135644 _ADAPTER, STRAIGHT - -« oo oo 2
UoC:W3C

157-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
23 PFO00 11083 2135476 _VALVE, FLOW CONTROL. ... -.uuuoeenn.. 2
UoC:W3C
24 PFOZZ 4820015190926 11083 2337561 - VALVE ASSEMBLY. - - ceeaaaeanns 1
UOC:W3C
25 PFOZZ 5365015183236 11083 2337560 - -SPACER,SLEEVE. - - - e eeeoeeeeeeeees 1
UOC:W3C
26 PFOZZ 5306014715271 11083 8T9043 - BOLT,MACHINE. .. ovoee e 4
UoC:W3C
27 PFOZA 4710015169759 11083 2135440 CPIPE,ASSY ,METAL . - - e e eeieeeeeeaaes 1
UOC:W3C
28 PFOZZ 5305014212123 11083 7X0354 _SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (5/8-11 X 4-1/ 8
2 1) Y
UOC:W3C
29 PFOZZ 5310014219919 11083 7X0515 WASHER, FLAT - - e e e e e e e 16
UoC:W3C
30 PFOOA 4710015190674 11083 2135493 PIPE,ASSY ,METAL - - - - e eee e eeee e e 1
UoC:W3C
31 PFOZZ 11083 2620388 SCABLE - - o e 2
UoC:W3C
32 PFOZZ 5340015166478 11083 2135489 _CAP-PLUG, PROTECTIV. .. oweuuuceenunn. 2
UOC:W3C
33 PFOZA 4730015169768 11083 2135439 ~COUPLING,HALF,QUICK . « - o c e eeeeeeaes 2
UOC:W3C
34 PFOZZ 5330015166466 11083 2263531 SGASKET - - e et e 2
UoC:W3C
35 PFOZZ 4730015162332 11083 2330226 _NOZZLE, SPRAY, FLUI. ..o weuueean.. 7
UOC:W3C
36 PFOZZ 11083 2620409 PIPE . e 1
UOC:W3C
37 PFOZZ 4730015189141 11083 2135483 COUPLING,CLAMP,PIPE . ... 5
UOC:W3C
38 PFOZZ 5330015192664 11083 2338105 _SEAL, RING, METAL . uuceeeaaaeannn. 1
UoC:W3C
39 PFOZZ 5306015167613 11083 2338016 -BOLT,ASSY,CARRIAGE . « - e e eeeeeees 2
UoC:W3C
40 PFOZZ 4710015164001 11083 2135652 PIPE ASSEMBLY, META. ... oceeunoeenn.. 1
UoC:W3C
41 PFOZA 4710015169762 11083 2135443 PIPE,BENT,METALLIC. - . oceeee e 1
UOC:W3C
42 PFOOO 4710015161663 11083 2135495 PIPE ASSEMBLY, META. ... cceeeeoeeann 1
UoC:W3C
43 PF0ZZ 11083 7X0351 BOLT e e oo e e e e e 4
UoC:W3C
44 PFOZA 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 JWASHER, FLAT - - e e e e e e 8
UOC:W3C
45 PFOZZ 11083 2399369 SCAMLOCK - - - - e e e e e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
46 PFOZZ 11083 2399348 CFLANGE -« o et 1
UoC:W3C
47 PFOZZ 4820015161563 11083 2135473 _VALVE, LINEAR, DIRE....ooouooeeen.. 1
UoC:W3C
48 PF0ZZ 5310005847888 96906 MS35338-51 JWASHER,LOCK - -« < e e ee e 4

157-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UOC:W3C
49 PFOZZ 5310014239059 11083 7X0448 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/8-11 THD).... 4
UoC:W3C
50 AFFFF 11083 2135401 PUMP ASSEMBLY ,WATER. . ... oeouuoeenn.. 1
UoC:W3C
51 PFFZZ 5340015167588 11083 2135646 _BRACKET, MOUNTING. . .. oeeeeeeeane. 1
UOC:W3C
52 PFFZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 4
(TN 1Y) Y
UOC:W3C
53 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER, FLAT - - e e e e e e e 8
UOC:W3C
54 PFFZZ 5310012369975 11083 3B4508 JWASHER,LOCK - -+« e e eee e eeeeeeeas 4
UoC:W3C
55 PFFZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON . . - . oo eeeee e 2
UoC:W3C
56 PFFFZ 4320015191828 11083 2135402 _PUMP UNIT, CLEAR WA. ..o weeuuoeeun. 1
UOC:W3C
57 PFFZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 - .SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. .- wouuuceenn.. 4
UOC:W3C
58 PFFZZ 5310012369975 11083 3B4508 - WASHER,LOCK - - - o ceeee e 4
UoC:W3C
59 PFFZZ 4320015163715 11083 2135441 . _CONNECTOR,FLUID,PUM. - - -« oo eeno ™ 1
UOC:W3C
60 PFFZZ 4820015163743 11083 2135430 ~VALVE, CHECK. -« - ceeee et 1
UOC:W3C
61 PFFZZ 5306001595578 80205 MS35751-125 - .BOLT,SQUARE NECK. ... oweumenn. 3
UoC:W3C
62 PFFZZ 4820015163751 11083 2135433 ...COVER, PLATE, VALVE. . ............ 1
UOC:W3C
63 PFFZZ 5330015166485 11083 2135431 o tBASKET - - et e e 1
UOC:W3C
64 PFFZZ 4820015163745 11083 2135432 ...COVER, PLATE, VALVE. . ............ 1
UoC:W3C
65 PFFZZ 5310012369975 11083 3B4508 o WASHER,LOCK . - - - e eeee e 2
UOC:W3C
66 PFFZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 - - NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON . - - - e eeeeeenes 2
UoC:W3C
67 PFFZZ 5365007342114 11083 4B4845 . .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. . ............ 1
UoC:W3C
68 PFFZZ 4320015163714 11083 2135438 -_PUMP, VENTRIFUGAL. ... weeeennn. 1
UOC:W3C
69 PFFZZ 5330015166448 11083 2135437 CGASKET - - et e e e 1
UoC:W3C
70 PFFZZ 5331015166447 11083 2135423 o SEAL - e 1
UoC:W3C
71 PFFZZ 5340015173424 11083 2135422 . .DIFFUSER, DEFLECTOR. ..« .uuceeun-. 1
UOC:W3C
72 PFFFZ 4320015192136 11083 2135403 - _HEAD, HYDRAULIC MOT. .- weuuuceennn. 1
UoC:W3C
73 PFFZZ 5310015166459 11083 2135428 - .NUT,PLAIN,CASTELLAT . ..o oo eean. 1
UoC:W3C

157-3



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
74 PFFZZ 5315015167366 11083 2135429 ---PIN, COTTER. . . . i ie e a 1
uoC:W3C
75 PFFzz 11083 2135419 - - - IMPELLER,PUMP,CENTR. . . .. ... ... 1
UoC:W3C
76 PFFZZ 5310015166481 11083 2135436 ---WASHER, FLAT ... i i e a 1
uoC:-w3C
77 PFFZZ 5365015163758 11083 2135427 ---SPACER, RING. ... ... 1
uoC:Ww3C
78 PFFZZ 5315015166474 11083 2135426 ---KEY, MACHINE. ... ... ... . ... ..... 1
UoC:W3C
79 PFFZZ 4320015163712 11083 2135420 - - -SEAL ,ASSEMBLY,SHAFT . . . . . ... ..... 1
uoC:-w3C
80 PFFZZ 5365015163757 11083 2135424 B 1
uoC:W3C
81 PFFZZ 5340015167265 11083 2135421 .. -ADAPTER,PLATE,MOUNT . . ... ... _..... 1
UoC:Ww3C
82 PFFZZ 5310005146849 11083 3B4506 ---WASHER,LOCK. . . . oo i e a 4
uoC:-w3C
83 PFFZZ 5310015166597 11083 2135425 .- -WASHER, FLAT ... ie e a 1
UoC:W3C
84 PFFZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 -.-SCREW. L. 4
UoC:W3C
85 PFFFZ 4320015190956 11083 2135404 .- -HOUSING SECTION, LI.............. 1
uoC:-w3C
86 PFFZZ 5340015167240 11083 2135416 ----PLUB, VENT. . . iiiaaan 1
UoC:W3C
87 PFFZZ 4730008730110 11083 3B7721 ----REDUCER,PIPE. . .. .. ... ... ..... 1
UoC:W3C
88 XAFzZ 11083 2135408 ----HOUSING-PUMP. . . . . o oo... 1
uoC:-w3C
89 PFFZZ 5365007342114 11083 4B4845 ----PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ......... 3
UoC:W3C
90 PFFZZ 5331015165974 11083 2135406 ----0-RING. ...l 1
UoC:W3C
91 PFFZZ 3120015168060 11083 2135407 --.--BEARING, PLAIN, SPH. ... ......... 1
uoC:-w3C
92 PFFZZ 5325015173264 11083 1J7737 ----RING, RETAINING. ... ... .. ...... 1
UoC:-w3C
93 PFFZZ 5325015173265 11083 4K4284 ----RING, RETAINING. ... ... ... .... 1
UoC:W3C
94 PFFZZ 4320015175818 11083 213-5405 ----CRANKSHAFT, PUMP. ... .. . ... ..... 1
uoC:-w3C
95 PFFZZ 3010015166246 11083 2135414 ----COUPLING,SHAFT,RIGI . .. ... ..... 1
UoC:-W3C
96 PFFZZ 5307015167612 11083 2208199 ---.STUD, PLAIN. ... ... 4
uoC:W3C
97 PFFZZ 11083 2208198 ----0-RING. .. oio-. 1
uoC:-w3C
98 PFFZZ 5310012369975 11083 3B4508 ----WASHER,LOCK. . . .o a 4
UoC:-W3C
99 PFFZZ 5310014304301 11083 7X3374 ----NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . ... ... ... 4
uoC:W3C

157-4



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

100 PFFZZ 5310005146849 11083 3B4506 --WASHER,LOCK. . . i i e i e e e a s 16
uoC:W3C

101 PFFZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SSSCREW. Lo 16
UoC:W3C

102 PFFzz 11083 2497774 -VACUUM GENERATOR. .- s i i i o 1
uoC:-w3C

103 PFFZZ 4730001930869 19422 BM11352-77 -BUSHING,PIPE. . . . i ie i a 1
uoC:Ww3C

104 PFFzz 11083 2337047 .TEE,TUBE TO HOSE. ... .. . ... ... ..... 1
UoC:W3C

105 PFFzz 11083 2337103 STUBE . - oo e 1
uoC:-w3C

106 PFFzz 11083 2497710 WALVE,AXIAL . - e a 1
uoC:W3C

107 PFFzz 11083 2497697 CELBOW. o« 1
UoC:Ww3C

108 PFFzZ 11083 0619593 -BUSHING,REDUCER. . . . .. .. oo 1
uoC:-w3C

109 PFFZZ 5340015166468 11083 2135651 -BRACKET, MOUNTING. ... 1
UoC:W3C

110 PFOOA 4820015174334 11083 2135656 BODY VALVE. ... ... 1
UoC:W3C

111 PFOZA 4820015174335 11083 2135657 -BODY, VALVE. ... . i 1
uoC:-w3C

112 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6Vv8189 - -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. - . - . oo i i oo 4
UoC:W3C

113 PFOZZ 5310000103320 11083 3B4505 --WASHER,LOCK. . . .. .- 4
UoC:W3C

114 PFOZA 4820015174337 11083 2135658 -.DISK VALVE. . . .o 1
uoC:-w3C

115 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 --WASHER,FLAT . . o oo i e o 4
UoC:W3C

116 PFOZZ 5306014714496 11083 8T8911 --BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-18............. 3
UoC:W3C

117 PFOZZ 5306014293082 11083 5P2955 --BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-18............. 1
uoC:-w3C

118 PFOZZ 4940012682201 11083 1387573 LINK. e 1
UoC:-w3C

119 PFOZZ 11083 2446842 SCAMLOCK . - e e e a 1
UoC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

157-5



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2-5

390-1959

Figure 158. Extension Pipe Assembly, Water Distributor



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5505 SUCTION AND/OR DISCHARGE
ASSEMBLY

EXTENSION PIPE ASSEMBLY,
WATER DISTRIBUTOR

1 PFOZA 4710015172293 11083 2327750 PIPE ASSEMBLY, META. . ... .o ... 1
uoC:Ww3C

2 PFOZA 4730015169768 11083 2135439 -COUPLING,HALF,QUICK. . .. ... ... ... 1
UoC:W3C

3 PFOZA 4710015174371 11083 2327749 -PIPE METALLIC. ... i aoo 1
uoC:-w3C

4 PFOZZ 3040015258068 11083 2330214 .CAM CONTROL . a s i i iiee e i e meeee e 1
uoC:W3C

5 PFOZZ 4730015162332 11083 2330226 -NOZZLE, SPRAY, FLUIl . .. .. .. ... _..... 3
UoC:Ww3C

END OF FIGURE

158-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

22 13 22 45 ) 15

| | | | | |
[3-12 ] [14-34] [23-32] [46-48] [58-72] [76-81]

S £§% \:,; ‘jﬂ?f‘f )
RS, e

/////

390-1975

Figure 159. Tank Body, Manhole, Hoses, and Related Parts



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
AOOOO
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOOZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ

00
©)

NSN

2510015180455

5310008436947
5310014745491
5330015173290
5340015173352
5310012866079

5305013207313

5340015192373
5310008436947
5310014745491
5330015173290

5305013207313

5340015173389
5335015173284
2590015180461

5340015172735

TM5-3800-205-23P

Q)
CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

)
PART
NUMBER

2135412
2380987
8M2296
113-0693
2135445
2135602
8T-4896
3H-6622
238-1160
238-0986
2380989
2380988
2135668
8M2296
113-0693
2135445
3H-6622
1492142
2135669
2135705
2135488
2135413

2417790

159-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5505 SUCTION AND/OR DISCHARGE
ASSEMBLY

TANK BODY, MANHOLE, HOSES,
AND RELATED PARTS

FRAME SECTION STRUC. .. ... ... .... 1
uoC:Ww3C
MANHOLE ASSEMBLY. .. ... . ... ... .. 1
UoC:W3C
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . .. .o oo 12
uoC:-w3C
WASHER,LOCK . v oo i e e e 12
uoC:W3C
SGASKET . - oo 1
UoC:Ww3C
.COVER, ACCESS. .. .. i iii i 1
uoC:-w3C
SWASHER ,FLAT - - o i e 12
UoC:W3C
-SCREW,MACHINE. . . . .. .. .. ..... 12
UoC:W3C
SGASKET - - i e 1
uoC:-w3C
SCOVER. - i e e 1
UoC:W3C
SBOLT AS. .o 1
UoC:W3C
CLAMP . e 1
uoC:-w3C
COVER, ACCESS. .. i i e i e - 1
UoC:W3C
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . .. .. ... ... ...... 3
UoC:W3C
-WASHER,LOCK . - - o i 12
uoC:-w3C
SGASKET - - i e e 1
UoC:-w3C
-SCREW,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)..... 3
UoC:W3C
-WASHER,LOCK . - - o i oo 19
uoC:-w3C
-PLATE MOUNTING. - ..o i i i i ii i a 1
UoC:-W3C
WIRE FABRIC. .. ... 1
uoC:W3C
-.CUTTER, CABLE VEHIC.._ . _ .. _.._.._..... 1
uoC:-w3C
-.COVER,ACCESS. . .. i ii i a s 1
UoC:-W3C
S LATCH. il 1
uoC:W3C



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
24 PFOZZ 5315008395822 80059 AN380-4-4 --PIN,COTTER. s s e a e 3
uoC:W3C
25 PFOZZ 11083 2417842 - -BRACKET ASSEMBLY .. ... . .. ... _..... 1
UoC:W3C
26 PFOZZ 11083 2417705 B I 2
uoC:-w3C
27 PFOzZ 11083 2446788 SaGASKET . - i e 1
uoC:Ww3C
28 PFOZZ 11083 2622097 - -RETAINER,GASKET . . . .. .. oo .. 1
UoC:W3C
29 PFOZZ 5310010629899 11083 1H3338 --LOCKWASHER. .« o i a e 6
uoC:-w3C
30 PFOZZ 5310014135903 11083 6V8185 - -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . oo i i e e a 6
uoC:W3C
31 PFOZZ 11083 2417719 ..COVER ASSEMBLY ... .. .. ... . ...... 1
UoC:Ww3C
32 PFOZZ 11083 2417781 B I 1
uoC:-w3C
33 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T-4896 SWASHER,FLAT - e e e a 12
UoC:W3C
34 PFOZZ 5305013207313 11083 3H-6622 -SCREW,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1.25 IN).. 16
UoC:W3C
35 PFOZZ 11083 2624352 PIN ASSEMBLY . .. . i 4
uoC:-w3C
36 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER ,FLAT - - oo i e e i 12
UoC:W3C
37 PFOZZ 5305010630723 11083 1P6524 SCREW. _ oo 4
UoC:W3C
38 PFOZZ 11083 2135601 HANDRAILS. . . i 2
uoC:-w3C
39 PFOZZ 11083 2476284 PIN ASSEMBLY . . .o e i e e e s 1
UoC:W3C
40 PFOZZ 11083 2431160 CAMLOCK - - o i 3
UoC:W3C
41 PFOZZ 11083 2429935 CAP,CAMLOCK . - - oo e a o 3
uoC:-w3C
42 XD0zZz 11083 2624771 STRAP L L e 1
UoC:-w3C
43 PFOZZ 3040015258023 11083 2135472 CAM CONTROL. - .o i i a e s 1
UoC:W3C
44 PFOZZ 11083 2399768 CAP,CAMLOCK . - - oo e a o 1
uoC:-w3C
45 PFOZZ 11083 2338121 STEP ASSEMBLY . . . i e e e e o 1
UoC:-W3C
46 PFOZZ 2540015246664 11083 2G9524 -LATCH,HOOD,VEHICULA. . .. ... ... .... 2
uoC:W3C
47 PFOZZ 4730014713774 11083 0310249 -LOCKNUT,PIPE. . .o . ... 8
uoC:-w3C
48 PFOZZ 5305014715187 11083 2N3480 -SCREW,MACHINE. . . . . . oo 8
UoC:-W3C
49 PFOZZ 5305012857096 11083 5P2228 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. . ... .. ... ... .... 11
uoC:W3C

159-2



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
50 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT . - oo e e 11
uoC:W3C
51 PFOZZ 11083 2398281 STEP. o - 1
UoC:W3C
52 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . . . oo a 16
uoC:-w3C
53 PFOZZ 5310005146849 11083 3B4506 WASHER,LOCK . - .o i i e e e 16
uoC:Ww3C
54 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER ,FLAT . . o .o 34
UoC:W3C
56 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW. < e e e 12
uoC:-w3C
56 PFOzZ 11083 2338119 COVER ASSEMBLY . v v i i i e e e e 1
uoC:W3C
57 PFOOA 4720015172288 11083 2135478 HOSE ASSY NONMETALL....... . ... ...... 1
UoC:Ww3C
58 PFOZZ 4730015181316 11083 2135618 -ELBOW, FLANGE TO TU... ... .. .o ... 1
uoC:-w3C
59 PFOZZ 4720015176945 11083 2337877 -HOSE ASSEMBLY NONME. ... ... ... ... 1
UoC:W3C
60 PFOZZ 4820015158013 11083 2135479 SVALVE, BALL. ... . ... 1
UoC:W3C
61 PFOZZ 4730015181324 11083 2135635 _NIPPLE, HOSE. .. ... i 1
uoC:-w3C
62 PFOZZ 4930015157582 11083 2135415 -DRUM, HOSE REEL. ... .. .. ... 1
UoC:W3C
63 PFOZZ 5310014667712 11083 3E9860 NUT ,SELF-LOCKING,HE. . .. ... ... .. ..... 4
UoC:W3C
64 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 SWASHER,FLAT . - . oo - 4
uoC:-w3C
65 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4M0061 BOLT e 4
UoC:W3C
66 PFOZZ 11083 2380295 -ROLLER ASSEMBLY-HOS... .. ... ........ 1
UoC:W3C
67 PFOZZ 11083 1197934 _CLAMP,HOSE. . - . o oo 1
uoC:-w3C
68 PFOZZ 4720015158011 11083 2135411 -HOSE, NONMETALLIC. . ... . .. . o..-. 1
UoC:-w3C
69 PFOZZ 4820015164002 11083 2135410 -NOZZLE, VALVE. . ... . ... 1
UoC:W3C
70 PFOZZ 5330015187170 11083 2263530 SGASKET - - i e 3
uoC:-w3C
71 PFOZZ 4730015162493 11083 2135417 -NOZZLE, GARDEN HOSE.. ... ... ... ...... 1
UoC:-W3C
72 PFOZZ 5340015173272 11083 2337889 -.CAP PROTECTIVE, DUS... .. ... ... ..... 1
uoC:W3C
73 PFOZz 11083 2398299 HANDLE,GRAB. . . .o .o ... 2
uoC:-w3C
74 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE. . . .. oo 10
UoC:-W3C
75 PFOOZ 4820015190969 11083 2135604 VALVE, FOOT. ... i o 1
uoC:W3C

159-3



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
76 PFOZZ 11083 213-5650 SGASKET - - e et e 1
UoC:W3C
77 PFOZZ 11083 213-5497 VALVE=FOOT - - - e e e e e 1
UOC:W3C
78 PFOZA 4820015174332 11083 2135603 VALVE =FOOT - - e e e e 1
UoC:W3C
79 PFOZA 4730015174316 11083 2135496 CFLANGE PIPE. ... eise et 1
UoC:W3C
80 PFOZZ 5310014745491 11083 1130693 JWASHER,LOCK - -+« e ceee e e 12
UOC:W3C
81 PFOZZ 5306001191662 11083 7L3195 _BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 25.4)...... 12
UoC:W3C
82 PFOZZ 5331015173277 11083 2135611 O-RING (565.785 MM OD)..-.ouuuen... 1
UoC:W3C
83 PFOZZ 5340015191179 11083 2135609 COVER, ACCESS. - eaee e 1
UoC:W3C
84 PF0ZZ 11083 1246276 PLUG,PIPE. - - - e e ee e 1
UOC:W3C
85 PFOZZ 11083 2135615 WASHER ,LOCK - - - - - e e eee e e eee e 16
UOC:W3C
86 PFOZZ 5306015173350 11083 2135617 BOLT ,MACHINE - - - oo oeeee e 16
UoC:W3C
87 PFOZZ 5305000712069 11083 5P2566 BOLT,MACHINE H (1/2-13 X 1.5 4
(1)
UoC:W3C
88 PFOZZ 5340015163213 11083 2135474 STRAP, RETAINING. . . oo, 4
UOC:W3C
89 PFOZZ 5310012369975 11083 3B4508 WASHER ,LOCK - - - - - e e eee e e e eee e 4
UoC:W3C
90 PFOZZ 5310011843538 11083 6V8188 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 4
UoC:W3C
91 PFOZZ 11083 2400704 HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONM. . ..o ceuuceennn. 1
UOC:W3C
92 PF0ZZ 11083 2624353 PIN ASSEMBLY - -« e ceeee e 4
UoC:W3C
93 PFOZZ 5310014135903 11083 6V8185 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON - - - - oo o eeee e o™ 4
UoC:W3C
94 PFOZZ 5305012869786 11083 8T8908 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. oo oceeeeeen . 4
UOC:W3C

END OF FIGURE

159-4






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

S g

[2-21]]3

2]

390-1976

Figure 160. Control Box Assembly Components and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5513 FLUID LINES

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
COMPONENTS AND RELATED PARTS

1 AOCOOO 11083 2135641 PANEL GROUP-CONTROL......._.......... 1
UoC:W3C

2 AOO0OO 11083 2135616 .BOX ASSEMBLY,CONTRO.....cccuuooaann 1
uoC:-w3C

3 PFOZZ 5310014135911 11083 6VvV8189 - .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/16-18 THD).. 2
uoC:W3C

4 PFOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 - -WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 2MM THK). .. 2
UoC:Ww3C

5 PFOZZ 5930015180252 11083 2336174 --SWITCH TOGGLE. . ... e i a 1
uoC:-w3C

6 PFOZZ 5306010664721 11083 4M0061 ..BOLT (5/16-18 X .750 IN)......... 2
UoC:W3C

7 PFOZz 11083 2398299 - -HANDLE MANUAL CONTR. ... ... ... -.... 1
UoC:W3C

8 PF0ZZ 6220015178145 11083 2336295 --LIGHT INDICATOR. .. i ii i - 3
uoC:-w3C

9 PFOZZ 6220015178140 11083 2336296 --LIGHT INDICATOR. .- i i iie i a 1
UoC:W3C

10 PFOZZ 6680015177021 11083 2336102 --INDICATOR, LIQUID Q... .. ... .... 1
UoC:W3C

11 PFOZzZ 5935015177785 11083 2336605 --GUARD, ELECT CONNEC. ... ... ...-.... 1
uoC:-w3C

12 PFOZZ 6150015183826 11083 2336661 --WIRING HARNESS BRAN. .. ... .. ... 1
UoC:W3C

13 PFOZZ 5310000110634 11083 4B2047 --NUT,PLAIN,SQUARE. . .. .. ... ... ... 6
UoC:W3C

14 PFOZZ 6230015178155 11083 2336018 HOLDER LIGHT . .. oot 1
uoC:-w3C

15 PFOZZ 5305015173348 11083 9X2498 -.SCREW CAP HEX. . ¢ i i iii e 2
uoC:W3C

16 PFOZZ 5940015178154 11083 2336079 .. TERMINAL STRIP GROU. ... ... ... ..... 1
UoC:W3C

17 PFOZZ 5306001183091 11083 7M9910 -.BOLT,MACHINE. . . . ... 4
uoC:-w3C

18 PFOZZ 5940015178150 11083 2336087 --TERMINAL STRIP GROU. .. ... ... ..... 1
UoC:-w3C

19 PFOZZ 5315015173379 11083 2414760 -.PIN STRAIGHT HEADLE. .. ... ......... 1
uoC:W3C

20 PFOZZ 5975015197794 11083 2335801 -.BOX CONNECTOR, ELEC. .. ... ... _..... 1
uoC:-w3C

21 PFOZZ 11083 2624771 STRAP . e 3
uoC:-W3C

22 PFOZZ 6680015177023 11083 2135645 INDICATOR LIQUID QU. ... . ... ... ..., 1
uoC:W3C

23 PFOZZ 11083 2628059 GASKET - - o i e 1
uoC:-w3C

24 PFOZA 4730015174339 11083 2395413 FLANGE,PIPE. . . oo 1

160-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UoC:W3C
25 PFOZZ 5340015192649 11083 2395412 COVER,ACCESS. . - i i a - 1
uoC:-w3C
26 PFOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT . - oo e a e a s 4
uoC:W3C
27 PFOZZ 5310002091869 41226 4347 WASHER,LOCK . . - . oo oo 4
UoC:W3C
28 PFOZZ 5306004041409 11083 4M5281 BOLT,MACHINE. . . .. oo 4
uoC:-w3C

END OF FIGURE

160-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

16

p A

-~
N~

390-1982

Figure 161. Control Box Assembly and Air Lines, Water Distributor



WP 0002

@
ITEM
NO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZA
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZA
PFOZA
PFOZA
PFOZA

PFOZA

00
©)

NSN

5305015173348
4820015176950
9905015194354
9905015194356

9905015194355

9905015194357
9905015194353
9905015195485

4820015174374

4820015174360
4720015174370
4730015077882
4730015176953
4710015174366
4730015172241
4730015176951
4730009247886
4730015174363
4730015174342
4710015172234
4710015172340

4710015174367

TM5-38
Q)

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

00-205-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

9X2498

2G3594

2336110
2336109
2336104
2336106
2336107
2336108
2336105
2336986
2135491
2337010
2337194
1532997
2337047
2337068
2337049
2336979
5M6214

2337059
2336972
2337064
2337079

2337069

161-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 5513 FLUID LINES

[(EIG—T81 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY AND
AIR LINES, WATER DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW CAP HEX. - . . ... 14
UoC:W3C
VALVE SAFETY RELIEF. ... . ... ... ..... 7
uoC:-w3C
PLATE INSTRUCTION. ... ... oo 1
uoC:W3C
PLATE INSTRUCTION. ... ... ... ......... 1
UoC:Ww3C
PLATE INSTRUCTION. . ... ... ... 1
uoC:-w3C
PLATE, INSTRUCTION. ... ... .oooo--.. 1
UoC:W3C
PLATE INSTRUCTION. ... ... ... ... ...... 1
UoC:W3C
PLATE INSTRUCTION. .. ... ... . oo-... 1
uoC:-w3C
PLATE INSTRUCTION. . ... .. 1
UoC:W3C
HEAD VALVE. . .. ... 6
UoC:W3C
TUBING, NONMETALLIC. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
uoC:-w3C
HEAD VALVE. . . . i i ee et 1
UoC:W3C
HOSE ASSEMBLY NONME. ... ... ... ...... 1
UoC:W3C
COUPLING,TUBE. - - o oo e i i e e e o - 1
uoC:-w3C
TEE TUBE TO HOSE. ... .. oo 1
uoC:W3C
TUBE METALLIC. . ... ... 2
UoC:W3C
ELBOW HOSE. . . .. oo oo 1
uoC:-w3C
TEE TUBE TO HOSE. ... .. oo 5
UoC:-w3C
PLUG,PIPE. . ... 7
uoC:W3C
REDUCER TUBE. ... .. .. ..o ..... 1
uoC:-w3C
ELBOW, HOSE. . .. oot 7
uoC:-W3C
TUBE METALLIC. .. ... 5
uoC:W3C
TUBE, METALLIC. ... ... ... 1
uoC:-w3C
TUBE METALLIC. . ..o 6



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UoC:W3C
25 PFOZZ 4730012780998 96906 MS51520A6Z ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,TU. .. ... oo oo 1
uoC:-w3C
26 PFOZZ 3120015179303 11083 2337012 BUSHING SLEEVE. .. ... .. i 1
uoC:W3C
27 PFOZZ 5310001869550 11083 2P1279 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . . ... ... ..... 1
UoC:W3C
28 PFOZZ 4730002033831 11083 3R4437 NUT,TUBE COUPLING. . ... ... 1
uoC:-w3C

END OF FIGURE

161-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1983

Figure 162. Floor Components and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 74 CRANES, SHOVELS,AND
EARTHMOVING EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

FLOOR COMPONENTS AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PFFZZ 5365011861007 11083 7J5095 SPACER,PLATE . - - e e ee oo eee e e 8
UoC:S3C
2 PFFZZ 5340015183714 11083 273337 HOLDER, ROLLER. ... coeicaee e 4
UoC:S3C
3 PFFZZ 5310011022477 11083 5P8248 WASHER,FLAT (20.0 X 36.5 X 3.5MM 8
THKD - o e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C
4 PFFZZ 5306004263139 11083 1A8063 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 2.5 IN)..... 8
UOC:S3C
5 PFFZZ 5310004238219 11083 1A3585 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1 1/2-12 THD)... 4
U0C:S3C
6 PFFZZ 5310011974372 11083 0L2340 WASHER,KEY - - < o e ee e 4
U0C:S3C
7 PFFZA 3805010538032 11083 6J1797 KEY,BOTTOM DOOR. - - -« v eeoceeeeeeeeees 4
UOC:S3C
8 PFFZZ 3805010538028 11083 6J1702 ROLLER,BOTTOM DOOR- - - cceeeeeeeenns 4
UOC:S3C
9 PFFZZ 4730000504208 11083 3B8489 _FITTING,LUBRICATION. .. oooeenn. 1
UOC:S3C
10 PFFZZ 3040015173231 11083 270327 -SHAFT, SHOULDERED- . ... cceueuuceennn. 1
UOC:S3C
11 PFFZA 5325010558351 11083 7M2275 CRING,RETAINING . - - - e eee e 1
U0C:S3C
12 PFFZZ 5330001790952 80060 DC69147WXPC57 _SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. . ..o weuueenn.. 1
UoC:S3C
13 PFFZZ 5365010538033 11083 6J1798 ~SPACER,ROLLER. -« e eeei et 1
UOC:S3C
14 PFFZZ 3110005543468 64731 GA40-5 -BEARING,BALL,ANNULA. . . o« eeeeeean. 1
UoC:S3C
15 PFFZZ 3805010538035 11083 6J1815 CROLLER. . oot e e e 1
UOC:S3C
16 PFFZZ 5306002638978 11083 051587 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN).... 8
UoC:S3C
17 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 8
UoC:S3C
18 PFFZZ 5340015173373 11083 2T1523 PLATE, MOUNTENG. . - o vooeeee e 4
UoOC:S3C
19 PFFZZ 5315015172739 11083 2T1520 PIN, STRAIGHT, HEAD. ... ceeueeeenan.. 1
UOC:S3C
20 PFFZZ 3120012063511 11083 7J6003 BEARING,SLEEVE . o e eee e ee e eeee s 2
UOC:S3C
21 PFFZZ 3040015196463 11083 2T1517 CONNECTING LINK, Rl .. 1
UoC:S3C

162-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
22 PFFZZ 5315015172737 11083 2T1519 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE................. 1
UOC:S3C
23 PFFZZ 5315015173399 11083 2T1521 PIN, STRAIGHT, HEAD. ... ... ... ...... 1
UOC:S3C
24 PFFZZ 3120015173286 11083 272283 BUSHING, SLEEVE. .. .. .. ... . ... ...... 4
Uo0C:S3C
25 PFFZZ 3040015172916 11083 2T1518 CONNECTING, LINK RI. ... ... 1
UOC:S3C
26 PFFFF 11083 2T1567 FLOOR, BODY, VEHICU. .. ... ... ....... 1
UOC:S3C
27 PFFZZ 5315015173397 11083 2T1522 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. ... ... ... ...... 1
Uo0C:S3C

END OF FIGURE

162-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

20

T

[2-4][9-13] [18-24]

390-1988

Figure 163. Ejector Board Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

EJECTOR BOARD RELATED PARTS

1 PFFFZ 3120011861792 11083 8J8250 ROLLER, LINEAR-ROTAR. . . ceeeeeeans 2
UoC:S3C

2 PFFzZ 11083 952817 -PLUG,EXPANSION. - - - e eeeeeeeeeeeeees 1
UoC:S3C

3 PFFZZ 3120011860718 11083 8J8238 _BUSHING,SLEEVE . . - v eee o eeee e 1
UoC:S3C

4 PFFZZ 5330012059206 11083 0009212 _SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. . ..o wouueenn. 1
UoC:S3C

5 PFFZZ 11083 2450852 EJECTOR AS. - - o oo ee e 1
UOC:S3C

6 PFFZZ 5310004043784 11083 8H3390 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON - - - < v e eeeee e e 2
U0C:S3C

7 PFFZZ 5315010537364 11083 5J3753 KEY - e e oo e e e e e e 2
UoC:S3C

8 PFFFZ 3110011867209 11083 5J9643 CAM FOLLOWER,BALL B.-uceeeeen.. 2
UOC:S3C

9 PFFZZ 5325012006609 11083 5J3755 CRING,RETAINING. - - - e eee e eeeeees 1
UOC:S3C

10 PFFZZ 3040012786209 11083 8J4034 -SHAFT, SHOULDERED - - - < oo o eeee e eeees 1
UOC:S3C

11 PFFZZ 5340000541418 11083 7F0478 -PLUG,EXPANSION. - - - e oo eeee et 1
UOC:S3C

12 PFFZZ 3110012069719 11083 5J3784 -BEARING,BALL,ANNULA. . . o« eeeeeeane. 1
UOC:S3C

13 PFFZZ 3805011957429 11083 5J3768 "ROLLER,SCRAPER . - - -« e eeceeec e 1
UOC:S3C

14 PFFZZ 5306002724246 11083 1D4586 BOLT ,MACHINE - - - < ceeee e 2
UOC:S3C

15 PFFZZ 5310010954631 11083 5P8247 WASHER,FLAT  (17.0 X 32.0 X 3.5MM 8
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C

16 PFFZZ 5310010214224 11083 4K0367 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON - - - « v e e eee e e 4
UoC:S3C

17 PFFFZ 3120011861387 11083 8J8248 CAM FOLLOWER,SLEEVE. ... uceeeenenn.. 2
UoC:S3C

18 PFFZZ 5305007247221 30003 3070AS590-23 ~SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H. .. owouuoeenn.. 1
UOC:S3C

19 PFFZZ 5310011860682 11083 8J8245 JWASHER,KEYWAY . - - oo ee e e 1
UOC:S3C

20 PFFZZ 3120011861793 11083 8J8251 -ROLLER,LINEAR-ROTAR. . . o eeeeeeeeane. 1
UOC:S3C

21 PFFZZ 3120011834101 11083 7J6862 - BEARING,SLEEVE. - - v e oomeeee et 1
UOC:S3C

22 PFFZZ 5315012036489 11083 8J8247 CKEY ,MACHINE - -« o e e e e 1
UoC:S3C

23 PFFzZ 11083 8J8249 SSPACER. < et 1
UoC:S3C

163-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
24 PFFZZ 3040011854372 11083 8J8252 -SHAFT,SHOULDERED. . . .o oo i i e e o a 1
UOC:S3C
25 PFFZZ 5306002604508 11083 0S1594 BOLT,MACHINE. . ... ..... 6
UOC:S3C
26 PFFZZ 5310011770897 11083 8F6809 WASHER ,FLAT - - oo i e 4
Uo0C:S3C
27 PFFZZ 3805011852414 11083 9J6223 PLATE,CYLINDER RETA. ... oo 2
UOC:S3C
28 PFFZZ 5315011860834 11083 9J9542 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE. . . ... ... .. ..... 1
UOC:S3C
29 PFFZZ 5306008628901 11083 0L1169 BOLT,MACHINE. . . .. oo 2
Uo0C:S3C
30 PFFZZ 5315012989714 11083 5R7510 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE. . . . . oo e e 2
UOC:S3C
31 PFFZZ 5315011873541 11083 5P8837 PIN,LOCK . . i 4
UOC:S3C
32 PFFZZ 3040011854371 11083 8J8253 SHAFT ,SHOULDERED . . . . . . . oo oo 2
Uo0C:S3C
33 PFFZZ 11083 7K5723 RING. . e 2
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

163-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1989

Figure 164. Bowl Components



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

BOWL COMPONENTS

1 PFOZZ 5315010599380 11083 2L5894 T | 1
UoC:S3C

2 PFOZZ 5310002157524 U3363 8H3526 WASHER,FLAT (15/32 X .8125 X .1196 2
IN THK) - o e e e e e e e e
UoC:S3C

3 PFOZZ 5360002493505 11083 4B7033 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP - - . - oo e eeeee e - 1
UOC:S3C

4 PFOZZ 5310015182524 11083 9H9502 NUT, PLAIN, PLATE. . ..uuoeeeneeennn 1
UoC:S3C

5 PFOZA 2540013056598 11083 3K7514 HANDLE ,DOOR - - - « < e o eeeee e ee e e 1
UoC:S3C

6 PFOZZ 5305010665199 11083 9B7237 SCREW (3/8-16 X 1.25IN) ... ...-.... 6
UOC:S3C

7 PFOZZ 5310011770897 11083 8F6809 WASHER,FLAT (9.9 X 22.2 X 5MM THK). 6
U0C:S3C

8 PFOZZ 5310012866079 11083 8T4896 WASHER,FLAT (10.2 X 18.5 X 2.5MM 18
L0 T
UOC:S3C

9 PFOZZ 2540011822697 11083 8J3134 PLATE, TOW HOOK. - - o eeeei e 3
UOC:S3C

10 PFOZZ 5315015173394 11083 2T0422 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADL. ... cceeeenno. 1
UOC:S3C

11 PFOZZ 3805011852414 11083 9J6223 PLATE,CYLINDER RETA. -« cceeeeeeeann 3
UOC:S3C

12 PFOZZ 5315015172742 11083 2T0412 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADL. . ..o ceouuoeenn.. 1
UoC:S3C

13 PFOZZ 5306014294065 11083 8T9398 BOLT,CLOSE TOLERANC (3/4-10 X 1.75 8
1)
UOC:S3C

14 PFOZZ 5306002286835 11083 4L6454 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 1 IN)....... 18
UoC:S3C

15 PFOZZ 5306014686396 11083 7X0291 BOLT,MACHINE (3/8-16 X 3.75 IN).... 4
UoC:S3C

16 PFOZZ 5310010618633 11083 9L9132 WASHER . - - - o e ee e e e e e 8
UoC:S3C

17 PFOZZ 5365011861003 11083 9J4291 SPACER,PLATE . - - e e eeeeee e e 2
UOC:S3C

18 PF0ZZ 5365011861002 11083 7J5359 SPACER,PLATE . - - e e e e e e eee e e e 8
UoC:S3C

19 PFOZZ 5310014297859 11083 6V8801 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/8-16 THD)..... 4
UoC:S3C

20 PFOZZ 11083 2132743 FRAME SECTION, STRU. ... cceeuueeenan-. 1
UOC:S3C

21 PFOZZ 5315015172741 11083 2132788 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. ... ceeuuceenn-. 2
UOC:S3C

22 PFOZZ 5365013017875 11083 8J4741 SPACER,PLATE . - - oo oo e eee e 2
UOC:S3C

164-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
23 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER , FLAT .« . o e e e e e 4
UoC:S3C
24 PFOZZ 5306002638978 11083 0S1587 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN).... 4
UoC:S3C
25 PFOZZ 3040011859510 11083 8J8261 SHAFT, SHOULDERED.. - - - - e e e e eeeee e e 2
UOC:S3C
26 PFOZZ 3805011841076 11083 7J5355 GUIDE,RIGHT HAND. ... oeoeennann.. 1
UoC:S3C
26 PFOZZ 3805011841077 11083 7J5356 GUIDE,LEFT HAND. - e eee e e e 1
UOC:S3C
27 PFFZZ 5310011022477 11083 5P8248 WASHER,FLAT (20.0 X 36.5 X 3.5MM 17
THKD -« e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C
28 PFFZZ 5306004262926 11083 4B3605 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 1.25 IN).... 1
UoC:S3C
29 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 2
UOC:S3C
30 PFOZZ 5305000712070 11083 8T8917 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1/2-13 X 1.25 2
1) T
UOC:S3C
31 PFOZZ 5340015173351 11083 2187352 COVER, ACCESS. - ecaee e 1
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

164-2






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

1 12 17 18 2 25
| | | | | |
[2-n][13-21] [18-27] |19-20] [22-23] |26-27]

[ PP
A~

IEIT I RPN

NI THE A
— O
AT S

N\

. RS »
i —7 y ; T D
= S/ < ‘ NG

\ == ;"

=30)

/

390-1990

Figure 165. Elevator Drive, Chain, Flights, and Related Parts



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

ELEVATOR DRIVE, CHAIN,
FLIGHTS, AND RELATED PARTS

1 AFFHH 11083 2511865 DRIVE GP-ELV COMPLETE DRIVE UNIT... 1
UoC:S3C
2 PFFZZ 5306008097134 11083 2B0947 _BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 2.25 IN)... 2
UoC:S3C
3 PFFZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 _WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM 4
THKD - o e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C
4 PFFZZ 5120015188742 11083 2T2526 SCLAMP, Convoeeee e e e 1
UoC:S3C
5 PFFZZ 5310009720479 11083 1F7958 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 2
U0C:S3C
6 PFOZZ 5310010954631 11083 5P8247 _WASHER,FLAT (17.0 X 32.0 X 3.5MM 18
10 T
UOC:S3C
7 PFOZZ 5306002755012 11083 0S1566 _BOLT,MACHINE (5/8-11 X 1.5 IN).... 2
U0C:S3C
8 PFOZZ 5331013112670 11083 5F3999 _0-RING (123.42 MM ID) - uuceenn-. 1
UOC:S3C
9 PFFZZ 5315015173393 11083 2T0619 _PIN, STRAIGHT HEADL. .. weuuuceeun.. 1
U0C:S3C
10 PFOZZ 5310015173413 11083 812383 _WASHER, SHOULDERED. . ... -.oucuceeun.. 2
UOC:S3C
11 PFFZZ 5306015173349 11083 7X3326 JBOLT, MACHINE. - - ceeee et 2
UOC:S3C
12 AO0O0O 11083 270843 FLIGHT GROUP=CHAIN. ..o ceeeeeeean. 1
UOC:S3C
13 PFOZZ 5310009432141 96906 MS51968-15 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1/2-20 THD).... 120
UoC:S3C
14 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 _WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM 240
THKD - o e e e e e e e e
U0C:S3C
15 PFOZZ 3805015196470 11083 2T0679 CFLIGHT ASSEMBLY . - - e eoomeeee e 15
UOC:S3C
16 PFOZZ 5306002637303 11083 051603 _BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-20 X 1.5 IN).... 120
UoC:S3C
17 PFOOZ 3020015173235 11083 2T0104 _CHAIN, ASSEMBLY, RO. ... oeeuuceeen.. 2
UoC:S3C
18 PFOZZ 3020015172895 11083 2T1133 . _CHAIN ASSEMBLY, ROL. .- weuuuceeun.. 15
UOC:S3C
19 PF0ZZ 11083 271138 -..PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. .. ....ooo.... 2
UoC:S3C
20 PFOZZ 5315015173377 11083 2T1137 .. .PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE.............. 2
UoC:S3C
21 PFOZZ 3020015172912 11083 2T1135 ~_LINK, ROLLER CHAIN. ... ooouuoeean. 1
UoC:S3C
22 PFOZZ 11083 271138 -..PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. .. ....owou... 1

165-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ €)) C)) ) C) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
UOC:S3C
23 PFOZZ 5315015173377 11083 2T1137 ---PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. . ... ......... 1
Uo0C:S3C
24 PFOZZ 3020015172909 11083 2T1134 --LINK, ROLLER CHAIN. ... ... ... .. 30
UOC:S3C
25 PFOZZ 3020015172915 11083 2T1136 --LINK, DETACHABLE LI.._ . _ .. _.._.._..... 15
UOC:S3C
26 PFOzZ 11083 271138 ---PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE. .. ... ... ..... 2
UOC:S3C
27 PFOZZ 5315015173377 11083 2T1137 ---PIN, STRAIGHT HEADE.............. 2
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

165-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

390-1991

Figure 166. Elevator Guard



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

ELEVATOR GUARD

1 PAOZZ 3020015196483 11083 2T0413 GUARD, MECHANICAL D. ... ... ... ... _.... 1
2 PAOZZ 5306002638978 11083 0S1587 ggﬁi’?ﬁgCHlNE (1/72-13 X 1.75 IN).... 3
3 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 y\lggl:lgg(,:FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 3
4 PAOZZ 5310009720479 11083 1F7958 Egi:EZEIN,HEXAGON (1/2-13 THD)..... 3

END OF FIGURE

166-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

2-13 |

" 39 383 3635 4
44 43 42 40 \

|

14 V22N
=99 @5 ) 000000000 —ol

390-1992

Figure 167. Elevator Frame Assembly



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

ELEVATOR FRAME ASSEMBLY

1 PFOFZ 3910015191197 11083 2T3964 ROLLER, CONVEYOR. - - cceeaeeeeanns 2
UoC:S3C

2 PFFZZ 5306010955685 11083 5K0906 _BOLT,MACHINE (5/16-18 X 0.63 IN).. 4
UOC:S3C

3 PFFZZ 5310013598806 11083 874224 _WASHER,FLAT (8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK).. 4
UoC:S3C

4 PFOZZ 4730000504208 11083 3B8489 _FITTING,LUBRICATION. .. oo 1
UOC:S3C

5 PFFZZ 3040011849997 11083 270254 SCAP,GREASE - - -« e e oo 1
UoC:S3C

6 PFFZZ 5330012038417 11083 8J7843 SGASKET -« e et e e e 1
U0C:S3C

7 PFFZZ 5306001975031 11083 2H3746 _BOLT,MACHINE (1-14 X 5 IN)........ 1
UoC:S3C

8 PFFZZ 5310011573394 11083 5P8250 _WASHER,FLAT (28.0 X 49.0 X 5.0 MM 1
L1120 T
UOC:S3C

9 PFFZZ 3110010537369 11083 5J9348 BEARING. - - ceeee e 1
UOC:S3C

10 PFFZZ 5365012059045 11083 2T0336 ~SPACER,SLEEVE. -« - e e eeeeeeeeee et 1
U0C:S3C

11 PFFZZ 5330003994653 11083 3J0378 _SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. . ..o wouueenn.. 1
UOC:S3C

12 PFFZZ 11083 2T3963 CROLLER. - oot e e 1
UOC:S3C

13 PFFZZ 2530015180464 11083 273962 _SHIELD, DUST TRACK. « e ceeeeoeennn. 1
UOC:S3C

14 PFFZZ 5306004263139 11083 1A8063 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 2.5 IN)..... 4
UoC:S3C

15 PFFZZ 5310011022477 11083 5P8248 WASHER,FLAT (20.0 X 36.5 X 3.5MM 4
L0 T
U0C:S3C

16 PFFZZ 5310010214224 11083 4K0367 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-10 THD)..... 4
UOC:S3C

17 PFFZZ 2510015198753 11083 2132784 FRAME SECTION, STRU. ... cceeunceenann. 1
UoC:S3C

18 PFOZZ 5310010533835 11083 1A1935 NUT (114 THD) e u oo eee oo 2
UoC:S3C

19 PFOZZ 5310011573394 11083 5P8250 WASHER,FLAT (28.0 X 49.0 X 5.0 MM 6
L0 T
UoC:S3C

20 PFFZZ 3805011832414 11083 2T0255 ARM, SCRAPER, TRACTOR . - - -« e e e e eeeee . 2
UOC:S3C

21 PFFZZ 5310004909859 11083 2J3507 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (1-8 THD)........ 2
UOC:S3C

22 PFFZZ 3805011830037 11083 7J5815 PAD,WEAR. . - - o oo oo e e e 1
UOC:S3C

167-1



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @ (€)) (C)) ®) (©) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
23 PFFZZ 5305011857084 11083 7J5794 SETSCREW. -« e e eee e ee e 1
UoC:S3C
24 PFFZZ 5330010675627 11083 2P5820 SEAL  (69.57 MM ID) - oo 2
UOC:S3C
25 PFFZZ 3120012070393 11083 9J0111 BEARING,SLEEVE . - - e eee e eee e e 2
UoC:S3C
26 PFFZZ 3120012070406 11083 9J0114 BEARING ,WASHER, THRU. . . . ..o oo eeen . 4
U0C:S3C
27 PFFZZ 5310012063481 11083 9J0113 WASHER,FLAT (2.73 X 3.75 X .031 IN 4
THK) - e e e e e e e e e
U0C:S3C
28 PFFZZ 3120013064200 11083 9J0110 BUSHING,SLEEVE . - - v vee oo eee e e 2
UoC:S3C
29 PFFZZ 5330000366827 11083 151164 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. - - e eeeeeeeeees 2
UOC:S3C
30 PFFZZ 3120012070392 11083 9J0112 BEARING,SLEEVE . - - - o e ee e eeeee e eee e 2
UOC:S3C
31 PFFZZ 3830012007558 11083 9J0106 ROLLER,ROAD GRADER. . ... ccveeeeeano. 2
U0C:S3C
32 PFOZZ 4730002220992 11083 5B0935 FITTING,LUBRICATION. . ..o oooeeeean. 2
UOC:S3C
33 PFFZZ 3040015172906 11083 811098 SHAFT, SHOULDERED. - -« eeeeeeenn. 1
U0C:S3C
34 PFFZZ 3120012026928 11083 3J9133 BUSHING,SLEEVE . - - v v oo eee e 2
UOC:S3C
35 PFFZZ 2935011878912 11083 9J0107 RING,WEARING - - - - e o ceeee e e 2
UOC:S3C
36 PFFZA 5330009998367 11083 5D0505 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. - - e eeeeeeaeens 2
U0C:S3C
37 PFFZZ 5365012097651 11083 8J8260 SPACER,RING (2.25 X 2.99 X .188 MM 4
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C
38 PFFZZ 5310015172743 11083 8J8259 WASHER, FLAT (2.25 X 2.99 X .126 2
MM THKD -« e e e e e e e e e e e e
UoC:S3C
39 PFFZZ 5310015183749 11083 8J8258 WASHER, FLAT (2.25 X 2.99 X .031 6
MM THKD -« e e oo e e e e e e e e
UoC:S3C
40 PFFZZ 5315015173401 11083 2T3943 KEY, MACHINE . -« cceeee oo 2
UoC:S3C
41 PFFZZ 3040011873325 11083 9J0105 HUB,BODY - - - - o ceee e e ee e eee e e 2
UoC:S3C
42 PFFZZ 5310011857206 11083 7J5279 WASHER , KEYWAY - - - - e e oo e ee e ee e 2
UoC:S3C
43 PFFZZ 5310004317239 11083 2M0849 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 5MM THK) 6
U0C:S3C
44 PFFZZ 5306002638978 11083 0S1587 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1.75 IN).... 6
UOC:S3C
45 PFFZZ 5305011973451 11083 1D4635 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1-8 X 2.5 IN). 2
UOC:S3C
46 PFOZZ 5310012342591 11083 9F9206 WASHER, FLAT  (.059 IN THK).......... 6
UoC:S3C

END OF FIGURE
167-2






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WP 0002 00

n

|12—13|

390-1993

Figure 168. Elevator Linkage



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

ELEVATOR LINKAGE

1 PFFZZ 5306010533837 11083 1D4709 BOLT,MACHINE (1-8 X 3 IN).......... 2
UoC:S3C

2 PFFZZ 5365012001490 11083 3G7703 SPACER,SLEEVE - -« e e eceeee e eee e e e 2
UOC:S3C

3 PFFZZ 3040015173227 11083 5R6163 SHAFT, STRAIGHT. ... oeeeeaenn.. 2
UoC:S3C

4 PFFZZ 4730000504208 11083 3B8489 FITTING,LUBRICATION. ... ooomeen. 4
UoC:S3C

5 PFOFZ 2510015180459 11083 2T0879 FRAME SECTION, STRU. ... cceeuuoeenn-. 2
UOC:S3C

6 PFOZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT (13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK) 2
UOC:S3C

7 PFOZZ 5306004262934 11083 051621 BOLT,MACHINE (1/2-13 X 1 IN)....... 2
UoC:S3C

8 PFOZZ 4510015184946 11083 2B7559 STOPPER, WASTE DRAl - - eeeeeeee. 4
UOC:S3C

9 PFOZZ 5315015173376 11083 2132785 PIN, SHOULDER, HEAD. .. .- ceeuuceenan-. 2
U0C:S3C

10 PFOZZ 5310015183878 11083 8T9497 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, - - cceeeeeeeanns 2
UOC:S3C

11 PFFFZ 5340015172732 11083 2T1601 BRACKET, ANGLE RH. ..o 1
UOC:S3C

11 PFFFF 11083 2T1600 BRACKET ASSEMBLY LH...oceounoeonan-. 1
U0C:S3C

12 PFFZZ 3120011860719 11083 7J5358 _BUSHING,SLEEVE. - - v e oo e 1
UoC:S3C

13 PFFZZ 3120012043436 11083 8J8257 _BUSHING,SLEEVE - - - - e eeeoeeeeeeeeeees 1
UOC:S3C

14 PFFZZ 5306004263605 11083 2A1538 BOLT,MACHINE (3/4-10 X 2.25 IN).... 4
UoC:S3C

15 PFFZZ 5310011022477 11083 5P8248 WASHER,FLAT (20.0 X 36.5 X 3.5MM 4
L0 T
UOC:S3C

16 PFFZZ 5365011861006 11083 7J7715 SPACER,PLATE . - - e e oo e eee e 2
UOC:S3C

17 PFFZZ 5365011861840 11083 8J1237 SPACER,PLATE . - - e e eeeeee e e 2
UOC:S3C

18 PFFZZ 5310011573394 11083 5P8250 WASHER,FLAT (28.0 X 49.0 X 5.0 MM 4
THKD -« e e e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C

19 PFFZZ 5305011973451 11083 1D4635 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H (1-8 X 2.5 IN). 4
UOC:S3C

END OF FIGURE

168-1



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

390-1994

Figure 169. Cutting Edges



WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7448 BOWL AND DISCHARGE
COMPONENTS

CUTTING EDGES

1 PFOZZ 3805011981239 11083 4T6611 CUTTING EDGE,SCOOP, . ... ... 1
UOC:S3C

2 PFOZZ 3805011981240 11083 4T6613 CUTTING EDGE,SCOOP, . .. oo eee e oo 2
UOC:S3C

3 PFOZZ 5306007376097 11083 4F7827 BOLT,SQUARE NECK (3/4-10 X 57.15 15

UoC:S3C

4 PFOZZ 5310010214224 11083 4K0367 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (5/8-11 THD)..... 6
UoC:S3C

5 PFOZZ 3805014329419 11083 4T4336 END BIT,MOLDBOARD. - -« ceeeee e 2
UoC:S3C

6 PFOZZ 5310010954631 11083 5P8247 WASHER,FLAT  (17.0 X 32.0 X 3.5MM 6
THKD - o e e e e e e e
UOC:S3C

7 PFOZZ 5306004550460 11083 8S9092 BOLT,MACHINE (5/8-11 X 2.25 IN).... 6
UOC:S3C

8 PFOZZ 5310010214224 11083 4K0367 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON (3/4-10 THD)..... 15
U0C:S3C

END OF FIGURE

169-1






WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) )
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER

PFOZZ 2910014736764 11083 1214480

KITS-1

®) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 94 REPAIR KITS

GROUP 9401 REPAIR KITS

FIG. KITS
PARTS KIT,FUEL SYST...uceeneaaann. 1
UoC:S3C

NUT,PLAIN,ROUND  ( 1) 27-4
O-RING ( 2) 27-3
PLUG,PIPE ( 2) 27-2
RING,RETAINING ( 1) 27-6

END OF FIGURE






WP 0002 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 95 GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED
PARTS

GROUP 9501 HARDWARE SUPPLIES AND
BULK MATERIEL, COMMON

FI1G. BULK
1 PFOZZ 5340015160264 11083 5P5390 CONNECTOR,ROD END. ... ... ... 1
2 PFOZA 4720010627159 11083 5P0767 HOSE. - - o i e e e e a s \
3 PFOzZz 11083 218-7400 HOSE-WRAPPING. - - . oo o i e \"
4 PFOZZ 4720014715025 11083 5P0743 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. .. .. .. .. ... ... \
5 PFOZZ 4720009818519 11083 1650021 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . . oo e e e s 1
6 PFOZZ 4720015162381 11083 811362 HOSE ,NONMETALIC. . - . ..o o o.. \"
7 PFOZZ 4720011320980 11083 5P1291 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. .. .. .. .. ... ... \
8 PFFZZ 5330014376853 11083 1U0367 PARTS KIT,SEAL REPL. ... ... ... o..... 1
9 PFOZZ 11083 5P0799 SEAL . L e \"
10 PFOZz 11083 5P3239 SEAL . e \
11 PFOZZ 5330015153600 11083 5P5962 SEAL, NON-METALLIC. .. ... . ... ... .... 1

END OF FIGURE

BULK-1



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

=

INNTINT))

Uﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂmu

Figure 170. Special Tools Unit Support



WP 0003 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 26 TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT
GROUP 2604 SPECIAL TOOLS

[(EXG__T7D0 SPECIAL TOOLS UNIT SUPPORT

1 PEOZZ 3040015172921 11083 9U6896 SHAFT, SHOULDERED. ................-.
2 PEOZZ 4940012682201 11083 1387573 LINK. e
3 PEOZZ 5120010301626 11083 1P0510 BUSHING DRIVER SET. ... . ... ... .....
4 PEOZZ 5120013632795 11083 9U5120 WRENCH,SPANNER. . . .. oo i o a
5 PEOZZ 5120010394811 11083 1P0520 BUSHING DRIVER SET. ... .. ...
6 PEOZZ 4320003741403 11083 4C4865 PUMP ,HYDRAULIC RAM, - ... oo ....
7 PEOZZ 11083 6B3156 NIPPLE,PIPE. . .o

END OF FIGURE

170-1



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3800-205-23P

(FL]

1
Q@

390-2005

Figure 171. Special Tools Direct Support



WP 0003 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

@ @& ©)) Q) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2604 SPECIAL TOOLS

[(EXG—T71 SPECIAL TOOLS DIRECT

SUPPORT
1 XDFZZ 5120014511401 11083 1387575 LINK,BEARING. . ... o .o...
2 PEFZZ 5110012882428 11083 5P7318 DISTORTER TOOL GROU. .. ... .ccoooaa..n
3 PEFZA 5120012868435 11083 1P1835 ADAPTER,MECHANICAL . . - . oo oo
4 PEFZZ 2815011235891 11083 5P0302 BAR GOVERNOR. . . ... ...
5 PEFZZ 3940012940606 11083 6V6146 BEAM,HOISTING. . . ..o e e s
6 PFFHH 3040012649538 11083 8S7650 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,A. . .o aa o
7 PEFZA 5130012964277 11083 6V3175 PULLER,HYDRAULIC. .. .. . ... ..
8 PEFZZ 5340014761734 11083 1387574 BRACKET,LINK. . - e e e e s
9 PEFZA 5120012882717 11083 5P4184 ADAPTER,MECHANICAL . . - . .. oo
10 PEFZZ 5120013622027 11083 1U7598 INSERTER,SEAL . . . .. . . ...
11 PEFZZ 5120012882447 11083 9S8537 RING. . et
12 PEFZZ 5120013622026 11083 1U7430 INSERTER,SEAL - . . . . o i
13 PEFZZ 5330015173296 11083 1P0774 RETAINER, SEAL. ... ... ... ... .....
14 PEFZH 5120002931430 11083 8B7554 PULLER ATTACHMENT ,M. . ...
15 PEFZF 5180013568155 11083 2232454 TOOL KIT,INTERNAL C. ... . ...
16 PEFZZ 5180014808942 11083 1731530 TOOL KIT,DIESEL INJ. ... . .. ... . ....
17 PEFZZ 5180011241903 11083 1P3075 PULLER KIT,UNIVERSA. . . ... .o ..
18 PEFZZ 4010012689869 11083 5P9736 LINK,CHAIN,END. . . ..o ooo..
19 PEFZZ 11083 5P2706 WRENCH GROUP,CHAIN. . .. ... .. ... _.....

END OF FIGURE

171-1






WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4820-00-006-0115

4730-00-008-9818

5310-00-011-0634
3110-00-011-9935

5315-00-012-1052
5315-00-018-9576
4820-00-026-8473
2530-00-028-9974
2530-00-028-9976
2530-00-028-9979
4820-00-029-0024
4820-00-030-6364
4730-00-035-8036

5330-00-036-6827
5331-00-038-4327
4730-00-044-4688
5310-00-045-1079
5310-00-045-5001

4730-00-050-4208

5305-00-071-2069

5305-00-071-2070

5305-00-071-2510
5331-00-074-3768

5365-00-078-6248
4730-00-089-2515

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

92
93
10
141
160
74
148
134
134
33
87
87
87
94
148
87
94
167
3
96
60
86
156
157
108
162
167
168
33
64
67
73
77
94
107
120
138
139
150
151
157
157
159
112
164
87
35
69

ITEM

11
35
3
104
13
2
8
36
16
34
34
63
49
72
40
33
45
29
3
6
24
4
8
21
8
9
4
4
18
38
6
10
60
122
14
6
75
17
11
14
52
57
87
9
30
78
7
14
9
19

1-1

STOCK NUMBER

4730-00-089-2515

5305-00-090-4147
3110-00-100-0338
3110-00-100-0589
3110-00-100-0688
3110-00-100-3611
3110-00-101-1796
5330-00-105-0339
5940-00-113-8190
5940-00-114-1310

5310-00-117-4788

5306-00-118-3091
5331-00-118-6559
5940-00-118-8836
3040-00-119-0612
5306-00-119-1662
5975-00-133-8687

5330-00-139-0073
5940-00-143-4774

5940-00-143-4775

5940-00-143-4777
5940-00-143-4780
5940-00-143-4793

2520-00-149-7508

5306-00-158-0697

FI1G.

87
92
93
45
99
99
99
99
84
18
65
65
65
69
71
83
108
160

65
30
159
44
120
83
45
65
65
67
67
68
68
65
65
65
65
65
44
45
65
65
67
67
68
87
157
17
23
31
44

ITEM

303

108
151
21
53

32
110
150
226
231
295

20

10
152
255

43

55

22

15
113

37

32



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5306-00-158-0697

5306-00-159-5578
5331-00-165-1980

5365-00-165-9109
5310-00-167-0721
4730-00-172-0028
4730-00-172-0034
5305-00-172-6402
5330-00-179-0952
3120-00-182-6865
5310-00-186-9550

5120-00-189-7935
4730-00-193-0869

4730-00-193-0871
5995-00-194-9882
5306-00-197-5031
3110-00-198-2949
4730-00-203-3831
5310-00-208-9476
5310-00-209-1510
5310-00-209-1869
5306-00-209-3217

5310-00-215-7524
5310-00-218-8801

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

45
52
61
62
65
67
68
76
77
86
87
92
94
102
111
114
115
138
139
141
148
157
23
24
108
124
107
109
42
162
134
10
87
141
161
155
94
157
65
65
167
84
161
64
141
160
23
141
164
108

ITEM

1

OFRPOOONEPEF

WNNON WP NNNE OO W W N PwWwolk P
PANPFPWONWONUIONWOOORPFRPONRPRORLPNOOOPRMONER

103
38
52

4
28
37
60
27
13
76

22

1-2

STOCK NUMBER

4730-00-222-0992
5120-00-224-4659
5940-00-226-0490
5306-00-226-4825

5306-00-226-4826
5306-00-226-4829

5306-00-226-4832
3110-00-227-2286
5120-00-227-8074
5306-00-228-6835

5340-00-229-9287
4330-00-230-4121
4730-00-231-5605

5330-00-232-8818

FI1G.

167
155
65
69
99
120
69
69
87
69
84
155
16
32
33
37
45
49
51
52
53
54
60
65
70
86
92
93
94
102
103
110
111
112
115
117
121
122
124
138
140
141
148
159
164

137
17
87
11

ITEM

305



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5120-00-239-0038
5331-00-241-0143
5920-00-243-3787
5315-00-246-8066
5360-00-249-3505
5325-00-249-5322
5310-00-251-1488
5305-00-252-8919

5305-00-253-5615

5306-00-260-4508

5306-00-261-1150
5306-00-263-7301

5306-00-263-7303

5306-00-263-8978

5306-00-268-2444
5306-00-272-4246
5315-00-272-6760

4730-00-273-6686

2530-00-274-4510

5306-00-275-5012

5315-00-276-3696
4730-00-278-2523
4730-00-278-3725

5306-00-285-1368
4730-00-288-9391
4730-00-289-2370
4730-00-289-5191
5331-00-290-8365
5120-00-293-1430
5330-00-297-5396

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

155
83
65
84

164
67
85
71

120

125

126

127
79

107

108

163
71
72
78

108

165

107

147

151

162

164

166

167
77

163
70

134
87
94
90
92
93
91

165
87
33
94

142
71
10
94
60

137

171

134

ITEM

35
2
112
34

16

114
15
14
20

119
14

14
14

1-3

STOCK NUMBER

5306-00-311-9307

4730-00-322-8457

5331-00-325-6310
4730-00-331-4279
5331-00-339-6224
5310-00-347-4441
5340-00-351-6992
2520-00-362-7883
5999-00-363-6240
5340-00-365-0195
5355-00-371-3370
4320-00-374-1403
5330-00-385-7587

5330-00-399-4653
5940-00-399-6676

5306-00-404-1409

5310-00-404-3784
5330-00-404-4964
5310-00-407-9566
5340-00-410-6762
5310-00-411-4399
5307-00-411-4502
5365-00-411-4584

5306-00-423-8117
5310-00-423-8219
5306-00-426-2933
5306-00-426-2934
5306-00-426-2939
5306-00-426-3139
5306-00-426-3605

5306-00-426-3949

FI1G.

33
60
65
87
140
142
92
93
138
94
22
86
97
134
71
28
70
170

167
67
68
58
60
70
87

106

160

163
16
96

154
72
22
77

108

156

162

120

168
81

154

162

167
99

168
69

154

ITEM

24
27
19
97
13
23
13
37
79
85
31
21
25

19

14

13
13
11
46
25

32
93

28

10
20

36
10
21
40

19

41

17
39

14
14
14
15



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5340-00-426-4644
5340-00-426-4646
5340-00-426-4653
5340-00-426-4656

5340-00-426-4793

5340-00-426-4803
5340-00-426-4819
5331-00-429-3542

5310-00-431-7239
5310-00-431-7244
5315-00-431-7315
5310-00-432-4064

5310-00-432-8001
5306-00-438-8600

5310-00-438-8604

3120-00-446-9863
3120-00-450-4039
5306-00-455-0460

5306-00-455-0462

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

141
94
70
56
65
33
65
67
80
94

141
14
23

137

141

142

143

167
91

111

3

4

7

8

9
10
10
11
12
14
18
22
29
34
38
42
69
99
65
44
63
63
44
63
63
30
70
99

169
16

ITEM

106
11
27

4
17
15
93
12

3
67

5
10
54

4
19

3

8
43
13
36

5
12

STOCK NUMBER

5306-00-455-0462

5306-00-455-0468

5360-00-455-7191
4730-00-460-6725
5305-00-465-5947
4730-00-469-7797
5310-00-470-5567
5310-00-470-5568
5330-00-470-5727
5365-00-476-4985
5365-00-478-2920
5310-00-490-9859
4730-00-491-4983
5310-00-494-1962
5325-00-494-6561
5310-00-497-5907
5360-00-498-2876
5330-00-498-2907
5365-00-498-2920
5342-00-498-2946

5340-00-498-4616

5310-00-507-5727
5310-00-514-6849

3110-00-516-5482
5315-00-532-5746
2640-00-537-2251
5310-00-542-0091
5940-00-549-6581
5310-00-550-1130
5310-00-550-2992
5310-00-550-3714
5331-00-551-9118
3110-00-554-3468
2640-00-555-2843
5331-00-555-3810
5940-00-557-4344

5310-00-559-0070

FI1G.

31
77
116
141
28
118
77
87
138
94
22
65
148
137

167
94
134
77
156
137
77
39
20
65
94
138
141
65
65
49
116
157
157
159
84
148
98
69
63
65
110
44
85
162
98
79
65
65
43

ITEM

15
45

101
21
21
47
45
19
87
34
60
41

10
21
42

49
16

48
10

133
39
29
52

130

100

221
297



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5310-00-559-0070

5331-00-559-8786
5331-00-562-1073
5310-00-576-5752

5331-00-579-6495

5331-00-580-1227
5331-00-580-6583

4730-00-580-7417

5310-00-584-7888

5331-00-593-1193
4820-00-595-2761
5120-00-595-9201
5360-00-597-8341
5330-00-613-6500

2930-00-635-8296

5310-00-637-1058

2910-00-646-9727
4730-00-647-3207

5305-00-708-3823

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

47
47
47
47
65
65
65
65
78
18
47
52
54
55
14
18
20
22
23
24
77

138

141

154

148
24
92
93
97

141

142

152
23
45

157

157
69
94

155

148

10
35
148
47
55
28
60
87
79

ITEM

8
16
25
37
65

100
102
106

1
10
22
18
15

4

6

7

6
23
17

1
23
31
37
10
14

-

8

5
19
12
21
12
48
26

2
48
22
90
17
27

5
12

6

9
21

2

1
28
32

4

STOCK NUMBER

5315-00-710-2087
5930-00-715-1939
5305-00-717-5460

5305-00-719-5238

5325-00-720-8064
5305-00-724-7221

5305-00-724-7222
5310-00-725-1984
4730-00-726-1103

5940-00-727-5351
5365-00-734-2114

5306-00-737-6097
2910-00-740-3593
5331-00-756-8795
4730-00-762-1239
5310-00-763-8901

5305-00-765-2121

2920-00-775-7691
4730-00-802-2560
5331-00-806-7027
5310-00-809-4061
5306-00-809-7134
4730-00-809-9427
2590-00-810-4288
5306-00-814-6588
4820-00-815-2960

5315-00-816-1794

4820-00-826-6465
5970-00-833-8562

5310-00-833-9298

FI1G.

137
44
20
31
33
94

103

109

115

123

124

134

136
81
81
69
83
84

163
91
69
92
93
65

157

157

169
77
84
94
96
98
58

119
44
87

148

116

165
87
65

154
87
94
87

111
82
67
68
44

ITEM

228

111



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5315-00-839-2326
5315-00-839-5822

5310-00-841-2576

5310-00-843-6947

4730-00-844-3308
5330-00-847-2119
5330-00-847-4351
5330-00-848-9950

5331-00-850-7586
5310-00-851-2682

5310-00-853-9335
5331-00-855-8041
5331-00-855-8047
5331-00-855-8059

5360-00-861-9114
5306-00-862-8901
5360-00-864-0046
5331-00-865-0404
4730-00-873-0110

4730-00-877-8997

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

87
70
86
134
159
28
30
58
60
65
65
70
87
93
106
118
124
141
159
160
159
159
87
98
18
74
148
84
76
102
65
96
148
10
14
20
23
24
97
136
139
141
88
163
88
14
92
93
157
60

ITEM

6
22
23
43
24
22

2

7

4
68
96

5
77
15

2
22
34
77
36
26

3
14
51
16
13

4
11
27

4
16
87

5
31

8
11

8

6

2
12
29
34
64

6
29

5

1
19
33
87

9

1-6

STOCK NUMBER

4730-00-877-8997
5330-00-890-2236
2805-00-891-6988
5306-00-897-9295
4730-00-911-5707
5331-00-913-6137
5331-00-913-6144

5310-00-913-7020

5331-00-914-5316
5331-00-914-5820
5331-00-914-5846
5340-00-922-3522
4730-00-924-7886

5331-00-929-3499
4720-00-929-5471
2530-00-929-5526
5310-00-930-7013
5330-00-930-9407

3110-00-931-7854
5360-00-931-8004

5330-00-931-8048
5360-00-932-0765
5330-00-933-3305
5330-00-939-0687

5310-00-943-2141
5331-00-944-8281

FI1G.

87
84
94
69
87
84
77
103
135
138
143
30
65
139
138
35
96
87
135
161
87
94
139
118
69
77
78
82
84
142
143
69
70
87
80
137
21
138

97
165

32
34
35
77
97
133
136
138

ITEM

35
25
91

65

20
33
12
57
14

97
25
18

55

19
90
36
26
15
12
19

28
10
29
12
23
11
24

15
13

12
20

39

20



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5331-00-944-8281

5331-00-948-4063

5331-00-948-6482

5310-00-950-2660
5330-00-962-4712
3120-00-971-4480
5310-00-972-0479

5330-00-973-8301

5310-00-975-2075
5310-00-978-5406
4820-00-978-7057
4720-00-981-8519
3110-00-992-1048

4820-00-994-3015
5310-00-999-8288
5330-00-999-8367
5331-01-017-6535

5310-01-021-4224

5330-01-021-9880
5305-01-026-9518
2590-01-026-9532

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

139
140
141
152
77
138
10
12
14
17
23
24
28
34
35
56
65
77
94
141
142
152
154
69
137
70
107
165
166
71
71
102
156
87
BULK
6

6
96
23
167
77
138
139
163
167
169
169
77
71
60

ITEM

5
5
48
5
29
3
21
4
8
17
19
29
5
7
2
3
16
25
20
14
16
17
17
23
2
11
8
5
4
4
11
17
2
18
5
9
27
-
29
36
57
46
30
16
16
4
8
36
2
16

1-7

STOCK NUMBER

2940-01-026-9533
5365-01-026-9555

2940-01-027-4484
2520-01-028-8096

2940-01-028-8459
5120-01-030-1626
5331-01-030-1825
4730-01-030-9928
5365-01-031-8183

5365-01-035-4899

5365-01-036-0010
5331-01-036-2817
5120-01-039-4811
5310-01-045-5588
5331-01-049-1292

5315-01-049-9680
5340-01-051-2357
5310-01-051-2360

4730-01-051-3134

4730-01-051-5256

4730-01-051-5257

2530-01-051-5259
2530-01-051-5260
5310-01-051-5263
2520-01-051-5273
4810-01-051-7607
4730-01-051-8745

FI1G.

74
69
82
16
74
148
79
170
138
71
12
34
35

35
34
128
170
47

10
14
34
71
77
97
136
138
139
141
87
94

64
65
138
139
72
135
138
143
77
138
87
87
87
98
84
87

ITEM

=

=

N~

=

=N
WWNOOPRIINWUUOFRPROUINWWNOWWUIWE

=

WP WE AN
NNPFPOWPR

103
19
58

14
55
45
31

13
56
15
28
14
88
89
92
15
33
72



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

2520-01-052-3926
5365-01-053-2693

5310-01-053-3835
5310-01-053-3836
5306-01-053-3837
5940-01-053-4521
2815-01-053-4712

5320-01-053-4733
2640-01-053-7310
5325-01-053-7311
5315-01-053-7364
3110-01-053-7369
2530-01-053-7431
2520-01-053-7496
5306-01-053-7520
2530-01-053-7521
5340-01-053-8024

5340-01-053-8025

3805-01-053-8028
3805-01-053-8032
5365-01-053-8033
3805-01-053-8035
5310-01-053-8066
2530-01-053-8073
2530-01-053-8089
4730-01-053-8157
5365-01-053-8345
5365-01-053-8346
5365-01-053-8347
5365-01-053-8348
5365-01-053-8349
3040-01-053-9509
2815-01-055-1721
4730-01-055-4021
5325-01-055-8351

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

28
103
135
167
111
168

65

20

65

67

77

87

92
106
134
138
114

98

98
163
167

84

83

86

86

23

47

67

86

94
138

17

65
162
162
162
162
108

94

94

79
108
108
108
108
108

99

98

17
162

ITEM

N
W WP
NONORFROWOWOWOo®

1-8

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-058-4030

5310-01-058-8071

2910-01-058-8075
5340-01-058-8097
5940-01-058-9090

2920-01-058-9099

5940-01-058-9112
2920-01-058-9142

5340-01-058-9143
5340-01-059-9345
5315-01-059-9347
5310-01-059-9502
5306-01-059-9566
5355-01-059-9572
4720-01-059-9632
5330-01-060-0308
2530-01-060-4345
5340-01-061-4018

5310-01-061-8633

5365-01-062-5193

5315-01-062-5195
2520-01-062-5198

FI1G.

32
77
97
136
138
139
140
141
152
118
120
102
16
41
42
42
44
63
64
65
22
30
33
47
65
70
86
120
124
134
65
92
93
20
94
87
79
84
70
94
142
98
32
141
103
115
164
134
134
138

ITEM

(O g
= O

=
eI N NENENENE NG,

= W
o O N

= W
WOOWNNUIIO WO

P OITWEFENDNW
OwWOoO WO O

265
49
31
20
34
27

10

35
13

14
109
15

16
13
37
52



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

3110-01-062-5239

5342-01-062-5284
2520-01-062-5310
5315-01-062-6006
2520-01-062-6027
4730-01-062-6114
5325-01-062-6128
9340-01-062-6129
2530-01-062-6130
5330-01-062-6270
5310-01-062-7145
2540-01-062-7151
2540-01-062-7152
2540-01-062-7153
2540-01-062-7154
4720-01-062-7159
4720-01-062-7728
5310-01-062-9899
5306-01-062-9927
5342-01-063-0674

5310-01-063-0686
5310-01-063-0687

5305-01-063-0723
4730-01-063-0744
2530-01-063-0763
5310-01-063-0764
2540-01-063-0780
2540-01-063-1420
5342-01-063-2993
5310-01-063-5822
5310-01-063-7852
4730-01-063-8263
5315-01-064-2068
4730-01-064-3790

5342-01-064-3819

5306-01-064-3842
2540-01-064-6691
2530-01-065-9106
2530-01-065-9107

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

134
134
134
134
134

86
134
87
148
148
148
134
60
60
60
60
60
BULK
87
159
120
17
33
65
47
47
47
47
65
159
94
87
87
87
120
65
44
44
94
134
35
97
65
87
94
136
119
30
86
86

ITEM

25
29
35
2
11
25
18
40
17
15
16
19
22
18
17
21
20
2
50
29
2
14
7
63
11
18
28
35
116
37
49
5
11
2
3
120
8
10
25
1
4
4
21
60
40
27
3
11
12
11

1-9

STOCK NUMBER

5360-01-065-9109
5310-01-066-0499

2920-01-066-0593

2920-01-066-0596
2520-01-066-4545
4730-01-066-4586
2530-01-066-4699
5306-01-066-4721

5305-01-066-5199

5310-01-066-9165
5315-01-067-5497
2520-01-067-5625
5940-01-068-1879
4730-01-068-6081
5365-01-068-7102
3040-01-068-7105
5315-01-068-9644

FI1G.

86
30
60
41
42
42
44
44
65
65
81
71
98
30
110
114
120
140
141
159
160
15
27
30
32
64
71
73
77
87
103
114
117
122
134
138
139
141
157
157
159
164
99
82
99
65
94
82
86
118

101



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5330-01-068-9656
5307-01-068-9759

2815-01-068-9774
5342-01-069-0904
5342-01-069-0905
5307-01-069-1419
4730-01-070-4915

5305-01-070-9628
4730-01-077-7979
3110-01-079-7030
5340-01-088-2385
5325-01-088-7468

6220-01-094-1440
5310-01-094-8810

5310-01-095-1249
5305-01-095-3965

5310-01-095-4631

5306-01-095-5685

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

137
84
99
86

103

103

8
87
94

142

120
84
28
65
66

124
65
17
31
33
65
73
77
94
97

102

103

111

117

123

131

139

141

148

153

110
61
67
73
94

115
83
84
89

156

163

165

169
67

167

ITEM

13
2
4
2

26

27
5

44

71

11

53

23

23

56
2

54

39
2
2

13
3

11

10

95

26
4

20

27
4
2
8

20

35

34
6

24
6

15

14
8
4
3

30

10

=
NWo O 01

1-10

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-095-5910

5330-01-096-1104
5330-01-097-6632
5310-01-097-6720

5306-01-097-7874

5310-01-097-8955

5935-01-097-9974
5310-01-098-0624

FI1G.

49
69
87
97
142
96
72
112
117
120
120
77
94
103
131
138
42

33
40
63
64
67
73
77
84
85
92
93
94
96
107
107
108
111
128
138
139
147
150
151
151
154
157
157
159
162
164
164

ITEM

116

121



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-098-0624

5310-01-098-0625
5310-01-098-0634

5340-01-098-6683

5365-01-100-8868

5940-01-101-2456

5310-01-102-2477

5306-01-102-7332
5310-01-102-9866

2990-01-103-0811
5342-01-103-3664

4730-01-103-3727
5315-01-103-3917
3020-01-103-6602

5306-01-105-1790
5310-01-108-7525

5310-01-113-4047
5306-01-116-9622
2540-01-116-9623
2540-01-117-2585
5310-01-119-1442
5940-01-121-0365
5331-01-122-2466
4730-01-122-3338
2815-01-123-5891
5180-01-124-1903
5330-01-124-4370

5306-01-127-9361

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

165
165
166
168
52
23
47
70
124
141
65
94
82
84
65
65
99
162
164
167
168
69
81
81
16
60
94
138
27
6
92
93
109
83
111
114
94
99
120
120
119
102
23
10
171
171
17
97
84
85

ITEM

3
14
3
6
20
10
32
31
29
54
139
66
7
29
225
276
15
3
27
15
15
10
1
5
2
29
41
27
2
10
20
23
9
6
31
37
98
20
4
1
4
2
27
24
4
17
5
16
39
5

1-11

STOCK NUMBER

5330-01-129-6017

4720-01-132-0980

4730-01-143-9017
5310-01-147-5110

5340-01-148-6673
5920-01-149-3063
5340-01-149-4428

5935-01-149-5165

2940-01-150-3865
5935-01-150-8322

5935-01-150-8323

5999-01-150-8808

FI1G.

89
91
77

BULK
94
11
69
10
65
33
65
45
65
65
65
65
67
68
77
50
65
65
65
28
28
44
45
56
60
62
65
65
65
67
68
28
28
45
45
45
50
56
60
62
65
65
65
65
65
65

ITEM

34

24

34
30
113
39
23
22
45
180
212
301
50
29
46

146
175
294
11
16
21
20

11

197
220
291

20

10
17

19
24

13

14
46
127
147
177
185



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5999-01-150-8808

4730-01-151-7957

5340-01-151-9964

5330-01-152-0601

5935-01-152-2677

4730-01-152-5470
4730-01-155-5055
5999-01-156-6314

5935-01-156-7789

5310-01-157-3394

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

65
65
65
65
65
67
67
68
68
124
96
109
28
60
65
67
47
47
47
44
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
92
94
28
28
44
45
45
45
50
56
60
62
65
65
65
67
68
124
65
65
167
167

ITEM

199
205
263
280
302
18
52
z
31
46
8

1
20
32
11
14
9
14
26
23
149
181
187
201
215
264
281
293
2
84
9
18
22
3
18
23
6

7
12
4
15
47
126
19
6
47
203
278

19

1-12

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-157-3394
5330-01-157-3417
5340-01-157-7451
5935-01-158-0035
5310-01-159-1868
5340-01-160-0446

5305-01-160-1966
5340-01-161-2682
5340-01-161-5766
5325-01-161-7365
4730-01-162-0102
9905-01-163-0029
5340-01-163-2794
4820-01-163-3581
5310-01-163-5805
5325-01-163-5972
5340-01-163-6165
5340-01-163-6175

2530-01-163-7252
4730-01-163-7270
2530-01-163-7870
5305-01-163-8242
5310-01-163-9318

5360-01-163-9446
5340-01-163-9459

2520-01-164-0077

4730-01-164-1777

5325-01-164-7551

5325-01-164-7555

4730-01-164-7821
2910-01-164-7906

5330-01-165-2362
5310-01-165-2482

5330-01-165-3400
5340-01-165-3715

FI1G.

168
72
97
63
65
45
65

124
70
23

139

124
87

125
86

148
65

139

139
77

142
86

138
94

111
38
69

120
77

142
72
92
93
94
77
94

138

141
77

142

148
23
24
84
81

120

118
77
94

138

ITEM

18

28
12
43
13
22
30
34
39
11
17
64
20

28
59
12
13
62
28
10
78
14

11
20
61
25

50
32
32
14
75
53
43
63
26
30
31

18
22
27
13
74
54



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-165-4308
5342-01-165-5721
2520-01-165-5999
2530-01-165-8179
4730-01-165-9540
5340-01-166-0845
3020-01-166-1286
5306-01-166-4409
5310-01-166-4420
5330-01-166-6698
2940-01-166-6834
5330-01-166-6867
5340-01-166-6926
3020-01-167-2937
5360-01-167-3644
5315-01-167-4157
3040-01-167-4498
2540-01-167-7096
5325-01-167-7908
3805-01-167-9159
4730-01-169-9698
4010-01-170-1460
5340-01-170-6646
5340-01-171-3334
5340-01-171-4948
5340-01-172-2011
5365-01-172-2815
5315-01-172-6484

5340-01-173-4866

3040-01-175-6498

5365-01-175-9326

5365-01-176-1285
5306-01-176-7828

4820-01-176-9522
5310-01-177-0897

3120-01-177-3065
3110-01-178-1621
5310-01-178-7414

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

116
11
84
84

148

141
84
84
98
84
17
84
93
84
30
84
84

111
84

148

138

111

138
72
84
65
84
89
91
92
93
94

140
42
44

108
30
65
80
94

101

141
87

107

108

163

164
84
87
42

ITEM

4
5
26
13
32
41
20
19
7
35
12
5
14
16
29
32
17
20
15
26
68
30
74
2
36
31
18
5
5
28
42
15
20
9
18
28
21
138
5
101
8
82
1
15
10
26
7
14
13
1

1-13

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-178-7414
5310-01-179-2854
4730-01-179-2902
2590-01-179-3017
2530-01-179-9929
4710-01-180-1125
5305-01-180-8693

5365-01-180-8778
4710-01-181-0332
5340-01-181-0753
2540-01-181-0999
5310-01-181-2505

3110-01-181-6244
4710-01-181-6789
3120-01-181-7510
5340-01-181-7545
5306-01-181-7849

2510-01-182-0869
2540-01-182-0870
2540-01-182-0980
3040-01-182-1747
4710-01-182-1765
2540-01-182-1785
3040-01-182-2608
2540-01-182-2697

5315-01-182-2698

4730-01-182-3451

3040-01-182-3493
3120-01-182-4176
3040-01-182-4436
4730-01-182-6782
5306-01-182-8880
2540-01-183-0028
3805-01-183-0037
5310-01-183-1237
4730-01-183-2280

5365-01-183-2404
3805-01-183-2414
3120-01-183-4101

3040-01-183-7185
5340-01-183-8706

FI1G.

44
108
17
148
96
87
87
102
107
71
141
148
20
141
99
94
110
86
25
114
141
110
123
108
99
108
108
107
108
164
108
108
92
93
108
108
99
94
102
108
167
116
87
94
110
167
107
163
108
30

ITEM

16
28
13

83
25
25
19
23
42

17
63
19
93

24

80
22

17

34
12
16
11

24
31
39
18
21
14
16
86
24

22

57
70

20
18
21
35
15



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5925-01-184-0633
2540-01-184-1058
3805-01-184-1076
3805-01-184-1077
2510-01-184-1120
2540-01-184-2195
5340-01-184-2201
2540-01-184-2289
5310-01-184-3538

3120-01-184-3562
5340-01-184-3669
4330-01-184-4607
5340-01-184-5460
5340-01-184-5568
5340-01-184-5569
5305-01-184-5915

5305-01-184-5919

5310-01-184-5974
5310-01-184-5975
5340-01-184-6031
4720-01-184-6836
5365-01-184-7775
5315-01-184-7793
3040-01-184-9997
5310-01-185-2229
5355-01-185-2267

5342-01-185-2404

3805-01-185-2414

5360-01-185-4051

3040-01-185-4371
3040-01-185-4372

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

65
118
164
164
118
118
118
122

40

63

64

92

93

94
120
150
151
157
157
159
107
141
148

20
139
139

43

65

65

65

65

65

91
118
141
109
112

87
167
108
118
123

42

44
107
163
164

88
163
163

ITEM

104
13
26
26

6
13
11

1
13
18
33
43

8

120

8

7
10
55
66
90
22
36
42

1

1
37

3
66
99

103

105

115
10
17

100

22

29
16

17
11
27
11

32
24

1-14

STOCK NUMBER

3040-01-185-4463
4730-01-185-4486
5340-01-185-4778
5342-01-185-4964
5305-01-185-5102

3830-01-185-6127
2540-01-185-6174
5305-01-185-7084
5310-01-185-7206
5320-01-185-7254
3120-01-185-7298
5325-01-185-7726
3040-01-185-9510
4730-01-185-9577
5310-01-186-0682
3120-01-186-0718
3120-01-186-0719
4720-01-186-0794
4720-01-186-0795
5315-01-186-0834
2530-01-186-0871
5365-01-186-1002
5365-01-186-1003
5365-01-186-1006
5365-01-186-1007
5306-01-186-1155
5365-01-186-1296
5315-01-186-1351
3120-01-186-1387
3120-01-186-1792
3120-01-186-1793
5365-01-186-1840
4720-01-186-3551
4710-01-186-3775
3120-01-186-7184
3110-01-186-7209
5331-01-186-9320
5340-01-186-9430
3040-01-187-3325
5315-01-187-3541
5305-01-187-6054
2935-01-187-8912
3120-01-188-1200
3120-01-188-1203
5340-01-188-1579
3120-01-188-1753
3120-01-188-1770
5315-01-188-1865

FI1G.

107
140
122
118
89
91
156
119
167
167
111
107
148
164
71
163
163
168
94
94
163
87
164
164
168
162
94
108
107
163
163
163
168
87
71
110
163
128
67
167
163
65
167
108
108
141
107
108
3

4

—
N N m
P WNNPOPFRPO =

WhpR P~NEFEDN - W © PRPENNOOOR = NANWAN
PRPPRPOOFRPR~NONORPNODWORONORORANNWOOTITWPAWNW

117
35

25
121

27
6
15



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5120-01-188-9124
5315-01-189-7672
5325-01-190-4154
5310-01-191-0446
6350-01-191-5035
2510-01-191-6533
5340-01-191-7777
2910-01-192-4680
4730-01-192-9595
3120-01-193-2314
3805-01-195-7429
5306-01-197-0767
5305-01-197-3451

5310-01-197-4372
3805-01-198-1239
3805-01-198-1240
5365-01-200-1490
4820-01-200-2047
2990-01-200-4384
5325-01-200-6609
3830-01-200-7558
5340-01-200-7610
5306-01-201-0293
5640-01-202-1771
4730-01-202-3362
3120-01-202-6928
6620-01-202-7415
4820-01-202-9608
5340-01-203-2702
5315-01-203-6489
5330-01-203-8417
3120-01-204-3436
5340-01-204-4269
5365-01-205-9045
5310-01-206-3481
3120-01-206-3511
3110-01-206-9719
3120-01-207-0392
3120-01-207-0393
3120-01-207-0406
5365-01-209-7651
5330-01-209-8731

5306-01-210-2303

5310-01-212-4579
4820-01-213-8015
4720-01-215-2048
5940-01-222-4350

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

155
75
87

124
62

128
77

154
94

108

163

137

167

168

162

169

169

168

139
30

163

167

137

156

124
24

167
47
10

141

163

167

168
97

167

167

162

163

167

167

167

167
23
24
23

117
65
77

120
65

ITEM

33
2
70
36
1
8
59
8
21
26
13
6
45
19

OB~ BPBRNNPFPO

51
12
34
20

99
22

13
23
10
27
20
12
30
25
26
37
33

30

89
41
33
304

1-15

STOCK NUMBER

5940-01-222-4350
5340-01-224-3796
4730-01-229-9689
3830-01-230-9035
4730-01-231-2128
4730-01-233-8032
5310-01-234-2591
5340-01-236-0603
5310-01-236-9899
5310-01-236-9975

4820-01-240-1985
4720-01-242-4534

4730-01-250-2162

5940-01-251-1327
4730-01-254-8682
5340-01-257-0686
2920-01-258-3471
4720-01-260-8300
4720-01-260-9171
2540-01-261-4067
2520-01-261-5041
3040-01-261-5112
5999-01-262-0436

3040-01-264-9538
5310-01-266-2481
4940-01-268-2201

4010-01-268-9869
4730-01-269-9540

5342-01-270-8588

4730-01-278-0998

3040-01-278-6209
5360-01-280-7446
3040-01-284-4552
4820-01-284-5435
3040-01-284-8753
4730-01-284-9066

FI1G.

66
142
22
156
124
60
167
141
72
157
157
157
157
159
98
65
67
92
93
65
87
67
43
94
83
87
83
30
28
45
65
171
118
157
170
171
138
154
45
62
65
141
161
163
22
108

83
87
93

227
86
24

29
13
28
10
22

16
36

18
118

18
38
21

35
59
25
10
36
18

80
22



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-284-9066
4730-01-284-9072

5306-01-285-3987

5306-01-285-3988
5940-01-285-5148
5305-01-285-5975
5305-01-285-7096

5306-01-285-8875

5306-01-285-8876

4720-01-285-9716
3040-01-286-0109
2590-01-286-0133
5340-01-286-1816
5305-01-286-3106

5999-01-286-5845
5310-01-286-6079

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

94
92
93
94
71
135
143
128
65
121
111
117
154
159
30
33
103
111
148
65
118
124
124
138
108
6
87
65
113
114
65
15
16
20
23
27
30
31
32
33
37
44
45
51
52
53
54
60
61
62

ITEM

54
41
20
113
27
14
18
4
208
4
5
7
28
49
12
20
25
35
21
67
26
33
37
66
16
4
8
69
7
33
288

CTWONOGNO

1-16

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-286-6079

5340-01-286-6208
5975-01-286-7367

5120-01-286-8435
5305-01-286-9786

5340-01-286-9806
5305-01-287-0371
5310-01-287-7542

FI1G.

64
65
67
68
70
71
76
77
80
81
86
87
92
93
94
101
102
103
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
121
122
124
134
135
136
138
139
140
141
148
159
159
159
164
97
44
44
171
23
141
159
86
87
65

ITEM

= W N WNU R W N = =
NARWPOONOOOOTIAOWOOWNOO®LEF

AP OTOTWNNWO N



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-288-0094
5999-01-288-1862
5110-01-288-2428
5120-01-288-2717
2530-01-288-3799
5325-01-290-2725

4730-01-291-8498

4730-01-291-8500

4730-01-291-8501

5310-01-292-8365
3940-01-294-0606
2990-01-294-1697
3110-01-294-9500
2990-01-295-0030
3110-01-295-4077
5130-01-296-4277
4730-01-297-0192
5310-01-297-1062

5310-01-298-3199

5340-01-298-3216
2815-01-298-5347
5999-01-298-6342
7690-01-298-9263
5315-01-298-9714
5306-01-299-8159
5365-01-301-6001
5365-01-301-7875

5330-01-302-9890

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

43
124
171
171

87

65
102

32
136
138
139
141
152
141
142
152
136
138
139
140
141
136
171

31

39

31

39
171

94

47

47

47

1

73

94
107
110
141

11

65
125
163
120

91
107
147
151
156
164

28

ITEM

2
26
2
9
7
51
11
13
9
35
6
47
6
13
32
16
4
21
14
6

&)
o

a W N -

P WWwN W
OQWUINOONONOONORANOOINONOINO 010100

18
22
19

1-17

STOCK NUMBER

5940-01-303-4978

3040-01-304-8365
5330-01-305-6550
2540-01-305-6598
3120-01-306-4200
5940-01-306-4689
5330-01-306-9854
5331-01-311-2670
5935-01-313-8008
5305-01-320-7313

5331-01-333-6444

5315-01-334-0295

3120-01-334-2859
3120-01-334-2860
5331-01-335-0042

FI1G.

65
65
65
65
65
65
124
108
41
164
167
65
118
165
65
159
159
159
10
18
20
22
23
24
34
55
56
77
83
92
93
94
138
141
148
152
154
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
67
68
84
84
22

ITEM

182
196
224
275
283
308

50

19

28
282

233

17
34

20
22
32
14

15
11

76
33
83
39
14
13
148
176
186
198
204
262
279
292
51
30
21
22
37



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-336-8776
5925-01-339-0955
5925-01-339-1441
5340-01-342-2648
4820-01-343-6277
5340-01-343-6678
5330-01-347-3206
5330-01-348-2720
5306-01-348-3272
6620-01-348-4799
3110-01-348-6868
4730-01-349-7772
3120-01-350-6845
5331-01-352-1088
5310-01-352-2753

5310-01-352-7562

5310-01-353-3401

5310-01-353-3403

5310-01-353-3404

5180-01-356-8155

4730-01-358-8530

5360-01-359-8768
5310-01-359-8806

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

14
65
65
110
10
8
34
13
65
56
81
142
3
27
22
37
40
41
94
96
97
55
58
30
81
103
131
29
46
65
171
92
93
25
3
30
33
40
48
49
51
53
60
65
67
94
96
110
114
134

ITEM

19
101
98
13
25
9
15
4
54
2
6
22
=
3
12
9
9
2
59
12
-
3
7
28
19
32
2
2
4
92
15
48
30
5
16
19
23
2
8
12
10
10
26
18
4
61
2
3
3
32

1-18

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-359-8806

5310-01-359-8807
5310-01-359-8808
5310-01-359-9328
5310-01-359-9329
5310-01-359-9369
5306-01-360-0927
5306-01-360-0928

5306-01-360-0929

5306-01-360-0930
5306-01-360-0931

5306-01-360-0932
5325-01-360-0954
5325-01-360-0955

5310-01-360-0978
5310-01-360-0983

5307-01-360-0988
5305-01-360-0990
5305-01-360-0999
5305-01-360-1000
5305-01-360-1001

5305-01-360-1002

5305-01-360-1005

5305-01-360-1006

5305-01-360-1007

5305-01-360-1008
5305-01-360-1009

FI1G.

140
141
157
159
160
167

N R O bhE
gagonNO OO

NP ~NPAONOBMER

ITEM

10
115



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-360-1009

5305-01-360-1010
5365-01-360-1034
5365-01-360-1035
5340-01-360-1220
5340-01-360-1316

5306-01-360-1634
5340-01-360-1691

5305-01-360-1696
5305-01-360-1703
5305-01-360-1704
5305-01-360-1705
5305-01-360-1707
5305-01-360-1708
5340-01-360-1725
5340-01-360-1793
5340-01-360-1885

5305-01-360-1989
5305-01-360-1990
5305-01-360-1991
5305-01-360-1992
5305-01-360-1994
5305-01-360-1995
5305-01-360-1997

4730-01-360-2372
4820-01-360-2394
4820-01-360-2395
2815-01-360-2468
4730-01-360-4146

4730-01-360-4197
4730-01-360-4242
2815-01-360-4450
2815-01-360-4711
3120-01-360-5285
3120-01-360-5286
2815-01-360-5538
5330-01-360-5928

TM5-3800-205-

CROSS-REFERENCE

NATIONAL STOCK N

FI1G. ITEM
4 13
9 1

18 1
34 9
6 6
2 4
9 8
3 10
11 8
65 49
124 14
97 8
5 7
34 2
13 2
40 1
22 35
25 2
38 7
35 10
14 4
6 7
3 23
14 18
2 2
7 18
9 10
11 4
1 11
9 12
4 1
34 19
14 2
22 32
22 38
12 9
18 8
20 5
22 22
138 32
141 105
154 14
22 30
3 21
6 29
6 22
7 15
9 7
6 24
3 14

1-19

23P

INDEXES

UMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5330-01-360-5929
5330-01-360-5933
5330-01-360-5935
5330-01-360-5940
5330-01-360-5941
5330-01-360-5942
2815-01-360-6352
3020-01-360-6391
5315-01-360-6728
5330-01-360-7172
5330-01-360-7173
2815-01-360-7980
4730-01-360-9109

4730-01-360-9206

3040-01-361-0360
3040-01-361-0618
4710-01-361-0817
4730-01-361-2266
2815-01-361-2394
3020-01-361-2409
3020-01-361-2410
3040-01-361-2508
4710-01-361-2530
4710-01-361-2534
4720-01-361-2539
2815-01-361-3963
5120-01-362-2026
5120-01-362-2027
2815-01-362-5763
5120-01-363-2795
4730-01-364-6397
5310-01-364-7468

5940-01-376-5755
2530-01-377-2944

2530-01-377-2945

2590-01-377-3892

4730-01-379-2138
3020-01-384-6236

FI1G.

7
12
18
19
22
14

6
96

131



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

2815-01-388-4658
4730-01-390-4937

6240-01-392-5991
5340-01-393-3483
4730-01-393-8117
5340-01-397-4267
5340-01-397-4268
5310-01-397-5100
5307-01-398-1279
5305-01-398-1280
5305-01-398-1281
5305-01-398-1282
5305-01-398-1283
5305-01-398-1284

5305-01-398-1285

2510-01-398-2007
4710-01-398-2016
2520-01-398-8317
3040-01-399-2415
5330-01-407-1618
2815-01-407-5718
5306-01-408-0450
4730-01-411-7545

5306-01-413-5287

5310-01-413-5903

5306-01-413-5907
5310-01-413-5909
5310-01-413-5911

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

6
86
87
94
48
31
94

65

118
124
159
159
124
65
33
49
51
53
60
87
142

ITEM

23
18
31
30
1
16
47
2
5
19
17
4
1
1
11
11
60
13
31
136
30
12
5
11
8
14
18
6
29
26
10
15
6
8
24
3
16
23
28
30
93
42
88
22
11
9
9
25
96
29

1-20

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-413-5911

4730-01-413-5916

5935-01-413-5935

3120-01-413-5936
5310-01-413-6681
5310-01-413-7724
5306-01-413-8763

5330-01-414-3215
5306-01-414-3291
5310-01-415-0228
5310-01-415-0233

5310-01-415-0234

5310-01-415-1606

5325-01-415-1608
6685-01-415-5597
5305-01-419-5181
5305-01-421-2120
5305-01-421-2122
5305-01-421-2123
5305-01-421-2925
5310-01-421-9919
5310-01-423-9059

5945-01-424-1750
4720-01-424-2622
5330-01-424-3521
5330-01-424-3522
5330-01-424-3523
2920-01-424-7314
2910-01-424-7315
5330-01-424-7905
5330-01-424-7906
6680-01-424-8029

FI1G.

157
160
23
24
65
65
65
65
65
111
141
111
31
42
111
153
33
139
114
114
157

73
114
157

46
114
124

97

47

37
156
114
157
111
157
154
156
157
157

21

34

29

39

12

41

26

10
47

ITEM

112

23
33
13
128
145
250
309
32
25
16

11
22

29
21
29
16

17
26

39
33

10

15
28
25
29
32
10
20
49

11
16

29
23



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-425-5472
5305-01-428-7617
5305-01-428-8917
5307-01-429-0778
5310-01-429-0779
3040-01-429-0821
5305-01-429-0852
5935-01-429-0888

2805-01-429-0916
5340-01-429-2098
6240-01-429-2747

6150-01-429-2748
5935-01-429-2752

5306-01-429-3082

5306-01-429-3088
5340-01-429-3148

5306-01-429-3157

5306-01-429-3161
5365-01-429-3163

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

1

1
81
6
121
6
148
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
66
67
67
67
68
68
5

8
48
49
51
53
41
65
65
65
65
67
67
68
68
49
51
53
157
37
19
77
103
135
136
148
65
65
65
65

ITEM

6
5
16
31

142
156
172
191

1-21

STOCK NUMBER

5365-01-429-3163

5306-01-429-3168
5306-01-429-3170

5340-01-429-3220

5935-01-429-3241

4730-01-429-3246
5340-01-429-4011

5330-01-429-4021
5305-01-429-4024
5306-01-429-4063

5306-01-429-4065
6685-01-429-4735
5306-01-429-4756
5310-01-429-5217

5365-01-429-5220
2805-01-429-5235
5340-01-429-5255
5365-01-429-6081
4820-01-429-6098
2825-01-429-6202
5306-01-429-7098
5310-01-429-7201
5310-01-429-7239

5310-01-429-7859

FI1G.

65
65
65
67
68
138
77
92
93
139
63
64
64
65
65
65
65
67
67
68
68
71
67
68
94
48
48
16
44
139
164
28
110
47
47
a7
a7
39
12

111
28
65
39

103
10
29
16
30
31

ITEM

194
240
269
29
14
70

37
10

26
143
155
171
270

114
12
12
18

25



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-429-7859

5306-01-429-7860

5340-01-429-7873
3020-01-429-7886
5120-01-429-7887
5340-01-429-7897
2835-01-429-7900
5340-01-429-7901
5310-01-429-7902
5306-01-429-9746
4730-01-429-9750

5310-01-429-9758

5305-01-429-9773
5340-01-430-0122

5305-01-430-0277
5310-01-430-0278

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

32
33
37
54
61
64
65
72
77
87
92
94
101
103
111
115
117
122
124
131
139
141
148
153
159
164
49
96
134
141
114
40
6
39
39
39
39
39
14
154
47
47
47
47
134
1
73
48
150
151

ITEM

5
26
5
17
5
12
2
4
37
26
21
38
3
17
15

NNWNWS

STOCK NUMBER

5999-01-430-3231

2540-01-430-3387
3040-01-430-3428
2930-01-430-4263
5340-01-430-4918

5310-01-430-9020
5310-01-430-9026
5306-01-430-9027
5310-01-430-9036

5306-01-430-9053
5306-01-430-9056

5306-01-430-9057

5306-01-430-9059
6680-01-431-0715
5365-01-431-0860

5305-01-431-0874

6220-01-431-0881
5310-01-431-0898

5330-01-431-8196
3030-01-431-8635
4820-01-431-9126
2530-01-432-0065
5330-01-432-1218
4320-01-432-1478
6685-01-432-2578
2520-01-432-3552
4320-01-432-5885
3805-01-432-9419
5306-01-433-4753
5310-01-433-5836

5930-01-433-5889
3020-01-433-8134
2815-01-434-5168
3030-01-437-6084
5325-01-437-6085

5365-01-437-6112
5365-01-437-6117

FI1G.

65
65
124
124

39
44
64
92
124
87
117
148
22
49
128
107
112
138
154
110
47

73
70
114
48

73

36
105
92

128
55
81
75

169

38
97
65
38

38
65
109
22
11

ITEM

209
260

NP RARR RREA
RPNOOMRERU®

PR Pow N
ARNUOMTOOOUIRROWNO®

2 PR
RO RPRORUOUIRPWOW®

=W
RN A

=
N O

119

28



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

3120-01-437-6175
4730-01-437-6176
5306-01-437-6180
5340-01-437-6181
5330-01-437-6853
5905-01-437-9008
5935-01-437-9075

4730-01-438-0756

4730-01-438-0757
4730-01-438-0760
4730-01-438-0762

4730-01-438-0764

5310-01-438-0768

3040-01-438-0852
5355-01-438-0856
5330-01-438-1387

5306-01-438-1750

5306-01-438-1755
5330-01-438-1759

2940-01-438-1772
5310-01-438-1793
5340-01-438-1979
5325-01-438-1984
4710-01-438-1987
5340-01-438-1988
5340-01-438-1997
5325-01-438-2037

2530-01-438-3553
5340-01-438-4062

5340-01-438-4205
5340-01-438-4221

CROSS-REFERENCE

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER

FI1G.

148
87
85
92
BULK
65
23
24
20
141
138
97
138
139
23
24
20
141
87
102
77
103
135
138
141
142
143
1
96
5
138
141
16
1
1
65
9
96
40
70
87
94
57
58
65
65
65
67
78

140

TM5-3800-205-23P

ITEM

4
76
6
35
8
134
18
28
2
112
39
17
64
18
53
18
16
68
9

7
17
1

6

9
31
1

2
16
26
1

2
21
16
15
18
1
14
11
2
19
53
77
4
3
124
160
164
35

21

1-23

INDEXES

INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5935-01-438-4245

5340-01-438-4644
2940-01-438-4900
2940-01-438-4901
5340-01-438-5490
5310-01-438-7306
4730-01-438-7705
3020-01-438-7722
6240-01-438-9580
5310-01-438-9640
4730-01-438-9716
2590-01-438-9717
5935-01-438-9723
5940-01-438-9733
5940-01-438-9736
5935-01-438-9739

4730-01-438-9755
5305-01-438-9806

5305-01-438-9808
5306-01-438-9838
5306-01-438-9841
5306-01-438-9844
5306-01-438-9851
5306-01-438-9852
5310-01-439-0845
5340-01-439-0980
6240-01-439-0994

5306-01-439-1003
5331-01-439-2546
5940-01-439-2606
5331-01-439-2618
5970-01-439-2622
5340-01-439-8525
5305-01-439-8527
5935-01-439-8528

4730-01-439-8532
5305-01-439-8537
5305-01-439-8544
5305-01-439-8547

4820-01-440-2935
2910-01-443-6227
3020-01-443-7225
5935-01-444-3485

FI1G.

24
154
33
16
16
79
94
96
35
47
30
141
125
141
65
65
65
65
65
96
47
65
65
77
138
131
131
23
13
17
52
54
40
16
64
85
64
138
114
23
24
97
96
65
77
138
96
27

65

ITEM

11
9

14
13

88
19
12

84
25
20
222
41
184
200
216

306

238



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4710-01-449-1721
5310-01-449-6353
5306-01-449-9709

6220-01-453-0548
5365-01-454-4698
6220-01-455-2779

2540-01-455-4890
5310-01-459-4164
5330-01-460-0264
2815-01-460-7048
5340-01-461-1252
4730-01-462-2584
5120-01-462-8874
5315-01-462-8877
5935-01-466-5378
5935-01-466-5389
5935-01-466-5754
5935-01-466-5755

5935-01-466-5758
5935-01-466-5915
5310-01-466-7712
5940-01-467-1020
5945-01-468-1267
5306-01-468-6396

5330-01-469-7592
3040-01-470-5811
3040-01-470-5814
5999-01-470-8845
5306-01-470-9579
5306-01-470-9584
4730-01-471-0577
4320-01-471-3646
4730-01-471-3774

5310-01-471-4002
4730-01-471-4074
4730-01-471-4216
4730-01-471-4226
4730-01-471-4407

5306-01-471-4496

5940-01-471-4582
5306-01-471-4642

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

34
63
45
65
48
10
52
54
124
19
96
12
86
142
155
156
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
159
63
65
131
164

119
159
120
10
141
141
32
139
48
140
157
44
41

ITEM

(o]

N

NFEPRPEDN a1
OONPWONUONNONNWN®©O®

248
290
287
219
289
249
244

63

11

29

15

12
16
71

17
12
45
13

47
47
10
102
46

27
19

116
29

1-24

STOCK NUMBER

5940-01-471-4671
5940-01-471-4672
5940-01-471-4675
4730-01-471-5003
4720-01-471-5025
5305-01-471-5187
5306-01-471-5271

5340-01-471-5668
4730-01-473-2071
4730-01-473-2095
4730-01-473-2114
4730-01-473-2894

4730-01-473-2895

5305-01-473-4042

6220-01-473-4056

5306-01-473-4065
2815-01-473-4219
4520-01-473-4610
5340-01-473-4763
4730-01-473-4955
5306-01-473-4959
4820-01-473-5061
5935-01-473-5156

3040-01-473-5162
3040-01-473-5181
5325-01-473-5356
3110-01-473-5399
3040-01-473-5461
5306-01-473-5521

4730-01-473-5637
5305-01-473-5664
5340-01-473-5815
5305-01-473-6110
6220-01-473-6150
6240-01-473-6152

5305-01-473-6198
4730-01-473-6275

FI1G.

63
63
44
141
BULK
159
157
157

138
77
103
92
93
152
142
143
52
54
52
54
12
64
77
69
138

138
52
54
64
69
69

148
69
69
52
54
23
65
16
87

118
52
54
52
54

102

142

143

ITEM

28
114



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-473-6279
4730-01-473-6287
5310-01-473-6357
5325-01-473-6372
6220-01-473-6399
2540-01-473-6433
2910-01-473-6732
2910-01-473-6764
2940-01-473-7048
2910-01-473-7073
5306-01-473-8737
2930-01-474-1599
5305-01-474-1620
5340-01-474-1739
5331-01-474-1785
2815-01-474-1799
2910-01-474-1800
4820-01-474-1801
2910-01-474-1834
5340-01-474-1871
4330-01-474-1917
4710-01-474-1931
4820-01-474-2105
6685-01-474-2254
6220-01-474-2946

6220-01-474-2950

6220-01-474-2951
6220-01-474-3042
6220-01-474-3046
2930-01-474-3390
5920-01-474-3459

7690-01-474-3533
5310-01-474-3577
9905-01-474-5262
5310-01-474-5491

4730-01-475-1288
5940-01-475-1310
2815-01-476-1307
5340-01-476-1734
4730-01-476-6289

CROSS-REFERENCE

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER

FI1G.

97
17
27
27
50
22
35
KITS
22
7
73
34
13
31
22
13
22
22
13
-
22
14
22
34
52
54
52
54
50
50
65
35
65
65
65
65
67
68
68
125
69
125
159
159
159
10
64
65
171
81

TM5-3800-205-23P

ITEM

=

RP~NNOBMNS

O©OoOUTWwo U N

141
154
169
239
47
15
26

28

15

80

25
193

13

1-25

INDEXES

INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

2815-01-477-0718
5930-01-477-7177

6220-01-480-6680

2030-01-481-7533
5340-01-485-8574
2530-01-493-4701
5315-01-494-9395
2815-01-497-2860
5120-01-498-0111
5925-01-498-1823
5935-01-502-3942

5305-01-505-5514
2590-01-505-6135
5325-01-505-6788
5325-01-505-6912

5935-01-506-0732

3040-01-507-0608
4820-01-507-1580
5365-01-507-5057
5325-01-507-7297

4820-01-507-7386

FI1G.

65
65
65
65
65
66
67
67
68
52
54
108
138
88
69
57
155
65
65
65
120
120
141
32
65
77
52
54
57
64
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
67
67
67
68
68

120
16
23

141
23
24

ITEM

161
166
178
232
298

37
54
33

13
34

30

12
94
245
286
11
10

72
66
14
12

19
123
144
157
165
170
241
271

33

36

48

17

27

34
21
14
78
25
14



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-507-7436
4720-01-507-7476
4720-01-507-7518
4720-01-507-7566
4720-01-507-7615

4730-01-507-7838
4730-01-507-7840

4720-01-507-7843

4720-01-507-7870

4720-01-507-7875

4730-01-507-7882

4720-01-507-9354
4720-01-507-9355
4730-01-508-0518
4730-01-508-0519
3010-01-508-0875

5305-01-508-1261

5305-01-508-1263

5307-01-508-1265
5305-01-508-1266
4730-01-508-1740
4730-01-508-1741
4730-01-508-1743
4730-01-508-2043
5306-01-508-2367
4720-01-508-2453
6680-01-508-2759
5330-01-508-2775
5340-01-508-2894
5340-01-508-2904
5340-01-508-2908
5340-01-508-2912
5340-01-508-2929

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

19
17
20
17
23
24
28
23
94
23
24
23
24
23
24
23
24
142
152
154
161
20
20
23
23
20
23
24
1
73
1
157
29
5
17
23
17
20
22
22
10
34
15
16
16
16
20
23
24
141

ITEM

2

8
18

4

2
26
14
35
33
52
15
47
19
26
20
20
30
20
18
19
14
11
19
46

he
14
21
34

OON O 00 WU ©

16
12
14
27
16
11

22
20
13
24
31
86

1-26

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-508-2929
5340-01-508-2934
5315-01-508-2980
4730-01-508-3002

4730-01-508-3029
4720-01-508-3042
4720-01-508-3055
4720-01-508-3154
4730-01-508-3456
5930-01-508-3656
4140-01-508-4408
3020-01-508-5407
4730-01-508-5420
4730-01-508-5436
4730-01-508-5457
4730-01-508-5466
4730-01-508-5477
2815-01-508-5605
2815-01-508-5610
2815-01-508-5614
3110-01-508-5616
2815-01-508-5620
3120-01-508-5621
2815-01-508-5623
3120-01-508-5625
2815-01-508-5632
5975-01-508-5704

5340-01-508-6594
5340-01-508-6880
5340-01-508-6934
5340-01-508-7020
5340-01-508-7038
3020-01-508-7051
5340-01-508-7244
5340-01-508-7249
5340-01-508-7269
5340-01-508-7301
5340-01-508-7308
4720-01-508-7376
4720-01-508-7382
4710-01-508-7506
4720-01-508-7668
4730-01-508-7679
4730-01-508-8492
5120-01-508-9182
4730-01-508-9221

FI1G.

154
22
30
31

153
31
33
34
33
20
45
37
36
33
34
34
34
31

30

30
10
33
34
32
64
77
138
29
30

30
30

32
32
33
33
33
32
32
33
33
31
33
155
34

ITEM

12
13
27

10

22
45
15
21

44
21

23
13

12
17

18
26
33

15
30
64
43
23
13

14
16

25
32
31

11
42

14
35

17



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-508-9221
2915-01-508-9647
5340-01-508-9734
4330-01-508-9746
4330-01-508-9749
5340-01-508-9753
5340-01-508-9863
5340-01-508-9871
5340-01-508-9877

5340-01-508-9879

5340-01-508-9884

4730-01-509-0400
4330-01-509-0939
5340-01-509-1923
4710-01-509-2388
4710-01-509-2397
4720-01-509-2739
5340-01-509-3466
2815-01-511-1724
2590-01-511-1753
2510-01-511-1855
2510-01-511-1863
2520-01-511-2103
2930-01-511-4493
2930-01-511-4527
2930-01-511-4541
2990-01-511-4583
2910-01-511-4607
2510-01-513-1119
5365-01-513-6960
4710-01-513-7480
4330-01-513-7613
5340-01-513-8487
5340-01-513-8494
5340-01-513-8500
6220-01-513-9265
6220-01-513-9279
2540-01-513-9663
6620-01-513-9674
6150-01-513-9685
2530-01-513-9699
2540-01-513-9704
2590-01-513-9716

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

77
28
10
27
27
10
23
23
23

141
23

141
23
24

141

142

152

154
31

137
22
24
24
24
31
16
10
33
33
16
32
37
33
29
15

156
97
93
71

120

120

120
48
48

124
a7
44
99

124
70

ITEM

6

4
17

1

5
19
12
15

9
53
42
79
16
27
16
19
19
18

1-27

STOCK NUMBER

5330-01-513-9979
5330-01-513-9981

4710-01-514-1341
4710-01-514-1346
4710-01-514-1348
4710-01-514-1350
4710-01-514-1359
4710-01-514-1426
4730-01-514-1444
3040-01-514-1715
3010-01-514-1718
4730-01-514-1726
4730-01-514-1729
4730-01-514-1732
3040-01-514-1733
3040-01-514-1759
3020-01-514-1761
3040-01-514-1764
7690-01-514-1783
5330-01-514-1836
5340-01-514-1839
5340-01-514-1843

5340-01-514-1846
5340-01-514-1854
5340-01-514-1863
5340-01-514-1871
5340-01-514-1875
5340-01-514-1877
4720-01-514-1889
5306-01-514-2004
5340-01-514-2248
5340-01-514-2250
5340-01-514-2253

5340-01-514-2254
5340-01-514-2256
5340-01-514-2276
5340-01-514-2289
5340-01-514-2290
5340-01-514-2291
3040-01-514-2302
7690-01-514-2349
9905-01-514-2414

FI1G.

83
92
93
141
154
94
94
94
94
92
93
120
99
86
94
87
97
70
69
84
120
125
71
71
64
65
67
69
73
73
122
60
63
63
94
64
77
94
94
141
142
110
112
101
114
120
60
77
125
125

ITEM

o © ©

97
20

107

108



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

6150-01-514-2760
6150-01-514-2765
6150-01-514-2767
5975-01-514-2785
4710-01-514-2786
4710-01-514-2789
4710-01-514-2791
4710-01-514-2794
5920-01-514-2800
6620-01-514-2801
6680-01-514-2822
4730-01-514-2894
4730-01-514-2898
4730-01-514-2905
4730-01-514-2907
4730-01-514-2909
4720-01-514-2915
4720-01-514-2924
4720-01-514-2925
4710-01-514-2937
4710-01-514-2939
4710-01-514-2941
4730-01-514-2943
4730-01-514-2946
4720-01-514-2955
4720-01-514-2958
4720-01-514-2960
4720-01-514-2961
2990-01-514-3452
4710-01-514-3456
4730-01-514-3458
2530-01-514-3459
4730-01-514-3461
4730-01-514-3463
4730-01-514-3464
4730-01-514-3466
2590-01-514-3472

2530-01-514-3474
4720-01-514-3476

4720-01-514-3480
4720-01-514-3488
4720-01-514-3490
4720-01-514-3495

2510-01-514-3498
4730-01-514-3504
4730-01-514-3507

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

44
44
65
65
81
81
97
111
65
58
80
76
64
92
94
94
94
94
94
77
77
77
71
94
94
94
94
94
56
97
77
96
77
77
94
94
49
51
53
46
92
93
96
87
95
94
94
110
94
94

ITEM

1
24
32
79
11

7
32
23

111

2

2

1

7
26
79

118
56
53
65

3
30

8
16
92

115
80
63
13

5
20

2
15
24
42

104

109

1-28

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-514-3507

2510-01-514-3509
5930-01-514-3512
4730-01-514-3513
2510-01-514-3523
2510-01-514-3528
2510-01-514-3532
2520-01-514-3541
2520-01-514-3544
2530-01-514-3545
2590-01-514-3547
2530-01-514-3548
6220-01-514-3551
6220-01-514-3556

6240-01-514-3558
2540-01-514-3572
5930-01-514-3591
5930-01-514-3593
5340-01-514-3611
4820-01-514-3632

5930-01-514-3638
4320-01-514-3665
5930-01-514-3696

4810-01-514-4013
5365-01-514-4399
5365-01-514-4413
5315-01-514-4414

5340-01-514-4416
5340-01-514-4418
5340-01-514-4419
5325-01-514-4421
5340-01-514-4422
5340-01-514-4424
5305-01-514-4425
5340-01-514-4426
5340-01-514-4428
5340-01-514-4431
5330-01-514-4434
5315-01-514-4435
5315-01-514-4438
5340-01-514-4440

5340-01-514-4441

FI1G.

141
142
114
64
87
111
111
114
71
82
88
74
88
50
49
51
53
50
116
65
65
76
92
93
94
65
124
64
65
87
118
97
89
91
111
111
86
70
46
87
118
118
118
115
120
107
107
67
107
52

ITEM

R ONNPRERE
PrOPRPN~NO

'_\
ORRRRPREPNUOROR NN

P
NN
anN

N
AR RN

105
37

22
90
91
12
21

29
17
19
20

12
10
20
25

46
27
17

12



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-514-4441
5340-01-514-4442

5340-01-514-4444
5930-01-514-4483
5365-01-514-4945
5340-01-514-4953
5340-01-514-4954
5306-01-514-4956
5340-01-514-4958
5325-01-514-4959
5320-01-514-4962

5340-01-514-4967
5340-01-514-4969
5340-01-514-4974
5340-01-514-4977
5340-01-514-4980
5340-01-514-4981
5305-01-514-4983
5310-01-514-4986
5340-01-514-4987
5305-01-514-4990
5340-01-514-4993
5340-01-514-4995
3040-01-514-5119
3040-01-514-5132
3040-01-514-5179
5340-01-514-5206
5340-01-514-5227
5330-01-514-5234
5330-01-514-5236
5325-01-514-5408
5365-01-514-5514
5340-01-514-5592
5340-01-514-5595

4010-01-514-5652
5340-01-514-5653
5340-01-514-5655
5340-01-514-5657
5340-01-514-5698
5340-01-514-5700

5930-01-514-6164

5930-01-514-6169

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

54
52
54
52
64
65
112
69
103
109
94
110
111
110
111
111
45
111
70
70
70
102
46
123
87
85
84
70
99
69
69
99
67
124
121
49
51
53
122
73
73
76
76
92
93
141
154
28
65
45

ITEM

1-29

STOCK NUMBER

5930-01-514-6175
5930-01-514-6195
5930-01-514-6206
2530-01-514-6210

2520-01-514-6211
2520-01-514-6212
2590-01-514-6219
2530-01-514-6222
5930-01-514-6225
2510-01-514-6229
5930-01-514-6235
9320-01-514-6242
2530-01-514-6245
5340-01-514-6256
5935-01-514-6260

5340-01-514-6263
5340-01-514-6266
5340-01-514-6273
5935-01-514-6277
4730-01-514-6498
5340-01-514-6582
6645-01-514-6603
6150-01-514-6619
6150-01-514-6621
2540-01-514-6642
9510-01-514-6690
5340-01-514-6965
4720-01-514-7040
4710-01-514-7046
4710-01-514-7050
4710-01-514-7054
4710-01-514-7056
4710-01-514-7060
4730-01-514-7070
4730-01-514-7075
4720-01-514-7085
4710-01-514-7090
4730-01-514-7096
4710-01-514-7102
6110-01-514-7106
4720-01-514-7107
6150-01-514-7113
4720-01-514-7118
4710-01-514-7120
4720-01-514-7122

FI1G.

65
65
65
89
91
82
81
80
94
65
111
65
114
101
70
45
65
65
124
65
112
112
45
141
69
64
63
64
116
73
40
97
103
103
103
103
103
138
103
94
94
45
102
65
87
45
103
103
103
135

ITEM

210
261



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-514-7123
4710-01-514-7127
4720-01-514-7128

4720-01-514-7132
4720-01-514-7135
2541-01-514-7139
2540-01-514-7146
2540-01-514-7156
2540-01-514-7160
4730-01-514-7376
5999-01-514-7439
5310-01-514-7457
3120-01-514-7466
5340-01-514-7469
5340-01-514-7471
5355-01-514-7472
5355-01-514-7474
5330-01-514-7476
5360-01-514-7487
2510-01-514-7512
5315-01-514-7543
5310-01-514-7555
4320-01-514-7565
4810-01-514-7570
4010-01-514-7575
4010-01-514-7577
4810-01-514-7595
5306-01-514-7811
5305-01-514-7813
5310-01-514-7814
5340-01-514-7815
5340-01-514-7816
5340-01-514-7819
5340-01-514-7824
5325-01-514-7827
3020-01-514-7839
5340-01-514-7845
5340-01-514-7848
5340-01-514-7850
2530-01-514-7851
5340-01-514-7854
5340-01-514-7855
3040-01-514-7862
2540-01-514-7868
2530-01-514-7891
2530-01-514-7894
2540-01-514-7896
2590-01-514-7899

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

109
103
60
87
87
77
97
114
124
120
120
94
114
69
87
101
70
87
87
87
70
107
64
114
94
94
64
64
60
114
118
118
114
114
114
114
124
124
124
96
107
120
107
92
70
120
120
85
121
120

ITEM

6
5
6
36
54
56
13
40
40
17
25
112
32

36
38
20
17
33
25
36
30
22
44
24

10
28

21
20
25
24

32

28
50
29
23
24
28
39

55

1-30

STOCK NUMBER

5365-01-514-7902
2510-01-514-7904
2520-01-514-7906
2520-01-514-7908
5365-01-514-7914
5365-01-514-7923
4720-01-514-7940
4720-01-514-7944
4720-01-514-7996
4720-01-514-8002
4720-01-514-8090
4720-01-514-8093
3120-01-514-8099
4010-01-514-8419
4010-01-514-8420
6150-01-514-8423
5340-01-514-8536
5340-01-514-8546
5340-01-514-8556
5340-01-514-8562
5340-01-514-8567
5340-01-514-8568
5340-01-514-8571
5340-01-514-8572
5340-01-514-8574
5340-01-514-8575
5340-01-514-8577
5340-01-514-8770
5340-01-514-8773
4310-01-514-8782
4710-01-514-9182
4710-01-514-9184
4710-01-514-9186

4730-01-514-9187
4730-01-514-9190
7690-01-514-9192
7690-01-514-9196
4810-01-514-9198
7690-01-514-9212
7690-01-514-9216
2510-01-514-9219
5325-01-514-9225
4730-01-514-9233
4730-01-514-9234
4720-01-514-9238
4730-01-514-9242
4710-01-514-9244
4710-01-514-9246
4710-01-514-9248

FI1G.

94
120
81
81
40
124
77
77
77
77
94
77
108
63
65
102
73
120
115
115
120
120
103
120
120
73
65
115
120
120
87
70
92
93
97
97
125
125
106
125
125
111
92
87
87
87
87
87
87
87

ITEM

57
38
12

43
27
50
52
12
52
53

107

15
35

44
51
16
29
31

24
10
21
56
69
35
38
19

31
24
12

23
19
11
46
84
42
37
81
48
67
68



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-514-9251
6150-01-514-9280
6150-01-514-9281
6150-01-514-9287

4720-01-514-9693
4720-01-514-9740
4720-01-514-9741
4720-01-514-9906
4720-01-514-9911
5340-01-514-9971
2930-01-515-0028
2990-01-515-0047
2990-01-515-0120
3830-01-515-0518
5977-01-515-0701
5305-01-515-1147
5310-01-515-1306
3040-01-515-1774
4010-01-515-1786
4010-01-515-1787
4710-01-515-1916
4720-01-515-1939

5310-01-515-2107
5310-01-515-2116
5340-01-515-2280
5306-01-515-2330

5306-01-515-2335
5306-01-515-2403
4730-01-515-2415

5306-01-515-2434
2920-01-515-2886
5930-01-515-2929
5325-01-515-2936
5340-01-515-3023
2530-01-515-3025
3040-01-515-3035
3040-01-515-3040

2530-01-515-3065
3040-01-515-3070
2530-01-515-3157
2530-01-515-3163
5340-01-515-3511
5340-01-515-3513
5330-01-515-3600

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

106
124
120
67
68
94
60
94
94
94
64
76
31
77
108
60
120
71
70
42
42
92
92
93
71
94
65
82
89
65
94
92
93
81
40
59
94
102
102
124
90
92
93
84
111
98
88
102
117
BULK

ITEM

6
45
43
17

4
28
15
83
96

123
32

8

9
21

PNOORFRPOOPRBE

44

23
82
10
11
132
117
31
12

11

69
13

25

16
25

37

11
11

1-31

STOCK NUMBER

5930-01-515-3812
5340-01-515-3884
5340-01-515-3886
5340-01-515-3887
4730-01-515-3951
5306-01-515-3955
4720-01-515-3956

5306-01-515-3960
4720-01-515-3974
5306-01-515-3980
5340-01-515-3998
5340-01-515-4000
5340-01-515-4003
5340-01-515-4050
5340-01-515-4105
5340-01-515-4106
4720-01-515-4116
6220-01-515-4121
4720-01-515-4130
4720-01-515-4133
4730-01-515-4147
5340-01-515-4151
5340-01-515-4160
5340-01-515-4166
5340-01-515-4170
4720-01-515-4174
5340-01-515-4220
5330-01-515-4233
5340-01-515-4267
5340-01-515-4275
5305-01-515-4647
5310-01-515-4656
5310-01-515-4658
5340-01-515-4733
5340-01-515-4734
5340-01-515-4735
5306-01-515-5541

7690-01-515-5990
4720-01-515-6075
4720-01-515-6082
4710-01-515-6085
4710-01-515-6087
4710-01-515-6089
4710-01-515-6101
4720-01-515-6109
5340-01-515-6132
4710-01-515-6133
5340-01-515-6140

FI1G.

124
102
47
113
141
110
142
143
89
71
85
40
49
113
103
113
111
141
65
141
141
152
70
110
111
111
77
103
99
31
110
65
102
65
123
94
65
89
91
126
135
135
135
135
136
136
136
65
136
102

ITEM

24
12

73

31

12
12

15
10

22

21
45
85
55
91

10
20
19

21
18

15
62
20
91

100
53

10
11

25
26
14
84
11
27



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-515-6143
5340-01-515-6364
2590-01-515-6377
2510-01-515-6397
4710-01-515-6464
4730-01-515-6467

4710-01-515-6469
4710-01-515-6475
4710-01-515-6486
4730-01-515-6538
2990-01-515-6539
2815-01-515-6541
4710-01-515-6545
5995-01-515-6708
5340-01-515-6946
5340-01-515-7192
5340-01-515-7198
5340-01-515-7204
5340-01-515-7210
5360-01-515-7234
5306-01-515-7247
5340-01-515-7267
5340-01-515-7276
5340-01-515-7281
5365-01-515-7302

4710-01-515-7511
4710-01-515-7513
4710-01-515-7520
4710-01-515-7525
4710-01-515-7535
4710-01-515-7538
4720-01-515-7540
4720-01-515-7545
4710-01-515-7549
4710-01-515-7552
4710-01-515-7554
4720-01-515-7563
4730-01-515-7571
4930-01-515-7582
3040-01-515-7590
3040-01-515-7593
4710-01-515-7638
4710-01-515-7640
4710-01-515-7643
4710-01-515-7649
9515-01-515-7663
5340-01-515-7919

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

47
124
148
149
141
141
142
143
141
141
141
142
148
148
141

45

94
141
149
149
149

60
102
149
149
149
110
114
141
141
141
141
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
141
141
159
134
134
141
141
141
141
148
114

ITEM

30

2
19

5
58
23

7

4
67
66
27
12
36

3

1
17
94
72
11
12

9

2

5
10

4

4
10
31
57
56
81
69
23
24
22
12

3

1
10
51
65
62

=
24
33
28
24
70
24
19

1-32

STOCK NUMBER

5365-01-515-7921
5340-01-515-7944
5306-01-515-7945
5331-01-515-7954
5325-01-515-7957
5340-01-515-7961
5340-01-515-7964
2540-01-515-7992
2590-01-515-7993
2590-01-515-7994
2590-01-515-7997
5340-01-515-7999

5340-01-515-8002

3040-01-515-8010
4720-01-515-8011
4820-01-515-8013
4320-01-515-8014
2590-01-515-8024
5310-01-515-8389
5310-01-515-8433
5325-01-515-9154
4810-01-515-9322
4820-01-515-9839
4710-01-515-9843
4710-01-515-9844
4720-01-515-9846
4730-01-515-9848
4720-01-515-9851
4720-01-515-9867
4720-01-515-9872
4720-01-515-9873
4720-01-515-9876
4710-01-515-9884
4720-01-515-9888
5340-01-516-0264

5330-01-516-0437
5306-01-516-0810
5310-01-516-0814

5306-01-516-0817
5310-01-516-0818

5306-01-516-0819

9905-01-516-1166

FI1G.

148
148
128
128
138
134
134
148
134
134
134
141
142
143
141
142
143
134
159
159
128
144
136
136
136
131
137
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
134
BULK
148
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
126

ITEM



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

9905-01-516-1167
9905-01-516-1168
9905-01-516-1465
9905-01-516-1466
4820-01-516-1563
4710-01-516-1663
5355-01-516-2056
4730-01-516-2332

4720-01-516-2381
4730-01-516-2493
5340-01-516-3213
6680-01-516-3316
4320-01-516-3712
4320-01-516-3714
4320-01-516-3715
4320-01-516-3716
4730-01-516-3740

4820-01-516-3743
4820-01-516-3745
4820-01-516-3751
4710-01-516-3752
4730-01-516-3753
4730-01-516-3755
5365-01-516-3757
5365-01-516-3758
4710-01-516-3988
4710-01-516-3989
4710-01-516-3991
4710-01-516-3992
4710-01-516-3993
4710-01-516-3994
4710-01-516-3996
4710-01-516-3997
4710-01-516-3999
4710-01-516-4001
4820-01-516-4002
4720-01-516-4003
4720-01-516-4004
4720-01-516-4006
5340-01-516-4951
5340-01-516-5008
5305-01-516-5967
5330-01-516-5971
5331-01-516-5974
3010-01-516-6246
5331-01-516-6447
5330-01-516-6448

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

126
126
127
127
157
157
134
157
158
BULK
159
159
148
157
157
157
130
141
142
143
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
157
159
138
138
138
149
149
149
149
157
157
157
157

ITEM

b
OOCITUITONSNEFEOION

W

1-33

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-516-6459
5330-01-516-6466
5340-01-516-6468
5315-01-516-6474
5340-01-516-6477
5340-01-516-6478
5310-01-516-6481
5330-01-516-6485
5310-01-516-6527
5310-01-516-6528
5310-01-516-6597
5340-01-516-7240
5340-01-516-7265
5315-01-516-7366
5340-01-516-7588
5330-01-516-7608
5307-01-516-7612
5306-01-516-7613

5355-01-516-8052
5340-01-516-8053
3120-01-516-8060
4710-01-516-9759
4710-01-516-9762
4730-01-516-9768

2815-01-517-0223
7610-01-517-1797
7690-01-517-1799
3040-01-517-1848
4720-01-517-2202
4720-01-517-2203
4820-01-517-2205
4820-01-517-2208
4730-01-517-2214

4730-01-517-2217

4720-01-517-2223
4710-01-517-2230
4710-01-517-2233
4710-01-517-2234
4720-01-517-2239
4730-01-517-2241
4730-01-517-2247

4720-01-517-2281
4820-01-517-2283

FI1G.

157
157
157
157
149
157
157
157
149
149
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
149
149
157
157
157
157
158

149
149
149
139
139
132
133
140
141
152
140
141
152
140
141
141
161
141
161
142
143
142
157

ITEM

73
34
109
78
20
32
76
63
21
18
83
86
81
74
51
19
96
18
39
16
14
91
27
41
33

13
25
26
15
16
19

94

10
87

32
29
22
108
17

11
27



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-517-2288
4710-01-517-2293
5340-01-517-2304
4710-01-517-2333
4710-01-517-2340
4720-01-517-2353
5340-01-517-2732
5340-01-517-2733
5340-01-517-2735
5315-01-517-2737
5315-01-517-2739
5315-01-517-2741

5315-01-517-2742
5310-01-517-2743
3020-01-517-2895
3040-01-517-2906
3020-01-517-2909
3020-01-517-2912
3020-01-517-2915
3040-01-517-2916
3040-01-517-2919
3040-01-517-2921
3040-01-517-3227
3040-01-517-3231
3020-01-517-3235
5325-01-517-3264
5325-01-517-3265
5340-01-517-3269

5340-01-517-3270

5340-01-517-3272
5325-01-517-3276
5331-01-517-3277
5335-01-517-3284
3120-01-517-3286
5340-01-517-3289
5330-01-517-3290

5330-01-517-3291
5330-01-517-3296
5305-01-517-3348

5306-01-517-3349
5306-01-517-3350
5340-01-517-3351

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

159
158
149
139
161
139
168
141
159
162
162
147
151
164
164
167
165
167
165
165
165
162
134
170
168
162
165
157
157
140
141
152
140
141
152
159
141
159
159
162
149
159
159
149
171
160
161
165
159
164

ITEM

57

1
43
38
23
39
11
71
22
22
19

2

6
21
12
38
18
33
24
21
25
25
34

1

3
10
17
92
93
11
95
10

9
88

1
72

3
82
20
24
29

5
16
24
13
15

1
11
86
31

1-34

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-517-3352
5340-01-517-3360
5340-01-517-3361
5340-01-517-3362
5340-01-517-3373
5315-01-517-3376
5315-01-517-3377

5315-01-517-3379
5340-01-517-3389
5315-01-517-3393
5315-01-517-3394
5315-01-517-3397
5315-01-517-3399
5315-01-517-3401
5340-01-517-3405
5310-01-517-3411
5310-01-517-3413
5340-01-517-3424
4710-01-517-4300
4720-01-517-4304
4730-01-517-4316
4820-01-517-4332
4820-01-517-4334
4820-01-517-4335
4820-01-517-4337
4730-01-517-4339
4730-01-517-4342
4820-01-517-4360
4730-01-517-4363
4710-01-517-4366
4710-01-517-4367
4720-01-517-4370
4710-01-517-4371
4820-01-517-4374
4320-01-517-5818
4320-01-517-5820
4320-01-517-5823
4720-01-517-6940
4730-01-517-6941
4720-01-517-6943
4720-01-517-6945
4820-01-517-6950
4730-01-517-6951
4730-01-517-6953

6680-01-517-7021
6680-01-517-7023
5935-01-517-7785

FI1G.

159
141
141
141
162
168
165
165
165
160
159
165
164
162
162
167
149
159
165
157
139
139
159
159
157
157
157
160
161
161
161
161
161
161
158
161
157
139
139
138
139
139
159
161
161
157
161
160
160
160

ITEM

74
30
75
18

20
23
27
19
19

10
27
23
40
30
85
10
71

35
79
78
110
111
114
24
21
12
20
16
24
13

10
94
40
36
63
23
28
59

18
104
15
10
22
11



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

6220-01-517-8140
6220-01-517-8145
5940-01-517-8150
5940-01-517-8154
6230-01-517-8155
3110-01-517-9296
3120-01-517-9303
5930-01-518-0252
2510-01-518-0455
2510-01-518-0459
2590-01-518-0461
2530-01-518-0464
4730-01-518-1316
4730-01-518-1324
2590-01-518-2028
2590-01-518-2036
2590-01-518-2050
5120-01-518-2384
5120-01-518-2385
5120-01-518-2386
5120-01-518-2387
5120-01-518-2388
5120-01-518-2389
5120-01-518-2390
5110-01-518-2391
5120-01-518-2392
5120-01-518-2393
5120-01-518-2394
5120-01-518-2395
5120-01-518-2396
5140-01-518-2397
5120-01-518-2398
5120-01-518-2399
5120-01-518-2400
5120-01-518-2401
5120-01-518-2402
5120-01-518-2403
5120-01-518-2404
5120-01-518-2405
5310-01-518-2524
5365-01-518-3236
5365-01-518-3237
5340-01-518-3714
5310-01-518-3749
6150-01-518-3826
5310-01-518-3878
5340-01-518-3879
5340-01-518-3881
3040-01-518-4258

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

160
160
160
160
160
149
161
160
159
168
159
167
159
159
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
164
157
157
162
167
160
168
140
154
150
151

ITEM

9

8
18
16
14
39
26

5

1

5
21
13
58
61
29
38
37

1-35

STOCK NUMBER

3040-01-518-4261
3040-01-518-4271
5120-01-518-4483
5120-01-518-4484
5120-01-518-4485
5120-01-518-4486
5120-01-518-4489
5120-01-518-4492
4510-01-518-4946
3110-01-518-5030

5315-01-518-5237

5340-01-518-6400
5340-01-518-6401
5315-01-518-6404
5340-01-518-6414
3120-01-518-6433

5340-01-518-6831
5330-01-518-7170
5325-01-518-7437
5307-01-518-7438
5305-01-518-7439
5310-01-518-7440

5340-01-518-7441
5315-01-518-7442
5310-01-518-7443
5340-01-518-7444
5310-01-518-7445
5340-01-518-7446
5340-01-518-7447
5340-01-518-7448
5306-01-518-7453
5120-01-518-8742
4720-01-518-9085
4730-01-518-9093
4820-01-518-9115
4730-01-518-9118
4720-01-518-9132
4730-01-518-9137
4730-01-518-9141
5120-01-518-9736
4820-01-519-0233
5340-01-519-0382
4710-01-519-0674
5310-01-519-0736
4710-01-519-0771
4720-01-519-0774

FI1G.

154
154
155
155
155
155
155
155
168
150
151
150
151
154
154
154
141
150
151
149
159
149
149
150
150
151
154
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
157
165
154
152
152
157
154
157
157
140
157
149
157

64

97

77

ITEM

2
5

10
11
13
19
40

10
13

24
33
26
89

37
70
32
42

34
38
41
33
40
34
36
35
12

16
15
22
22
23
11
37
12

28
30
39
24
22



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

4820-01-519-0926
4320-01-519-0956
4820-01-519-0969
5340-01-519-1179
5340-01-519-1182

5340-01-519-1195
3910-01-519-1197
5340-01-519-1585
5340-01-519-1589
5340-01-519-1592
5310-01-519-1734
4320-01-519-1828
4320-01-519-1829
4320-01-519-2136
5340-01-519-2373
5340-01-519-2649
5330-01-519-2664
2910-01-519-3768
5360-01-519-3769
9905-01-519-4353
9905-01-519-4354
9905-01-519-4355
9905-01-519-4356
9905-01-519-4357
9905-01-519-5485
6220-01-519-5825

2590-01-519-6428

2540-01-519-6432
3040-01-519-6463
3805-01-519-6470
3020-01-519-6483
2510-01-519-6536
3040-01-519-6611
4720-01-519-7436

5930-01-519-7784
5975-01-519-7794
6220-01-519-8385

2510-01-519-8753
5340-01-521-0417
5340-01-521-0515
5315-01-521-1010

CROSS-REFERENCE

TM5-3800-205-23P

INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

FI1G.

157
157
159
159
49
51
53
101
167
120
157
153
73
157
94
157
159
160
157
8

8
161
161
161
161
161
161
49
51
53
146
147
129
162
165
166
120
145
92
93
65
160
49
51
53
167
120
120
120
120

ITEM

24
85

(o]
AW

B =N

N b
NNMNNOBRANARPROPRPUORPRPPRPPOWWONDMOOTWOOL-N

1-36

STOCK NUMBER

7510-01-521-7596
5305-01-521-9258
5305-01-522-1089
5315-01-522-3108
5340-01-522-3115
5935-01-522-3507

2530-01-522-9257
5999-01-523-7415
5935-01-523-7416

5935-01-523-7418

5935-01-523-8856
5340-01-523-8938

4730-01-523-9373

4730-01-523-9375

5940-01-523-9918
2540-01-524-6664
4720-01-525-7727

3040-01-525-8023
3040-01-525-8068
2930-01-525-8990
5999-01-526-8494
5935-01-528-0909

FI1G.

118
102

108
118
65
65
65
65
68
98
58
65
67
68
67
68
65
141
152
141
152
141
152
65
159
23
24
159
158
33
65
65

ITEM

15
14

158
173
189
242

10

206
40
19
30
13

251

117
20

118
21

116
23

211
46

25
43

11
247
213



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
80059 AN380-4-4 5315-00-839-5822 70 22

86 23

134 43

159 24
81343 AS15003-6 4730-00-172-0034 109 7
81205 BACW10P140S 5310-00-725-1984 69 17
19422 BM11352-77 4730-00-193-0869 157 103
80204 B1821BHO31C088N 5306-00-226-4826 69 16
80204 B1821BHO31C125N 5306-00-226-4829 69 26

87 14
80204 B1821BHO31C175N 5306-00-226-4832 69 32
80204 B1821BHOSO0F200N 5305-00-719-5238 81 2

81 4
80204 B1821BHO63C200N 5305-00-724-7222 91 11
79470 C3069X2 4730-01-055-4021 17 11
80060 DC69147WXPC57 5330-00-179-0952 162 12
02978 ERND288 5315-00-018-9576 134 16
81349 FO3A250V10AS 5920-00-243-3787 65 112
64731 G40-5 3110-00-554-3468 162 14
80064 K-6643118 PIECE 5310-00-411-4399 154 36

6

80205 MS21318-21 5305-00-253-5615 125 21

126 3

127 2
96906 MS25036-108N 5940-00-143-4780 65 295
96906 MS25036-110 5940-00-143-4793 44 20

45 10
96906 MS25036-153 5940-00-143-4774 67 21
81343 MS25036-156 5940-00-143-4775 65 110
96906 MS25036153 5940-00-143-4774 45 9

65 108
96906 MS27183-15 5310-00-809-4061 116 6
96906 MS3367-5-0 5975-00-133-8687 44 33

120 52
80205 MS35333-40 5310-00-550-1130 65 95
96906 MS35333-45 5310-00-209-1510 141 60
80205 MS35338-45 5310-00-407-9566 96 20
96906 MS35338-51 5310-00-584-7888 157 2

157 48
96906 MS35340-50 5310-00-045-5001 156 8

157 21
96906 MS35691-13 5310-00-853-9335 65 87
96906 MS35691-17 5310-00-851-2682 76 4

102 16
96906 MS35691-21 5310-00-975-2075 102 17
80205 MS35751-125 5306-00-159-5578 157 61
98441 MS51500A66 4730-00-322-8457 92 13

93 37
96906 MS51500A8-8 4730-00-809-9427 87 46
96906 MS51504A4-4 4730-00-877-8997 60 9
96906 MS51504A8-8 4730-00-273-6686 87 66

1-37



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
96906 MS51504A8-8 4730-00-273-6686 94 55
96906 MS51520A67Z 4730-01-278-0998 141 59
161 25
96906 MS51968-15 5310-00-943-2141 165 13
96906 MS51968-23 5310-00-763-8901 96 25
98 8
11568 MO25A 5310-01-045-5588 47 24
06721 N-2769-H 2530-01-163-7870 94 14
06721 N-4185-L 2530-01-432-0065 92 15
04285 P-21809-B 4820-00-815-2960 94 111
66289 PD115 5310-00-637-1058 47 21
55 2
05506 ST-1230 5120-00-189-7935 155 24
11083 0LO472 5306-00-261-1150 71 15
11083 OL0639 5305-01-428-8917 81 16
11083 0L0829 2520-00-362-7883 134 3
11083 OL1026 5340-00-229-9287 6 12
11083 0L1143 5306-00-285-1368 71 14
11083 OL1169 5306-00-862-8901 163 29
11083 OL1351 5306-00-263-7301 72 5
78 3
11083 OL1558 5306-01-437-6180 85 6
11083 0L2340 5310-01-197-4372 162 6
11083 0S0509 5305-00-252-8919 71 18
120 42
11083 0S0550 5340-01-437-6181 92 35
11083 0S1566 5306-00-275-5012 91 14
165 7
11083 0S1571 5305-01-026-9518 71 2
11083 0S1585 5306-01-127-9361 84 39
85 5
11083 0S1587 5306-00-263-8978 107 3
147 5
151 3
162 16
164 24
166 2
167 44
11083 051588 5306-00-426-3949 69 15
154 3
11083 0S1594 5306-00-260-4508 79 5
107 9
108 9
163 25
11083 0S1595 5306-00-423-8117 108 4
156 19
11083 0S1603 5306-00-263-7303 108 15
165 16
11083 0S1617 5306-00-226-4825 69 2
99 13
120 49

1-38



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 0S1620 5306-00-426-2933 120 41
11083 0S1621 5306-00-426-2934 168 7
11083 0S1626 5306-00-814-6588 154 35
11083 0S1748 5306-00-426-2939 81 17
11083 0T0244 5306-01-515-2403 94 117
11083 0T0627 5306-01-515-2434 81 9
11083 0009212 163 4
11083 002-9372 5340-01-509-1923 22 4
11083 0025299 4730-01-514-3466 94 78
11083 0038470 4730-01-514-9242 87 81
11083 0044659 4730-01-514-3504 94 73
11083 0045933 4730-01-437-6176 87 76
11083 0046683 4730-00-278-3725 94 114

142 15
11083 0055421 4730-01-514-2943 71 16
11083 0060210 87 75
11083 0060811 75 3
11083 0083214 3120-01-437-6175 148 4
11083 0102570 70 2
11083 0223097 5305-01-180-8693 87 25

102 25
11083 027-1287 4730-01-476-6289 81 13
11083 0306817 83 12
11083 0307946 4730-01-429-3246 71 24
11083 0308144 4730-01-063-0744 94 49
11083 0310249 4730-01-471-3774 42 13

119 2

159 47
11083 0314155 5310-00-542-0091 69 33
11083 0321267 87 62
11083 0321268 4730-01-390-4937 86 18

87 31

94 30
11083 0325405 5360-01-514-7487 70 33
11083 033-6033 5331-01-474-1785 22 16
11083 033-6783 4730-01-508-5466 34 23
11083 0332177 4730-01-514-2946 94 92
11083 0334843 5310-01-471-4002 120 47
11083 0338248 5325-01-437-6085 65 119

109 5
11083 0343557 5306-01-105-1790 83 6
11083 0347011 5365-01-514-7923 124 43
11083 0352017 5305-01-429-0852 148 13
11083 0366775 3030-01-437-6084 38 2
11083 0392281 5365-01-437-6117 11 7
11083 0530088 4730-00-331-4279 94 85
11083 0530189 5325-01-515-7957 138 42
11083 0530352 5320-01-185-7254 111 33
11083 0618121 134 41
11083 0618257 4730-01-514-2905 92 26
11083 0618844 5325-01-515-9154 136 13

1-39



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
30780
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

0619463
0619593
063T-8-8
0655071
085-8091
0869934
0920482
095-1719
0969988
1A1935
1A2610
1A3585
1A6240
1A8063

1B0O676

1B3933
1B3934
1B8706
1D4586
1D4635

1D4698
1D4709
1D4719
1D5117
1F7958

1G8597
1H1200
1H2320
1H3337

1H3338
1H5338
132176
137737
1J9671

1K0470
1K2670
1K5888
1K6649
1K6872
1K6925
1K8374
1L.3833

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4320-01-519-1829

4730-00-491-4983

5306-01-508-2367
5306-01-116-9622
4720-01-514-7135
5331-01-515-7954
5306-01-515-2335
5310-01-053-3835
5315-00-012-1052
5310-00-423-8219
5310-01-053-3836
5306-00-426-3139

5315-00-272-6760

3110-00-100-0688
3110-00-100-0338

5306-00-272-4246
5305-01-197-3451

5306-01-053-3837
5310-01-236-9899
5310-00-208-9476
5310-00-972-0479

5315-00-710-2087
5360-01-167-3644
5306-00-455-0468

5310-01-062-9899
3110-00-100-0589
5331-00-913-6137
5325-01-517-3264
5330-00-613-6500

5310-01-519-1734
5306-01-182-8880
5310-01-413-6681
5365-01-062-5193

5315-01-062-6006
2640-00-555-2843
5365-01-180-8778

1-40

FIG.

94
157
94
65
22
99
97
128
65
167
134
162
111
154
162
167
70
134
99
99
30
163
167
168
156
168
72
64
107
165
166
141
137
30
28
118
159
99
84
157

10
35
73
102
141
134
33
86
98
107

ITEM

43
108

273

132

107

29
21
21
29

92
12
24
25
13
21
25

19



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 1L5072 5315-00-532-5746 148 6
11083 1M6119 5306-00-438-8600 44 30

63 14

63 19
11083 IM6120 5310-00-438-8604 44 31

63 15

63 20
11083 IN3706 2990-01-294-1697 31 5
11083 1N4403 5340-01-473-5815 16 18
11083 1P0510 5120-01-030-1626 170 3
11083 1P0520 5120-01-039-4811 170 5
11083 1P0O774 5330-01-517-3296 171 13
11083 1P1441 4730-00-762-1239 94 51
11083 1P1670 5365-01-437-6112 22 28
11083 1P1835 5120-01-286-8435 171 3
11083 1P3075 5180-01-124-1903 171 17
11083 1P3705 5330-01-060-0308 142 13
11083 1P4278 5342-01-063-0674 17 14

33 7
11083 1P4576 4730-01-051-3134 138 45

139 31
11083 1P4577 4730-01-051-5256 72 8

135 13

138 56

143 15
11083 1P4578 4730-01-051-5257 77 28

138 14
11083 1P4585 4730-01-163-7270 138 78
11083 1P6524 5305-01-063-0723 159 37
11083 1P8335 4320-01-514-7565 94 22
11083 1P9500 5340-01-181-7545 86 24
11083 1R0719 2910-00-740-3593 77 35
11083 1R0751 2910-01-424-7315 26 1
11083 1R1807 2910-01-519-3768 8 10
11083 1S-3206 3110-00-931-7854 69 29
11083 1S-7251 5940-01-058-9090 41 5
11083 1S-7252 2920-01-066-0593 41 8
11083 1S-7446 5305-01-160-1966 70 34
11083 1S1015 5340-00-426-4819 23 54
11083 151164 5330-00-036-6827 167 29
11083 151445 5365-01-053-2693 103 8

135 3
11083 1S2563 5340-01-148-6673 10 30
11083 156420 5340-00-498-4616 65 4

65 130
11083 1S6595 5330-00-931-8048 80 6
11083 1S7057 5330-00-105-0339 18 6
11083 1S7251 5940-01-058-9090 42 3

42 6

44 5

63 2

1-41



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 157251 5940-01-058-9090 64 2

65 33
11083 1S7252 2920-01-066-0593 42 4

42 7

44 3

44 26

65 34
11083 1S7988 125 7
11083 1T0765 5306-01-097-7874 120 5
11083 1T0927 5310-01-515-2107 71 6
11083 170928 5330-01-514-1836 71 9
11083 170929 4730-01-185-9577 71 8
11083 170931 5310-01-515-1306 71 5
11083 170932 5340-01-514-1839 71 10
11083 171068 5331-01-336-8776 14 19
11083 171407 4710-01-181-0332 71 23
11083 171408 4710-01-186-3775 71 17
11083 171416 4730-01-030-9928 71 22
11083 171558 2520-01-514-3541 71 1
11083 171810 4320-01-432-5885 75 1
11083 171831 4330-01-513-7613 71 3
11083 171926 71 7
11083 1U0367 5330-01-437-6853 BULK 8
11083 1U1643 4820-01-515-9839 137 12
11083 1U2157 2590-01-515-8024 144 1
11083 1U2824 4320-01-515-8014 128 11
11083 1U2825 2540-01-519-6432 129 1
11083 1U2827 3805-01-167-9159 148 26
11083 1U3252 3830-01-230-9035 156 1
11083 1U7430 5120-01-362-2026 171 12
11083 1U7598 5120-01-362-2027 171 10
11083 1va2772 5360-01-185-4051 88 7
11083 1v3323 5307-01-068-9759 84 2

99 4
11083 1v5044 5355-01-185-2267 118 16

123 1
11083 1W-4624 4730-01-509-0400 31 12
11083 1w0613 2940-01-166-6834 17 12
11083 1w3306 6620-01-202-7415 47 20
11083 1W4623 2990-01-295-0030 31 17
11083 1w8407 3120-01-350-6845 3 7
11083 100-6291 6 20
11083 100-6550 2805-01-429-0916 5 6
11083 1010742 124 18
11083 1013207 3040-01-470-5811 7 12
11083 1013208 3040-01-470-5814 7 16
11083 1019759 5365-01-513-6960 97 27
11083 102-2501 110 18
11083 1028801 5920-01-474-3459 65 141

65 154

65 169

1-42



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

24617

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
10001
11083
11083
11083

11083
79470
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1028801

1028802

1028804

103374

104-6046
1046347
105-1776
106-7920
1061242
1063549
107-2990
107-7611
107-7680
107-7832
107-9652
1070612
1077750
108-5746
108-5747
1088801
1090830
1090989
1093591
1107618
1118314

1118529
112-10795
1126523
113-0693

1130693
1136200
1136250
114-8718
1142694
115-2422
115-4120
115-4144

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5920-01-474-3459

5340-01-438-4062

5935-01-473-5156

5315-00-816-1794

2530-01-514-3459
2815-01-434-5168
5340-01-471-5668

5340-01-519-1195
6680-01-508-2759
5340-01-474-1871
4710-01-474-1931
5330-01-360-7172
2990-01-511-4583
5930-01-514-3591
3020-01-443-7225
4720-01-508-3055
5340-01-508-6594

5340-01-514-9971
5120-00-224-4659
6150-01-514-6621
5306-01-470-9579
5340-01-514-5595

4730-01-182-3451
2940-01-473-7048
5310-01-474-5491

5310-01-474-5491
5330-01-424-3523
5330-01-360-5933
5330-01-348-2720
6150-01-514-7113

5330-01-432-1218
2815-01-360-2468

1-43

FIG.

65
67
68
68
57
58
65
65
65
67
52
54
64
87
111
96
96

157
101
10

14

29
65

34
29
67
64
155
64

49
51
53
141
93
22
159
159
159
12
12
13
45
63

12

ITEM

239
47
15
26

124
160
164

113



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 115-4204 3020-01-433-8134 38 1
11083 115-4206 2815-01-508-5623 10 26
11083 1150495 4720-01-517-2281 142 27
11083 1151968 5930-01-514-3512 64 21
11083 1154202 5330-01-424-7906 10 29
11083 1157103 5930-01-514-3593 65 125
19207 11655788-1 5120-00-227-8074 155 34
11083 117-4089 2910-01-443-6227 27 7
11083 1174492 5340-01-514-8773 120 21
11083 118-1461 4330-01-508-9749 27 5
11083 118-1467 4330-01-508-9746 27 1
11083 118-3619 5365-01-454-4698 10 22
11083 1185125 24 9
11083 1187663 2815-01-517-0223 1 13
11083 1188118 5325-01-473-6372 27 6
11083 1188119 5310-01-473-6357 27 4
11083 1189573 5306-01-471-4642 41 1
11083 119-2921 5330-01-431-8196 4 8
11083 119-2961 2815-01-508-5610 6 3
11083 1191659 6220-01-514-3551 50 1
11083 1192940 5330-01-424-7905 6 5
11083 1192942 4730-01-471-0577 18 12
11083 1193025 2910-01-473-6732 35 11
11083 1197717 4720-01-514-7940 77 27
11083 1197934 159 67
81337 12-1-14-3/4 5120-00-239-0038 155 35
11083 1206778 125 1
11083 1214480 2910-01-473-6764 KITS
11083 1222009 4710-01-514-3456 97 20
11083 1228905 24 6
11083 124-3237 16 1
11083 1240174 65 121
11083 1241853 2540-01-117-2585 120 1
11083 1244414 4720-01-519-7436 92 4
93 2
78189 1246-01 5310-01-159-1868 65 43
11083 1246276 159 84
11083 1246889 4820-01-473-5061 138 11
11083 125-1302 5930-01-514-3696 64 22
11083 1251302 5930-01-514-3696 65 90
11083 1254528 4710-01-514-2791 97 32
11083 1259352 5930-01-508-3656 45 21
11083 126-0447 2930-01-474-1599 34 16
11083 126-5027 2930-01-511-4541 33 4
11083 126-5869 6685-01-474-2254 34 12
11083 1264207 101 1
11083 127-2924 19 4
11083 127-8216 2910-01-474-1834 13 3
11083 1271571 5306-01-515-2330 82 10
89 11
11083 1274386 82 12

1-44



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

1274836
1277122
1281812
129-1101
129-1142
129-3179
1301433
1303565

1303902
1305300

131-2607
1320338
2323310
1324351
1324763
1325242
1328876
1333062
134-9519
134-9632
1346748

1346750

135-7193
1359819
1361542
1381510
1387573

1387574
1387575
139-3531
139-5925
1400212
1401701
1407371
141-8275
1416348
142-3000
1421392
1428948

1428949

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5306-01-473-4959

5340-01-514-5592
4820-01-474-1801
2910-01-474-1800
5307-01-508-1265
5365-01-514-7914
6240-01-473-6152

4720-01-515-7563
5340-01-514-1843

9905-01-474-5262

5315-01-462-8877
2910-01-473-7073
4330-01-509-0939
2590-01-511-1753
5340-01-508-9734
5305-01-473-4042
6220-01-473-4056
5330-01-460-0264
5340-01-521-0515
4940-01-268-2201
5340-01-476-1734
4330-01-474-1917
5305-01-474-1620
4820-00-978-7057
4720-01-519-0774
4820-01-474-2105
5306-01-473-4065
2815-01-511-1724

4730-01-517-2214

4730-01-517-2217

1-45

FIG.

82
121
22
22
29
40
52
54
141
64
65
67
69
125
120
94
65
156

137
14
10
10
52
54
52
54
10
96

120
78

157

170

171

171
22
13
87
77

22

12

16
100
140
141
152
140
141
152

137
11
20
15
17
11
10
22
18

118

19

18
22

24
13

94

10
87



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 1431288 4730-01-514-1444 120 24
11083 1440195-20CM 124 8
11083 1440195-5CM 124 10
11083 1440195-600CM 124 11
11083 1440360 141 122
11083 145-6127 152 11
24617 145036 5310-00-045-1079 60 24
86 4
11083 1451832 4720-01-515-4130 141 55
11083 1468147 2815-01-360-6352 6 28
11083 1471740 3020-01-514-1761 84 24
11083 149-5403 2815-01-477-0718 3 8
11083 1492142 159 18
11083 1495534 6220-01-455-2779 52 9
54 7
11083 1495535 6220-01-473-6150 52 9
54 7
11083 1495733 2510-01-513-1119 156 6
11083 1525717 5340-01-523-8938 141 117
152 20
11083 1525718 141 115
152 24
11083 1528181 5330-01-513-9981 92 9
93 6
141 97
154 20
11083 153-2997 4730-01-507-7882 23 20
24 30
11083 1532073 6220-01-514-3556 49 1
51 1
53 1
11083 1532996 4730-01-514-3507 94 19
141 15
142 17
11083 1532997 4730-01-507-7882 142 20
152 18
154 19
161 14
11083 1543748 4720-01-516-4006 138 30
11083 155-2252 67 26
11083 155-2255 5935-01-522-3507 65 158
65 173
65 189
65 242
68 10
11083 155-2260 2815-01-476-1307 65 193
11083 155-2270 5930-01-477-7177 65 161
65 166
65 298
66 5
68 33

1-46



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 155-2271 5935-01-523-7416 68 19
11083 155-2276 66 6
11083 155-6003 47 13
11083 1552270 5930-01-477-7177 65 178
65 232
67 37
67 54
11083 1552271 5935-01-523-7416 65 206
67 40
11083 1552274 5935-01-523-7418 67 30
68 13
11083 1554652 5945-01-424-1750 21 2
11083 156-0235 12 14
11083 1563849 125 3
11083 1565545 2540-01-514-7160 120 25
11083 1565546 5315-01-521-1010 120 19
120 26
11083 1565547 5340-01-521-0417 120 27
11083 1578087 5340-01-514-1871 60 19
11083 1578832 58 1
11083 1580248 6220-01-519-5825 49 3
51 3
53 3
11083 1580250 6220-01-519-8385 49 2
51 2
53 2
11083 1580252 2590-01-514-3472 49 5
51 5
53 5
11083 1580851 5340-01-514-2248 77 9
11083 159-3141 2930-01-474-3390 35 9
11083 1592478 4820-01-517-2208 133 1
11083 1593759 9905-01-514-2414 125 4
11083 160-5945 33 6
11083 160-6635 5340-01-508-2934 22 13
11083 160-8195 2815-01-508-5605 5 3
11083 1602445 5930-01-519-7784 65 44
11083 1606389 5120-01-518-2398 155 18
11083 161-2561 5340-01-508-9884 23 16
24 27
11083 1612560 5340-01-514-2253 94 18
141 96
142 18
11083 1612561 5340-01-508-9884 141 16
142 19
152 19
154 18
11083 1613436 4720-01-515-3956 142 31
143 1
11083 1619289 2590-01-505-6135 120 10
11083 162-6207 3120-01-508-5625 33 33

1-47



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 162-8756 2815-01-474-1799 13 1
11083 1628716 5120-01-518-2399 155 26
11083 1628718 5120-01-462-8874 155 27
11083 163-5580 126 1
11083 1635382 5365-01-515-7921 148 35
11083 1641229 5340-01-514-8568 120 51
11083 1641234 5340-01-514-8546 120 35
11083 1645864 4710-01-519-0771 97 24
11083 1650021 4720-00-981-8519 BULK 5
11083 1654026 5999-01-298-6342 65 86
11083 1678121 3040-01-507-0608 4 3
11083 1680383 5120-01-518-2400 155 28
11083 169-3506 6620-01-514-2801 58 2
11083 1693345 2920-01-515-2886 40 11
11083 1709220 7690-01-474-3533 125 5
11083 1712208 5925-01-498-1823 65 94
11083 1715349 57 2
11083 1719845 2530-01-514-3474 46 5
11083 172-4388 2910-01-511-4607 15 4
11083 172-7835 5340-01-508-2894 15 1
11083 1731530 171 16
11083 1735787 5305-01-505-5514 120 11
11083 1755045 2590-01-514-7899 120 55
11083 1755046 3040-01-514-1764 120 32
11083 1755047 2510-01-519-6536 120 40
11083 1755050 4820-01-507-1580 120 34
11083 1755052 2530-01-514-7851 120 50
11083 1755054 5340-01-519-1585 120 54
11083 1755057 4310-01-514-8782 120 56
11083 1755058 5340-01-514-8567 120 44
11083 1756977 2510-01-514-7904 120 38
11083 1778829 4720-01-514-7040 97 1
11083 1779102 6220-01-474-2946 52 7

54 5
11083 1779103 6220-01-474-2950 52 8

54 6
11083 1779104 6220-01-474-2951 50 3
11083 1779105 6240-01-514-3558 50 4
11083 1779106 6220-01-474-3042 50 5
11083 1800107 5340-01-514-2276 101 2
11083 1834365 5305-01-522-1089 6 14
11083 1835423 4720-01-515-4133 141 91
11083 1837890 4720-01-515-4116 141 45
11083 186-3735 5935-01-506-0732 65 144

65 157

65 165

65 170

65 271

67 33

67 36

67 48

1-48



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 186-3735 5935-01-506-0732 68 17
68 27
11083 186-3736 5935-01-429-0888 65 159
65 167
65 174
65 190
65 195
66 4
67 27
67 38
67 41
68 11
68 20
11083 1862088 120 14
11083 1862089 5340-01-513-8487 120 15
11083 1862091 5340-01-513-8494 120 16
11083 1862092 2530-01-514-7891 120 39
11083 1862093 5340-01-514-8574 120 31
11083 1862094 5340-01-514-8572 120 29
11083 1862096 5340-01-514-2290 120 45
11083 1863735 5935-01-506-0732 52 14
54 12
57 6
64 19
65 123
65 241
11083 1863736 5935-01-429-0888 65 207
65 299
11083 1865107 5305-01-515-1147 120 48
11083 187-8595 2815-01-508-5614 8 12
11083 1875174 5340-01-517-3269 140 11
141 95
152 10
11083 1875302 5340-01-517-3270 140 9
141 88
152 1
11083 1882461 4810-01-514-7570 94 44
11083 1884014 124 35
11083 1888849 5340-01-519-1182 49 4
51 4
53 4
11083 189-8777 2815-01-508-5620 9 5
11083 1890135 65 58
11083 1895746 2815-01-497-2860 57 1
11083 1943553 5120-01-518-2401 155 30
11083 1947119 5340-01-513-8500 120 12
11083 195-6526 4730-01-523-9375 152 23
11083 195-7339 5330-01-508-2775 34 11
11083 1956525 4730-01-523-9373 141 118
152 21
11083 1956526 4730-01-523-9375 141 116

1-49



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 1984777 5365-01-514-7902 94 57
02697 2-232-N674-70 5331-01-030-1825 138 73
11083 2A1538 5306-00-426-3605 99 14
168 14

11083 2A1736 5355-00-371-3370 70 14
11083 2A6932 2540-01-513-9663 124 1
11083 2B0947 5306-00-809-7134 165 2
11083 2B2404 5999-00-363-6240 71 19
11083 2B7559 4510-01-518-4946 168 8
11083 2B8352 5310-00-507-5727 49 9
11083 2B9373 5315-01-189-7672 75 2
11083 2D-1692 5331-01-122-2466 23 27
11083 2D0604 2530-01-053-7431 84 37
11083 2D2443 5330-00-847-2119 98 16
11083 2D2507 2640-01-053-7310 98 10
11083 2D2508 5325-01-053-7311 98 11
11083 2D2509 2815-01-055-1721 98 12
11083 2D6403 5315-01-049-9680 87 19
11083 2D6642 3110-00-992-1048 6 9
6 27

11083 2F-3360 4730-01-508-1741 23 49
11083 2G-1664 4720-01-260-9171 83 13
11083 261134 5325-01-514-4421 70 20
11083 2G3594 4820-01-517-6950 161 2
11083 264357 5340-01-515-7961 134 17
11083 268227 4820-00-030-6364 148 40
11083 2G8579 5340-01-185-4778 122 6
11083 2G8767 5310-01-178-7414 42 1
44 16

11083 269267 2540-01-184-2195 118 13
11083 269268 2540-01-184-1058 118 13
11083 269524 2540-01-524-6664 159 46
11083 2H1855 2590-00-810-4288 65 64
11083 2H3088 5331-00-551-9118 85 8
11083 2H3746 5306-00-197-5031 167 7
11083 2H3862 5315-01-184-7793 87 22
11083 2H3896 5305-01-518-7439 150 4
11083 2H3922 5310-00-550-3714 44 9
11083 2H3926 5310-01-515-8433 136 7
11083 2H6338 5331-00-325-6310 138 79
11083 230917 5340-01-200-7610 137 10
11083 233506 5310-00-978-5406 156 2
11083 233507 5310-00-490-9859 167 21
11083 236356 5325-00-494-6561 77 49
11083 237761 5325-01-473-5356 148 12
11083 2K4973 5310-01-058-8071 118 19
120 37

11083 2K5066 3110-00-227-2286 84 12
11083 2K5069 3110-00-516-5482 84 11
11083 2K5097 3110-00-100-3611 99 7
11083 2K5109 5330-00-139-0073 83 8

1-50



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2K8198 5331-00-855-8041 96 5
11083 2K8467 5315-01-062-5195 134 37
11083 2L.3650 5315-00-246-8066 84 34
11083 215894 164 1
11083 218049 5940-00-114-1310 65 223
65 296
11083 2L.8050 5940-00-557-4344 65 221
65 297
11083 2L8051 65 229
11083 218052 5940-00-113-8190 65 237
11083 218054 5940-00-118-8836 65 303
11083 2L.8065 5940-00-143-4775 65 150
65 226
11083 2L8067 5940-00-143-4777 65 231
11083 218068 5940-01-251-1327 65 227
11083 2L8075 5940-00-143-4774 65 151
67 53
68 8
68 32
11083 2L8077 5940-01-053-4521 65 230
11083 2L8079 5940-00-143-4793 65 152
65 255
67 43
67 55
68 22
11083 218081 66 3
11083 2M0849 5310-00-431-7239 167 43
11083 2M4453 5331-00-074-3768 35 7
69 14
11083 2M6349 5340-01-514-5653 73 8
11083 2M6471 5340-00-410-6762 2 7
11083 2M9780 5330-00-939-0687 8 8
97 15
11083 2N1287 4730-00-647-3207 60 28
87 32
11083 2N1931 4730-00-911-5707 87 65
11083 2N3480 5305-01-471-5187 159 48
11083 2N8037 4730-01-514-2907 94 79
11083 2P1279 5310-00-186-9550 10 7
87 73
141 61
161 27
11083 2P1293 5310-01-292-8365 136 8
11083 2P1294 5340-01-397-4268 5 5
11083 2P2204 4730-01-393-8117 94 47
11083 2P2537 5307-01-069-1419 8 5
11083 2P4471 2520-01-067-5625 99 8
11083 2P5820 167 24
11083 2P7212 4730-01-514-1729 87 94
11083 2P8261 5120-01-508-9182 155 1
11083 2P8421 2520-01-062-5198 138 52

1-51



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2R0619 4820-00-815-2960 87 87
11083 2R0720 3040-01-438-0852 87 9
11083 2R0790 65 256
11083 2R0791 65 257
11083 2R1532 2530-01-051-5259 87 88
11083 2R1922 4730-01-151-7957 96 8

109 1
11083 2R9614 4810-01-514-4013 87 91
11083 251647 5325-01-290-2725 65 51

102 11
11083 252923 5340-00-922-3522 96 4
11083 2583747 5920-01-514-2800 65 111
11083 254078 5331-00-429-3542 137 4

141 19

142 3

143 8
11083 254663 5330-00-470-5727 148 41
11083 255658 5310-00-431-7244 91 13
11083 255717 5310-00-950-2660 69 23
11083 256895 5305-01-473-5664 65 27
11083 258439 5330-01-021-9880 77 36
11083 2T7-0141 4720-01-508-3042 33 3
11083 27-0281 2510-01-511-1863 33 27
11083 2T7-0390 2510-01-511-1855 33 19
11083 2T7-1099 5340-01-508-7269 33 25
11083 2T-1394 5340-01-508-9863 23 12
11083 2T-1395 5325-01-507-7297 23 14
11083 2T-1396 5340-01-508-9871 23 15
11083 2T7-1397 5340-01-508-9877 23 9
11083 2T7-1398 5340-01-508-9879 23 42
11083 2T7-1760 4720-01-507-7615 23 2

24 26
11083 2T7-2252 4720-01-507-7875 23 26

24 20
11083 2T-2253 4720-01-507-7870 23 47

24 19
11083 2T7-2385 4720-01-525-7727 23 1

24 25
11083 2T-2428 4720-01-508-7376 32 1
11083 2T-2429 4720-01-508-7382 32 11
11083 2T-3267 5340-01-508-6934 1 7
11083 2T-3436 4730-01-508-3029 31 10
11083 2T-3437 4730-01-508-5477 31 13
11083 2T-3455 5340-01-508-2908 16 22
11083 2T-3456 5340-01-508-2912 16 20
11083 2T-3458 2520-01-511-2103 16 11
11083 2T-3475 4710-01-508-7506 33 42
11083 2T-3574 4720-01-507-7518 20 18
11083 2T7-3607 5340-01-508-7244 32 16
11083 2T7-3608 5340-01-508-7249 32 6
11083 2T7-3670 33 14

1-52



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2T-3679 4720-01-508-7668 33 2
11083 2T-3760 5315-01-508-2980 30 27
11083 2T7-3852 5340-01-508-7301 33 32
11083 2T7-3938 5365-01-507-5057 16 21
11083 270104 3020-01-517-3235 165 17
11083 270182 4710-01-180-1125 87 83
11083 270254 3040-01-184-9997 167 5
11083 270255 3805-01-183-2414 167 20
11083 270327 3040-01-517-3231 162 10
11083 2T0336 5365-01-205-9045 167 10
11083 270374 5315-01-522-3108 108 7
11083 270409 4710-01-515-9843 138 72
11083 270411 4710-01-514-2937 77 3
11083 270412 5315-01-517-2742 164 12
11083 270413 3020-01-519-6483 166 1
11083 270422 5315-01-517-3394 164 10
11083 270584 4710-01-514-1359 92 14
11083 270590 4720-01-514-3476 92 30

93 11
11083 270619 5315-01-517-3393 165 9
11083 2T0679 3805-01-519-6470 165 15
11083 270774 4720-01-514-1889 94 48
11083 2T0775 4720-01-514-2961 94 13
11083 270782 4720-01-514-9693 94 28
11083 270824 4710-01-514-2939 77 30
11083 270825 4720-01-515-4174 77 7
11083 270843 165 12
11083 270879 2510-01-518-0459 168 5
11083 270905 5340-01-514-5206 99 11
11083 270912 5340-01-514-4419 86 19
11083 2T1036 4720-01-514-9906 94 96
11083 271098 5340-01-514-5657 76 6
11083 271120 5340-01-514-3611 76 7
11083 271121 5340-01-514-5698 76 2
11083 2T1133 3020-01-517-2895 165 18
11083 2T1134 3020-01-517-2909 165 24
11083 2T1135 3020-01-517-2912 165 21
11083 271136 3020-01-517-2915 165 25
11083 271137 5315-01-517-3377 165 20

165 23

165 27
11083 271138 165 19

165 22

165 26
11083 2T1145 6680-01-514-2822 80 2
11083 271150 4720-01-514-3488 87 95
11083 271195 4710-01-514-2789 81 7
11083 271196 4710-01-514-2786 81 11
11083 271197 2520-01-514-7906 81 12
11083 271198 4720-01-514-3490 95 1
11083 271222 4720-01-514-9741 94 83

1-53



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 271240 5340-01-514-8536 73 15
11083 271250 4010-01-514-8420 65 107
11083 2T1252 6150-01-514-2767 65 32
11083 271267 5330-01-514-5236 99 10
11083 271280 3120-01-181-7510 110 9
11083 271293 4720-01-514-9740 60 15
11083 2T1314 4720-01-514-7132 77 56
11083 2T1336 5340-01-514-7855 92 23
11083 2T1347 4720-01-514-7085 94 27
11083 271354 4720-01-514-2960 94 63
11083 271361 4820-01-514-3632 92 18

93 27

94 105
11083 271366 4710-01-514-1341 94 4
11083 271367 4710-01-514-1346 94 107
11083 271368 4710-01-514-1348 94 3
11083 2T1369 4710-01-514-1350 94 108
11083 271382 5340-01-515-4000 49 10
11083 2T1395 5325-01-507-7297 141 78
11083 271397 5340-01-508-9877 141 53
11083 2T1398 5340-01-508-9879 141 79
11083 271411 4720-01-514-7128 60 6

87 36

87 54
11083 2T1414 5340-01-514-4958 109 8
11083 2T1476 5315-01-514-4435 107 27
11083 271483 5340-01-517-3361 141 30
11083 271484 5340-01-517-2733 141 71
11083 271489 2590-01-515-7993 134 27
11083 2T1517 3040-01-519-6463 162 21
11083 271518 3040-01-517-2916 162 25
11083 2T1519 5315-01-517-2737 162 22
11083 271520 5315-01-517-2739 162 19
11083 271521 5315-01-517-3399 162 23
11083 2T1522 5315-01-517-3397 162 27
11083 271523 5340-01-517-3373 162 18
11083 2T1545 3040-01-286-0109 108 16
11083 271546 3040-01-284-4552 108 18
11083 271567 162 26
11083 271581 3120-01-514-8099 108 3
11083 271600 168 11
11083 271601 5340-01-517-2732 168 11
11083 271617 4710-01-514-2941 77 8
11083 2T1619 4720-01-285-9716 138 66
11083 2T1670 5315-01-514-4438 107 17
11083 271683 4720-01-514-7123 109 6
11083 271699 5340-01-514-4431 115 8
11083 2T1748 3040-01-514-1733 70 7
11083 2T1785 5340-01-514-7850 107 28
11083 271924 4730-01-517-6941 139 23
11083 271925 24 23

1-54



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 271949 2530-01-513-9699 99 5
11083 272098 141 120
11083 272192 5365-01-514-5514 124 41
11083 272204 4710-01-517-4300 139 8
11083 272205 4710-01-517-2333 139 38
11083 2T2206 4720-01-517-4304 139 35
11083 2712207 4720-01-517-6943 139 28
11083 272209 4720-01-517-2203 139 19
11083 272210 4720-01-517-2353 139 39
11083 272211 4720-01-517-2202 139 16
11083 272215 4320-01-517-5820 139 40
11083 2T2216 4320-01-517-5823 139 36
11083 272224 4720-01-514-7118 103 3
11083 272231 5340-01-514-8571 103 16
11083 272261 4730-01-515-9848 138 37
11083 272262 4720-01-515-9851 138 41
11083 2T2263 4720-01-515-9867 138 40
11083 2T2265 4720-01-515-9872 138 28
11083 212267 4710-01-515-9844 138 50
11083 272268 4720-01-515-9873 138 49
11083 2T2269 4720-01-515-9846 138 22
11083 2712270 4720-01-515-9876 138 55
11083 2712271 4720-01-517-6940 138 63
11083 272276 4710-01-515-9884 138 6
11083 2712277 4720-01-515-9888 138 16
11083 272278 4710-01-516-3988 138 61
11083 2712279 4710-01-516-3989 138 80
11083 272283 3120-01-517-3286 162 24
11083 272295 4730-01-284-9072 92 41

93 20

94 113
11083 272305 4730-01-473-5637 23 36
11083 272321 5340-01-514-7854 107 29
11083 272422 4720-01-514-7944 77 50
11083 272423 4720-01-514-7996 77 52
11083 272424 4720-01-514-8002 77 12
11083 2T2446 4720-01-514-7122 103 10

135 15
11083 272447 4720-01-515-6075 135 10
11083 272448 4720-01-515-6082 135 11
11083 272449 4710-01-515-6085 135 7
11083 272450 4710-01-515-6087 135 8
11083 272460 2590-01-515-7994 134 23
11083 272462 4710-01-515-6089 136 25
11083 2T2463 4710-01-515-7535 136 23
11083 272464 4710-01-515-6101 136 26
11083 2T2465 4710-01-515-7538 136 24
11083 272466 4720-01-515-6109 136 14
11083 272469 4720-01-515-7540 136 22
11083 272472 4720-01-515-7545 136 12
11083 272475 4730-01-462-2584 142 14

1-55



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2T2526 5120-01-518-8742 165 4
11083 272552 3040-01-514-1715 99 17
11083 2T2906 5120-01-518-9736 140 12
11083 272963 4720-01-516-4003 138 62
11083 273016 156 17
11083 273090 2590-01-514-6219 80 1
11083 273102 4710-01-515-1916 92 1
11083 273136 2520-01-514-7908 81 8
11083 273137 2520-01-514-6212 81 3
11083 273208 118 1
11083 273218 5340-01-514-8575 73 1
11083 273219 5340-01-514-5655 73 20
11083 273266 5340-01-514-4953 112 6
11083 213275 3040-01-515-8010 134 28
11083 273287 3040-01-515-7593 134 24
11083 2T3319 6150-01-513-9685 44 19
11083 273321 6150-01-514-2765 44 24
11083 273322 6150-01-514-2760 44 1
11083 273326 7690-01-514-2349 125 15
11083 213327 118 3
11083 273328 5340-01-522-3115 118 7
11083 2T3336 5340-01-514-4987 102 26
11083 2713337 5340-01-518-3714 162 2
11083 2713347 6110-01-514-7106 65 81
11083 2T3349 4710-01-514-9186 92 38

93 19
11083 273360 5355-01-438-0856 102 7
11083 273365 5340-01-515-6140 102 27
11083 273366 5340-01-515-3511 102 3
11083 273368 5340-01-514-6263 65 70
11083 273413 5930-01-514-6169 45 1
11083 273417 5340-01-515-7919 114 19
11083 273418 4710-01-516-3991 138 67
11083 273424 5340-01-515-4170 111 4
11083 273431 5340-01-515-4166 111 19
11083 2T3433 5340-01-514-4969 111 26
11083 273434 9515-01-515-7663 148 24
11083 273435 5330-01-516-0437 148 23
11083 273439 65 274
11083 273444 4710-01-516-3992 138 71
11083 273454 5340-01-515-4106 111 21
11083 2713457 2510-01-514-6229 111 41
11083 273460 5340-01-514-6256 70 30
11083 273474 4710-01-516-3993 138 17
11083 2T3476 5340-01-515-4151 70 10
11083 2713477 3040-01-514-5179 70 16
11083 273482 2590-01-515-7997 134 30
11083 273487 4710-01-514-9184 70 35
11083 273488 5340-01-514-7471 70 36
11083 2T3491 2990-01-515-6539 148 36
11083 273492 5340-01-515-7964 134 20

1-56



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 273496 4710-01-514-7102 102 18
11083 273499 5999-01-514-7439 114 32
11083 273513 2815-01-515-6541 148 3
11083 273553 5340-01-514-4993 123 5
11083 273554 5340-01-515-4733 123 3
11083 2T3557 3040-01-514-7862 70 24
11083 273568 4710-01-516-3994 138 1
11083 273612 5340-01-514-7815 114 21
11083 273615 5340-01-514-7816 114 20
11083 273618 5340-01-514-4974 111 24
11083 273628 5340-01-514-6273 112 2
11083 273629 5340-01-514-6266 112 1
11083 2T3635 5340-01-515-3023 102 13
11083 273653 3040-01-515-1774 70 1
11083 273659 5340-01-514-7845 124 7
11083 273674 4710-01-517-2230 141 32
11083 2T3676 4710-01-517-2233 141 29
11083 273689 5340-01-514-4995 87 24
11083 273733 5340-01-515-4003 113 5
11083 273734 5340-01-515-3887 113 4
11083 2T3735 5340-01-515-4105 113 1
11083 2T3750 5340-01-515-3884 102 12
11083 2T3756 5340-01-514-4981 70 13
11083 213757 7690-01-514-9196 125 12
11083 273758 5340-01-515-3886 47 2
11083 2T3759 5340-01-515-6143 47 30
11083 273769 4720-01-514-7107 87 85
11083 273823 4710-01-514-9182 87 69
11083 273850 6150-01-514-8423 102 1
11083 273856 2541-01-514-7139 114 40
11083 273886 5340-01-514-7819 114 25
11083 273943 5315-01-517-3401 167 40
11083 273962 2530-01-518-0464 167 13
11083 273963 167 12
11083 273964 3910-01-519-1197 167 1
11083 2V3726 5340-01-514-4980 111 6
11083 2V4868 4730-01-179-2902 17 13
11083 2V5715 3120-01-177-3065 84 14
11083 2V7092 3040-01-167-4498 84 17
11083 2V7390 5365-01-172-2815 84 18
11083 2Vv8260 5325-01-088-7468 65 56

66 7

124 54
11083 2W-3497 5340-01-509-3466 31 18
11083 2W-7563 3020-01-508-7051 7 14
11083 2W6225 2590-01-286-0133 6 4
11083 2We544 5340-01-360-1220 3 10
11083 2W6546 2520-01-398-8317 4 11
11083 2W7212 5330-01-347-3206 34 15
11083 2W7381 3040-01-361-2508 4 5
11083 2W7566 3120-01-360-5285 7 15

1-57



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2W8476 3020-01-361-2409 7 13
11083 2W9162 2815-01-298-5347 11 2
11083 2Y5829 5310-01-359-9329 6 13
11083 2004504 22 33
11083 2033221 5930-01-514-3638 65 37
11083 204-5098 3010-01-508-0875 20 14

23 21

24 34
11083 2045098 141 85

154 11
11083 2065823 124 21
11083 2071517 2920-01-424-7314 41 4
11083 2080360 2540-01-514-7156 120 17
11083 2087472 2530-01-522-9257 98 3
11083 2118697 98 1
11083 2118698 2530-01-515-3157 98 2
11083 212-6933 4730-01-508-5420 33 44
11083 212-6934 4730-01-508-8492 33 35
11083 213-2958 154 7
11083 213-5405 4320-01-517-5818 157 94
11083 213-5465 157 10
11083 213-5497 159 77
11083 213-5650 159 76
11083 213-5672 4710-01-509-2388 24 36
11083 213-5673 4710-01-509-2397 24 35
11083 213-5675 4720-01-509-2739 24 22
11083 213-8011 98 6
11083 2132743 164 20
11083 2132762 2510-01-514-7512 107 25
11083 2132784 2510-01-519-8753 167 17
11083 2132785 5315-01-517-3376 168 9
11083 2132788 5315-01-517-2741 147 2

151 6

164 21
11083 2132851 2510-01-514-3498 110 21
11083 2132856 150 3
11083 2132860 2510-01-514-3509 114 27
11083 2132861 2510-01-514-3532 114 14
11083 2132894 5340-01-514-2256 112 3
11083 2132896 5340-01-514-2254 110 14
11083 2132897 2510-01-514-9219 111 11
11083 2132903 4710-01-514-2794 111 23
11083 2132907 2510-01-514-3523 111 14
11083 2132909 2510-01-514-3528 111 7
11083 2132910 3040-01-518-4258 150 9

151 12
11083 2132913 5315-01-518-5237 150 5

151 8
11083 2132914 151 7
11083 2132923 5340-01-514-8577 65 24
11083 2132926 5340-01-514-2289 114 13

1-58



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2132944 5340-01-514-8770 115 10
11083 2132947 5340-01-514-8556 115 6
11083 2132948 5340-01-514-8562 115 3
11083 2132960 2590-01-518-2028 154 29
11083 2132961 2590-01-518-2036 154 38
11083 2132970 4810-01-514-9198 106 3
11083 2132976 5340-01-514-7824 114 24
11083 2132977 114 18
11083 2135401 157 50
11083 2135402 4320-01-519-1828 157 56
11083 2135403 4320-01-519-2136 157 72
11083 2135404 4320-01-519-0956 157 85
11083 2135406 5331-01-516-5974 157 90
11083 2135407 3120-01-516-8060 157 91
11083 2135408 157 88
11083 2135410 4820-01-516-4002 159 69
11083 2135411 4720-01-515-8011 159 68
11083 2135412 2510-01-518-0455 159 1
11083 2135413 5340-01-517-2735 159 22
11083 2135414 3010-01-516-6246 157 95
11083 2135415 4930-01-515-7582 159 62
11083 2135416 5340-01-516-7240 157 86
11083 2135417 4730-01-516-2493 159 71
11083 2135419 157 75
11083 2135420 4320-01-516-3712 157 79
11083 2135421 5340-01-516-7265 157 81
11083 2135422 5340-01-517-3424 157 71
11083 2135423 5331-01-516-6447 157 70
11083 2135424 5365-01-516-3757 157 80
11083 2135425 5310-01-516-6597 157 83
11083 2135426 5315-01-516-6474 157 78
11083 2135427 5365-01-516-3758 157 77
11083 2135428 5310-01-516-6459 157 73
11083 2135429 5315-01-516-7366 157 74
11083 2135430 4820-01-516-3743 157 60
11083 2135431 5330-01-516-6485 157 63
11083 2135432 4820-01-516-3745 157 64
11083 2135433 4820-01-516-3751 157 62
11083 2135436 5310-01-516-6481 157 76
11083 2135437 5330-01-516-6448 157 69
11083 2135438 4320-01-516-3714 157 68
11083 2135439 4730-01-516-9768 157 33

158 2
11083 2135440 4710-01-516-9759 157 27
11083 2135441 4320-01-516-3715 157 59
11083 2135442 4710-01-516-3752 157 9
11083 2135443 4710-01-516-9762 157 41
11083 2135444 4320-01-516-3716 130 1
11083 2135445 5330-01-517-3290 159 5

159 16
11083 2135466 5340-01-519-1589 157 15

1-59



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2135468 4730-01-516-3753 157 16
11083 2135469 4730-01-516-3755 157 17
11083 2135471 4820-01-517-2283 157 4
11083 2135472 3040-01-525-8023 159 43
11083 2135473 4820-01-516-1563 157 47
11083 2135474 5340-01-516-3213 159 88
11083 2135476 157 23
11083 2135478 4720-01-517-2288 159 57
11083 2135479 4820-01-515-8013 159 60
11083 2135480 4730-01-518-9137 157 11
11083 2135483 4730-01-518-9141 157 37
11083 2135488 2590-01-518-0461 159 21
11083 2135489 5340-01-516-6478 157 32
11083 2135491 161 11
11083 2135493 4710-01-519-0674 157 30
11083 2135495 4710-01-516-1663 157 42
11083 2135496 4730-01-517-4316 159 79
11083 2135499 2540-01-514-3572 116 5
11083 2135600 2540-01-514-6642 116 1
11083 2135601 159 38
11083 2135602 5340-01-517-3352 159 6
11083 2135603 4820-01-517-4332 159 78
11083 2135604 4820-01-519-0969 159 75
11083 2135609 5340-01-519-1179 159 83
11083 2135611 5331-01-517-3277 159 82
11083 2135615 5310-01-517-3411 159 85
11083 2135616 160 2
11083 2135617 5306-01-517-3350 159 86
11083 2135618 4730-01-518-1316 159 58
11083 2135635 4730-01-518-1324 159 61
11083 2135641 160 1
11083 2135644 4730-01-518-9118 157 22
11083 2135645 6680-01-517-7023 160 22
11083 2135646 5340-01-516-7588 157 51
11083 2135651 5340-01-516-6468 157 109
11083 2135652 4710-01-516-4001 157 40
11083 2135656 4820-01-517-4334 157 110
11083 2135657 4820-01-517-4335 157 111
11083 2135658 4820-01-517-4337 157 114
11083 2135668 5340-01-519-2373 159 13
11083 2135669 5340-01-517-3389 159 19
11083 2135680 4710-01-514-1426 93 28
11083 2135681 4710-01-513-7480 93 17
11083 2135705 5335-01-517-3284 159 20
11083 2139100 61 1
11083 214-1447 5340-01-508-2929 20 13

23 24

24 31
11083 214-1463 4730-01-515-6538 142 12
11083 2141442 4710-01-515-7638 141 33
11083 2141443 4710-01-515-6464 141 58

1-60



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2141444 4730-01-515-6467 141 23

142 7

143 4
11083 2141445 4730-01-516-3740 141 18

142 4

143 7
11083 2141446 5340-01-514-5700 92 5

93 7

141 98

154 22
11083 2141447 5340-01-508-2929 141 86

154 12
11083 2141452 5340-01-515-8002 141 22

142 6

143 6
11083 2141453 5340-01-515-7999 141 17

142 5

143 5
11083 2141455 4710-01-515-6469 141 67
11083 2141456 4710-01-515-6475 141 66
11083 2141458 4710-01-516-3997 138 15
11083 2141459 5340-01-518-3879 140 18
11083 2141460 4720-01-517-2223 140 2
11083 2141461 4710-01-515-6486 141 27
11083 2141462 4710-01-515-7640 141 28
11083 2144167 4730-01-514-3513 87 56
11083 2147330 5120-01-518-2402 155 31
11083 2147338 5120-01-518-2403 155 32
11083 2160630 5310-01-474-3577 69 28
11083 2166377 4710-01-515-6545 141 1
11083 2166378 4710-01-515-7511 141 57
11083 2166379 4710-01-515-7513 141 56
11083 2166380 4710-01-515-7520 141 81
11083 217-0311 2930-01-511-4493 32 7
11083 2170244 5340-01-515-7192 141 72
11083 2172323 5340-01-518-6414 141 89
11083 2172792 4710-01-515-7643 141 24
11083 2174232 4710-01-515-7525 141 69
11083 2174233 4710-01-515-7649 141 70
11083 2178670 65 202
11083 2178671 65 284
11083 2178672 65 140
11083 2178673 65 267
11083 2178674 65 192
11083 2178675 65 259
11083 2178676 65 153
11083 2178677 65 168
11083 2178678 5975-01-514-2785 65 79
11083 2178679 65 277
11083 2178680 65 183
11083 2178681 67 25

1-61



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2178681 68 9
11083 2178682 67 39
11083 2178688 5340-01-514-4441 52 5

54 3
11083 2178695 5340-01-514-4442 52 5

54 3
11083 2178698 5340-01-514-4440 67 8

107 12
11083 2178741 65 163
11083 218-7252 5330-01-514-4434 120 46
11083 218-7400 BULK 3
11083 218-7400-161 154 1
11083 218-7400-265 154 6
11083 218-7409 3040-01-518-4261 154 2
11083 2180007 2590-01-518-2050 154 37
11083 2182660 125 8
11083 2182661 9905-01-516-1167 126 2
11083 2182662 9905-01-516-1166 126 4
11083 2187351 2540-01-514-7896 121 1
11083 2187352 5340-01-517-3351 164 31
11083 2187357 5340-01-518-3881 154 25
11083 2187358 3830-01-515-0518 108 1
11083 2187360 5340-01-514-4416 111 29
11083 2187365 153 2
11083 2187371 5340-01-518-6400 154 24
11083 2187373 5340-01-518-7441 154 34
11083 2187374 5340-01-518-6401 154 33
11083 2187383 5315-01-518-6404 154 26
11083 2187389 3040-01-518-4271 154 5
11083 2187394 5340-01-514-4418 111 17
11083 2187395 5340-01-519-1592 153 1
11083 2187402 4820-01-518-9115 152 22
11083 2187403 4730-01-518-9093 152 15
11083 2192562 4010-01-515-1786 42 5
11083 2192563 4010-01-515-1787 42 2
11083 220-9950 67 34
11083 2202172 6150-01-514-9281 120 43
11083 2204312 9320-01-514-6242 114 38
11083 2208198 157 97
11083 2208199 5307-01-516-7612 157 96
11083 2221602 9905-01-516-1168 126 5
11083 2222011 125 9
11083 2223481 125 10
11083 2223638 4720-01-514-2958 94 80
11083 2223641 4720-01-514-2955 94 115
11083 2223644 4720-01-514-2925 94 65
11083 2223645 4720-01-514-2924 94 53
11083 2224465 125 13
11083 2226366 141 119
11083 2227093 5340-01-514-4444 52 3
11083 2229953 9905-01-516-1466 127 1

1-62



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2229954
2229956
2231123
2231694
2232454
2241159
2241297

2245578
2245579
2245580
2245581
2246181
2247488

2247489
225-3245
2250284
2250785
2251476
2253246
2254150
2256833
2263530
2263531
2266576
2266577
2268726
2269817
227-5526
227-5527
228-7110
2280014
2284539
2289385
2289943
2292557
2295126
2301390
2301427
2303614
2303615
2308076
231-0506
231-7865
2310864
232-2567
2327749
2327750
233-7654
233-7655

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER
9905-01-516-1465
4720-01-514-2915

5120-01-518-2405
5180-01-356-8155

4710-01-515-7549
4710-01-515-7552
4710-01-515-7554
4710-01-515-6133
4720-01-514-3495
4720-01-514-9911
6620-01-513-9674
3020-01-514-7839
6150-01-514-9280

5330-01-518-7170
5330-01-516-6466

4710-01-516-3999

5340-01-514-6965

5340-01-514-1877

2540-01-514-7868

2930-01-525-8990

4710-01-517-4371
4710-01-517-2293

1-63

FIG.

127
127
94
155
171
65
64
64
136
136
136
136
124
94
94
94
124
a7
125
124
124
125
72
159
157
94
94
138
66
37
37
107
40
52
40
63
117
117
120
120
22
22
131
33
111
33
111
158
158

ITEM

56
29
15
25

28

10
11
44
12

109

123
31
33
14
32
45

70
34
103
106



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2330214 3040-01-525-8068 158 4
11083 2330226 4730-01-516-2332 157 35

158 5
11083 2335801 5975-01-519-7794 160 20
11083 2336018 6230-01-517-8155 160 14
11083 2336079 5940-01-517-8154 160 16
11083 2336087 5940-01-517-8150 160 18
11083 2336102 6680-01-517-7021 160 10
11083 2336104 9905-01-519-4355 161 5
11083 2336105 9905-01-519-5485 161 9
11083 2336106 161 6
11083 2336107 9905-01-519-4357 161 7
11083 2336108 9905-01-519-4353 161 8
11083 2336109 9905-01-519-4356 161 4
11083 2336110 9905-01-519-4354 161 3
11083 2336174 5930-01-518-0252 160 5
11083 2336295 6220-01-517-8145 160 8
11083 2336296 6220-01-517-8140 160 9
11083 2336605 5935-01-517-7785 160 11
11083 2336661 6150-01-518-3826 160 12
11083 2336972 4730-01-517-4342 161 21
11083 2336979 4730-01-517-6951 161 18
11083 2336986 4820-01-517-4374 161 10
11083 2337010 4820-01-517-4360 161 12
11083 2337012 3120-01-517-9303 161 26
11083 2337047 4730-01-517-6953 157 104

161 15
11083 2337049 4730-01-517-2241 161 17
11083 2337059 4730-01-517-4363 161 20
11083 2337064 4710-01-517-2234 161 22
11083 2337068 4710-01-517-4366 161 16
11083 2337069 4710-01-517-4367 161 24
11083 2337079 4710-01-517-2340 161 23
11083 2337103 157 105
11083 2337194 4720-01-517-4370 161 13
11083 2337469 4820-01-519-0233 157 5
11083 2337485 5365-01-518-3237 157 6
11083 2337560 5365-01-518-3236 157 25
11083 2337561 4820-01-519-0926 157 24
11083 2337877 4720-01-517-6945 159 59
11083 2337889 5340-01-517-3272 159 72
11083 2338016 5306-01-516-7613 157 18

157 39
11083 2338076 5330-01-516-7608 157 19
11083 2338105 5330-01-519-2664 157 38
11083 2338119 159 56
11083 2338121 159 45
11083 2341493 5340-01-515-7944 148 1
11083 2351526 156 14
11083 2351545 156 15
11083 2372562 33 38

1-64



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 238-0986 159 10
11083 238-1160 159 9
11083 2380295 159 66
11083 2380987 159 2
11083 2380988 159 12
11083 2380989 159 11
11083 2395412 5340-01-519-2649 160 25
11083 2395413 4730-01-517-4339 160 24
11083 2396986 127 3
11083 2396989 125 11

126 6
11083 2398281 159 51
11083 2398299 159 73

160 7
11083 2399348 157 46
11083 2399369 157 45
11083 2399768 159 44
11083 2400704 159 91
11083 2414760 5315-01-517-3379 160 19
11083 2417705 159 26
11083 2417719 159 31
11083 2417781 159 32
11083 2417790 159 23
11083 2417842 159 25
11083 2418902 155 39
11083 242-3864 5360-01-519-3769 8 7
11083 2420964 33 36
11083 2425041 141 49
11083 2425042 141 44
11083 2429935 159 41
11083 243-0623 93 43
11083 243-1019 10 5
11083 2431160 159 40
11083 2432747 24 10
11083 2437186 117 9
11083 244-8894 92 3
11083 2446788 159 27
11083 2446842 157 119
11083 2447011 156 12
11083 2447012 156 11
11083 2447220 140 15
11083 2447221 140 14
11083 2448887 23 3
11083 2448888 23 44
11083 2448889 23 43
11083 2448890 23 4
11083 2448891 23 8
11083 2448892 23 5
11083 2448893 92 42
11083 2448895 92 25
11083 2448910 92 33

1-65



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 2448911 92 40
11083 245-0772 114 1
11083 2450768 114 7
11083 2450852 163 5
11083 2451106 114 4
11083 2451107 114 11
11083 2451108 114 8
11083 2451109 114 10
11083 2451253 65 109
11083 2471809 114 34
11083 2476284 159 39
11083 2487690 155 38
11083 2496364 23 28
11083 2497697 157 107
11083 2497710 157 106
11083 2497774 157 102
11083 2511865 165 1
11083 2533263 90 1

93 24
11083 2533264 92 27

93 40
11083 2533414 92 29

93 41

94 16
11083 2539565 153 8
11083 2554687 94 110
11083 2558297 136 17
11083 2558298 136 18
11083 2558301 136 15
11083 2558302 136 21
11083 2563880 139 15
11083 2587636 114 35
11083 2607576 24 21
11083 2607770 93 1
11083 2620388 157 31
11083 2620409 157 36
11083 2622097 159 28
11083 2624352 159 35
11083 2624353 159 92
11083 2624771 24 24

159 42

160 21
11083 2625492 143 17
11083 2625529 143 16
11083 2627055 93 21
11083 2627880 61 4
11083 2628059 160 23
11083 2642300 68 18
11083 2644507 121 1
11083 2683677 143 13
11083 3B-7721 4730-00-873-0110 92 19

1-66



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 3B-8488 107 21
11083 3B4505 2520-00-149-7508 87 15
157 113
11083 3B4506 5310-00-514-6849 116 3
157 82
157 100
159 53
11083 3B4508 5310-01-236-9975 157 54
157 58
157 65
157 98
159 89
11083 3B4509 5310-00-497-5907 156 16
11083 3B4607 5315-00-839-2326 87 6
11083 3B4609 102 21
11083 3B4615 5315-00-431-7315 111 36
11083 3B6487 4730-01-358-8530 92 48
93 30
11083 3B6552 4730-00-231-5605 17 10
87 39
11083 3B7255 4730-00-193-0871 65 38
11083 3B7721 4730-00-873-0110 93 33
157 87
11083 3B7722 4730-00-193-0869 94 31
11083 3B8485 4730-00-172-0028 107 23
11083 3B8489 4730-00-050-4208 108 8
162 9
167 4
168 4
11083 3B9071 2805-00-891-6988 94 91
11083 3D0490 5307-00-411-4502 72 10
11083 3D2824 5331-00-944-8281 5 9
32 12
34 20
35 3
77 39
97 2
133 2
136 5
138 20
139 5
140 5
141 48
152 5
11083 3D4245 5331-00-929-3499 87 90
11083 3D4869 2530-01-051-5260 87 89
11083 3D5279 5325-01-515-2936 94 69
11083 3D9967 2540-01-063-1420 120 3
11083 3E-4075 4730-01-508-5436 34 21
11083 3E3010 125 16
11083 3E3070 125 17

1-67



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 3E3365 57 5

58 4
11083 3E3377 52 16

54 14

64 18
11083 3E3763 6680-01-431-0715 47 5
11083 3E4352 5310-01-433-5836 38 5

97 34
11083 3E5239 5945-01-468-1267 65 29
11083 3E7240 6685-01-415-5597 47 6
11083 3E7262 6685-01-432-2578 55 1
11083 3E7449 4730-01-514-9190 97 31
11083 3E7527 5935-01-514-6277 45 27
11083 3E7996 65 272
11083 3E8017 5310-01-459-4164 19 5
11083 3E8320 44 12
11083 3E8765 5930-01-514-4483 64 20
11083 3E8775 5930-01-515-3812 124 24
11083 3E8789 124 22
11083 3E8790 5930-01-514-6195 65 77
11083 3E8796 3040-01-515-3035 124 25
11083 3E8798 28 13
11083 3E8802 5930-01-514-6206 65 76
11083 3E8809 5930-01-514-6225 65 74
11083 3E8857 5930-01-514-6175 65 78
11083 3E8858 124 23
11083 3E9045 5930-01-514-6164 28 12

65 75
11083 3E9412 5307-01-429-0778 6 31
11083 3E9860 5310-01-466-7712 159 63
11083 3E9865 5310-01-429-0779 121 6
11083 3F2779 4730-01-202-3362 24 12
11083 3F7147 5305-01-070-9628 142 11
11083 3F9556 5310-00-167-0721 124 20
11083 361093 2510-01-182-0869 141 80
11083 361888 2540-01-182-0870 110 22
11083 3G1977 4720-01-186-3551 87 79
11083 3G1980 4720-01-186-0794 94 62
11083 361981 4720-01-186-0795 94 64
11083 361982 4710-01-181-6789 94 93
11083 362073 5340-01-183-8706 30 15
11083 3G2076 2990-01-200-4384 30 4
11083 362139 3040-01-261-5112 30 22
11083 362140 4720-01-260-8300 94 29
11083 362148 2540-01-261-4067 87 28
11083 3G4011 4720-01-184-6836 109 2
11083 3G6658 4720-01-515-1939 92 44

93 29
11083 3G7703 5365-01-200-1490 168 2
11083 3G8856 5310-01-184-5974 91 10
11083 3H-6622 5305-01-320-7313 159 8

1-68



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 3H-6622 5305-01-320-7313 159 17
159 34

11083 3H0992 134 15
11083 3H1461 5331-00-593-1193 69 22
11083 3J-1907 5331-01-333-6444 83 11
11083 3J0378 5330-00-399-4653 167 11
11083 3J1907 5331-01-333-6444 10 4
18 9

20 4

22 20

23 22

24 32

34 14

55 5

56 1

77 15

92 6

93 3

94 76

138 33

141 83

148 39

152 14

154 13

11083 335389 4730-00-460-6725 87 45
11083 3J7354 5331-01-049-1292 2 10
5 8

10 2

14 13

34 3

71 21

77 43

97 10

136 31

138 12

139 32

141 103

11083 3J9133 3120-01-202-6928 167 34
11083 3K0360 5331-00-948-6482 10 21
12 4

14 8

17 17

23 19

24 29

28 5

34 7

35 2

56 3

65 16

77 25

94 20

1-69



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 3K0360 5331-00-948-6482 141 14
142 16

152 17

154 17

11083 3K2316 4820-01-240-1985 98 13
11083 3K3257 5330-01-305-6550 41 3
11083 3K6060 5310-01-113-4047 94 98
11083 3K6881 5305-01-285-5975 121 4
11083 3K7056 5360-00-861-9114 88 6
11083 3K7057 5360-00-864-0046 88 5
11083 3K7514 2540-01-305-6598 164 5
11083 3K7953 5365-01-184-7775 112 4
11083 3K8460 4730-01-103-3727 27 2
11083 3L6513 5940-01-475-1310 64 25
11083 3L8187 5310-01-429-5217 47 12
47 19

47 27

47 34

11083 3M-6017 5970-00-833-8562 67 45
68 24

11083 3M6539 65 258
11083 3N3252 5360-01-280-7446 22 36
11083 3P0887 2940-01-150-3865 77 46
11083 3P1156 5330-00-385-7587 8 13
9 13

11083 3P2404 5340-01-061-4018 32 14
141 109

11083 3P3461 5330-01-097-6632 72 7
11083 3R2853 5995-00-194-9882 65 52
11083 3R4437 4730-00-203-3831 161 28
11083 351099 4730-01-514-9233 87 84
11083 352093 2920-01-058-9099 22 10
30 9

33 8

47 39

65 20

70 28

86 14

120 36

124 53

134 40

11083 352713 5310-01-353-3401 30 28
81 19

11083 355390 94 81
11083 358652 5360-00-455-7191 77 47
11083 358665 5340-01-098-6683 65 139
94 66

11083 3T0050 5340-01-172-2011 65 31
11083 370204 65 234
11083 372662 5925-01-184-0633 65 104
11083 373048 5999-01-262-0436 28 7

1-70



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 373048 5999-01-262-0436 45 16

56 9

65 36
11083 373454 65 218
11083 373935 5340-01-171-3334 72 2
11083 3T4692 5940-00-226-0490 65 305
11083 3V-4791 5325-01-438-2037 70 19
11083 3Vv0197 5306-01-515-5541 89 9

91 9
11083 3V2431 5310-01-165-2482 81 18
11083 3v4791 5325-01-438-2037 87 53
11083 3Vv5642 4730-01-514-3458 77 2
11083 3v8313 2530-01-186-0871 87 21
30003 3070AS590-23 5305-00-724-7221 83 4

84 31

163 18
80298 35126-701 5340-01-517-3289 149 29
80298 35144-019 2510-01-515-6397 149 5
80298 35144-055 149 5
11083 4B2041 5310-01-063-0686 65 63
11083 4B2047 5310-00-011-0634 160 13
11083 4B3605 164 28
11083 4B4274 65 26

102 10
11083 4B4278 5310-01-266-2481 118 18
11083 4B4280 5310-00-930-7013 118 15
11083 4B4550 4820-00-826-6465 82 2
11083 4B4845 5365-00-734-2114 157 67

157 89
11083 4B4863 5310-00-432-8001 65 118
11083 4B5275 5310-01-062-7145 60 22
11083 4B5324 5310-01-063-0687 47 11

47 18

47 28

47 35

65 116
11083 4B7033 5360-00-249-3505 164 3
11083 4B9782 3110-00-011-9935 74 2

148 8
11083 4C-9593 5120-01-518-2404 155 3
11083 4C4865 4320-00-374-1403 170 6
11083 4C5647 5120-01-518-2384 155 2
11083 4C9594 5120-01-518-2385 155 4
11083 4C9595 5120-01-518-2388 155 5
11083 4C9598 5120-01-518-2386 155 6
11083 4C9602 5120-01-518-2387 155 7
11083 4D0124 4730-01-514-2909 94 118
11083 4D0506 5355-01-059-9572 70 9
11083 4D2619 3120-00-446-9863 30 14
11083 4D3120 143 12
11083 4D3365 5310-01-051-5263 87 92

1-71



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

PART NUMBER

4D4064
4D6432
4D6466
4D6475

4D7388

4D7733
4AD7794

4D8123
4D8951
4F2041
4F3714

4F7391
4F7827
4F8386
4F9029
4F9653
4H0553
4H1641
4H6142
4H6147
41-6287
4J-0524
43-5477
430520

430522

430524
430527
431704
432701
435267

435268
435477

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2910-01-058-8075
5310-00-494-1962
5340-00-426-4644
3020-01-103-6602

5340-01-360-1316

5340-01-184-6031
5340-00-426-4656

5340-00-426-4646
5340-01-514-1875
3110-00-101-1796
5310-01-163-9318

5331-00-562-1073
5306-00-737-6097
5330-00-297-5396
5331-00-118-6559
5331-00-038-4327
4730-01-062-6114
5315-01-068-9644
4730-01-514-3464
4730-00-289-5191
4730-01-508-3456
5331-00-914-5846
5331-00-855-8059
5331-00-913-6144

5331-00-948-4063

5331-00-914-5820

5330-01-068-9656

5331-01-017-6535

5331-00-914-5316
5331-00-855-8059

1-72

FIG.

102
134
141
92
93
109
11
65
124
141
56
65
94
63
84
38
69
18
169
134

87
118
94
60
20
35
10
77
103
135
138
143
77
138
77
138
137
70
77
138
139
139
14
20
23
24
97
136
139

ITEM

19

106
20
23

49
14
100

17
11

11
10

14
22

40
14
104
14
15

20
33
12
57
14
29

18
13
17
57
46
30
25
11

12
29
34



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 435477 5331-00-855-8059 141 64
11083 435957 4820-01-200-2047 139 24
11083 437002 5340-01-191-7777 77 59
11083 4K0367 5310-01-021-4224 163 16
167 16
169 4
169 8
11083 4K1388 5330-00-933-3305 21 1
138 24
11083 4K1557 5330-00-962-4712 137 2
11083 4K2724 5310-01-438-7306 94 88
11083 4K4284 5325-01-517-3265 157 93
11083 4K6801 4810-01-051-7607 84 33
11083 4K8302 5340-00-426-4653 70 27
11083 4K8864 5340-01-184-5460 20 1
11083 4K9598 2520-01-053-7496 83 5
11083 4L.3641 5340-01-257-0686 67 24
11083 416454 5306-00-228-6835 16 19
32 4
33 43
37 7
45 14
49 7
51 7
52 4
53 7
54 1
60 31
65 5
70 4
86 22
92 24
93 39
94 7
102 14
103 14
110 11
111 10
112 8
115 11
117 12
121 3
122 4
124 13
138 25
140 16
141 9
148 33
159 74
164 14
11083 416459 5306-00-268-2444 77 16

1-73



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

419337

4M0061

4M5281

4M6425

4N9170
4N9679
4P-2406
4P-7738
4P-8182
4P2407
4P2685
4P5153
4P5524
4P5651
4P6379
4P7581
4P7790
4P8577
4P8681
4P9306
4P9936
4R-9086
4R8045
4R9999
451936
451962
453652
455824
4S5971
456667

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5306-00-455-0462

5306-01-066-4721

5306-00-404-1409

5306-00-311-9307

5325-01-514-5408
2530-01-179-9929
3020-01-508-5407
3040-01-429-0821
5340-01-429-2098
5340-01-515-3998
4710-01-449-1721
4730-01-360-4242
5331-01-439-2546
4710-01-361-0817

5999-01-470-8845
3040-01-399-2415
2815-01-360-5538
7690-01-514-9216
4820-01-440-2935
2540-01-473-6433
4720-01-508-2453
6220-01-473-6399
5330-01-469-7592
5340-01-186-9430
5342-01-063-2993
4730-01-155-5055
5310-00-251-1488
5340-01-438-4205
4720-00-929-5471

1-74

FIG.

16
31
77
116
141
30
110
114
120
140
141
159
160
58
60
70
87
106
160
33
60
65
87
140
142
67
96
36

40
34

16

125
65

125
96
22
22
50

67
65
94
85
78
94

ITEM

15
45

101
20

13

26
65

32
93

28
24
27
19
97
13
23

26

15

21
15
12
18
71

24
19
16
27
11

120
84

36



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 458598 2940-01-028-8459 79 7
11083 458603 4730-01-053-8157 79 8
11083 472104 4810-01-515-9322 131 1
11083 4T4336 3805-01-432-9419 169 5
11083 476611 3805-01-198-1239 169 1
11083 476613 3805-01-198-1240 169 2
11083 4V0611 5340-01-438-4221 140 21
11083 4V0612 3040-01-175-6498 140 20
11083 47277 5315-01-172-6484 89 5

91 5
11083 4V7543 5330-01-166-6867 84 5
11083 4V8256 5360-01-163-9446 120 20
11083 4V8534 5315-01-167-4157 84 32
11083 4V8535 2530-01-165-8179 84 13
11083 4Vv8538 3020-01-167-2937 84 16
11083 4v8541 2520-01-165-5999 84 26
11083 4W1203 3110-01-294-9500 39 6
11083 4W1204 3110-01-295-4077 39 5
11083 4W1682 2510-01-398-2007 1 12
11083 4W1683 5340-01-429-5255 1 14
11083 4W2042 5365-01-429-5220 39 7
11083 4W2232 4730-01-361-2266 9 3
11083 4W8661 2805-01-429-5235 12 3
11083 4W8729 3030-01-431-8635 36 3
11083 4Y1701 5310-01-515-4656 102 20
11083 4Y7948 6645-01-514-6603 64 16
11083 4Y9652 5330-01-360-5928 3 14
2K880 40190 155 37
41226 4347 5310-00-209-1869 160 27
11083 5A3604 5306-01-429-3088 37 2
11083 5B0935 4730-00-222-0992 167 32
11083 5B3002 5365-00-165-9109 108 28
11083 5C2890 5310-01-353-3404 29 2

46 4

65 92
11083 5C6565 5306-01-285-3988 128 4
11083 5C7261 5310-01-397-5100 124 19
11083 5C9553 5306-01-181-7849 25 3

114 6
11083 5D0470 4820-00-006-0115 92 11

93 35
11083 5D0505 5330-00-999-8367 167 36
11083 5D0718 5340-01-188-1579 141 121
11083 5D1026 4730-01-122-3338 10 24
11083 5D1911 2590-01-179-3017 148 7
11083 5D3426 2530-01-063-0763 87 5
11083 5D3635 5310-01-063-0764 87 11
11083 5D6993 2540-01-062-7151 60 18
11083 5D6994 2540-01-062-7152 60 17
11083 5D6996 2540-01-062-7153 60 21
11083 5D6997 2540-01-062-7154 60 20

1-75



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

5D6998
5F3999
5F4899
5F5434
5F7054
5F8000
5F8933
5G0979
5H-6933
5H2767
5H3252
5H4778
5H6005
5H8936

532926
533753
533755
533768
533784
533941
535794
537157
539348
539643
5K0906

5K1094
5K1568
5K2172
5K5221

5K5338
5K5922
5K5923
5K8451
5K9090

5M0578
5M2057
5M2894

5M3062

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2590-01-026-9532
5331-01-311-2670
5306-00-897-9295
4820-00-994-3015
5331-00-339-6224
5331-00-806-7027
5306-01-201-0293
5310-01-184-5975
5340-01-508-6880
5331-00-850-7586
5331-00-756-8795
4730-00-289-2370
5331-00-580-1227
2920-01-058-9142

5360-00-932-0765
5315-01-053-7364
5325-01-200-6609
3805-01-195-7429
3110-01-206-9719
5315-01-067-5497
5305-00-465-5947
2530-00-929-5526
3110-01-053-7369
3110-01-186-7209
5306-01-095-5685

5310-01-515-2116
2940-01-026-9533
4730-01-182-3451
5330-01-129-6017

5340-01-051-2357
5306-01-053-7520
2530-01-053-7521
5340-01-058-9143
5330-01-438-1387

3110-01-079-7030
5331-00-855-8047
5310-00-117-4788

5306-00-158-0697

1-76

FIG.

60
165
69
96
22
148
156
118
30
84
84
94
148
92
93
137
163
163
163
163
82
138
139
167
163
67
167
94
74
92
89
91
94
86
86
20
77
103
135
138
141
142
143
84
148
69
71
83
108
17
23

ITEM

119



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER

5M3062

5M6213

5M6214

5M6755

5M7329
5M9708

5P-0599
5P-0738-50CM
5P-0799-30CM
5P-1318
5P-3239-90CM
5P-4571
5P-5148

5P-5630-1500CM
5P-9083

5P0302

5P0537

5P0743

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5306-00-158-0697

4730-00-089-2515

4730-00-924-7886

5305-00-765-2121

5331-00-241-0143
5360-00-931-8004

5340-01-508-2904

5940-01-058-9112
5975-01-508-5704

3110-01-508-5616
2815-01-123-5891
5310-01-051-2360
4720-01-471-5025

1-77

FIG.

31
44
45
52
61
62
65
67
68
76
77
86
87
92
94
102
111
114
115
138
139
141
148

87
92
93
87
135
161
58
119
83
70
87
16
17
33
10
33
65
32
64
77
28
30
171

64
65
BULK

—
- W m
=

OFRPOOONRFEFENN

265



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 5P0743-17 10 23
11083 5P0747-111CM 44 4
11083 5P0747-85CM 44 27
11083 5P0763-7.62CM 34 18
11083 5P0767 4720-01-062-7159 BULK 2
11083 5P0767-10 70 29
11083 5P0767-15 134 38
11083 5P0799 BULK 9
11083 5P1075 5310-01-094-8810 17 2
31 2

33 13

65 3

73 11

77 10

94 95

97 26

102 4

103 20

111 27

117 4

123 2

131 8

139 20

141 35

148 34

153 6

11083 5P1076 5310-01-097-6720 112 10
117 8

120 7

11083 5P1259-10CM 33 40
11083 5P1291 4720-01-132-0980 77 34
BULK 7

11083 5P1420-210CM 33 9
11083 5P1420-29CM 33 10
11083 5P1442-40CM 22 26
11083 5P1475 5940-01-303-4978 65 182
65 196

65 224

65 275

65 283

65 308

124 50

11083 5P1476 5940-01-222-4350 65 304
66 2

11083 5P1477 5940-01-101-2456 65 225
65 276

11083 5P1478 5940-00-727-5351 65 228
11083 5p2228 5305-01-285-7096 111 5
117 7

154 28

159 49

1-78



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 5p2321 5940-01-306-4689 65 282
11083 5P2566 5305-00-071-2069 33 18
64 38
67 6
73 10
77 60
94 122
107 14
120 6
138 75
139 17
150 11
151 14
157 52
157 57
159 87
11083 5P2675 5305-00-071-2510 87 78
11083 5P2706 171 19
11083 5p2797 5306-01-515-3980 85 9
11083 5P2955 5306-01-429-3082 49 14
51 12
53 12
157 117
11083 5P3238 4730-00-802-2560 87 74
11083 5P3239 BULK 10
11083 5P3239-80CM 117 2
11083 5P3581 5120-01-518-4483 155 8
11083 5P4107 5310-01-429-7201 103 12
11083 5P4115 5310-01-098-0634 23 10
47 32
70 31
124 29
141 54
11083 5P4116 5310-01-095-5910 49 16
69 31
87 29
97 29
142 24
11083 5P4184 5120-01-288-2717 171 9
11083 5P4423 4730-01-077-7979 120 53
11083 5P4476 4730-01-514-9251 106 6
11083 5P4484 5365-01-100-8868 82 7
84 29
11083 5P4495 4730-01-297-0192 94 26
11083 5P4571 65 188
11083 5P4654 7690-01-515-5990 126 7
11083 5P4961 4730-01-229-9689 22 25
11083 5P5059 4730-01-169-9698 138 68
11083 5P5061 5340-01-170-6646 138 74
11083 5P5148 5975-01-508-5704 138 43
11083 5P5390 5340-01-516-0264 134 26

1-79



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 5P5390 5340-01-516-0264 BULK 1
11083 5P5656-20CM 113 3
11083 5P5656-235CM 113 8
11083 5P5656-8CM 113 2
11083 5P5671-280CM 111 34
11083 5P5671-70CM 111 40
11083 5P5680 5330-01-306-9854 118 4
11083 5pP5921 5330-01-414-3215 33 29
11083 5P5962 5330-01-515-3600 BULK 11
11083 5P5962-267CM 111 39
11083 5P6010 4720-01-215-2048 120 33
11083 5P6011-103CM 106 8
11083 5P6011-109CM 106 7
11083 5P6011-118CM 106 5
11083 5P6302 5331-01-036-2817 128 7
11083 5P6331 5305-01-514-4983 70 23
11083 5P6399 4730-01-254-8682 87 86
11083 5P6419 5325-01-190-4154 87 70
11083 5P6455 5306-01-186-1155 94 99
11083 5P6868 5330-01-515-4233 99 18
11083 5P6875 2540-01-182-0980 123 4
11083 5P6879 2540-01-184-2289 122 1
11083 5P7162 5305-01-514-7813 118 5
11083 5pP7213 5310-01-102-9866 81 1

81 5
11083 5pP7318 5110-01-288-2428 171 2
11083 5P7464 5340-01-184-3669 141 36
11083 5P7465 5325-01-505-6788 141 2
11083 5P7466 5340-01-163-6165 139 13
11083 5P7467 5340-01-161-5766 139 11
11083 5P7468 5340-01-163-9459 77 61

142 25
11083 5P7469 5340-01-163-6175 77 62

142 28
11083 5P7813 5331-01-335-0042 22 37
11083 5P7814 5331-01-352-1088 27 3
11083 5P7854 5340-01-149-4428 33 39

65 23
11083 5P7957 4010-01-170-1460 111 30
11083 5P7958 3120-01-413-5936 111 32
11083 5P7970 5310-01-429-7239 10 18

29 4
11083 5P8112 5325-01-163-5972 139 12
11083 5P8132 5325-01-185-7726 148 43
11083 5P8167 5305-01-095-3965 61 6

67 15

73 14

94 8

115 4
11083 5P8196 5340-01-343-6678 8 9
11083 5P8197 9905-01-163-0029 125 20

1-80



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 5P8245 5310-01-098-0624 5 2
7 8

84 38

85 4

96 27

107 4

108 5

147 4

151 4

162 17

164 23

165 3

165 14

166 3

168 6

11083 5pP8247 5310-01-095-4631 83 3
84 30

89 10

156 9

163 15

165 6

169 6

11083 5P8248 5310-01-102-2477 99 15
162 3

164 27

167 15

168 15

11083 5P8250 5310-01-157-3394 167 8
167 19

168 18

11083 5P8310 5330-01-165-3400 118 27
11083 5P8347 5305-01-360-1005 12 2
29 8

11083 5P8444 5325-01-164-7555 77 63
142 26

11083 5P8837 5315-01-187-3541 163 31
11083 5P8998 4730-01-162-0102 87 64
11083 5P9085 5340-01-430-4918 44 14
64 10

92 45

124 12

11083 5P9135 5325-01-161-7365 124 17
11083 5P9297 5340-01-161-2682 23 39
11083 5P9299 5340-01-286-6208 97 9
11083 5P9431 4730-01-182-6782 94 86
11083 5P9617 4730-00-008-9818 10 3
141 104

11083 5P9736 4010-01-268-9869 171 18
11083 5P9928 5325-01-167-7908 84 15
11083 5R-6756 65 252
11083 5R4467 5935-01-097-9974 42 12

1-81



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

5R5772
5R5849
5R5862
5R6163
5R6196

5R6242
5R6746

5R6748

5R6749
5R6754
5R6755
5R6800
5R6801
5R7372
5R7510
55-7379
552403

557349
557379

557382

557383

559062
5T7-8919
571198
5T1242
571243
5T1362
5T1645
5T1815

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2910-01-192-4680
5315-01-186-1351
5120-01-188-9124
3040-01-517-3227
4720-01-242-4534

5340-01-342-2648

6220-01-480-6680

6220-01-094-1440

4820-01-213-8015
4820-01-202-9608
6220-01-474-3046
5315-01-298-9714
5306-01-210-2303
4730-00-726-1103

5306-01-348-3272
5305-00-717-5460

5306-01-210-2303
5305-00-717-5460

5306-01-285-3987

5306-01-176-7828

5365-00-498-2920
3120-01-508-5621
2510-01-184-1120
3120-01-184-3562
3120-01-185-7298
2520-01-432-3552
3040-01-515-7590
3040-01-515-3070

1-82

FIG.

154
107
155
168
65
67
110
67
68
52
54
65
65
65
77
10
65
163
23
92
93
65
20
31
33
94
103
109
115
117
123
124
134
136
71
135
143
30
65
80
94
101
141
39
30
118
107
107
81
134
111

ITEM

w
P ~NWWOo

253
254

138
101
82
10
18
22
24
10

37



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 575682 2530-01-060-4345 98 4
11083 5T5756 4330-01-184-4607 148 42
11083 579895 6150-01-514-9287 67 17

68 4
11083 5v4907 5340-01-173-4866 92 28

93 42

94 15
11083 5V6203 3040-01-514-5119 85 1
80298 56106-000 149 2
80298 56106-641 149 1
80298 58400-106 149 3
80298 58400-515 5340-01-515-7281 149 4
80298 58400-516 5340-01-515-7276 149 4
80298 58400-549 5340-01-516-5008 149 4
11083 6B3156 170 7
11083 6B4540 5310-01-163-5805 65 59
11083 6B5072 4730-00-580-7417 23 48

45 26
11083 6B6683 5310-00-347-4441 86 21
11083 6B9664 4820-00-595-2761 94 90
11083 6C3680 5320-01-514-4962 110 16

111 12
11083 6D0856 2530-00-028-9974 87 34
11083 6D0918 2530-00-028-9976 87 63
11083 6D1039 2530-00-028-9979 87 49
11083 6D1746 5305-01-163-8242 111 2
11083 6D2928 5306-00-209-3217 23 13

141 76
11083 6D3479 5340-01-059-9345 94 34
11083 6D3993 65 61
11083 6D4246 5340-01-053-8024 23 41

47 31

67 22

86 15

94 5

138 51
11083 6D4636 5340-01-053-8025 17 1

65 73
11083 6D9766 2540-01-063-0780 87 2
11083 6E2873 4820-01-431-9126 105 1
11083 6E2968 104 1
11083 6E6482 4320-01-432-1478 128 5
11083 6F0253 5310-01-066-0499 30 7

60 23
11083 6F0612 5310-01-438-9640 30 3
11083 6F3930 2640-00-537-2251 98 14
11083 6F3931 2520-01-051-5273 98 15
11083 6F4855 5331-00-290-8365 137 7
11083 6F6673 5331-00-865-0404 14 1
11083 6F7045 5310-00-833-9298 44 7
11083 6F8814 5340-01-058-8097 16 6

1-83



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 6G0178 2540-01-116-9623 120 4
11083 6G0839 5342-01-185-4964 118 24
11083 6G1571 5330-01-514-7476 87 17
11083 6G1774 3110-01-178-1621 87 13
11083 6G2256 5342-01-185-2404 42 8

44 17
11083 6G2263 5365-01-175-9326 42 9

44 18
11083 6G2959 5340-01-184-2201 118 11
11083 6G4195 5930-01-514-6235 65 57
11083 6H3618 5340-01-514-1863 122 8
11083 6H4005 5325-00-249-5322 67 16
11083 6H5139 2520-01-028-8096 74 3

148 10
11083 6H5829 5325-00-720-8064 69 21
11083 6H8021 2940-01-027-4484 16 3
11083 61-1099 2815-01-460-7048 12 10
11083 61-1221 2815-01-508-5632 34 5
11083 61-2577 16 12
11083 610482 3040-01-361-0360 25 6
11083 610483 5360-01-359-8768 25 5
11083 610484 3040-01-361-0618 25 7
11083 610915 2815-01-361-3963 12 15
11083 610924 2815-01-361-2394 6 19
11083 611241 2815-01-388-4658 6 23
11083 612503 2940-01-438-4900 16 14
11083 612504 2940-01-438-4901 16 13
11083 613033 5325-01-360-0954 12 12
11083 614464 2940-01-438-1772 16 16
11083 617921 141 40
11083 630488 134 10
11083 6J1080 5325-01-062-6128 148 17
11083 6J1081 9340-01-062-6129 148 15
11083 6J1126 2530-01-062-6130 148 16
11083 6J1702 3805-01-053-8028 162 8
11083 6J1797 3805-01-053-8032 162 7
11083 6J1798 5365-01-053-8033 162 13
11083 6J1815 3805-01-053-8035 162 15
11083 6J2236 5360-00-498-2876 137 1
11083 6K1972 4730-00-877-8997 87 35
11083 6K2643 2530-01-065-9106 86 12
11083 6K2644 2530-01-065-9107 86 11
11083 6K5535 5340-01-515-4220 103 21
11083 6K5536 5340-01-515-4050 103 22
11083 6K8178 5342-01-103-3664 60 29

94 41

138 27
11083 6K9194 4730-01-051-8745 87 72
11083 6K9632 4730-01-231-2128 124 9
11083 6L3616 4730-01-068-6081 94 1
11083 6L4783 5306-01-059-9566 84 10

1-84



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 6L9777 4730-00-844-3308 87 51
11083 6L9781 4730-01-183-2280 87 57
94 70
11083 6M5032 5310-01-514-7555 114 30
11083 6N2283 5340-01-514-2250 94 37
11083 6N8863 5310-01-098-0625 52 20
11083 6P4227 3040-01-514-2302 77 44
11083 652342 5305-01-515-4647 65 62
11083 653018 5330-01-166-6698 84 35
11083 671992 6150-01-514-6619 63 10
11083 6T2217 5905-01-437-9008 65 134
11083 673642 5925-01-339-1441 65 98
11083 673644 5925-01-339-0955 65 101
11083 6T4037 5340-01-514-1846 73 16
11083 6V-3538 5315-01-188-1865 3 6
11083 6V-8634 5935-01-437-9075 24 28
11083 6V-8732 4730-01-508-1740 17 6
11083 6v-8801 5310-01-429-7859 16 7
30 25
31 1
32 5
33 26
37 5
64 12
65 2
77 37
87 26
92 21
94 38
101 3
103 17
111 15
115 7
122 2
124 38
11083 6V-9806 4730-01-508-0519 23 7
11083 6vV-9807 4730-01-508-0518 23 46
11083 6V-9853 4730-01-471-4407 32 9
11083 6vV0467 4730-01-192-9595 94 21
11083 6v0682 23 34
24 13
11083 6v0852 5340-01-165-3715 77 13
94 74
138 54
11083 6V1193 5305-01-421-2925 111 25
11083 6Vv1240 4730-01-514-9234 87 42
11083 6V1536 2540-01-167-7096 111 20
11083 6v1882 3110-00-198-2949 84 4
11083 6v1889 5340-01-298-3216 141 39
11083 6V2315 5306-01-433-4753 6 1
11083 6v2317 5306-01-360-0929 3 18

1-85



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 6v2317 5306-01-360-0929 7 3
8 2

22 39

38 3

11083 6V2360 5310-01-166-4420 98 7
11083 6V2686 5340-00-365-0195 28 2
11083 6V2689 5640-01-202-1771 124 51
11083 6V3175 5130-01-296-4277 171 7
11083 6V3507 5330-01-152-0601 47 9
47 14

47 26

11083 6V3538 5315-01-188-1865 4 15
11083 6v3821 5305-01-360-1992 11 4
11083 6v3822 5305-01-360-1990 7 18
11083 6vV3918 5305-01-360-1002 7 5
10 27

11 10

11083 6Vv3940 5305-01-360-1009 3 13
4 13

9 1

18 1

34 9

11083 6V3965 4730-01-164-1777 77 14
94 75

138 53

11083 6v4248 5305-01-360-1994 1 11
11083 6v4249 5306-01-429-7098 39 12
11083 6v4283 5340-01-515-2280 65 82
11083 6v4285 5340-01-515-6132 65 84
11083 6V4286 6220-01-515-4121 65 85
11083 6Vv5215 5305-01-360-1707 38 7
11083 6v5217 5306-01-360-0931 3 4
7 10

10 13

11083 6v5218 5305-01-360-1006 12 7
14 17

18 11

22 5

11083 6V5223 5305-01-360-1007 6 32
12 6

11083 6Vv5230 5305-01-360-1997 4 1
34 19

11083 6V5683 5305-01-360-1696 13 2
11083 6V5696 5306-01-438-1750 1 16
96 26

11083 6Vv5815 5305-01-360-1995 9 12
11083 6V5839 5310-01-360-0983 1 10
4 2

9 11

11083 6Vv5842 5305-01-398-1283 5 11
11083 6Vv5843 5306-01-470-9584 7 17

1-86



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 6V6146 3940-01-294-0606 171 5
11083 6V6193 5110-01-518-2391 155 9
11083 6V6317 5305-01-360-1704 22 35
11083 6V6542 2540-01-513-9704 124 16
11083 6V6543 2540-01-455-4890 124 52
11083 6V6868 4730-01-515-2415 92 31
93 12
11083 6V6945 5305-01-429-9773 134 4
11083 6V7238 4820-01-343-6277 10 25
11083 6V7357 5306-01-413-5907 124 42
11083 6V7359 5325-01-517-3276 141 3
11083 6V7535 4730-01-514-7096 45 25
11083 6V7646 5310-01-359-9369 25 4
11083 6V7978 5305-01-473-6110 87 61
118 8
11083 6v8004 5306-01-429-9746 39 3
11083 6v8089 5325-01-514-9225 92 46
11083 6v8178 5310-01-438-1793 1 15
11083 6v8182 5310-01-415-0234 1 1
73 17
114 26
157 1
11083 6v8185 5310-01-413-5903 24 8
28 24
60 3
93 16
118 23
124 28
159 30
159 93
11083 6v8186 5310-01-413-5909 65 88
11083 6v8187 5310-00-913-7020 30 5
65 97
11083 6v8188 5310-01-184-3538 40 13
63 18
64 33
92 43
93 8
94 120
120 8
150 7
151 10
157 55
157 66
159 90
11083 6v8189 5310-01-413-5911 33 22
49 11
51 9
53 9
60 25
87 96

1-87



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 6V8189 5310-01-413-5911 142 29
157 112

160 3

11083 6V8197 5306-01-438-1755 5 1
11083 6V8336 5305-01-360-1001 1 17
7 7

11083 6V8362 5305-01-184-5915 43 3
65 66

11083 6V8367 5310-01-181-2505 20 17
141 63

11083 6V8368 5310-01-429-9758 47 10
47 17

47 29

47 36

11083 6V8373 5305-01-187-6054 65 117
11083 6V8376 5305-01-184-5919 65 99
65 103

65 105

65 115

11083 6V8377 5310-01-297-1062 47 7
47 15

47 38

11083 6V8378 5310-01-212-4579 65 89
11083 6V8397 5331-00-579-6495 14 6
18 7

20 6

22 23

23 17

24 1

77 23

138 31

141 37

154 10

11083 6V8398 5331-00-580-6583 24 7
92 8

93 5

97 19

141 12

142 21

152 12

11083 6V8400 5330-01-438-1759 138 2
141 21

11083 6V8625 4730-01-349-7772 142 22
11083 68626 4730-01-438-0760 97 17
11083 6V8627 4730-01-438-0756 20 7
141 112

11083 6V8628 4730-01-360-9206 14 14
97 11

136 30

139 33

11083 6V8634 5935-01-437-9075 23 18

1-88



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 6V8636 4730-01-269-9540 138 38
154 21

11083 6V8637 4730-01-291-8501 136 4
138 21

139 14

140 6

141 50

11083 6V8639 4730-01-291-8500 141 13
142 32

152 16

11083 6v8641 4730-01-413-5916 23 23
24 33

11083 6v8643 7510-01-521-7596 118 9
11083 6v8647 4730-01-360-9109 14 12
14 16

11083 6v8723 4730-01-429-9750 14 7
154 15

11083 6vV8724 4730-01-360-4146 18 8
20 5

22 22

138 32

141 105

154 14

11083 6vV8774 4730-01-438-0757 138 39
11083 6v8780 4730-01-471-4216 141 102
11083 6v8784 4730-01-471-5003 141 114
11083 6v8801 5310-01-429-7859 54 17
61 5

72 4

117 10

131 7

139 22

141 38

148 25

153 5

159 52

164 19

11083 6v8918 5306-01-429-7860 49 15
96 21

134 31

141 11

11083 6v8928 5340-01-429-7873 114 17
11083 6V8934 4730-01-515-7571 141 65
11083 6V8946 4730-01-473-2071 138 8
11083 6v8984 4730-01-514-7075 103 13
11083 6v8993 4730-01-515-3951 141 73
11083 6V8994 4730-01-514-6498 141 62
11083 6vV9001 4730-01-364-6397 138 59
11083 6V9004 4730-01-438-0762 138 64
139 18

11083 6V9005 4730-01-473-2095 77 18

1-89



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 6vV9007 4730-01-291-8498 32 13
136 9

138 35

139 6

141 47

152 6

11083 6v9023-4 64 27
11083 6v9023-8 64 9
11083 6V9168 5310-01-438-0768 20 16
141 68

11083 6V9172 4730-01-473-2114 103 11
11083 6V9649 103 2
4730-01-514-7070 138 81

11083 6V9746 5331-01-058-4030 32 10
77 51

97 5

136 2

138 7

139 7

140 7

141 4

152 4

11083 6V9748 5330-01-424-3522 39 11
11083 6vV9829 5340-01-485-8574 138 34
11083 6V9836 4730-01-438-0764 23 53
24 18

11083 6V9839 4730-01-471-4226 141 46
11083 6v9850 4730-01-411-7545 22 29
77 26

11083 6Vv9853 4730-01-471-4407 139 27
11083 6v9873 4730-01-473-2894 92 7
93 4

152 13

11083 6V9875 4730-01-473-2895 142 2
143 3

11083 6W3004 5340-01-286-9806 86 5
11083 6W5698 5325-01-514-7827 124 3
11083 6W6231 5365-01-514-4945 65 135
11083 6Y0595 4720-01-518-9085 154 16
11083 6Y2190 5365-01-515-7302 110 10
114 31

11083 6Y2349 4730-01-515-4147 152 9
80298 60120-031 5330-01-516-5971 149 24
80298 60120-049 5330-01-517-3291 149 24
80298 60141-001 5340-01-516-6477 149 20
80298 60239-001 5340-01-519-0382 149 28
80298 60326-004 3040-01-517-1848 149 15
80298 60412-002 149 31
80298 60412-203 3110-01-517-9296 149 39
80298 60412-204 5340-01-517-2304 149 43
80298 60412-721 5307-01-518-7438 149 42

1-90



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 7B1115 5306-01-515-3960 89 12
11083 7B3028 5305-00-708-3823 79 4
11083 7B3039 5360-00-597-8341 148 27
11083 7B7501 5340-01-157-7451 97 28
11083 7B9323 5315-00-276-3696 87 4
11083 7C-0752 4730-01-508-7679 31 14
11083 7C-2271 5340-01-438-1979 1 18
11083 7C-2873 4720-01-507-7436 19 2
11083 7C-5403 4710-01-438-1987 9 14
11083 7C-6078 5120-01-429-7887 6 25
11083 7C-8366 5340-01-429-7897 39 9
11083 7C-8369 2835-01-429-7900 39 8
11083 7C-8370 5340-01-429-7901 39 2
11083 7C-8371 2930-01-511-4527 37 3
11083 7C-8634 5310-01-429-7902 39 4
11083 7C0952 4720-01-361-2539 11 6
11083 7C1152 5330-01-424-3521 29 7
11083 7C1159 5330-01-360-5941 22 8
11083 7C1493 4820-01-284-5435 8 6
11083 7C3179 3020-01-360-6391 96 23
11083 7C3615 4720-01-424-2622 34 1
11083 7C3760 4710-01-361-2530 18 3
11083 7C3839 5340-01-360-1725 14 4
11083 7C3938 3020-01-429-7886 40 14
11083 7C4354 5325-01-438-1984 65 1
11083 7C5478 5340-01-438-1988 96 11
11083 7C7431 5330-01-360-5940 19 3
11083 7C8365 2930-01-430-4263 39 1
11083 7D-0001 5340-01-508-7020 30 13
11083 7D1649 5310-01-095-1249 110 24
11083 7D4027 2990-01-515-0120 77 21
11083 7D5238 5310-01-415-0228 114 29
11083 7D5998 4720-01-059-9632 94 35
11083 7D6936 4820-00-029-0024 94 72
11083 7D7469 2530-01-066-4699 98 5
11083 7D8043 3120-01-518-6433 150 6

151 9
11083 7D8793 4730-01-070-4915 87 44

94 71
11083 7E-0627 4140-01-508-4408 37 1
11083 7E0048 5340-01-438-1997 40 7
11083 7E0844 5330-01-360-5942 14 3
11083 7E5189 4820-01-360-2395 22 38
11083 7E5196 4710-01-398-2016 18 5
11083 7E5607 5340-01-514-7848 96 9
11083 7E5984 5340-01-360-1793 6 7
11083 7EG6794 2815-01-360-4450 6 29
11083 7E7515 5340-01-397-4267 3 2
11083 7F0478 163 11
11083 7F0560 5310-01-519-0736 64 39
11083 7F2050 4730-01-143-9017 94 24

1-91



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 7F8240 5120-01-518-2392 155 14
11083 7F8268 5331-00-559-8786 78 1
11083 7F8340 5310-01-179-2854 108 28
11083 7F9558 3120-00-971-4480 70 11
11083 7G-3737 5330-01-157-3417 72 3
11083 7G3177 102 22
11083 7G3832 5325-01-164-7551 141 43
11083 7G3833 5340-01-166-0845 141 41
11083 7G3834 5340-01-181-0753 141 42
11083 7G7917 65 235
11083 7H1447 2930-00-635-8296 148 9
11083 7H3608 5310-00-550-2992 110 7
11083 7H3641 3120-00-182-6865 134 33
11083 715539 2530-01-515-3025 102 8
11083 715567 101 5
11083 715580 5360-01-515-7234 60 2
11083 7J-5606 2915-01-508-9647 28 4
11083 7J-6596 4730-01-507-7838 28 14
11083 735095 5365-01-186-1007 162 1
11083 735279 5310-01-185-7206 167 42
11083 735355 3805-01-184-1076 164 26
11083 735356 3805-01-184-1077 164 26
11083 735358 3120-01-186-0719 168 12
11083 735359 5365-01-186-1002 164 18
11083 735362 3040-01-182-4436 99 16
11083 735367 5310-01-066-9165 99 9
11083 735368 3040-01-053-9509 99 21
11083 735369 3110-01-181-6244 99 19
11083 735534 5340-01-203-2702 141 99
11083 735561 3120-01-188-1753 107 7
11083 735586 5306-01-197-0767 137 6
11083 735794 5305-01-185-7084 167 23
11083 735815 3805-01-183-0037 167 22
11083 736003 3120-01-206-3511 162 20
11083 736250 3120-01-182-4176 108 14
11083 736439 5340-01-236-0603 141 8
11083 7J6564 2510-01-191-6533 128 8
11083 736725 5340-01-184-5568 139 1
11083 736730 5340-01-184-5569 139 37
11083 736740 4730-00-469-7797 94 87
11083 736862 3120-01-183-4101 107 18

163 21
11083 7J6868 5365-01-186-1296 108 33
11083 7J6869 108 32
11083 736871 5365-01-053-8345 108 22
11083 736872 5310-00-218-8801 108 22
11083 736873 5365-01-053-8346 108 22
11083 7J6876 5310-01-185-2229 108 29
11083 736877 5310-01-053-8066 108 30
11083 736884 3040-01-182-3493 108 21
11083 7J6885 3040-01-183-7185 108 35

1-92



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 736887 2540-01-183-0028 108 6
11083 736995 5365-01-183-2404 110 2
11083 7J7053 4710-01-182-1765 99 3
11083 737715 5365-01-186-1006 168 16
11083 738014 4330-00-230-4121 137 3
11083 738569 2530-01-053-8073 94 97
11083 738611 4730-00-035-8036 87 33
94 45
11083 738782 5340-01-514-4967 110 8
11083 739108 5330-01-124-4370 17 5
97 16
11083 739385 3120-01-193-2314 108 26
11083 739396 5365-01-053-8347 108 23
11083 739397 5365-01-053-8348 108 23
11083 739398 5365-01-053-8349 108 23
11083 739434 3040-01-182-1747 108 17
11083 7K1181 2815-01-053-4712 20 2
65 6
67 2
77 65
87 52
92 47
106 4
134 39
138 44
11083 7K4129 4730-01-152-5470 92 2
11083 TK4474 5940-01-121-0365 102 2
11083 7K4942 5305-01-185-5102 89 2
91 2
11083 7K5723 163 33
11083 7K6058 5306-01-166-4409 84 19
11083 7K7528 2530-01-515-3163 88 3
11083 7L2211 5331-01-186-9320 128 9
11083 7L3195 5306-00-119-1662 159 81
11083 7L4186 3120-00-450-4039 70 25
11083 7L7262 4730-01-284-9066 87 80
93 22
94 54
11083 TM-6425 5340-01-508-9753 10 19
11083 7M-8485 5330-00-930-9407 78 5
11083 ™M2275 5325-01-055-8351 162 11
11083 7M5130 5315-01-103-3917 6 10
11083 7M8485 5330-00-930-9407 69 12
77 19
82 6
84 28
142 8
143 10
11083 7M9831 5305-00-172-6402 42 15
11083 7M9910 5306-00-118-3091 160 17
11083 7N-5683 5315-01-360-6728 3 11

1-93



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 IN-7779 5999-01-150-8808 65 147
65 177
65 185
65 199
65 205
65 263
65 280
65 302
67 52
68 31
11083 7N-7780 5315-01-334-0295 65 148
65 176
65 186
65 198
65 204
65 262
65 279
65 292
67 51
68 30
11083 7N-7781 5935-01-413-5935 65 145
65 250
65 309
11083 TIN-7782 5935-01-150-8322 65 146
65 175
65 294
11083 7N-8204 5999-01-430-3231 65 209
65 260
11083 7N-8205 5935-01-514-6260 65 210
65 261
11083 7N-9737 5935-01-150-8323 65 197
65 220
65 291
11083 7N-9738 5935-01-149-5165 65 180
65 212
65 301
67 50
68 29
11083 7N0296 2910-00-646-9727 28 1
11083 7NO718 2920-00-775-7691 44 6
11083 7N2059 5340-01-088-2385 28 23
11083 IN7779 5999-01-150-8808 28 10
28 17
45 4
45 19
45 24
50 7
56 8
60 13
62 3
65 14

1-94



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.

11083 7N7779 5999-01-150-8808 65
65
67
68
124
11083 7N7780 5999-01-156-6314 28
28
44
45
45
45
50
56
60
62
65
65
65
67
68
124
11083 7N7781 5935-01-413-5935 65
65
11083 7N7782 5935-01-150-8322 50
11083 7N8039 5340-01-393-3483 31
11083 7N8204 5999-01-430-3231 124
11083 7N8205 5935-01-514-6260 45
124
11083 7N9737 5935-01-150-8323 28
28
44
45
56
60
62
67
68
11083 7N9738 5935-01-149-5165 45
65
11083 7N9801 5330-01-302-9890 28
11083 7P-2130 4820-01-507-7386 23
24
11083 7R3627 153
11083 752962 5310-01-059-9502 79
11083 753916 5342-01-069-0904 103
11083 753919 5342-01-069-0905 103
11083 756745 5330-00-498-2907 77
11083 758461 7690-01-298-9263 125
11083 7T-2036 2590-01-377-3892 23
11083 771160 4720-01-517-2239 141
11083 771961 5340-01-515-6364 124

1-95

ITEM

46
127
18

46

18
22

18
23

12

15
47
126
19

47
13
128

16
48

49
11
16
21
20

11

20

22
45
19
25
14

26
27
48
22
32
108



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 7T2036 2590-01-377-3892 24 4
11083 7T2037 5330-01-209-8731 23 33

24 5
11083 7T2177 5340-01-514-4954 69 35
11083 772243 5340-01-514-6582 69 36
11083 7T6799 5310-01-288-0094 43 2
11083 777134 5340-01-514-5227 69 3
11083 7T7135 5330-01-514-5234 69 4
11083 778891 2540-01-430-3387 124 15
11083 779074 4810-01-514-7595 60 10
11083 7U4898 5306-01-430-9027 148 2
11083 7U9768 4720-01-516-4004 138 60
11083 7V0045 2520-01-514-3544 82 8
11083 7v0046 2520-01-514-6211 82 3
11083 7v0o0o47 82 1
11083 V8424 3120-01-334-2860 84 22
11083 7V8640 2530-01-515-3065 84 9
11083 7V9638 3040-01-284-8753 83 1
11083 7W0367 4710-01-361-2534 14 15
11083 7W2398 5330-01-360-5935 18 4
11083 TW3773 3020-01-384-6236 4 6
11083 7W3780 3020-01-438-7722 35 12
11083 7W3871 2815-01-360-7980 3 15
11083 7W3872 5340-01-360-1885 3 23

14 18
11083 7W3983 5325-01-360-0955 6 21
11083 w4117 5310-01-359-9328 6 17
11083 7W4137 3040-01-430-3428 6 11
11083 7W5340 5330-01-360-7173 9 4
11083 7W5499 4730-01-438-7705 96 19
11083 7W6552 5330-01-360-5929 7 4
11083 TW9737 5365-01-360-1035 9 8
11083 7W9738 5310-01-359-8807 9 9
11083 7W9740 3020-01-361-2410 9 6
11083 7W9930 3120-01-360-5286 9 7
11083 7X-0366 5306-01-430-9056 107 1
11083 7X-0375 5305-01-508-1261 1 9

73 5
11083 7X-1041 5940-01-285-5148 65 208
11083 7X-2553 5305-01-428-7617 1 5
11083 7X0291 5306-01-468-6396 131 9

164 15
11083 7X0308 5306-01-438-9838 77 32
11083 7X0313 5306-01-438-9841 138 5
11083 7X0319 5306-01-438-9844 131 5
11083 7X0320 5306-01-514-4956 103 30
11083 7X0332 5306-01-518-7453 157 12
11083 7X0338 5306-01-439-1003 40 3
11083 7X0346 5306-01-430-9057 138 76

154 30
11083 7X0347 5306-01-430-9053 128 1

1-96



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 7X0351 157 43
11083 7X0354 5305-01-421-2123 157 28
11083 7X0365 5306-01-430-9059 110 19
11083 7X0366 5306-01-430-9056 112 5
11083 7X0447 5310-01-353-3403 103 32

131 2
11083 7X0448 5310-01-423-9059 154 32

156 10

157 20

157 49
11083 7X0449 5310-01-518-7440 150 1

151 1
11083 7X0456 5306-01-438-9851 131 4
11083 7X0469 5306-01-515-7247 102 5
11083 7X0492 4730-01-473-6279 97 14
11083 7X0510 5310-01-430-9020 87 71
11083 7X0515 5310-01-421-9919 157 29
11083 7X0521 5310-01-359-8808 96 24
11083 7X0578 5310-01-430-9026 117 6
11083 7X0582 5310-01-415-0233 114 16

157 3
11083 7X0608 5310-01-165-2482 120 22
11083 7X0620 5310-01-352-7562 55 3

58 7
11083 7X0772 5310-01-413-7724 111 16
11083 7X0818 5306-01-360-0930 3 20
11083 7X1598 5930-01-433-5889 65 12
11083 7X2058 45 5

47 4
11083 7X2459 4730-01-360-4197 22 30
11083 7X2470 4730-01-473-6275 142 10

143 9
11083 7X2501 5306-01-438-9852 23 40
11083 7X2619 5305-01-514-4990 46 1
11083 7X3326 5306-01-517-3349 165 11
11083 7X3374 157 99
11083 7X6168 152 3
11083 TX7729 5310-01-430-9036 22 3

49 8
11083 7X7902 4730-01-514-9187 97 6
11083 7X7945 4730-01-475-1288 10 6
11083 7X7958 5340-01-438-4644 33 1
82328 714085 5331-00-165-1980 23 51

24 16
11083 8B7554 5120-00-293-1430 171 14
11083 8B7943 5306-01-515-3955 110 5
11083 8C-6865 4320-01-471-3646 23 45
11083 8C3091 5330-01-407-1618 4 14
11083 8C3398 5310-01-515-4658 65 91
11083 8C3404 7690-01-514-9212 125 23
11083 8C3569 6685-01-429-4735 28 8

1-97



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8C3973 7690-01-514-9192 125 24
11083 8C4436 5306-01-429-4756 110 23
11083 8C4985 2530-01-438-3553 94 77
11083 8C5917 5940-00-549-6581 63 16
11083 8C5918 5940-01-471-4582 44 29
11083 8C6358 2815-01-473-4219 64 35
11083 8C6712 4730-01-514-3463 77 42
11083 8C6868 5935-01-438-4245 24 11

154 9
11083 8C6913 5310-01-430-0278 150 2

151 2
11083 8C8451 5305-01-360-1705 25 2
11083 8C8842 5305-01-421-2122 114 15
11083 8C9028 4730-01-517-2247 142 9

143 11
11083 8C9660 2825-01-429-6202 65 114
11083 8D0538 2520-01-066-4545 81 14
11083 8D3050 2520-01-261-5041 83 10
11083 8D3372 5315-01-059-9347 87 27
11083 8D6022 2520-01-062-6027 134 18
11083 8D6044 5330-01-062-6270 134 19
11083 8D7539 2540-01-064-6691 30 11
11083 8D8057 5315-01-064-2068 134 1
11083 8D8058 3110-01-062-5239 134 25

134 29

134 35
11083 8E8861 4720-01-515-3974 71 12
11083 8F-5714 4730-01-508-3002 31 3
11083 8F0230 3120-01-514-7466 87 3
11083 8F1434 5310-00-576-5752 47 22

52 18

54 15

55 4
11083 8F5714 4730-01-508-3002 153 4
11083 8F6809 5310-01-177-0897 107 15

108 10

163 26

164 7
11083 8F8151 4820-00-026-8473 33 34
11083 8F8513 5340-00-351-6992 97 25
11083 8F8997 4730-00-288-9391 10 20
11083 8H-2046 5330-00-232-8818 11 1
11083 8H3390 5310-00-404-3784 163 6
U3363 8H3526 5310-00-215-7524 164 2
11083 8H5303 5310-01-063-7852 44 10
11083 8H5306 5930-00-715-1939 44 11
11083 8H7521 5331-00-555-3810 79 6
11083 8H8424 5120-01-518-2390 155 15
11083 8H8517 5120-01-518-2389 155 16
11083 8H8519 5120-00-595-9201 155 17
11083 8H8530 5120-01-518-4484 155 10

1-98



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8H8531 5120-01-518-4492 155 40
11083 8H8534 5120-01-518-4485 155 11
11083 8H8536 5120-01-498-0111 155 12
11083 8H8537 5120-01-518-4486 155 13
11083 8H8546 5120-01-518-4489 155 19
11083 8H8548 5120-01-518-2395 155 20
11083 8H8549 5120-01-518-2393 155 21
11083 8H8552 5120-01-518-2394 155 23
11083 81-1310 4720-01-507-7476 17 8
11083 81-1362-100CM 33 41
11083 81-2001 5340-01-508-7308 33 31
11083 81-2148 5340-01-508-7038 30 8
11083 81-2349 4720-01-507-7843 23 52

24 15
11083 811095 5306-01-514-7811 114 28
11083 811098 3040-01-517-2906 167 33
11083 811099 5340-01-514-1854 73 13
11083 811289 87 47
11083 811290 4710-01-514-9244 87 48
11083 811291 4710-01-514-9246 87 67
11083 811292 4710-01-514-9248 87 68
11083 811309 3040-01-517-2919 134 34
11083 811314 4720-01-514-8090 94 52
11083 811317 2590-01-515-6377 148 19
11083 811347 5340-01-514-2291 60 7
11083 811362 4720-01-516-2381 BULK 6
11083 811374 4710-01-514-7050 103 28
11083 811375 4710-01-514-7120 103 29
11083 811376 4710-01-516-3996 138 82
11083 811377 4710-01-514-7054 103 23
11083 811378 4710-01-514-7127 103 5
11083 811379 4710-01-514-7056 103 18
11083 811380 4710-01-514-7060 103 4
11083 811381 4710-01-514-7046 103 24
11083 811391 5306-01-515-7945 128 6
11083 811406 4820-01-517-2205 132 1
11083 811409 4720-01-514-9238 87 37
11083 811436 4010-01-514-7575 64 24
11083 811437 4010-01-514-7577 64 6
11083 811439 5340-01-515-4160 110 20
11083 811448 110 17
11083 811480 2530-01-514-6222 94 102
11083 811488 4010-01-514-8419 63 1
11083 811489 5340-01-515-6946 94 94
11083 811490 5340-01-515-4734 94 100
11083 811635 2590-01-514-3547 74 5
11083 811708 5340-01-515-3513 117 11
11083 811714 2990-01-515-0047 31 9
11083 811715 5340-01-515-4267 31 8
11083 811722 5995-01-515-6708 45 17
11083 811752 5355-01-514-7474 87 20

1-99



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 811753 5355-01-514-7472 87 38
11083 811761 5340-01-515-4275 110 15
11083 812008 2540-01-515-7992 148 37
11083 812062 4710-01-514-7090 94 89
11083 812083 5340-01-514-4977 45 15
11083 812088 4720-01-514-8093 77 53
11083 812127 5340-01-515-4735 65 53
11083 812128 5310-01-514-4986 70 26
11083 812173 2530-01-514-6245 101 7
11083 812183 5977-01-515-0701 60 1
11083 812184 5340-01-514-7469 101 6
11083 812383 5310-01-517-3413 165 10
11083 8J1021 3120-01-188-1203 108 25
11083 831022 3120-01-188-1770 108 27
11083 831040 4730-01-514-7376 94 112
11083 8J1237 5365-01-186-1840 168 17
11083 8J1362 3040-01-304-8365 108 19
11083 8J2951 5365-01-301-6001 91 12
11083 832969 2530-01-053-8089 94 82
11083 833065 2540-01-182-1785 108 34
11083 8J3134 2540-01-182-2697 107 16

108 11

164 9
11083 834034 3040-01-278-6209 163 10
11083 8J4741 5365-01-301-7875 107 5

147 3

151 5

156 18

164 22
11083 8J5014 5315-01-182-2698 108 24
11083 835222 5340-01-224-3796 142 30
11083 836220 5305-01-521-9258 102 15
11083 8J7553 3040-01-185-4463 107 26
11083 837843 5330-01-203-8417 167 6
11083 837844 2520-01-052-3926 28 6
11083 838238 3120-01-186-0718 163 3
11083 838245 5310-01-186-0682 163 19
11083 838247 5315-01-203-6489 163 22
11083 838248 3120-01-186-1387 163 17
11083 838249 163 23
11083 8J8250 3120-01-186-1792 163 1
11083 8J8251 3120-01-186-1793 163 20
11083 838252 3040-01-185-4372 163 24
11083 8J8253 3040-01-185-4371 163 32
11083 838257 3120-01-204-3436 168 13
11083 838258 5310-01-518-3749 167 39
11083 838259 5310-01-517-2743 167 38
11083 838260 5365-01-209-7651 167 37
11083 8J8261 3040-01-185-9510 164 25
11083 838782 4730-01-164-7821 148 30
11083 838783 4820-01-163-3581 148 28

1-100



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8K6282 3020-01-166-1286 84 20
11083 8K6464 5365-01-068-7102 82 4
11083 8K8466 2815-01-068-9774 86 2
11083 8K8467 5360-01-065-9109 86 7
11083 8K8468 5340-01-163-2794 86 6
11083 8K8469 3040-01-068-7105 86 8
78640 8L2786 5330-00-973-8301 71 4

71 11
11083 8L5922 5306-01-102-7332 69 10
11083 8L6557 4730-01-233-8032 60 5
11083 8L6577 87 43
11083 8M0505 4730-01-066-4586 71 13
11083 8M0547 4730-01-063-8263 94 25
11083 8M0O755 87 82
11083 8M2296 5310-00-843-6947 159 3

159 14
11083 8M2770 5340-00-426-4793 33 15

65 93

67 12

80 3

94 67

141 5
11083 8M2771 5340-01-166-6926 93 14
11083 8M2772 5340-00-426-4803 14 10
11083 8M2773 5342-00-498-2946 20 3

65 133

94 39

138 29

141 52
11083 8M4069 5310-01-165-4308 116 4
11083 8M7065 5330-01-096-1104 96 17
11083 8M9024 5310-00-470-5567 22 34
11083 8N-1517 5935-01-466-5915 65 244
11083 8N-1521 5935-01-502-3942 65 245

65 286
11083 8N-1535 5935-01-313-8008 65 233
11083 8N-1540 5935-01-466-5758 65 249
11083 8N-1541 5935-01-466-5389 65 290
11083 8N-1545 5999-01-286-5845 65 288
11083 8N-1547 5935-01-466-5754 65 287
11083 8N0869 5340-01-429-3220 63 3

64 3

64 26
11083 8N1518 65 285
11083 8N1525 65 217
11083 8N1536 5310-01-287-7542 65 42
11083 8N1544 5999-01-526-8494 65 247
11083 8N1548 65 246
11083 8N3844 6620-01-348-4799 56 2
11083 8N4617 4730-01-379-2138 16 17
11083 8P1722 5340-01-438-5490 79 2

1-101



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8P3251 79 1
11083 8P4764 5315-01-494-9395 69 30
11083 8R0843 2530-01-514-6210 89 1
91 1
11083 8R3278 70 8
11083 8R4087 3040-01-514-5132 84 1
11083 8R4145 5340-01-461-1252 86 13
11083 85-7169 4730-01-507-7840 23 35
94 33
11083 85-9379 4720-01-508-3154 33 45
11083 850933 5306-01-064-3842 119 3
11083 850934 5310-01-119-1442 119 4
11083 850948 2920-01-066-0596 65 129
11083 857583 5325-01-514-4959 94 68
11083 857650 3040-01-264-9538 171 6
11083 859092 5306-00-455-0460 99 22
169 7
11083 8T-0164 4730-01-471-4074 10 10
11083 8T-0379 4730-01-508-2043 20 12
11083 8T-2530 4730-01-508-1743 17 16
11083 8T-4205 5310-00-841-2576 93 15
11083 8T-4647 5305-01-473-6198 102 9
11083 8T-4896 5310-01-286-6079 159 7
159 33
11083 8T-4983 4730-01-508-9221 34 17
77 6
11083 8T-7529 5325-01-505-6912 32 2
65 72
77 66
11083 8T-8737 5365-01-429-3163 65 142
65 156
65 172
65 191
65 194
65 240
65 269
67 29
68 14
11083 8T-8827 5305-01-439-8544 65 306
11083 8T-9311 5305-01-508-1263 1 9
157 8
11083 8T-9402 4730-01-508-5457 34 4
11083 8T0076 4730-01-514-3461 77 24
11083 8T0092 5310-01-514-7814 118 2
11083 8T0100 5305-01-360-1000 7 1
11083 8T0151 4820-01-360-2394 22 32
11083 8T0226 5305-01-398-1280 5 4
11083 8T0276 5305-01-360-1008 8 1
11083 870288 5306-01-473-5521 52 17
54 16
11083 870289 5306-01-514-2004 64 23

1-102



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8T0337 5305-01-430-0277 48 3
11083 8T0403 141 90
11083 8T0644 5305-01-360-1708 35 10
11083 8T0788 4730-01-438-9716 141 84
11083 8T1159 5305-01-398-1281 3 1
11083 8T1363 2590-01-438-9717 125 25
11083 8T1887 5340-01-517-3360 141 74
11083 871888 5340-01-517-3362 141 75
11083 8712228 5310-01-360-0978 25 1
11083 872449 2540-01-514-7146 124 40
11083 8T2501 5306-01-413-8763 31 4
42 11
111 22
153 7
11083 872502 5306-01-285-8875 30 12
33 20
103 25
111 35
148 21
11083 873282 5365-01-360-1034 2 4
11083 8T3414 7690-01-514-1783 125 26
11083 8T3519 5315-01-514-7543 64 36
11083 8T3611 5935-01-438-9723 141 20
11083 8T3666 5305-01-360-0999 4 9
11083 8T4121 5310-01-352-2753 22 12
37 9
40 9
41 2
94 59
96 12
97 7
11083 8T4122 5310-01-364-7468 65 131
86 20
128 2
138 77
154 31
157 44
11083 8T4136 5306-01-360-1634 97 8
11083 8T4137 5306-01-360-0928 22 2
97 22
11083 8T4138 5306-01-413-5287 30 10
64 15
70 6
11083 8T4149 4520-01-473-4610 77 54
11083 8T4172 5305-01-419-5181 37 10
11083 8T4186 5306-01-360-0932 40 10
96 10
11083 874189 5306-01-360-0927 40 16
11083 8T4191 5306-01-408-0450 41 6
11083 8T4195 5305-01-398-1284 22 11
94 60

1-103



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8T4195 5305-01-398-1284 96 13
11083 8T4200 5305-01-360-1703 40 1
11083 8T4205 5310-00-841-2576 28 22
30 2
58 7
60 4
65 68
65 96
70 5
87 77
106 2
118 22
124 34
141 77
159 36
160 26
11083 8T4223 5310-01-098-0624 33 17
40 5
63 7
64 34
67 7
73 9
77 4
92 36
93 9
94 121
107 13
111 1
128 3
138 69
139 10
150 8
151 11
154 27
157 14
157 53
159 50
164 29
11083 8T4224 5310-01-359-8806 3 16
30 19
33 23
40 2
48 8
49 12
51 10
53 10
60 26
65 18
67 4
94 61
96 2

1-104



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

PART NUMBER

8T4224

8T4835

8T4896

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-359-8806

5306-01-429-3170

5310-01-286-6079

1-105

FIG.

110
114
134
140
141
157
159
160
167
77
92
93
139
15
16
20
23
27
30
31
32
33
37
44
45
51
52
53
54
60
61
62
64

65
67
68
70
71
76
77
80
81
86
87
92
93
94
101
102
103
109

ITEM

32
10

115
64

37
10

10
38

24

16

15
12

W
P OITWONOON

=



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8T4896 5310-01-286-6079 110 12
111 8
112 7
113 6
114 23
115 2
121 2
122 3
124 5
134 5
135 4
136 19
138 26
139 2
140 17
141 6
148 22
159 54
164 8
11083 874908 5305-01-398-1282 36 1
11083 8T4971 5305-01-439-8527 114 9
11083 8T4984 5340-01-439-8525 138 65
11083 8T4986 4730-01-473-6287 17 7
11083 8T4994 5310-01-298-3199 1 2
73 4
94 50
107 2
110 6
11083 8T5030 5305-01-360-1989 2 2
11083 8T5043 5935-01-439-8528 23 50
24 17
11083 8T5360 5310-01-097-8955 77 31
94 116
103 31
131 3
138 4
11083 8T5429 4730-01-439-8532 97 18
11083 815907 138 10
11083 876703 5340-01-429-3148 19 1
77 33
11083 8T6869 5305-01-398-1285 64 31
65 136
97 30
11083 8T6870 5305-01-439-8537 96 1
11083 8T6871 5305-01-421-2120 156 7
11083 8T7008 5306-01-414-3291 139 21
11083 8T7044 5307-01-360-0988 12 11
11083 8T7970 138 58
11083 878442 5305-01-360-0990 6 30
11083 8T8496 2590-01-513-9716 70 18
11083 8T8900 152 7

1-106



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 878901 4730-01-514-1732 97 3
11083 8T8908 5305-01-286-9786 23 11
141 92
159 94
11083 878911 5306-01-471-4496 48 9
140 19
157 116
11083 8T8915 5306-01-429-3157 103 9
135 5
136 20
11083 8T8916 5305-01-439-8547 77 58
138 13
11083 8T8917 5305-00-071-2070 112 9
164 30
11083 878919 5306-01-429-3168 138 70
11083 8T8986 4730-01-473-4955 138 23
11083 8T9043 5306-01-471-5271 157 7
157 26
11083 879101 5306-01-429-3161 148 20
11083 879364 5306-01-285-8876 65 67
118 26
124 33
124 37
11083 879371 5305-01-286-3106 65 69
113 7
114 33
11083 8T9377 5306-01-429-4063 16 23
44 13
139 3
11083 8T9380 5306-01-299-8159 120 30
11083 8T9398 5306-01-429-4065 164 13
11083 8T9399 5306-01-473-8737 73 19
11083 8T9497 5310-01-518-3878 168 10
11083 879514 5305-01-514-4425 118 10
11083 8T9756 5940-01-471-4672 63 5
11083 8T9757 5940-01-376-5755 63 13
11083 8T9793 2990-01-514-3452 56 5
11083 8v3873 4720-01-514-3480 96 28
11083 8V7574 2530-01-514-3545 88 1
11083 8v8427 5340-01-171-4948 84 36
11083 8W-4343 4720-01-507-7566 17 4
11083 8W-4984 4720-01-507-9354 20 11
11083 8w1304 5355-01-516-2056 134 6
11083 8W4135 5340-01-514-4426 118 20
11083 8Ww4230 5340-01-514-4428 118 25
11083 8W4585 5365-01-514-4399 118 12
11083 8W4856 3040-01-515-3040 90 2
92 16
93 25
11083 8w4857 5930-01-515-2929 59 1
11083 8w4917 4720-01-518-9132 154 23

1-107



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8W7967 4010-01-514-5652 122 5
11083 8W7985 4820-01-176-9522 87 1
11083 8w8502 5340-01-514-4424 87 12
11083 8Ww8539 2530-01-288-3799 87 7
11083 8w8540 5340-01-286-1816 87 8
11083 8wg8544 5305-01-287-0371 87 10
11083 8X0894 5340-01-514-4422 46 3
11083 8X1142 135 1
11083 8X1143 103 6
11083 8X1146 103 7

135 2

136 16
11083 8X5280 4320-01-514-3665 124 4
11083 8Y-7430 4720-01-507-9355 20 19
11083 8Y-9603 6150-01-429-2748 41 7
11083 8Y4032 2540-01-185-6174 119 1
11083 8Y4215 58 8
80298 81002-008 5305-01-516-5967 149 27
80298 81009-003 5306-01-516-0817 149 8
80298 81009-012 5306-01-516-0819 149 6

149 19
80298 82004-002 5310-01-516-0818 149 13

149 23
80298 82004-004 5310-01-518-7445 149 40
80298 83010-001 5310-01-516-0814 149 7

149 22
80298 83010-004 5310-01-518-7443 149 41
19207 8338564 5940-00-399-6676 67 46

68 25
80298 85009-067 5315-01-518-7442 149 38
80298 85009-068 5325-01-518-7437 149 32
80298 86004-001 5306-01-516-0810 149 17
80298 86004-002 5310-01-516-6527 149 21
80298 86004-003 5310-01-516-6528 149 18
80298 86004-007 5340-01-516-8053 149 14
80298 86004-008 5340-01-515-7198 149 11
80298 86004-011 5340-01-515-7210 149 9
80298 86004-023 5340-01-515-7204 149 12
80298 86007-050 5340-01-515-7267 149 10
80298 86007-051 5340-01-516-4951 149 10
80298 86011-001 7610-01-517-1797 149 25
80298 86025-033 5340-01-517-3405 149 30
80298 86054-011 5355-01-516-8052 149 16
80298 86060-005 5340-01-518-7444 149 33
80298 86060-020 5340-01-518-6831 149 37
80298 86060-021 5340-01-518-7447 149 36
80298 86060-022 5340-01-518-7448 149 35
80298 86060-023 5340-01-518-7446 149 34
80298 88000-043 7690-01-517-1799 149 26
11083 9B7233 5310-00-559-0070 43 4

47 8

1-108



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER
9B7233 5310-00-559-0070
9B7237 5305-01-066-5199
9C0566 2530-01-377-2944
9C0567 2530-01-377-2945
9C6669
9C8682 2530-01-493-4701
9C8745
9C9220 2530-01-514-3548
9D0738
9D0744
9D2851 5342-01-062-5284
9D3767 5365-01-429-6081
9D5404 4720-01-062-7728
9D8599 2520-01-062-5310
9F2167 2530-00-274-4510
9F2247 4730-00-044-4688
9F3965
9F5644 5310-01-063-5822
9F8125
9F9206 5310-01-234-2591

1-109

FIG.

47
47
47
65
65
65
65
15
27
30
32
64
71
73
77
87
103
114
117
122
134
138
139
141
157
157
159
164
89
91
89
91
141
88
89
91
88
134
134
134
111
87
134
90
92
93
96
65
44
42
167

ITEM

16
25
37
65
100
102
106

16

13
25
12
55
30
35
39

22
47
29
34
84
101

Q1
()]

=
=

=
ONNONOOO,~,P,ONNOOOO

= Q1
[N N e]

N
()N BEN|

236

14
46



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 9F9933 5365-01-176-1285 108 28
11083 9G-3667 5935-01-156-7789 65 203
65 278
11083 9G-3669 5935-01-444-3485 65 238
11083 9G-3673 5935-01-438-9739 65 184
65 200
65 216
11083 9G-3695 5935-01-152-2677 65 149
65 181
65 187
65 201
65 215
65 264
65 281
65 293
11083 9G0002 5940-01-471-4671 63 4
11083 9G0003 5940-01-467-1020 63 11
11083 9G0004 5935-01-158-0035 63 12
11083 9G0005 5940-01-471-4675 44 28
11083 9G0747 5920-01-149-3063 65 113
11083 962264 5342-01-270-8588 45 6
62 7
65 35
11083 9G2265 65 48
124 27
78640 9G3658 5999-01-288-1862 124 26
11083 9G3659 65 50
11083 9G3695 5935-01-152-2677 44 23
11083 9G4343 5940-01-438-9733 65 222
11083 9G4360 5940-01-438-9736 65 41
11083 9G4365 4820-01-429-6098 28 15
11083 9G5127 2520-01-164-0077 72 6
92 50
93 32
94 32
11083 9G5315 5330-01-165-2362 84 7
11083 9G5844 2530-01-514-7894 85 3
11083 9G6965 69 7
11083 9G7350 3040-01-514-1759 69 6
11083 9G7351 5340-01-473-4763 69 25
11083 9G7352 5310-01-514-7457 69 5
11083 9G7353 3040-01-473-5461 69 24
11083 9G7641 2920-01-258-3471 43 1
11083 9G8909 5975-01-286-7367 44 2
44 25
11083 9G9150 5340-01-151-9964 28 20
60 32
65 11
67 14
11083 969152 5340-01-160-0446 45 13
65 22

1-110



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 969152 5340-01-160-0446 124 30
11083 9G9314 5940-01-068-1879 65 266
11083 969813 6350-01-191-5035 62 1
11083 9H6454 5330-00-848-9950 74 4
148 11

11083 9H9502 5310-01-518-2524 164 4
11083 9J0105 3040-01-187-3325 167 41
11083 9J0106 3830-01-200-7558 167 31
11083 9J0107 2935-01-187-8912 167 35
11083 9J0110 3120-01-306-4200 167 28
11083 9J0111 3120-01-207-0393 167 25
11083 9J0112 3120-01-207-0392 167 30
11083 9J0113 5310-01-206-3481 167 27
11083 9J0114 3120-01-207-0406 167 26
11083 9J1008 2930-01-515-0028 76 8
11083 9J1552 5315-01-182-2698 108 31
11083 933206 3120-01-186-7184 110 1
11083 933691 4730-01-185-4486 140 1
11083 933740 2030-01-481-7533 108 13
11083 933741 3040-01-182-2608 108 12
11083 933742 3120-01-188-1200 108 2
11083 934291 5365-01-186-1003 164 17
11083 935248 5310-01-191-0446 124 36
11083 936223 3805-01-185-2414 107 11
163 27

164 11

11083 9J7031 4730-01-165-9540 148 32
11083 938243 6680-01-516-3316 148 18
11083 938455 3830-01-185-6127 156 3
11083 939542 5315-01-186-0834 163 28
11083 9K0384 2530-01-163-7252 86 10
11083 9K9723 9510-01-514-6690 73 6
11083 9L2685 3040-00-119-0612 30 1
11083 9L8398 5306-01-062-9927 120 2
11083 9L9132 5310-01-061-8633 103 15
115 5

164 16

11083 9M-6527 5310-00-999-8288 23 29
11083 9M0385 4730-01-438-9755 96 18
11083 oM1974 5310-00-432-4064 3 5
4 12

7 6

8 3

9 2

10 14

10 28

11 9

12 1

14 9

18 2

22 6

1-111



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 oM1974 5310-00-432-4064 29 5
34 10
38 4
42 10
69 27
99 12
11083 9M2307 5310-01-108-7525 111 31
114 37
11083 9M2904 5342-01-165-5721 11 5
11083 9M4849 5330-00-847-4351 18 13
11083 oM4972 5325-01-415-1608 97 33
11083 9M5201 2990-01-103-0811 16 2
11083 9M5732 5320-01-053-4733 114 36
11083 9M6302 5310-00-470-5568 65 60
11083 OM7173 5340-01-204-4269 97 23
11083 IM7394 2540-01-181-0999 148 5
11083 9M7958 4730-00-278-2523 33 37
11083 9M8406 5342-01-064-3819 65 21
87 60
94 40
136 27
11083 9N0869 5310-01-147-5110 11 3
69 34
11083 9P0356 3110-01-348-6868 81 6
11083 9pP7121 2910-01-164-7906 23 31
24 3
11083 9R5008 5365-01-514-4413 97 21
11083 951274 5330-00-404-4964 16 10
11083 951354 30 6
11083 951732 5120-01-518-2396 155 22
11083 952437 5305-00-090-4147 45 28
11083 952817 163 2
11083 954181 5365-01-026-9555 69 13
82 5
11083 954182 5340-01-360-1691 5 7
34 2
11083 954183 5365-00-478-2920 5 10
11083 954191 5365-00-411-4584 22 21
77 40
11083 957692 4730-01-514-1726 94 2
11083 9S7712 4730-01-250-2162 92 32
93 13
11083 958002 5365-00-078-6248 2 9
11083 958003 5365-01-035-4899 2 6
35 5
11083 9S8004 5365-01-036-0010 34 13
11083 958005 5365-01-031-8183 12 5
34 6
35 1
11083 958008 4730-01-064-3790 35 4
97 4

1-112



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 958010 5365-00-476-4985 137 5
11083 958537 171 11
11083 958752 5310-01-183-1237 116 2
11083 9T6146 141 111
11083 978039 3040-01-519-6611 145 1
11083 978252 2590-01-519-6428 146 1
147 1
11083 9U3384 3110-01-518-5030 150 10
151 13
11083 9U5120 5120-01-363-2795 170 4
11083 9U6219 5140-01-518-2397 155 25
11083 9U6896 3040-01-517-2921 170 1
11083 9v1973 3120-01-334-2859 84 21
11083 9v2818 65 30
11083 9V6167 5315-01-514-4414 89 4
91 4
11083 9Vv8693 3010-01-514-1718 86 1
11083 9w-0844 5935-01-429-2752 65 162
65 179
65 243
65 300
67 42
68 12
68 21
11083 9W-0852 5935-01-429-3241 65 143
65 155
65 171
65 270
67 32
67 49
68 16
68 28
11083 9W-9930 5340-01-430-0122 1 3
73 2
11083 owo844 5935-01-429-2752 67 28
11083 w2111 6240-01-438-9580 47 1
11083 o9W6374 3110-01-473-5399 69 20
11083 9W6375 3040-01-473-5181 69 19
11083 9W6376 3040-01-473-5162 69 18
11083 w6582 5365-01-431-0860 1 4
73 18
11083 w6584 5310-01-431-0898 1 8
73 3
11083 9X-1054 5935-01-523-8856 65 251
11083 9X-1056 5940-01-523-9918 65 211
11083 9X-1386-14 57 3
11083 9X-8257 5310-01-425-5472 1 6
11083 9X-8278 40 4
11083 9X0141 5935-01-528-0909 65 213
11083 9X0941 5310-01-449-6353 63 8
11083 9X1339 65 268

1-113



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 9X2042 5305-01-438-9806 47 3

65 80
11083 9X2044 5305-01-438-9808 65 28
11083 9X2045 5305-01-431-0874 70 15

114 12
11083 9X2091 141 93
11083 9X2099 5307-01-398-1279 3 17
11083 9X2201 5340-01-439-0980 17 9
11083 9X2305 5305-01-360-1991 9 10
11083 9X2398 4730-01-514-2894 76 1
11083 9X2498 5305-01-517-3348 160 15

161 1
11083 9X3401 5999-01-523-7415 58 5
11083 9X3455 6220-01-431-0881 48 4
11083 9X3463 6240-01-429-2747 48 6

49 6

51 6

53 6
11083 9X3490 65 214
11083 9X3496 6680-01-424-8029 47 23
11083 9X3975 5330-00-890-2236 84 25
11083 9X4243 5330-01-429-4021 48 5
11083 9X4244 5305-01-429-4024 48 7
11083 9X4493 6240-01-439-0994 52 12

54 10
11083 9X4998 65 307
11083 9X6005 5305-01-360-1010 6 6
11083 9X6274 5310-01-515-8389 136 6
11083 9X6856 5935-01-466-5378 65 248
11083 9X6857 5935-01-466-5755 65 219

65 289
11083 9X6932 4730-01-514-2898 64 7
78640 9X7169 6240-01-392-5991 48 1
11083 9X7170 6220-01-513-9265 48 1
11083 9X7720 5330-01-513-9979 83 9
11083 9X7743 5331-01-439-2618 85 2
11083 9X7797 6220-01-513-9279 48 2
11083 9X7798 6220-01-453-0548 48 2
11083 9X8250 5340-01-429-4011 67 23

68 3

94 9
11083 9X8256 5310-01-415-1606 46 2

114 5

124 39
11083 9X8267 5310-01-439-0845 13 6
11083 9X8486 5306-01-449-9709 45 7

65 83
11083 9X9120 5970-01-439-2622 64 4
11083 9X9825 5940-01-439-2606 64 5
11083 9Y-8795 5305-01-508-1266 5 12
11083 9Y1267 40 17

1-114



WP 0004 00 TM5-3800-205-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 9Y1582 2815-01-360-4711 6 22
11083 9Y2695 107 10

154 4
11083 9Y4973 2815-01-362-5763 6 15
11083 9Y5295 4730-01-360-2372 14 2
11083 9Y8315 5340-01-474-1739 31 11
11083 9Y8534 2815-01-407-5718 6 18

1-115






TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) 0005 00

GENERAL WARRANTY INFORMATION

1. The Airborne Scraper and Water Distributor System (ASWDS) is covered by a number of different warranties as
described in Table 1. This work package contains information on overall machine, ground engaging tools, battery, and
engine specific warranties provided by Caterpillar, including instructions on filing warranty claims. Warranty information
for the ISU-60 container and tiresis found in]WP 0006 00!

Table 1. ASWDS Warranty Information.
Warranted Component Duration of Warranty | Manufacturer Responsible Contact Information

Overal Machine 18 Months/1000 Hours | Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products
(390) 578-3295

Ground Engaging Tools Not limited by time Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products
(390) 578-3295

Battery 3 Years Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products
(390) 578-3295

Engine Emission Components 5 Years/3000 Hours Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products

(613 ASWDSENgineis EPA (309) 578-3295

Certified)

Warranty Information Contained in WP 0028 00
Tires 5 Years Bridgestone/Firestone Off (800) 572-8905
Road Tire Company

I SU-60 Container 12 Months AAR Mobility Systems (800) 355-2015

2. Scheduled machine maintenance is contained in WP 0014 00, TM 5-3800-205-23-1 and TM 5-3800-205-23-2. The fact
that the machines are covered by a warranty does not relieve the user of the responsibility for proper machine operation,
care, and maintenance.

3. The manufacturer’s lubrication and service intervals must be followed.

4. A listing of principle Caterpillar dealersis provided at the end of this work package, as is information on locating Cater-

pillar dealersin the event of OCONUS deployment.

EXPLANATION OF TERMS

1

o o k~ »w

Abuse. The improper use, maintenance, repair, or mishandling of warranted items that may cause the warranty of those
items to become void.

Acceptance Date. The date the equipment is accepted in the Army’s inventory as annotated on DD Form 250, Material
Receiving and I nspection Report.

Acquiring Command or Activity. An activity that procures the items or material for a user.
Defect. An imperfection that impairs the worth or utility of the part or component.
Repair. To restore an item to a serviceable condition without affecting warranty.

Repairable. Anitem that may be reconditioned or economically repaired for reuse.

0005 00-1




TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED 0005 00

EXPLANATION OF TERMS - CONTINUED

7.

10.

Warranty. A written agreement between a contractor and the Government that outlines the rights and obligations of both
parties for defective supplies.

Warranty Claim. Action started by the equipment users for authorized warranty repair or reimbursement.

Warranty Period. Time during which the warranty isin effect.

Warranty Sart Date. The date the warranty is put into effect (stamped on warranty plate). The warranty plateis proof of
warranty start date for all warranties.

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

1

2.

3.

4.

M achine Reqgistration. Upon machine handoff to the assigned unit, the warranty plate will be stamped by the local Cater-
pillar dealer with the machine warranty start and end dates. The warranty start date for each machine will then be entered
into the Caterpillar Warranty Database. Entry of the warranty start date activates the coverage for each machine and
allows any Caterpillar dealer worldwide to view the warranty coverage for the machine. This datais accessed by Caterpil-
lar machine serial number.

Warranty Questions. Any questions regarding warranty coverage should be directed to Caterpillar, Defense and Federal
Products at (309) 578-3295 or Caterpillar Operator at (309) 675-1000 and ask for Defense and Federal Products.

L ocal Caterpillar Dealer Contact I nformation. To be completed by Caterpillar Dealer at time of machine delivery.

Dealer Name:
Address:

Point of Contact:

Telephone Number:

Cellular Number:

E-mail Address:

To Obtain Warranty Service. The ASWDS contract provides you with two options (Caterpillar repair or Government
repair) for correcting warranty defects. The choice isthe responsibility of the local unit or installation.

a. Caterpillar Repair.

(1) The using unit should contact the local Caterpillar Dealer (locations and phone numbers are available at http://
www.cat.com or in Table 2 at the end of this work package) to coordinate delivery of the machine to the dealer
for analysis or providing for dealer travel to the machine for analysis.

(2) The Caterpillar Dedler will evaluate the problem to determineif the required repair is covered by warranty.

(a) If the required repair is not covered by warranty, the dealer will contact the unit for further instructions and
the unit will be responsible for dealer expenses incurred during machine analysis.

(b) If the required repair is covered by warranty, the dealer will make the repairs and submit claims to Caterpil-
lar for reimbursement.

(3) The Caterpillar dealer will provide travel time and mileage or transportation of the machine as part of the war-
rantable repair.

0005 00-2



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED 0005 00

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION - CONTINUED

b.

(4) If the Caterpillar dealer disputes your warranty claim and you feel the claim is valid, contact Caterpillar Defense
and Federal Products at (309) 578-3295 for areview of the claim.

Government Repair.
(1) Any warranty repairs made by the user are at the user’s expense.

(2) Government repairs do NOT void Caterpillar warranty. Government is fully responsible for the repair and/or any
maintenance induced failures due to the repair.

5. Warranty Dispute. If Caterpillar Defense and Federal Products declines to perform repairs on items for which you

believe the Government has avalid warranty claim:

a

b.

Perform the repairs yourself; use your own repair parts.

Immediately report the situation using DA Form 2407 (or DA Form 5504).

(1) Record “Warranty Dispute” and complete description of the failure.

(2) Enter name, activity, and telephone number of the person submitting the warranty dispute.

(3) Enter the name, address, and telephone number of the Caterpillar representative or dealership that refused the
service.

(4) Give specific reasonsfor the refusal.

(5) Enter the specific facts/evidence that you feel will disprove Caterpillar’s reason for refusal. Include photographs
and sketches as appropriate.

(6) Submit copies of DA Form 2407 (or DA Form 5504) to: Commander, U.S. Army Tank-automotive and Arma-
ments Command, ATTN: AMSTA-LC-AF-CE, 6501 E. 11 Mile Road, Warren, M1 48397-5000.

6. Caterpillar Responsibilities. If adefect in material or workmanship is found during the warranty period, Caterpillar will,

during normal working hours and at a place of business of a Caterpillar dealer or other source approved by Caterpillar:

a

b.

C.

Provide (at Caterpillar’s choice) new, remanufactured, or Caterpillar-approved repaired parts or assembled compo-
nents needed to correct the defect. Items replaced under this warranty become the property of Caterpillar.

Replace lubricating ail, filters, antifreeze, and other service items made unusable by the defect.
Provide reasonable and customary labor needed to correct the defect.

7. User Responsibilities.

The user isresponsible for the following:

e T - N =

Providing proof of the warranty start date if warranty data plate is not available.

Labor costs, except as stated under “ Caterpillar Responsibilities’.

Local taxes, if applicable.

Parts shipping charged in excess of those which are usual and customary.

Costs to investigate complaints, unless the problem is caused by a defect in Caterpillar material or workmanship.

Performance of the required maintenance (including use of proper fuel, oil, lubricants and coolant) and replacement
of items due to normal wear and tear. Failures caused by contaminated fluids are not covered by warranty.

8. Limitations.

Caterpillar is not responsible for failures resulting from:

a

b.

C.

Any use or installation which Caterpillar judges improper.
Attachments, accessory items, and parts not sold or approved by Caterpillar.
Abuse, neglect, and/or improper repair.

0005 00-3



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED 0005 00

ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION - CONTINUED

d.

e
f.

User’s delay in making the product available after being notified of a potential product problem.
Unauthorized repair or adjustments, and unauthorized fuel setting changes.

Breakage of Ground Engaging Tools (GET) due to worn mating components or those that have been hardfaced or
improperly welded.

Remedies under this warranty are limited to providing parts and labor as stated above. Caterpillar is not responsible
for incidental or consequential damages.

OVERALL MACHINE WARRANTY

1. General.

a

The ASWDS machines are covered by Caterpillar’s material and workmanship machine for a period of 18 months or
1,000 hours, whichever occurs first.

The warranty period begins on the date of machine handoff to the first using unit. Check the machine data plate for
warranty start date.

2. To Obtain Warranty Service. To obtain warranty service, follow procedures outlined above in Administrative Informa-

tion.

GROUND ENGAGING TOOLS (GET) WARRANTY

1. General.

a

b.

Caterpillar GET is covered by warranty by Caterpillar Inc.

The warranty period is not limited by time and is applicable throughout the useful life of the ground engaging tools
covered. GET is considered worn out when it is no longer protecting the structural surface to which the GET is
mounted.

2. To Obtain Warranty Service. To obtain warranty service on GET, follow procedures outlined above in Administrative
Information.

3. Specific Warranty Information.

a

b.

The Caterpillar warranty is applicable after the expiration of any standard machine or parts warranty. The following
Caterpillar GET are covered:

(1) Cutting edge (P/N 4T6611)
(2) Cutting edge (P/N 4T6613)
(3) Router bits (P/N 4T4336)

After the machine warranty period, the unit is responsible for al labor (including welding) and hardware costs associ-
ated with removal and installation of GET. The unit is also responsible for delivering the hardware to the dealer and
getting replacement GET.

BATTERY WARRANTY

1. General. The battery is covered by 3 year warranty by Caterpillar Inc.

2. ToObtain Warranty Service. To obtain warranty service on the battery, follow procedures outlined above in Administra-

tive Information.

3. Specific Warranty | nformation.

a

Caterpillar will replace the battery which it finds to be defective in material or workmanship with anew battery at the
following cost to the user:

(1) For the first 12 months from machine warranty start date there is not charge to the user.

0005 00-4



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED 0005 00

BATTERY WARRANTY - CONTINUED

b.

(2) After 12 months from machine warranty start date, user cost is determined by the following formula:

Current Customer’s Battery Price x Months in Service
= User Cost

36 (months in battery warranty)

This warranty will be honored upon return of the battery, during normal working hours, to a Caterpillar dealer or
other source approved by Caterpillar.

EMISSIONS WARRANTY

NOTE

» California usersmust also refer to Emission Control Warranty for California.
» Certification tagsillustrated are sample tags only and may not reflect the tags found on your machine.

» Itemscovered by the emission warranty are:

¢ Fud injector group

¢ Fud-air ratio control (FRC) and FRC boost line
¢ Unit injector governor group

« Fuel injector control assembly

e Turbocharger and gasket

¢ Intake manifold and gasket

¢ Exhaust manifold and gasket

e Turbocharger-to-aftercooler hoses and clamps
* Engineinlet air aftercooler and gasket.

1. General.

a

Caterpillar Inc. or any of its subsidiaries (“Caterpillar”) warrants that certified nonroad diesel engine (powering
mobile machinery) are:

(1) Designed, built, and equipped so asto conform, at the time of sale, with all applicable regulations adopted by the
United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).

(2) Free from defectsin materials and workmanship in specific emission-related parts for a period of 60 months, or
3,000 hours of operation, whichever occursfirst, after the date of delivery to the first user.

If an emission-related part fails during the warranty period, it will be repaired, or replaced. Any such part repaired or
replaced under warranty is warranted for the remainder of the warranty period.

The engineis certified if it has a specia certification label. A Caterpillar dealer can also inform you if the engineis
certified.

During the term of this warranty, Caterpillar will provide, through a Caterpillar dealer or other source approved by it,
repair or replacement of any warranted part at no charge.

In an emergency, repairs may be performed at any service establishment, or by the user. Caterpillar will reimburse the
user for their expenses, including diagnostic charges for such emergency repair. These expenses shall not exceed Cat-
erpillar’s suggested retail price for all warranted parts replaced, and labor charges based on Caterpillar’s recom-
mended time allowance for the warranty repair and the geographically appropriate hourly labor rate.

A part not being available within 30 days or arepair not being complete within 30 days constitutes an emergency.

0005 00-5



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED 0005 00

EMISSIONS WARRANTY - CONTINUED

g.

As acondition of reimbursement, replaced parts and validated invoices must be presented at a place of business of a
Caterpillar dealer or other source approved by Caterpillar.

2. Responsibilitiesand Limitations. The warranty is subject to the following:

a

Caterpillar Responsibilities. During the emission warranty period, if a defect in material or workmanship of an
emission-related part or component is found, Caterpillar will provide:

(1) New, remanufactured, or repaired parts and/or components, approved pursuant to EPA Regulations, required to
correct the defect.

(2) Note: Items replaced under warranty become the property of Caterpillar.

(3) Reasonable or customary labor, during normal working hours, needed to correct the defect, including labor for
removal and installation when necessary to make the repair.

User Responsibilities. During the emission warranty period, the user is responsible for:

(1) Providing proof of the delivery date to the first user.

(2) Premium or overtime |abor costs.

(3) Coststo investigate complaints which are not caused by adefect in Caterpillar material or workmanship.
(4) Providing timely notice or awarrantable failure and promptly making the product available for repair.
(5) Performance of the required maintenance and use of proper fuel, oil, lubricants and coolant.

(6) Maintenance, replacement, or repair of the emission control devices and systems may be performed by any non-
road engine repair establishment or individual using certified nonroad engine parts.

3. Limitations.

a

Caterpillar is not responsible for resultant damages to an emission-related part of component resulting from:
(1) Any useor installation which Caterpillar judges improper.

(2) Attachments, accessory items and parts not sold or approved by Caterpillar.

(3) Abuse, neglect and/or improper engine repair.

(4) User’'sdelay in making the product available after being notified of a potential product problem.

(5) Unauthorized repair or adjustments and unauthorized fuel setting changes.

This warranty is in addition to Caterpillar’s standard warranty, applicable to the nonroad diesel engine product
involved.

NEITHER THE FOREGOING EXPRESS WARRANTY NOR ANY OTHER WARRANTY BY CATERPILLAR,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS APPLICABLE TO ANY ITEM CATERPILLAR SELLS WHICH IS WARRANTED
DIRECTLY TO THE USER BY ITSMANUFACTURER.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
REMEDIES UNDER THIS WARRANTY ARE LIMITED TO THE PROVISION OF MATERIAL AND SER-
VICES, AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. CATERPILLAR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSE-
QUENTIAL DAMAGES.

4. Maintenance Recommendations.

a

Some Caterpillar nonroad diesel engines are certified by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
to comply with smoke and gaseous emission standards prescribed by Federal laws at the time of manufacture.

0005 00-6



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED

0005 00

EMISSIONS WARRANTY - CONTINUED

b. The engine is certified if it has a specia certifica
tion label. Two types of labels that are used by Cat- -
erpillar areillustrated. A Caterpillar dealer can also GAI' CATERPILLAR INC.
inform you if the engineis certified. IMPORTANT ENGINE INFORMATION

c. Efficiency of emission control and engine perfor- SERNC. SRM00001

; ENGINE MODEL 3516 IIISPLAGEIEI'I’ 6.0 L
mance (_jepends on adherence tg proper operation VALVE LASH Mo en INTAK
and maintenance recommendations AND use of ummum
recommended fuels and lubricating oils. It is rec- "Efx'.'m%m m%‘f‘%
ommended that major adjustments and repair be x m:wm (1211::) I:.PPM
made by your authorized Caterpillar dealer. MAX,LOW IDLESPEED 700  RPM
MAX. FUEL RATE @

d. Various chemical fuel additives, which claim to mmm""m 43 mndSTROKE
reduce visible smoke, are available commercialy. CONTROL SYSTEM EM,DI,TC,ECM,CAC
Although additives have been used by individuals TISS ENGIME CONFORMS T0 2000 U.S. EPAARD

i i i CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS LARGE NON-ROAD

to solve some isolated smoke problems in the field, COMPRESSIORJGATION ENGINES. THS ENGIIE 1S
they are not recommended for genera use. Federal CERTIFIED T0 OPERATE ON COMMERCIALLY AVAILABLE
smoke regulations require that engines be certified mnu.w — 0
without smoke depressants. b

w luam:‘::::::‘::::. = DISPLACEMENT : 8 &1 = VALVE LASH : O.38 INTAKE o.‘zooomif JOMoooo1

- = T - o335 e LTS o
FMT:3600

e. The corrective steps taken immediately upon discovery of worn parts, which may affect emission levels, will help
assure proper operation of emission control systems. The use of genuine Caterpillar partsis recommended. Suppliers
of non-Caterpillar parts must assure the owner that the use of such partswill not adversely affect emission levels.

f. Regular maintenance intervals, along with special emphasis on the following items, are necessary to keep exhaust
emissions within acceptable limits for the useful life of the engine. If the engine is operating under severe conditions,
adjust the maintenance schedule accordingly.

0. Seeyour authorized Caterpillar dealer to help analyze your specific application, operating environment and mainte-
nance schedul e adjustments.

h. Thefollowing is an explanation of maintenance for emission-related components.

(1) Fuel Injectorsor Nozzes. Fuel injectors or nozzles are subject to tip wear as aresult of fuel contamination. This
damage can cause an increase in fuel consumption, the engine to emit black smoke, misfire or run rough. Inspect,
test, and replace if necessary. Fuel injectors can be tested by an authorized Caterpillar dealer.

(2) Turbocharger. Check for any unusual sound or vibration in the turbocharger. Inspect inlet and exhaust piping and

connections.
(3) Air/fuel Ratio Control.

0005 00-7



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED 0005 00

EMISSIONS WARRANTY - CONTINUED

(8 Thiscomponent isadeviceto control the black smoke emission of an engine during its operation when low
inlet manifold pressure exists.

(b) Slow engine response and low power may indicate aneed for adjustment or repair. Your Caterpillar dealer is
equipped with the necessary tools, personnel, and procedures to perform this service.

() The owner is encouraged to keep adequate maintenance records, but the absence of such, in and of itself,
will not invalidate the warranty.

(d) Themachine or equipment owner may perform routine maintenance, repairs and other non-warranty work or
have it done at any repair facility. Such non-warranty work need not be performed at a designated warranty
station in order for the warranty to remain in force.

5. Customer Assistance - Emission Control Systems Warranty.

a. Caterpillar Inc. aims to ensure that the Emission Control System warranty is properly administered. In the event that

you do not receive the warranty service to which you believe you are entitled under the Emission Control Systems
Warranty, call or write: Caterpillar, Manager of Warranty Systems, Peoria, IL 61629-1250; (309) 675-4037.

Authorized dealers are recommended for major maintenance and repair work as they are staffed with trained person-
nel, proper tools and are aware of the latest maintenance methods and procedures. Owners and others who desire to
perform their own work should purchase a Service Manual and obtain current service information from their Caterpil-
lar dealer.

EMISSION CONTROL WARRANTY FOR CALIFORNIA

1. Owner Warranty Rightsand Obligations.
a. TheCadlifornia Air Resources Board (CARB) and Caterpillar are pleased to explain the emission control system war-

ranty on your 2000 or later certified heavy duty off-road diesel engine. The engine is certified if it has a special certi-
fication label. Two types of labels that are used by Caterpillar are shown on previous pages. A Caterpillar dealer can
also inform you if the engine is certified.

In Cdlifornia, new heavy duty off-road diesel engines must be designed, built, and equipped to meet the state's strin-
gent anti-smog standards. Caterpillar must warrant the emission control system on your engine for the duration of
time listed below provided there has been no abuse, neglect, or improper maintenance on your engine.

Your emission control system may include parts such as the fuel injection system, air induction system, and engine
computer, if equipped. Also included may be hoses, connectors, clamps, and other emission-related components.
Where a warrantable condition exists, Caterpillar will repair the heavy duty off-road diesel engine a no cost to the
owner including diagnosis, parts, and labor.

2. Manufacturer’s Warranty Coverage.

a. Theemissions warranty period for new heavy duty off-road diesel enginesis a duration of 60 months, or 3,000 hours

b.

C.

of operation, whichever occursfirst after date of delivery to the initial owner.

If an emission-related part or component on your diesel engine is defective, the part or component will be repaired, or
replaced by Caterpillar. Thisisyour emission control system WARRANTY.

Thiswarranty covers the following emission-related parts and components:

(1) Charge Air Cooling System (if equipped)

(2) Fue Injection System

(3) Intake Manifold

(4) Exhaust Manifold

(5) Turbocharger System

(6) Air-Fuel Ratio Control System

(7) Electronic Control Module including Sensors and Personality Module (if equipped)

0005 00-8



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED 0005 00

EMMISION CONTROL WARRANTY FOR CALIFORNIA - CONTINUED

d.

(8) Miscellaneous hoses, clamps, connectors and sealing devices used in the above systems.

Any replacement part may be used for maintenance or repairs. The owner should ensure that such parts are equivalent
in design and durability to genuine Caterpillar parts. Use of hon-genuine Caterpillar parts does not invalidate the war-
ranty. However, Caterpillar is not liable for parts which are not genuine Caterpillar parts.

3. Owner’sWarranty Responsibilities.

a

Asthe heavy duty off-road diesel engine owner, you are responsible for the performance of the required maintenance
listed in the owner’s manua (Operation and Maintenance Manual). Caterpillar recommends that you retain all
records covering the maintenance on your engine, but cannot deny warranty solely for lack of receipts and records or
for failure to ensure the performance of all scheduled maintenance.

As the heavy duty off-road diesel engine owner, you should also be aware that Caterpillar may deny you warranty
coverage if your heavy duty off-road diesel engine, or an emission components, or part has failed due to abuse,
neglect, improper maintenance or unapproved modifications.

Your engineis designed to operate on commercial diesel fuel only. Use of any other fuel may result in your engine no
longer operating in compliance with California’s emission regquirements.

You are responsible for contacting your Caterpillar dealer as soon as any engine problem exists. The warranty repairs
should be completed in a reasonable amount of time, not to exceed 30 days.

If you have questions regarding your warranty rights and responsibilities contact: Caterpillar Manager, Warranty
Operations, Peoria, IL 61629-1250, phone: (309) 675-4037 or California Air Resources Board (CARB), 9528 Telstar
Ave., El Monte, CA 91731.

0005 00-9



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (CATERPILLAR, INC.) - CONTINUED

0005 00

LIST OF PRINCIPLE CATERPILLAR DEALERS

1. Table 2 below provides the name and location of local Caterpillar dealers according to principle vehicle deployment.

2. Inthe event of OCONUS deployment or outside of home base area of operation, contact Caterpillar Defense and Federal
Products at (309) 578-3295 for Caterpillar dealer support in that theatre of operation.

Table 2. Caterpillar Dealer Listing.

Vehicle Location

Local Caterpillar Dealer

Ft. Bragg, NC

Gregory Poole Equipment Co.

5633 U.S. Highway 301 at NC 59

Hope Mills, NC 28348

PH: (910) 424-4400 Fax: (910) 424-1323
www.gregpoole.com

Ft. Campbell, KY

Whayne Supply Company

651 U.S. Highway 31 W. Bypass
Bowling Green, KY 42101

PH: (270) 843-3275 Fax: (270) 843-3285

Cape Girardeau, MO

Fabrick Brothers Equipment Co.

3033 Nash Road

Scott City, MO 63780-9791

PH: (573) 332-1122 Fax: (573) 332-7109

St. Cloud, MN

Ziegler Inc.

2225 225th Street

St. Cloud, MN 56301-8742

PH: (320) 253-2234 Fax: (320) 253-2187

Greenville, SC

Carolina Tractor and Equipment Co.

40 Interstate Blvd

Asheville, NC 28806-2261

PH: (828) 251-2500 Fax: (828) 253-9341

Sharonville, OH

Holt Company of Ohio

11330 Mosteller Road

Sharonville, OH 45241-1828

PH: (513) 771-0515 Fax: (513) 672-7658

Northfield, NJ

Giles & Ransome Inc.

600 S. Egg Harbor Road

Hammonton, NJ 08037-8602

PH: (609) 561-0308 Fax: (609) 567-3970

Jefferson Banks, MO

John Fabick Tractor Company

One Fabick Dr.

Fenton, MO 63026-2986

PH: (636) 343-5900 Fax: (636) 343-2186

END OF WORK PACKAGE

0005 00-10



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (ALL EXCEPT CATERPILLAR, INC.) 0006 00

GENERAL WARRANTY INFORMATION

1. The Airborne Scraper and Water Distributor System (ASWDS) is covered by a number of different warranties as

described in Table 1. This work package contains information on warranties for the tires and 1SU-60 container, including
instructions on filing warranty claims. Information on overall machine and engine specific warranties (covered by Cater-

pillar Inc.) isfound i WP 0005 00
Table 1. ASWDS Warranty Information.

Warranted Component Duration of Warranty | Manufacturer Responsible Contact Information
Tires 5 Years Bridgestone/Firestone Off (800) 572-8905
Road Tire Company
| SU-60 Container 12 Months AAR Mobility Systems (800) 355-2015

Warranty Information Contained in WP 0027 00

Overal Machine 18 Months/1000 Hours | Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products
(390) 578-3295
Ground Engaging Tools Not limited by time Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products
(390) 578-3295
Battery 3 Years Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products
(390) 578-3295
Engine Emission Components | 5 Years/3000 Hours | Caterpillar Inc. Defense and Federal Products
(613 ASWDS Engineis EPA (309) 675-4037
Certified)
2. Thewarranties covered in this work package are arranged by manufacturer. For example, for information on the 1SU-60

4,

container warranty, look for the heading titled AAR Mobility Systems (ISU-60 Container Warranty). Paragraphs under this
heading contain all information on the 1SU-60 warranty, including administrative and claim filing instructions.

Scheduled machine maintenance is contained in WP 0014 00, TM 5-3800-205-23-1 and TM 5-3800-205-23-2. The fact
that the machines are covered by a warranty does not relieve the user of the responsibility for proper machine operation,
care, and maintenance.

The manufacturer’s lubrication and service intervals must be followed.

EXPLANATION OF TERMS

1

Abuse. The improper use, maintenance, repair, or mishandling of warranted items that may cause the warranty of those
items to become void.

Acceptance Date. The date the equipment is accepted in the Army’s inventory as annotated on DD Form 250, Material
Receiving and Inspection Report.

Acquiring Command or Activity. An activity that procures the items or material for a user.
Defect. An imperfection that impairs the worth or utility of the part or component.

Repair. To restore an item to a serviceable condition without affecting warranty.

0006 00-1



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (ALL EXCEPT CATERPILLAR INC.) - CONTINUED 0006 00

EXPLANATION OF TERMS - CONTINUED

6.
7.

8.
9.

10.

11

Repairable. Anitem that may be reconditioned or economically repaired for reuse.

Warranty. A written agreement between a contractor and the Government that outlines the rights and obligations of both
parties for defective supplies.

Warranty Claim. Action started by the equipment users for authorized warranty repair or reimbursement.
Warranty Period. Time during which the warranty isin effect.

Warranty Start Date. The date the warranty is put into effect (stamped on warranty plate). The warranty plateis proof of
warranty start date for all warranties.

Ton-Mile-Per-Hour. A rating used to describe the tires ability to carry aload at a given speed; exceeding thiswill damage
thetire.

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE OFF ROAD TIRE COMPANY (TIRE WARRANTY)

1

General.
a. ASWDS tires are warranted on a prorated basis by Bridgestone/Firestone Off Road Tire Company (BFOR) for a
period of 5 years. Refer to Table 2. for information on prorating tires.

b. Contact the local BFOR or TACOM-Team Tire for information regarding tire warranty. To find the closest Firestone
dealer, use www.bfor.com or call 1-800-572-8905. The origina tire on the ASWDS machine is a Super Ground Grip
Loader Dozer L-2 Nylon 16 ply rating size 23.5-25.

To Obtain Warranty Service.

a.  Contact an authorized Bridgestone, Firestone, or America OTR dealer. Please be prepared to provide proof of pur-
chase of the product and purchase date.

b. The authorized dealer will contact BFOR to arrange for atire inspection and claim processing. The dealer does NOT
have authority/responsibility to make the determination as to eligibility for coverage under this warranty.

Limited Warranty Exclusions - All Tires and Tubes. All tire and tube warranties are subject to the following exclu-
sions:

NOTE

Overloading tires voids the warranty.

All limited warranties of BFOR are limited to the original purchaser and are not assignable to subsequent purchasers.

b. Costs of mounting and balancing following prorated replacement or repair of tires or tubes, and applicable federal,
state, and local taxes.

c. Warranties do not cover damage resulting from misuse, improper mounting, misapplication, use of non-approved
rims, improper inflation, overloading, running flat, misalignment or imbalance of wheels/rims, defective brakes or
shock absorbers, abuse, willful damage, oil, chemical action, fire or externally - generated heat, use of tire chains, use
of studs, water or other material entrapped inside the tire during mounting, vehicle damage or road hazards (such as
rock cuts, punctures, cut separations, impacts, flex breaks).

Claimsfor irregular wear are not covered.

Any tire which is operated above its ton-mile per-hour (TMPH) rating, is not covered.

All tube-type tires should be used with proper size Bridgestone/Firestone tubes exclusively.

Warranties apply to original usable tread depth and do not extend to retreaded tires.

Any modificationsto the tire (added buttress shoulders, regrooving, relugging, etc.) voids al warranties.

Any material added to thetire (tirefill, sealer, balancer, etc.) is not covered by this warranty and will not be compen-
sated for in case of credit being issued for the tire. Use of solid type fill (such as urethane) voids al warranties.

j-  Any costs associated with the repair of tires are not covered, unless previously approved by the appropriate BFOR
employee.

e "~ o o

0006 00-2



TM 5-3800-205-23P

WARRANTY INFORMATION (ALL EXCEPT CATERPILLAR INC.) - CONTINUED

0006 00

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE OFF ROAD TIRE COMPANY (TIRE WARRANTY) - CONTINUED

k. Warranties are valid only for tires and tubes purchased and used in the United States.

[. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESSFOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THISLIMITED WARRANTY.

m. ALL OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGE ARE HEREBY
EXCLUDED, INCLUDING LOSS OF USE OF VEHICLE AND LOSS OF TIME.

n. Some states do not alow limitationsin how long an implied warranty lasts, or the exclusion or limitation of incidental
or consequential damages, so the above such limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.

0. No Bridgestone, Firestone, or America OTR dealer has the authority to make or imply any representation, promise or
agreement which in any way varies or extends the terms of this warranty.

Table 2. Tire Warranty Information.

AMOUNT OF CREDIT ISSUED TO THE CUSTOMER FOR WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIAL CONDITIONS

Per centage of Original Tread Depth Remaining
81% to 71% to 61% to 51% to 41% to 31% to 21% to 0% to

AGE OF TIRE 100% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20%
Less than 180 days Actua% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 0%
180 daysto one year 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 10% 0%
Less than two years 75% 65% 60% 50% 40% 30% 10% 0%
Less than three years 50% 50% 40% 40% 40% 30% 10% 0%
Lessthan four years 40% 30% 30% 30% 30% 20% 10% 0%
Lessthan five years 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 10% 0%
Morethan five years 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

AAR MOBILITY SYSTEMS (ISU-60 CONTAINER WARRANTY)

1

General. The ISU-60 container is covered by a 12-month materials and workmanship warranty by AAR Mobility Sys-
tems.

To Obtain Warranty Service. Contact AAR Mobility Systems at 1-800-355-2015.

| SU-60 Container Warranty. AAR warrants to the Army that its new goods, excluding components not made by AAR,
are free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service. AAR’s obligation under thiswarranty is
limited to repair or at AAR’s option, replacement of any part or parts which are within 12 months after delivery to the
Army returned to AAR’s place of manufacture and which after examination appearsto AAR'’s satisfaction to be defective
under the above warranty. In the event a part is replaced, the aforementioned warranty term shall not be extended beyond
one year after the delivery of the origina manufactured part to the Army. All costs of shipping any defective goods to
AAR and returning them to the Army shall be borne entirely by the Army. AAR shall use its good faith efforts to obtain,
in its subcontract with each supplier of components not made by AAR, a provision that the subcontractor’s standard war-
ranty, if any, shall survive AAR'’s inspection, acceptance and payment and shall run to AAR, its successors, assigns and
customers. AAR MAKES NO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY FITNESSFOR ANY SPECIAL USE
OR FUNCTION OR LIFE AFTER SALE TO THE ARMY AND/OR TO SUBSEQUENT BUYERS OR USERS OF
THE GOODS, BEYOND THE EXPRESSED TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, ARISING FROM COURSE OF DEALING, COURSE OF PERFORMANCE OR USAGE
OF TRADE, WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE FACE OF THIS AGREEMENT. AAR neither assumes nor authorizes
any person to assume for it any other liability in connection with the sale of its goods.

END OF WORK PACKAGE

0006 00-3



TM 5-3800-205-23P

This Page Intentionally Left Blank.

0006 00-4



By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

PETER J. SCHOOMAKER
General, United States Army
Chief of Staff
Official:

M(-'

SANDRA R. RILEY
Administrative Assistant to the

Secretary of the Army
0514508

DISTRIBUTION: To be distributed in accordance with the initial distribution requirements for IDN: 256838, require-
ments for TM 5-3800-205-23P.






RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS
AND BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is ODISCA4. Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

Use Part Il (reverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply

DATE

Date you filled out
this form.

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form) (Include ZIP Code)

AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal

Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

Your mailing address

PART | — ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model 613CS
ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE | TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO. * NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).
0004 | 4-7 Wrong POC is listed.
00-2

*Reference to |

ne numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.

Your Name

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGEAUTOVON, PLUS EXTENSION | SIGNATURE

Your Signature

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPPC V3.00




TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code) DATE
Your address

Date you filled out this
form

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPEC

IAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model
613CS
TOTAL NO.
PAGE | COLM | LINE | NATIONALSTOCK | REFERENCE | FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | No. | No. NUMBER NO. NO. | NoO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il -REMARKS

(Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank
forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

Your Name

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, PLUS EXTENSION | SIGNATURE

Your Signature

USAPPC V3.00




RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS
AND BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is ODISC4.

Use Part Il (reverse) for Repair Parts and DATE
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form) (Include ZIP Code)
AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI

1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

PART | - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model 613CS
ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE | TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO. * NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).
*Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.
TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, PLUS SIGNATURE
EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPPC V3.00




TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code) DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPEC

IAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model
613CS
TOTAL NO.
PAGE | COLM | LINE | NATIONALSTOCK | REFERENCE | FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | No. | No. NUMBER NO. NO. | NoO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il -REMARKS

(Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank
forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, PLUS EXTENSION | SIGNATURE

USAPPC V3.00




RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS
AND BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is ODISC4.

Use Part Il (reverse) for Repair Parts and DATE
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form) (Include ZIP Code)
AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI

1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

PART | - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model 613CS
ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE | TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO. * NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).
*Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.
TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, PLUS SIGNATURE
EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPPC V3.00




TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code) DATE

PART Il -REPAIR PARTS AND SPEC

IAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model
613CS
TOTAL NO.
PAGE | COLM | LINE | NATIONALSTOCK | REFERENCE | FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | No. | No. NUMBER NO. NO. | NoO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il -REMARKS

(Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank
forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, PLUS EXTENSION | SIGNATURE

USAPPC V3.00




RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS
AND BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is ODISC4.

Use Part Il (reverse) for Repair Parts and DATE
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form) (Include ZIP Code)
AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI

1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

PART | - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model 613CS
ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE FIGURE | TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO. NO. GRAPH NO. * NO. NO. (Provide exact wording of recommended changes, if possible).
*Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.
TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, PLUS SIGNATURE
EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPPC V3.00




TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTALC-LMIT/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code) DATE

PART Il -REPAIR PARTS AND SPEC

IAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TM5-3800-205-23P 15 July 2005 Scraper, Tractor, Self-Propelled Model
613CS
TOTAL NO.
PAGE | COLM | LINE | NATIONALSTOCK | REFERENCE | FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | No. | No. NUMBER NO. NO. | NoO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il -REMARKS

(Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and blank
forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, PLUS EXTENSION | SIGNATURE

USAPPC V3.00




THE METRIC SYSTEM AND EQUIVALENTS

Linear Measure

1 Centimeter = 10 Millimeters = 0.01 Meters = 0.3937 Inches
1 Meter = 100 Centimeters = 1000 Millimeters = 39.37 Inches
1 Kilometer = 1000 Meters = 0.621 Miles

Weights

1 Gram = 0.001 Kilograms = 1000 Milligrams = 0.035 Ounces
1 Kilogram = 1000 Grams = 2.2 Pounds
1 Metric Ton = 1000 Kilograms = 1 Megagram = 1.1 Short Tons

Liquid Measure

1 Milliliter = 0.001 Liters = 0.0338 Fluid Ounces
1 Liter = 1000 Milliliters = 33.82 Fluid Ounces

Square Measure

1 Sqg Centimeter = 100 Sq Millimeters = 0.155 Sq Inches
1 Sg Meter = 10,000 Sq Centimeters = 10.76 Sq Feet
1 Sq Kilometer = 1,000,000 Sq Meters = 0.0386 Sq Miles

Cubic Measure

1 Cu Centimeter = 1,000 Cu Millimeters = 0.06 Cu Inches
1 Cu Meter = 1,000,000 Cu Centimeters = 35.31 Cu Feet

Temperature

5/9 (°F-32)=°C

212° Fahrenheit is equivalent to 100° Celsius
90° Fahrenheit is equivalent to 32.2° Celsius
32° Fahrenheit is equivalent to 0° Celsius
9/5C° +32=F°

APPROXIMATE CONVERSION FACTORS

To Change To Multiply By To Change To Multiply By
Inches Centimeters 2.540 Centimeters Inches 0.394
Feet Meters 0.305 Meters Feet 3.280
Yards Meters 0.914 Meters Yards 1.094
Miles Kilometers 1.609 Kilometers Miles 0.621
Sq Inches Sq Centimeters 6.451 Sq Centimeters Sq Inches 0.155
Sq Feet Sqg Meters 0.093 Sq Meters Sq Feet 10.764
Sq Yards Sq Meters 0.836 Sq Meters Sq Yards 1.196
Sq Miles Sq Kilometers 2.590 Sq Kilometers Sq Miles 0.386
Acres Sqg Hectometers 0.405 Sqg Hectometers Acres 2.471
Cubic Feet Cubic Meters 0.028 Cubic Meters Cubic Feet 35.315
Cubic Yards Cubic Meters 0.765 Cubic Meters Cubic Yards 1.308
Fluid Ounces Milliliters 29.573 Milliliters Fluid Ounces 0.034
Pints Liters 0.473 Liters Pints 2.113
Quarts Liters 0.946 Liters Quarts 1.057
Gallons Liters 3.785 Liters Gallons 0.264
Ounces Grams 28.349 Grams Ounces 0.035
Pounds Kilograms 0.454 Kilograms Pounds 2.205
Short Tons Metric Tons 0.907 Metric Tons Short Tons 1.102
Pound-Feet Newton-Meters 1.356 Newton-Meters Pound-Feet 0.738
Pounds per Sq Kilopascals 6.895 Kilopascals Pounds per Sq 0.145
Inch Inch

Miles per Gallon Kilometers per Liter | 0.425 Kilometers per Liter | Miles per Gallon 2.354
Miles per Hour Kilometers per Hour | 1.609 Kilometers per Hour | Miles per Hour 0.621




PIN:082512-000



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	WORK PACKAGES
	WP 0001 00
	WP 0002 00
	WP 0003 00
	WP 0004 00
	WP 0005 00
	WP 0006 00

	GROUPS
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 0100
	GROUP 0101
	GROUP 0102
	GROUP 0103
	GROUP 0105
	GROUP 0106
	GROUP 0108
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 0301
	GROUP 0302
	GROUP 0304
	GROUP 0305
	GROUP 0306
	GROUP 0308
	GROUP 0309
	GROUP 0311
	GROUP 0312
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 0401
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 0501
	GROUP 0503
	GROUP 0504
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 0601
	GROUP 0603
	GROUP 0605
	GROUP 0607
	GROUP 0609
	GROUP 0610
	GROUP 0611
	GROUP 0612
	GROUP 0613
	GROUP 07
	GROUP 0705
	GROUP 0708
	GROUP 0710
	GROUP 0721
	GROUP 08
	GROUP 0801
	GROUP 0804
	GROUP 09
	GROUP 0900
	GROUP 10
	GROUP 1000
	GROUP 1002
	GROUP 1003
	GROUP 12
	GROUP 1201
	GROUP 1202
	GROUP 1204
	GROUP 1208
	GROUP 1209
	GROUP 13
	GROUP 1311
	GROUP 1313
	GROUP 14
	GROUP 1401
	GROUP 1411
	GROUP 1412
	GROUP 1414
	GROUP 15
	GROUP 1501
	GROUP 1503
	GROUP 18
	GROUP 1801
	GROUP 1802
	GROUP 1806
	GROUP 1808
	GROUP 22
	GROUP 2202
	GROUP 2210
	GROUP 24
	GROUP 2401
	GROUP 2402
	GROUP 2403
	GROUP 2406
	GROUP 2407
	GROUP 2408
	GROUP 33
	GROUP 3307
	GROUP 55
	GROUP 5500
	GROUP 5505
	GROUP 5513
	GROUP 74
	GROUP 7448
	GROUP 94
	GROUP 9401
	GROUP 95
	GROUP 9501
	GROUP 26
	GROUP 2604

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33
	FIGURE 34
	FIGURE 35
	FIGURE 36
	FIGURE 37
	FIGURE 38
	FIGURE 39
	FIGURE 40
	FIGURE 41
	FIGURE 42
	FIGURE 43
	FIGURE 44
	FIGURE 45
	FIGURE 46
	FIGURE 47
	FIGURE 48
	FIGURE 49
	FIGURE 50
	FIGURE 51
	FIGURE 52
	FIGURE 53
	FIGURE 54
	FIGURE 55
	FIGURE 56
	FIGURE 57
	FIGURE 58
	FIGURE 59
	FIGURE 60
	FIGURE 61
	FIGURE 62
	FIGURE 63
	FIGURE 64
	FIGURE 65
	FIGURE 66
	FIGURE 67
	FIGURE 68
	FIGURE 69
	FIGURE 70
	FIGURE 71
	FIGURE 72
	FIGURE 73
	FIGURE 74
	FIGURE 75
	FIGURE 76
	FIGURE 77
	FIGURE 78
	FIGURE 79
	FIGURE 80
	FIGURE 81
	FIGURE 82
	FIGURE 83
	FIGURE 84
	FIGURE 85
	FIGURE 86
	FIGURE 87
	FIGURE 88
	FIGURE 89
	FIGURE 90
	FIGURE 91
	FIGURE 92
	FIGURE 93
	FIGURE 94
	FIGURE 95
	FIGURE 96
	FIGURE 97
	FIGURE 98
	FIGURE 99
	FIGURE 100
	FIGURE 101
	FIGURE 102
	FIGURE 103
	FIGURE 104
	FIGURE 105
	FIGURE 106
	FIGURE 107
	FIGURE 108
	FIGURE 109
	FIGURE 110
	FIGURE 111
	FIGURE 112
	FIGURE 113
	FIGURE 114
	FIGURE 115
	FIGURE 116
	FIGURE 117
	FIGURE 118
	FIGURE 119
	FIGURE 120
	FIGURE 121
	FIGURE 122
	FIGURE 123
	FIGURE 124
	FIGURE 125
	FIGURE 126
	FIGURE 127
	FIGURE 128
	FIGURE 129
	FIGURE 130
	FIGURE 131
	FIGURE 132
	FIGURE 133
	FIGURE 134
	FIGURE 135
	FIGURE 136
	FIGURE 137
	FIGURE 138
	FIGURE 139
	FIGURE 140
	FIGURE 141
	FIGURE 142
	FIGURE 143
	FIGURE 144
	FIGURE 145
	FIGURE 146
	FIGURE 147
	FIGURE 148
	FIGURE 149
	FIGURE 150
	FIGURE 151
	FIGURE 152
	FIGURE 153
	FIGURE 154
	FIGURE 155
	FIGURE 156
	FIGURE 157
	FIGURE 158
	FIGURE 159
	FIGURE 160
	FIGURE 161
	FIGURE 162
	FIGURE 163
	FIGURE 164
	FIGURE 165
	FIGURE 166
	FIGURE 167
	FIGURE 168
	FIGURE 169
	FIGURE 170
	FIGURE 171

	INDICES
	NSN INDEX
	PN INDEX

	PAGES
	PAGE 1-1
	PAGE 2-1
	PAGE 3-1
	PAGE 4-1
	PAGE 5-1
	PAGE 6-1
	PAGE 7-1
	PAGE 8-1
	PAGE 9-1
	PAGE 10-1
	PAGE 11-1
	PAGE 12-1
	PAGE 13-1
	PAGE 14-1
	PAGE 15-1
	PAGE 16-1
	PAGE 17-1
	PAGE 18-1
	PAGE 19-1
	PAGE 20-1
	PAGE 21-1
	PAGE 22-1
	PAGE 23-1
	PAGE 24-1
	PAGE 25-1
	PAGE 26-1
	PAGE 27-1
	PAGE 28-1
	PAGE 29-1
	PAGE 30-1
	PAGE 31-1
	PAGE 32-1
	PAGE 33-1
	PAGE 34-1
	PAGE 35-1
	PAGE 36-1
	PAGE 37-1
	PAGE 38-1
	PAGE 39-1
	PAGE 40-1
	PAGE 41-1
	PAGE 42-1
	PAGE 43-1
	PAGE 44-1
	PAGE 45-1
	PAGE 46-1
	PAGE 47-1
	PAGE 48-1
	PAGE 49-1
	PAGE 50-1
	PAGE 51-1
	PAGE 52-1
	PAGE 53-1
	PAGE 54-1
	PAGE 55-1
	PAGE 56-1
	PAGE 57-1
	PAGE 58-1
	PAGE 59-1
	PAGE 60-1
	PAGE 61-1
	PAGE 62-1
	PAGE 63-1
	PAGE 64-1
	PAGE 65-1
	PAGE 66-1
	PAGE 67-1
	PAGE 68-1
	PAGE 69-1
	PAGE 70-1
	PAGE 71-1
	PAGE 72-1
	PAGE 73-1
	PAGE 74-1
	PAGE 75-1
	PAGE 76-1
	PAGE 77-1
	PAGE 78-1
	PAGE 79-1
	PAGE 80-1
	PAGE 81-1
	PAGE 82-1
	PAGE 83-1
	PAGE 84-1
	PAGE 85-1
	PAGE 86-1
	PAGE 87-1
	PAGE 88-1
	PAGE 89-1
	PAGE 90-1
	PAGE 91-1
	PAGE 92-1
	PAGE 93-1
	PAGE 94-1
	PAGE 95-1
	PAGE 96-1
	PAGE 97-1
	PAGE 98-1
	PAGE 99-1
	PAGE 100-1
	PAGE 101-1
	PAGE 102-1
	PAGE 103-1
	PAGE 104-1
	PAGE 105-1
	PAGE 106-1
	PAGE 107-1
	PAGE 108-1
	PAGE 109-1
	PAGE 110-1
	PAGE 111-1
	PAGE 112-1
	PAGE 113-1
	PAGE 114-1
	PAGE 115-1
	PAGE 116-1
	PAGE 117-1
	PAGE 118-1
	PAGE 119-1
	PAGE 120-1
	PAGE 121-1
	PAGE 122-1
	PAGE 123-1
	PAGE 124-1
	PAGE 125-1
	PAGE 126-1
	PAGE 127-1
	PAGE 128-1
	PAGE 129-1
	PAGE 130-1
	PAGE 131-1
	PAGE 132-1
	PAGE 133-1
	PAGE 134-1
	PAGE 135-1
	PAGE 136-1
	PAGE 137-1
	PAGE 138-1
	PAGE 139-1
	PAGE 140-1
	PAGE 141-1
	PAGE 142-1
	PAGE 143-1
	PAGE 144-1
	PAGE 145-1
	PAGE 146-1
	PAGE 147-1
	PAGE 148-1
	PAGE 149-1
	PAGE 150-1
	PAGE 151-1
	PAGE 152-1
	PAGE 153-1
	PAGE 154-1
	PAGE 155-1
	PAGE 156-1
	PAGE 157-1
	PAGE 158-1
	PAGE 159-1
	PAGE 160-1
	PAGE 161-1
	PAGE 162-1
	PAGE 163-1
	PAGE 164-1
	PAGE 165-1
	PAGE 166-1
	PAGE 167-1
	PAGE 168-1
	PAGE 169-1
	PAGE KITS-1
	PAGE BULK-1
	PAGE 170-1
	PAGE 171-1
	PAGE I-1
	PAGE I-37
	PAGE WP 0005 00-1
	PAGE WP 0006 00-1




